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Effective January 5, 2026
Subject to adjustments.  www.translink.ca

Bus Timetable

Burnaby
New Westminster

Compass is your Key.
Load. Tap. Ride.

Learn more at translink.ca/compasscard

 Customer Information Services 604-953-3333

Compass Cards and Fare Information

Compass Cards can be loaded with the fare product of your choice, or 
you can add Stored Value (is perfect for single trip use and pay-as you-
go travel).  For your convenience, add products or Stored Value to your 
card at Compass Vending Machines, online at www.compasscard.ca, by 
phone at 604-398-2042, or at the TransLink Customer Service Centre at 
Waterfront Station. Once you have a Compass Card, be sure to register it 
by visiting www.compasscard.ca or by calling the phone number on the 
back of your card.

Compass Tickets - Great for occasional riders (single use trips and 
DayPasses), these limited use tickets are available at Compass Vending 
Machines.

Need more Compass information?  Visit www.translink.ca/compasscard

Fare Information - Bus-Only travel is ONE zone all the time.  For 
SkyTrain and SeaBus the Peak Fare zone structure is in effect Monday 
through Friday from the start of service until 6:30pm.  During this time, the 
fare system is divided into three zones.  After 6:30pm Monday through 
Friday, and all day Saturday, Sunday, and holidays Off Peak Fares apply 
so the system is ONE zone for all modes.

Need more Fare Information?
Visit www.translink.ca/transit-fares
or call Customer Information Services at 604-953-3333

Holiday Service
Visit www.translink.ca or call Customer Information Services at
604-953-3333 for details regarding holiday service.

“TransLink acknowledges and respects the First Nations within 
Metro Vancouver whose treaty lands and unceded territories we 
live, work, and operate on. We recognize that in delivering the 
region’s transportation services, we have a responsibility to build 
relationships and support reconciliation with Indigenous Peoples.”.
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WELCOME ABOARD!

How to use this timetable
• All scheduled times are approximate and are subject to change. 
• AM hours are in lightface type.  PM hours are in boldface type.
• An (E) in any schedule indicates an estimated time.
• Route descriptions are provided at the top of each schedule.   
 Route variations are explained at the bottom of each panel. 

Accessibility
• All bus service in Metro Vancouver is wheelchair accessible.
• Accessible service is provided only at bus stops that are clearly   
 marked with the international wheelchair symbol.  To fi nd out   
 exact locations, please refer to the website www.translink.ca   
 or call Customer Information Services 604-953-3333. 

Cycling
• Bikes are welcome on SeaBus, West Coast Express and SkyTrain  
 (peak-hour restrictions apply on Expo and Millennium Lines only).
• All buses are bike-rack equipped.
• Bike lockers and bike parkades are available at many SkyTrain   
 stations.  Visit www.translink.ca for details.
• West Coast Express bike locker rental info, call 604-953-3333.

Contact Information
Customer Information Services   604-953-3333
(Trip planning, next bus, fare information,
 general transit inquiries, feedback)

Compass Customer Service   604-398-2042
(Compass Card inquiries including ordering, 
registering, adding stored value, card 
balance and requesting Compass refunds)

Lost Property (Stadium-Chinatown Station)  604-953-3334
Lost Property (West Vancouver Transit)  604-985-3500

Access Transit Customer Care   604-953-3680
(HandyCard & HandyDART Registration)

HandyDART (Trip bookings and cancellations) 604-575-6600

West Vancouver Transit   604-985-7777

West Coast Express
Please contact Customer Information Services for all inquiries

Transit Police (non-emergency number)  604-515-8300
Or Text 87 77 77 (in an emergency call 911)

Website
For complete schedule and route information, visit www.translink.ca.
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Etiquette on Transit
As more people take Transit and the system becomes increasingly 
crowded, it is imperative for riders to consider those around them.

Cell phones
When using a cell phone, please keep your conversation private.

Personal audio devices
There is a transit regulation that states that if others can hear the music 
through your headphones, it’s too loud.  Please keep your volume at a 
level where your enjoyment is respectful of the people around you.

Keep doorways clear
In order for people to get on a bus or SkyTrain, people fi rst need to be 
allowed to get off.  Please stand back and allow passengers to exit, be-
fore you board.  Also, the area around an exit door may provide places to 
lean, but this makes it diffi cult for people wanting to get off.  Please stand 
clear and allow passengers to exit easily.

Don’t block the doors
Preventing SkyTrain’s doors from closing can cause more trouble than 
it prevents.  If the doors are held for too long, the train could shut down, 
causing delays.

Courtesy seats
Seats closest to the doors are designated for seniors and persons with 
disabilities.  Your courtesy in offering these seats to others is 
appreciated.  It’s worth remembering that some people have 
disabilities that aren’t always obvious.  If someone asks you to give up a 
seat because they have a disability, please take their word for it.

Backpacks, luggage, grocery bags, laptops, etc.
Please remove your backpack and put it on the fl oor - especially when 
standing.  If seating space is limited, please ensure that your personal 
items are not taking away seats from other passengers.

Personal hygiene
Please remember that many people suffer from allergies to certain 
scents - please apply any perfumes and colognes moderately.

SkyTrain
For SkyTrain station to station travel times, see back page.

For details on service frequency, and for more details on additional First/
Last Trains that may not begin or end at their regular terminus refer to 
www.translink.ca or call Customer Information Services 604-953-3333

First/Last Trains  Mon - Fri Saturday Sun/Holidays

Expo Line (Waterfront - King George)
Leaves King George 5:08am/12:38am 6:08am/12:38am 7:06am/11:38pm
Leaves Waterfront 5:29am/1:16am 6:47am/1:16am 7:48am/12:16am

Note - To reduce crowding on the fi rst westbound Expo Line train an 
additional train has been added to service leaving Surrey Central Station 
at 5:06am on weekdays

Note - additional late night trips as far as New Westminster Station leave 
King George until 1:28am (Monday - Saturday) and 12:28am (Sunday & 
Holidays)

Expo Line (Waterfront - Production Way-University)
Leaves Production 5:08am/12:28am 6:08am/12:32am 7:09am/11:31pm
Leaves Waterfront 5:31am/12:38am 6:43am/12:43am 7:44am/11:31pm

Note - Last Expo Line to Production leaves Waterfront at 12:40am on 
Fridays.

Note - additional late night trips as far as Lougheed Station leave Water-
front until 1:11am (Monday - Saturday) and 12:11am (Sunday & Holidays)

Note - additional late night trips as far as New Westminster Station leave 
Production Way - University until 1:28am (Monday - Thursday), 1:29am 
(Friday), 1:32am (Saturday) and 12:18am (Sunday & Holidays)

Millennium Line (VCC-Clark - Lafarge Lake-Douglas)
Leaves VCC-Clark  5:30am/1:22am 6:29am/1:22am 7:30am/12:22am
Leaves Lafarge  5:03am/1:00am 6:04am/12:58am 6:56am/11:58pm

Note - additional late night trips as far as Lougheed Station leave VCC-
Clark until 1:29am (Monday - Friday) and 12:29am (Sunday & Holidays)

Canada Line (Waterfront - YVR-Airport - Richmond-Brighouse)
                                         All Days

Leaves Waterfront to YVR-Airport                     4:48am/1:08am
Leaves Waterfront to Richmond-Brighouse    5:33am/1:15am

Leaves YVR-Airport to Waterfront                     5:09am/12:54am
Leaves Richmond-Brighouse to Waterfront    5:04am/12:46am



4

From Phibbs Exchange via on-ramp, Ironworkers Memorial Bridge, 
Cassiar, Hastings, Boundary, Lougheed, Gilmore Ave, Henning 
(Gilmore Station), Boundary, Laurel, Smith, Sunset, Ingleton, Kincaid, 
Smith, Burke, Boundary, Vanness to Joyce Station.

28 Joyce Station
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  4.40 4.47 4.53 5.01 5.09
  5.05 5.12 5.19 5.28 5.37
  - - 5.32 5.39 5.48
  5.25 5.32 5.39 5.47 5.56
  5.44 5.51 5.58 6.06 6.15
  - - 6.02 6.09 6.18
  6.02 6.09 6.17 6.26 6.36
  6.22 6.29 6.38 6.47 6.57
  6.37 6.44 6.53 7.02 7.12
  6.51 6.58 7.08 7.17 7.27
  7.07 7.14 7.24 7.33 7.43
  7.22 7.30 7.40 7.50 8.00
  7.38 7.46 7.56 8.06 8.16
  7.51 7.59 8.08 8.19 8.30
  8.07 8.15 8.24 8.35 8.46
  8.23 8.31 8.40 8.51 9.01
  8.39 8.47 8.56 9.07 9.17
  8.54 9.02 9.11 9.21 9.31
  9.11 9.19 9.27 9.36 9.46
  9.24 9.32 9.40 9.49 9.59
  9.39 9.47 9.55 10.04 10.14
  9.54 10.02 10.10 10.19 10.29
  10.09 10.17 10.25 10.34 10.44
  10.24 10.32 10.40 10.49 10.59
  10.39 10.47 10.55 11.04 11.14
  10.55 11.03 11.11 11.20 11.30
  11.11 11.19 11.27 11.36 11.46
  11.25 11.33 11.41 11.50 12.00
  11.41 11.49 11.57 12.06 12.16
  11.55 12.03 12.11 12.20 12.30
  12.11 12.19 12.27 12.36 12.46
  12.25 12.33 12.41 12.50 1.00
  12.38 12.46 12.54 1.04 1.14
  12.53 1.01 1.09 1.19 1.29
  1.08 1.15 1.25 1.35 1.45
  1.25 1.32 1.42 1.52 2.02
  1.39 1.46 1.56 2.06 2.16
  1.52 1.59 2.09 2.19 2.29
  2.04 2.12 2.22 2.34 2.44

CONTINUED . . . . 

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

From Phibbs Exchange via on-ramp, Ironworkers Memorial Bridge, 
Cassiar, Hastings, Boundary, Lougheed, Gilmore Ave, Henning 
(Gilmore Station), Boundary, Laurel, Smith, Sunset, Ingleton, Kincaid, 
Smith, Burke, Boundary, Vanness to Joyce Station.

28 Joyce Station

. . . . CONTINUED
  2.19 2.27 2.37 2.49 2.59
  2.34 2.42 2.53 3.05 3.16
  2.51 2.59 3.10 3.22 3.33
  3.05 3.15 3.26 3.38 3.48
  3.20 3.30 3.41 3.53 4.03
  3.35 3.44 3.55 4.07 4.17
  3.51 4.00 4.11 4.23 4.33
  4.07 4.16 4.27 4.39 4.49
  4.24 4.33 4.44 4.56 5.06
  4.41 4.50 5.00 5.12 5.22
  4.54 5.03 5.13 5.25 5.35
  5.09 5.18 5.28 5.40 5.50
  5.26 5.34 5.44 5.56 6.06
  5.42 5.50 5.59 6.10 6.20
  5.59 6.07 6.16 6.27 6.37
  6.17 6.26 6.34 6.43 6.52
  6.31 6.39 6.47 6.56 7.05
  6.45 6.53 7.01 7.10 7.19
  6.57 7.05 7.13 7.22 7.31
  7.10 7.18 7.25 7.33 7.42
  7.29 7.37 7.44 7.52 8.01
  7.51 7.59 8.06 8.14 8.23
  8.04 8.12 8.19 8.27 8.36
  8.25 8.33 8.40 8.48 8.57
  8.57 9.03 9.10 9.18 9.27
  9.28 9.34 9.41 9.49 9.57
  9.56 10.02 10.09 10.17 10.25
  10.27 10.33 10.39 10.47 10.55
  10.56 11.02 11.08 11.16 11.24
  11.25 11.31 11.37 11.45 11.53
  11.55 12.01 12.07 12.15 12.23
  12.27 12.33 12.39 12.46 12.53
  12.57 1.03 1.09 1.16 1.23
  2.06 2.12 - - -

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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28 Joyce Station
Phibbs Exchange to Joyce Station

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)
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SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
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  6.01 6.07 6.15 6.23 6.33
  6.22 6.28 6.36 6.44 6.54
  6.52 6.58 7.06 7.15 7.25
  7.21 7.27 7.35 7.44 7.54
  7.52 7.58 8.06 8.15 8.25
  8.21 8.27 8.35 8.44 8.53
  8.51 8.57 9.05 9.14 9.23
  9.14 9.21 9.29 9.38 9.47
  9.32 9.38 9.46 9.55 10.04
  9.52 9.58 10.06 10.15 10.24
  10.12 10.20 10.29 10.38 10.47
  10.32 10.40 10.49 11.01 11.11
  10.52 11.00 11.09 11.21 11.31
  11.13 11.21 11.30 11.42 11.52
  11.32 11.40 11.49 12.01 12.11
  11.52 12.00 12.09 12.21 12.31
  12.13 12.21 12.30 12.42 12.52
  12.34 12.42 12.52 1.04 1.14
  12.52 1.00 1.10 1.22 1.32
  1.12 1.20 1.30 1.42 1.52
  1.34 1.42 1.52 2.04 2.14
  1.52 2.00 2.10 2.22 2.32
  2.12 2.20 2.30 2.42 2.52
  2.37 2.45 2.55 3.07 3.17
  2.52 3.00 3.10 3.22 3.32
  3.13 3.21 3.31 3.43 3.53
  3.32 3.40 3.50 4.02 4.12
  3.52 4.00 4.10 4.22 4.32
  4.14 4.22 4.32 4.44 4.54
  4.34 4.42 4.51 5.03 5.13
  4.52 5.00 5.10 5.22 5.32
  5.14 5.22 5.32 5.44 5.54
  5.34 5.43 5.52 6.04 6.14
  5.52 6.01 6.10 6.22 6.32
  6.12 6.21 6.29 6.40 6.50
  6.35 6.43 6.51 7.01 7.11
  6.49 6.57 7.05 7.15 7.25
  7.19 7.27 7.35 7.45 7.55
  7.51 7.58 8.06 8.15 8.25
  8.20 8.27 8.35 8.44 8.54
  8.50 8.57 9.05 9.14 9.24
  9.22 9.29 9.37 9.46 9.56
  9.52 9.59 10.07 10.16 10.26
  10.22 10.29 10.37 10.45 10.53
  10.50 10.57 11.05 11.13 11.21
  11.20 11.27 11.34 11.42 11.50
  11.51 11.58 12.05 12.13 12.21
  12.25 12.32 12.39 12.47 12.55
  12.54 1.01 1.08 1.16 1.24

  6.17 6.23 6.30 6.39 6.48
  6.44 6.51 6.58 7.07 7.16
  7.19 7.26 7.33 7.41 7.50
  7.51 7.57 8.05 8.14 8.23
  8.21 8.27 8.35 8.44 8.53
  8.52 8.58 9.06 9.15 9.25
  9.22 9.30 9.39 9.48 9.57
  9.51 9.59 10.08 10.17 10.27
  10.21 10.28 10.35 10.44 10.54
  10.49 10.56 11.03 11.12 11.22
  11.08 11.16 11.23 11.32 11.41
  11.26 11.34 11.41 11.50 11.59
  11.52 12.00 12.07 12.16 12.25
  12.09 12.17 12.24 12.34 12.44
  12.26 12.34 12.41 12.51 1.01
  12.49 12.57 1.04 1.14 1.24
  1.07 1.15 1.24 1.34 1.44
  1.26 1.34 1.43 1.53 2.03
  1.50 1.58 2.07 2.17 2.27
  2.07 2.14 2.23 2.33 2.43
  2.26 2.33 2.42 2.52 3.02
  2.49 2.56 3.05 3.15 3.25
  3.10 3.17 3.26 3.36 3.46
  3.28 3.35 3.44 3.54 4.04
  3.52 3.59 4.08 4.18 4.28
  4.08 4.15 4.24 4.34 4.44
  4.26 4.33 4.42 4.52 5.02
  4.52 4.59 5.08 5.18 5.28
  5.10 5.17 5.26 5.36 5.46
  5.31 5.38 5.47 5.57 6.07
  5.59 6.06 6.15 6.25 6.35
  6.26 6.34 6.41 6.50 7.00
  6.58 7.06 7.12 7.21 7.31
  7.25 7.33 7.40 7.49 7.59
  7.55 8.03 8.10 8.19 8.29
  8.23 8.31 8.38 8.46 8.56
  8.54 9.02 9.09 9.17 9.27
  9.25 9.32 9.39 9.47 9.55
  9.55 10.02 10.09 10.17 10.25
  10.25 10.32 10.39 10.47 10.55
  10.57 11.04 11.11 11.19 11.27
  11.25 11.32 11.39 11.47 11.55
  11.55 12.02 12.09 12.17 12.25
  12.38 12.45 12.52 1.00 1.08
  1.19 1.26 - - -

From Joyce Station via Joyce St, Vanness, Boundary, Burke, Smith, 
Kincaid, Ingleton, Sunset, Smith, Canada Way, Boundary, Henning, 
Gilmore Ave (Gilmore Station), Lougheed, Boundary, Hastings, 
Cassiar, Ironworkers Memorial Bridge, Main to Phibbs Exchange.

28 Phibbs Exchange

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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  - - - 5.17 5.22
  - - - 5.31 5.36
  5.14 5.24 5.32 5.41 5.46
  - - - 5.51 5.56
  - - - 6.01 6.06
  5.42 5.52 6.00 6.09 6.14
  5.54 6.04 6.11 6.21 6.26
  6.05 6.15 6.23 6.33 6.39
  6.20 6.30 6.39 6.49 6.55
  6.34 6.44 6.52 7.02 7.09
  6.49 6.59 7.08 7.18 7.24
  7.02 7.13 7.22 7.33 7.42
  7.17 7.28 7.37 7.48 7.59
  7.32 7.43 7.53 8.04 8.15
  7.48 7.59 8.09 8.20 8.31
  8.05 8.16 8.26 8.37 8.47
  8.21 8.32 8.42 8.53 9.03
  8.35 8.46 8.56 9.06 9.15
  8.51 9.02 9.12 9.22 9.31
  9.06 9.16 9.26 9.36 9.43
  9.22 9.32 9.42 9.52 9.59
  9.36 9.46 9.55 10.05 10.11
  9.51 10.01 10.10 10.20 10.26
  10.04 10.14 10.23 10.33 10.39
  10.19 10.29 10.38 10.48 10.54
  10.34 10.44 10.53 11.03 11.09
  10.49 10.59 11.08 11.18 11.24
  11.05 11.15 11.24 11.34 11.40
  11.19 11.29 11.38 11.48 11.54
  11.35 11.45 11.55 12.05 12.11
  11.51 12.01 12.11 12.21 12.27
  12.05 12.16 12.26 12.36 12.42
  12.21 12.32 12.42 12.52 12.58
  12.35 12.46 12.56 1.06 1.12
  12.51 1.02 1.12 1.22 1.28
  1.05 1.16 1.26 1.36 1.42
  1.19 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.56
  1.34 1.45 1.56 2.07 2.13
  1.50 2.01 2.12 2.23 2.29

CONTINUED . . . . 
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From Joyce Station via Joyce St, Vanness, Boundary, Burke, Smith, 
Kincaid, Ingleton, Sunset, Smith, Canada Way, Boundary, Henning, 
Gilmore Ave (Gilmore Station), Lougheed, Boundary, Hastings, 
Cassiar, Ironworkers Memorial Bridge, Main to Phibbs Exchange.

28 Phibbs Exchange

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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. . . . CONTINUED
  2.07 2.18 2.29 2.40 2.46
  2.21 2.32 2.43 2.54 3.00
  2.34 2.46 2.57 3.09 3.15
  2.49 3.01 3.12 3.24 3.30
  3.04 3.16 3.27 3.39 3.45
  3.21 3.33 3.44 3.56 4.02
  3.38 3.50 4.01 4.12 4.18
  3.53 4.05 4.16 4.27 4.33
  4.08 4.20 4.31 4.42 4.48
  4.22 4.34 4.45 4.57 5.04
  4.38 4.51 5.02 5.14 5.21
  4.54 5.07 5.18 5.30 5.37
  5.11 5.24 5.35 5.46 5.52
  5.27 5.39 5.49 5.59 6.05
  5.40 5.52 6.02 6.12 6.18
  5.55 6.07 6.17 6.27 6.33
  6.11 6.23 6.32 6.41 6.47
  6.25 6.37 6.46 6.55 7.01
  6.42 6.53 7.02 7.11 7.16
  6.58 7.09 7.18 7.27 7.32
  7.11 7.22 7.31 7.40 7.45
  7.36 7.46 7.54 8.03 8.08
  7.48 7.58 8.06 8.15 8.20
  8.10 8.20 8.28 8.37 8.42
  8.41 8.51 8.59 9.08 9.13
  9.11 9.21 9.29 9.38 9.43
  9.36 9.46 9.54 10.03 10.08
  10.09 10.19 10.27 10.36 10.41
  10.35 10.45 10.53 11.02 11.07
  11.06 11.16 11.24 11.32 11.37
  11.38 11.48 11.56 12.04 12.09
  12.09 12.18 12.25 12.32 12.40
  1.00 1.09 1.17 1.24 -

28 Phibbs Exchange
Joyce Station to Phibbs Exchange

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
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  - - - 6.05 6.13
  6.09 6.19 6.27 6.38 6.43
  6.39 6.49 6.57 7.07 7.12
  7.09 7.19 7.27 7.37 7.42
  7.38 7.47 7.55 8.05 8.10
  8.08 8.17 8.26 8.36 8.41
  8.39 8.49 8.58 9.08 9.13
  9.04 9.14 9.23 9.33 9.38
  9.22 9.32 9.41 9.51 9.56
  9.41 9.51 10.00 10.10 10.15
  10.02 10.12 10.21 10.31 10.36
  10.24 10.34 10.43 10.53 10.58
  10.41 10.51 11.00 11.10 11.15
  11.02 11.12 11.21 11.31 11.36
  11.24 11.34 11.43 11.53 11.58
  11.44 11.55 12.04 12.15 12.23
  12.04 12.15 12.24 12.35 12.43
  12.23 12.34 12.43 12.54 1.02
  12.44 12.55 1.04 1.15 1.23
  1.04 1.15 1.24 1.35 1.44
  1.24 1.35 1.44 1.55 2.04
  1.44 1.55 2.04 2.15 2.24
  2.03 2.14 2.23 2.34 2.43
  2.22 2.33 2.42 2.53 3.02
  2.44 2.55 3.05 3.16 3.22
  3.04 3.15 3.25 3.36 3.42
  3.24 3.35 3.45 3.56 4.02
  3.44 3.55 4.05 4.16 4.22
  4.04 4.15 4.25 4.36 4.42
  4.24 4.36 4.45 4.56 5.02
  4.44 4.56 5.05 5.16 5.22
  5.04 5.16 5.25 5.35 5.40
  5.23 5.35 5.44 5.54 5.59
  5.41 5.52 6.01 6.10 6.15
  6.02 6.13 6.22 6.31 6.36
  6.23 6.34 6.43 6.52 6.57
  6.42 6.53 7.02 7.11 7.16
  7.05 7.16 7.25 7.34 7.41
  7.35 7.46 7.54 8.03 8.10
  8.04 8.15 8.23 8.32 8.39
  8.37 8.47 8.55 9.04 9.11
  9.06 9.16 9.24 9.33 9.40
  9.37 9.47 9.55 10.04 10.11
  10.07 10.17 10.25 10.34 10.41
  10.37 10.47 10.55 11.04 11.11
  11.07 11.17 11.25 11.34 11.41
  11.42 11.52 12.00 12.09 12.16
  12.12 12.22 12.30 12.39 12.47
  12.58 1.07 1.14 1.22 -

  - - - 6.05 6.11
  - - - 6.34 6.39
  - - - 6.37 6.42
  - - - 7.05 7.10
  6.54 7.03 7.10 7.18 7.23
  7.14 7.23 7.31 7.39 7.44
  7.44 7.53 8.01 8.09 8.16
  8.12 8.21 8.29 8.38 8.45
  8.42 8.51 8.59 9.08 9.15
  9.10 9.19 9.27 9.36 9.41
  9.42 9.51 9.59 10.08 10.13
  - - - 10.33 10.39
  10.10 10.20 10.27 10.36 10.42
  10.32 10.42 10.50 10.59 11.04
  10.59 11.09 11.17 11.26 11.31
  11.21 11.31 11.40 11.49 11.56
  11.38 11.48 11.57 12.06 12.13
  11.59 12.09 12.18 12.27 12.34
  12.20 12.30 12.39 12.48 12.55
  12.39 12.49 12.58 1.07 1.13
  12.59 1.09 1.18 1.27 1.33
  1.20 1.31 1.40 1.49 1.55
  1.33 1.44 1.53 2.02 2.08
  1.57 2.08 2.17 2.26 2.32
  2.19 2.30 2.39 2.48 2.54
  2.37 2.48 2.57 3.06 3.12
  3.00 3.11 3.20 3.30 3.36
  3.20 3.31 3.40 3.50 3.56
  3.35 3.46 3.55 4.05 4.11
  3.59 4.10 4.19 4.29 4.34
  4.20 4.31 4.40 4.49 4.55
  4.37 4.48 4.57 5.06 5.12
  5.00 5.11 5.20 5.29 5.35
  5.20 5.31 5.40 5.49 5.55
  5.38 5.49 5.58 6.07 6.13
  6.12 6.24 6.33 6.42 6.48
  6.41 6.53 7.02 7.11 7.18
  7.07 7.19 7.27 7.36 7.43
  7.37 7.49 7.57 8.06 8.13
  8.11 8.21 8.29 8.38 8.45
  8.41 8.51 8.59 9.08 9.15
  9.12 9.22 9.30 9.39 9.46
  9.44 9.54 10.02 10.11 10.18
  10.11 10.21 10.29 10.38 10.45
  10.45 10.55 11.03 11.12 11.19
  11.14 11.23 11.30 11.38 11.43
  12.00 12.09 12.16 12.24 12.29
  12.30 12.39 12.46 12.54 12.59
  1.13 1.23 1.31 1.39 -

Jo
yc

e 
St

at
io

n 
Ba

y 
2

In
gl

et
on

 A
ve

 a
t S

un
se

t S
t  

#5
17

32

Gi
lm

or
e 

St
at

io
n 

Ba
y 

1

Ko
ot

en
ay

 L
oo

p 
Ba

y 
6

Ph
ib

bs
 E

xc
ha

ng
e 

(E
)    



7

From SFU Exchange via University High St, Tower Rd, South Campus 
Rd, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr W., Gaglardi, Burnaby Mountain 
Parkway, Hastings, Howe, Dunsmuir, Burrard St to Pender.

R5 Hastings Street to Burrard Station
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY
  - 4.58 5.10 5.30
  5.17 5.27 5.39 5.58
  5.33 5.41 5.53 6.12
  - - 5.58 6.17*
  - - 6.06 6.25*
  5.49 5.58 6.10 6.30
  5.59 6.08 6.20 6.40
  - - 6.23 6.41*
  - - 6.30 6.50
  - - 6.35 6.53*
  6.20 6.29 6.41 7.02
  - - 6.49 7.10
  6.33 6.43 6.58 7.20
  - - 7.01 7.22
  6.48 6.58 7.13 7.34
  6.55 7.05 7.20 7.41
  - - 7.19 7.38*
  7.01 7.11 7.26 7.48
  - - 7.22 7.44
  7.07 7.17 7.32 7.54
  7.13 7.23 7.38 8.00
  7.19 7.29 7.45 8.08
  7.25 7.35 7.51 8.14
  7.32 7.42 7.59 8.24
  7.40 7.50 8.07 8.32
  7.48 7.59 8.17 8.42
  7.52 8.03 8.21 8.46
  7.58 8.09 8.27 8.52
  8.06 8.17 8.35 9.00
  8.12 8.23 8.41 9.06
  8.19 8.30 8.48 9.15
  8.25 8.36 8.54 9.21
  8.35 8.46 9.04 9.31
  8.40 8.51 9.09 9.36
  8.48 8.58 9.16 9.42
  8.54 9.04 9.22 9.48
  9.03 9.13 9.31 9.56
  9.15 9.25 9.43 10.08
  9.27 9.37 9.55 10.20
  9.39 9.49 10.07 10.32
  9.51 10.01 10.19 10.44
  10.01 10.11 10.26 10.52
  10.17 10.27 10.42 11.08
  10.32 10.42 10.57 11.23
  10.47 10.57 11.12 11.38
  11.02 11.12 11.27 11.53
  11.17 11.27 11.42 12.08
  11.32 11.42 11.57 12.24
  11.47 11.57 12.12 12.39
  12.02 12.12 12.27 12.53
  12.17 12.27 12.42 1.08
  12.32 12.42 12.57 1.23
  12.47 12.57 1.12 1.38
  1.02 1.12 1.27 1.53
  1.17 1.27 1.42 2.08

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  1.31 1.41 1.57 2.25
  - - 1.54 2.15*
  1.47 1.57 2.13 2.41
  2.01 2.11 2.26 2.52
  - - 2.23 2.49
  2.14 2.24 2.39 3.05
  2.26 2.36 2.51 3.17
  - - 2.49 3.12*
  - - 2.57 3.23
  2.41 2.51 3.07 3.34
  2.49 2.59 3.15 3.42
  - - 3.23 3.51
  3.02 3.12 3.28 3.56
  - - 3.34 4.02
  3.13 3.23 3.39 4.07
  3.16 3.27 3.43 4.11
  3.25 3.36 3.52 4.20
  3.33 3.44 4.00 4.27
  - - 3.57 4.25
  3.43 3.54 4.10 4.37
  3.50 4.01 4.17 4.45
  3.56 4.07 4.23 4.51
  - - 4.24 4.51*
  4.06 4.17 4.33 5.02
  - - 4.28 4.56
  4.13 4.24 4.40 5.09
  4.21 4.32 4.48 5.17
  4.29 4.40 4.56 5.25
  4.32 4.43 4.59 5.27
  4.43 4.54 5.10 5.38
  4.50 5.01 5.17 5.45
  4.57 5.08 5.24 5.52
  5.05 5.16 5.32 6.00
  5.08 5.19 5.35 6.03
  5.19 5.30 5.46 6.14
  5.27 5.38 5.54 6.22
  5.36 5.47 6.02 6.30
  5.44 5.55 6.10 6.38
  5.51 6.01 6.16 6.42
  5.58 6.08 6.23 6.49
  6.08 6.18 6.33 6.58
  6.21 6.31 6.46 7.11
  6.36 6.46 7.00 7.25
  6.50 7.00 7.14 7.39
  7.08 7.19 7.33 7.56
  7.21 7.32 7.46 8.09
  7.36 7.47 8.00 8.22
  7.51 8.02 8.15 8.37
  8.06 8.16 8.29 8.51
  8.21 8.31 8.44 9.06
  8.37 8.47 9.00 9.22
  8.53 9.03 9.16 9.38
  9.07 9.17 9.29 9.49
  9.22 9.32 9.44 10.04

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  9.37 9.47 9.59 10.19
  9.52 10.02 10.14 10.34
  10.07 10.17 10.28 10.48
  10.22 10.32 10.43 11.03
  10.37 10.47 10.58 11.18
  10.52 11.02 11.13 11.33
  11.07 11.17 11.27 11.45
  11.24 11.34 11.44 12.02
  11.44 11.54 12.04 12.22
  12.04 12.13 12.23 12.41
  12.24 12.33 12.43 1.01
  12.44 12.53 1.03 1.21

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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 * Trips operate via regular route to Hastings and Seymour then terminate on
  Seymour at noted times.

From SFU Exchange via University High St, Tower Rd, South Campus 
Rd, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr W., Gaglardi, Burnaby Mountain 
Parkway, Hastings, Howe, Dunsmuir, Burrard St to Burrard Station.

R5 Hastings Street to Burrard Station

SATURDAY SATURDAY

. . . CONTINUED
  5.03 5.13 5.28 5.59
  5.15 5.25 5.40 6.11
  5.27 5.37 5.52 6.23
  5.39 5.49 6.04 6.35
  5.51 6.01 6.16 6.46
  6.03 6.13 6.27 6.56
  6.15 6.25 6.39 7.08
  6.27 6.37 6.51 7.20
  6.39 6.49 7.03 7.31
  6.51 7.01 7.15 7.43
  7.03 7.13 7.26 7.51
  7.15 7.25 7.38 8.03
  7.27 7.37 7.50 8.15
  7.39 7.49 8.02 8.27
  7.51 8.01 8.14 8.39
  8.03 8.13 8.26 8.50
  8.15 8.25 8.38 9.02
  8.27 8.37 8.50 9.14
  8.39 8.49 9.02 9.26
  8.51 9.01 9.14 9.38
  9.03 9.13 9.25 9.49
  9.15 9.25 9.37 10.01
  9.27 9.37 9.49 10.13
  9.39 9.49 10.01 10.25
  9.51 10.01 10.13 10.37
  10.03 10.13 10.24 10.46
  10.18 10.28 10.39 11.01
  10.33 10.43 10.54 11.16
  10.49 10.59 11.10 11.32
  11.03 11.13 11.24 11.45
  11.23 11.33 11.44 12.05
  11.39 11.49 12.00 12.21
  11.56 12.06 12.17 12.38
  12.13 12.23 12.33 12.53
  12.30 12.40 12.50 1.10
  12.48 12.58 1.08 1.28
  1.05 1.15 1.25 1.45
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  - - 5.00 5.19
  5.06 5.15 5.25 5.43
  - 5.58 6.09 6.28
  6.05 6.14 6.25 6.44
  - - 6.39 6.59
  6.32 6.41 6.53 7.13
  - - 7.04 7.24
  7.00 7.09 7.21 7.41
  7.17 7.26 7.38 7.58
  7.33 7.42 7.54 8.14
  7.49 7.58 8.10 8.31
  8.02 8.11 8.23 8.44
  - - 8.33 8.56
  8.17 8.26 8.39 9.01
  8.35 8.45 8.58 9.21
  8.48 8.58 9.12 9.37
  9.03 9.13 9.27 9.52
  9.18 9.28 9.42 10.07
  9.33 9.43 9.57 10.23
  9.48 9.58 10.12 10.38
  10.03 10.13 10.28 10.54
  10.18 10.28 10.43 11.09
  - - 10.52 11.20
  10.33 10.43 10.58 11.26
  10.48 10.58 11.13 11.41
  11.01 11.11 11.26 11.54
  11.16 11.26 11.41 12.09
  11.31 11.41 11.57 12.26
  11.46 11.56 12.12 12.41
  12.01 12.11 12.27 12.58
  12.16 12.26 12.42 1.13
  12.31 12.41 12.57 1.27
  12.46 12.56 1.12 1.42
  1.01 1.11 1.28 1.58
  1.15 1.25 1.42 2.12
  1.30 1.40 1.57 2.29
  1.45 1.55 2.12 2.44
  2.03 2.13 2.30 3.02
  2.18 2.28 2.45 3.17
  2.33 2.44 3.01 3.33
  2.48 2.59 3.16 3.48
  3.02 3.12 3.28 4.00
  - - 3.40 4.11
  3.18 3.28 3.43 4.14
  3.33 3.43 3.58 4.29
  3.48 3.58 4.13 4.44
  4.03 4.13 4.28 4.59
  4.15 4.25 4.40 5.11
  4.27 4.37 4.52 5.23
  4.39 4.49 5.04 5.35
  4.51 5.01 5.16 5.47

CONTINUED . . .
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STOPPING PROCEDURES – R5
– To Downtown Vancouver
 Stops for pick-up and drop-off at the following bus stops: SFU Transit 

Exchange; SFU Transportation Centre; Hastings at Duthie, Kensington, 
Holdom, Hythe, Willingdon, Gilmore, Kootenay, Renfrew, Nanaimo, 
Commercial, Main, Abbott, Granville; Burrard Station.

 – To SFU
 Stops for pick-up and drop-off at the following bus stops: 
 Burrard at Pender; Hastings at Granville, Cambie, Main, Commercial, 

Nanaimo, Renfrew, Kootenay, Gilmore, Willingdon, Hythe, Holdom, 
Kensington, Duthie; SFU Transportation Centre; SFU Transit Exchange.

From SFU Exchange via University High St, Tower Rd, South Campus 
Rd, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr W., Gaglardi, Burnaby Mountain 
Parkway, Hastings, Howe, Georgia, Burrard St to Burrard Station.

R5 Hastings Street to Burrard Station

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
. . . CONTINUED

  4.45 4.55 5.09 5.34
  4.57 5.07 5.21 5.46
  5.09 5.19 5.33 5.58
  5.21 5.31 5.45 6.10
  5.33 5.43 5.57 6.22
  5.45 5.55 6.09 6.33
  5.57 6.07 6.21 6.45
  6.08 6.18 6.31 6.54
  6.20 6.30 6.43 7.06
  6.32 6.42 6.55 7.19
  6.44 6.54 7.07 7.31
  6.55 7.05 7.18 7.42
  7.09 7.19 7.32 7.56
  7.24 7.34 7.47 8.11
  7.39 7.49 8.02 8.25
  7.54 8.04 8.17 8.40
  8.09 8.19 8.31 8.52
  8.24 8.34 8.46 9.07
  8.39 8.49 9.01 9.22
  8.54 9.04 9.16 9.37
  9.09 9.19 9.31 9.52
  9.24 9.34 9.46 10.07
  9.39 9.49 10.01 10.22
  9.53 10.03 10.15 10.36
  10.09 10.19 10.30 10.51
  10.24 10.34 10.45 11.06
  10.39 10.49 11.00 11.21
  10.54 11.04 11.15 11.36
  11.09 11.18 11.28 11.47
  11.24 11.33 11.43 12.02
  11.39 11.48 11.58 12.17
  11.58 12.07 12.17 12.36
  12.18 12.28 12.37 12.56
  12.38 12.48 12.57 1.16
  12.58 1.08 1.17 1.36
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  - - 4.56 5.15
  5.07 5.17 5.28 5.47
  - 5.55 6.06 6.25
  6.00 6.10 6.21 6.40
  - - 6.40 7.00
  6.34 6.44 6.55 7.15
  - - 7.08 7.28
  6.56 7.06 7.17 7.37
  7.13 7.23 7.34 7.55
  7.28 7.38 7.50 8.10
  7.41 7.51 8.03 8.23
  7.56 8.06 8.18 8.38
  8.11 8.21 8.33 8.54
  8.26 8.36 8.48 9.09
  8.41 8.51 9.04 9.25
  8.56 9.06 9.19 9.41
  9.11 9.21 9.34 9.57
  9.26 9.36 9.49 10.12
  9.41 9.51 10.04 10.28
  9.56 10.06 10.19 10.43
  10.11 10.21 10.35 10.59
  10.26 10.36 10.50 11.14
  10.40 10.50 11.04 11.28
  10.55 11.05 11.19 11.43
  11.10 11.20 11.35 12.00
  11.25 11.35 11.50 12.15
  11.40 11.50 12.05 12.31
  11.54 12.04 12.19 12.45
  12.08 12.18 12.33 12.59
  12.22 12.32 12.47 1.13
  12.37 12.47 1.02 1.29
  12.52 1.02 1.17 1.44
  1.07 1.17 1.32 1.58
  1.22 1.32 1.47 2.13
  1.37 1.47 2.02 2.29
  1.52 2.02 2.17 2.44
  2.07 2.17 2.32 2.59
  2.22 2.32 2.47 3.14
  2.37 2.47 3.02 3.28
  2.51 3.01 3.16 3.42
  3.04 3.14 3.29 3.56
  - - 3.40 4.05
  3.23 3.33 3.48 4.15
  3.38 3.48 4.03 4.30
  3.52 4.02 4.17 4.44
  4.06 4.16 4.31 4.58
  - - 4.45 5.10
  4.23 4.33 4.48 5.13
  4.33 4.43 4.57 5.22

CONTINUED . . .

From Burrard Station(Burrard at Pender) via Burrard St, Hastings St, 
Burnaby Mountain Parkway, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr E., East 
Campus Rd to SFU Exchange.

R5 Hastings Street to SFU
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY
  - - 4.54 5.11
  - - 5.11 5.28
  - - 5.26 5.43
  - - 5.37 5.54
  5.35 5.52 5.54 6.13
  - - 6.10 6.27
  6.04 6.21 6.23 6.43
  - - 6.31 6.49
  - - 6.36 6.55
  6.21 6.38 6.40 7.00
  - - 6.48 7.07
  - - 7.03 7.24
  - - 6.54 7.13
  6.39 6.56 6.58 7.18
  6.47 7.06 7.09 7.34
  6.55 7.14 7.17 7.42
  - - 7.19 7.40
  7.07 7.26 7.29 7.54
  - - 7.33 7.52
  7.17 7.37 7.40 8.05
  7.25 7.45 7.48 8.13
  7.29 7.49 7.52 8.17
  7.39 8.01 8.04 8.28
  7.46 8.08 8.11 8.34
  7.54 8.16 8.19 8.42
  8.00 8.22 8.25 8.48
  8.07 8.29 8.32 8.55
  8.13 8.35 8.38 9.01
  8.21 8.44 - -
  8.29 8.52 8.55 9.18
  8.37 9.00 - -
  8.44 9.07 9.10 9.33
  8.52 9.15 9.18 9.40
  8.58 9.21 9.24 9.46
  9.04 9.27 - -
  9.10 9.33 9.36 9.58
  9.16 9.39 - -
  9.22* 9.39 - -
  9.28 9.51 9.54 10.16
  9.34 9.56 - -
  9.39* 9.58 - -
  9.41 10.03 10.06 10.28
  9.48 10.10 - -
  9.55 10.17 10.20 10.42
  10.02 10.24 - -
  10.08 10.30 10.33 10.55
  10.09* 10.29 - -
  10.13* 10.34 - -
  10.23 10.45 10.48 11.10
  10.29* 10.50 - -
  10.40 11.03 11.06 11.28
  10.48* 11.09 - -
  10.54 11.17 11.20 11.42
  11.03 11.26 11.29 11.52
  11.06* 11.29 - -
  11.16 11.39 11.42 12.05
  11.31 11.55 11.58 12.21
  11.34* 11.57 - -
  11.47 12.11 12.14 12.37

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  12.01 12.24 12.27 12.50
  12.16 12.39 12.42 1.05
  12.30 12.55 12.58 1.21
  12.45 1.10 1.13 1.36
  1.00 1.25 1.28 1.51
  1.13 1.38 1.41 2.04
  1.25 1.50 1.53 2.16
  - - 1.55 2.18
  1.45 2.10 2.13 2.37
  2.00 2.28 2.31 2.56
  - - 2.45 3.07
  2.15 2.43 2.46 3.11
  - - 2.57 3.19
  2.31 2.58 3.01 3.28
  2.45 3.12 3.15 3.42
  2.55 3.22 3.25 3.52
  3.05 3.28 3.30 4.01
  3.13 3.36 3.38 4.09
  3.22 3.44 3.47 4.16
  3.28 3.50 3.53 4.22
  3.39 4.00 4.03 4.32
  3.47 4.08 4.11 4.39
  3.55 4.16 4.19 4.47
  4.01 4.24 4.26 4.57
  4.06 4.29 4.31 5.02
  4.15 4.38 4.41 5.12
  4.20 4.43 4.46 5.17
  4.26 4.49 4.52 5.23
  4.31 4.54 4.57 5.28
  4.37 5.00 5.03 5.34
  4.44 5.07 5.10 5.41
  4.51 5.15 5.17 5.49
  4.58 5.22 5.24 5.56
  5.05 5.26 5.29 5.58
  5.09 5.31 - -
  5.12 5.33 5.36 6.05
  5.19 5.40 5.43 6.12
  5.26 5.47 5.50 6.19
  5.34 5.55 5.58 6.26
  5.37 5.58 6.01 6.29
  5.48 6.08 6.11 6.38
  5.55 6.15 6.18 6.45
  6.01 6.21 6.24 6.51
  6.09 6.31 - -
  6.12 6.34 6.37 7.00
  6.21 6.43 6.46 7.09
  6.30 6.50 6.52 7.14
  6.39 6.59 - -
  6.47 7.07 7.09 7.31
  6.54 7.14 - -
  6.58 7.18 7.20 7.42
  7.14 7.35 7.37 7.59
  7.29 7.50 7.52 8.14
  7.34 7.55 - -
  7.46 8.07 8.09 8.30
  7.54* 8.15 - -
  8.03 8.23 8.25 8.45
  8.16 8.36 8.38 8.58

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  8.29 8.49 8.51 9.11
  8.44 9.04 9.06 9.26
  8.59 9.19 9.21 9.41
  9.14 9.34 9.36 9.56
  9.29 9.49 9.51 10.11
  9.45 10.05 10.07 10.27
  9.59 10.19 10.21 10.41
  10.14 10.33 10.35 10.53
  10.29 10.48 10.50 11.08
  10.44 11.03 11.05 11.23
  10.57 11.16 11.18 11.36
  11.12 11.30 11.32 11.50
  11.27 11.45 11.47 12.05
  11.42 12.00 12.02 12.20
  11.57 12.15 12.17 12.35
  12.12 12.29 12.31 12.48
  12.32 12.49 12.51 1.08
  12.52 1.09 1.11 1.28
  1.12 1.29 1.31 1.48
  1.36 1.53 1.55 2.12

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Bu
rr

ar
d 

St
at

io
n 

Ba
y 

6

Ha
st

in
gs

 a
t K

oo
te

na
y

Ba
y 

8 
(E

)

Ha
st

in
gs

 a
t G

ilm
or

e
58

42
8 

(E
)

SF
U 

Ex
ch

an
ge

 (E
)    

Bu
rr

ar
d 

St
at

io
n 

Ba
y 

6

Ha
st

in
gs

 a
t K

oo
te

na
y

Ba
y 

8 
(E

)

Ha
st

in
gs

 a
t G

ilm
or

e
58

42
8 

(E
)

SF
U 

Ex
ch

an
ge

 (E
)    

* Trips start from Waterfront Station Bay 1 and route via Cordova, Howe, Hastings 
then regular route to Kootenay Loop.
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From Burrard Station (Burrard at Pender) via Burrard St, Hastings St, 
Burnaby Mountain Parkway, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr E., East 
Campus Rd to SFU Exchange.

R5 Hastings Street to SFU

SATURDAY SATURDAY

. . . CONTINUED
  6.09 6.31 6.33 6.55
  6.20 6.42 6.44 7.06
  6.33 6.56 6.58 7.19
  6.45 7.08 7.10 7.31
  6.57 7.20 7.22 7.43
  7.09 7.32 7.34 7.55
  7.21 7.44 7.46 8.07
  7.33 7.54 7.56 8.17
  7.45 8.06 8.08 8.29
  7.57 8.18 8.20 8.41
  8.09 8.30 8.32 8.53
  8.21 8.42 8.44 9.05
  8.27 8.48 - -
  8.34 8.55 8.57 9.17
  8.46 9.07 9.09 9.29
  8.57 9.18 9.20 9.40
  9.09 9.30 9.32 9.52
  9.21 9.42 9.44 10.04
  9.36 9.57 9.59 10.19
  9.48 10.09 10.11 10.31
  10.00 10.20 10.22 10.41
  10.12 10.32 10.34 10.53
  10.24 10.44 10.46 11.05
  10.34 10.54 10.56 11.15
  10.49 11.09 11.11 11.30
  11.04 11.23 11.25 11.43
  11.20 11.39 11.41 11.59
  11.35 11.54 11.56 12.14
  11.50 12.09 12.11 12.29
  12.04 12.22 12.24 12.41
  12.19 12.37 12.39 12.56
  12.35 12.53 12.55 1.12
  12.50 1.08 1.10 1.27
  1.05 1.23 1.25 1.42
  1.19 1.37 1.39 1.56
  1.34 1.52 1.54 2.11
  1.51 2.09 2.11 2.28

  - - 4.44 5.01
  5.24 5.41 5.43 6.00
  5.51 6.08 6.10 6.27
  - - 6.34 6.53
  6.33 6.49 6.51 7.08
  6.51 7.07 7.09 7.26
  7.05 7.23 7.25 7.43
  7.18 7.36 7.38 7.56
  7.31 7.49 7.51 8.09
  7.48 8.07 8.09 8.28
  - - 8.22 8.43
  8.06 8.25 8.27 8.46
  8.22 8.42 8.44 9.05
  8.39 8.59 9.01 9.22
  8.52 9.12 9.14 9.35
  9.07 9.28 9.30 9.51
  9.22 9.43 9.45 10.06
  9.37 9.59 10.01 10.23
  9.52 10.14 10.16 10.38
  10.07 10.30 10.32 10.54
  10.22 10.45 10.47 11.09
  10.36 10.59 11.02 11.24
  10.51 11.14 11.17 11.39
  - - 11.27 11.50
  11.07 11.31 11.34 11.56
  11.22 11.46 11.49 12.11
  11.36 12.00 12.03 12.25
  11.50 12.14 12.17 12.39
  12.05 12.31 12.34 12.57
  12.17 12.43 12.46 1.09
  12.32 12.59 1.02 1.25
  12.47 1.14 1.17 1.40
  1.04 1.31 1.34 1.57
  1.19 1.46 1.49 2.12
  1.34 2.01 2.04 2.27
  1.49 2.16 2.19 2.42
  2.05 2.33 2.36 2.59
  2.21 2.49 2.52 3.15
  2.36 3.04 3.07 3.30
  2.51 3.19 3.22 3.45
  3.06 3.35 3.38 4.01
  3.21 3.50 3.53 4.16
  3.34 4.03 4.06 4.29
  3.46 4.14 4.17 4.40
  3.58 4.26 4.29 4.52
  4.11 4.39 4.42 5.05
  4.25 4.53 4.56 5.19
  4.36 5.02 5.05 5.28
  4.46 5.12 5.15 5.39
  4.58 5.24 5.27 5.51
  5.09 5.36 5.39 6.03
  5.22 5.49 5.52 6.14
  5.34 6.01 6.04 6.26
  5.46 6.10 6.12 6.34
  5.58 6.22 6.24 6.46

CONTINUED . . .
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From Burrard Station (Burrard at Pender) via Burrard St, Hastings St, 
Burnaby Mountain Parkway, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr E., East 
Campus Rd to SFU Exchange.

R5 Hastings Street to SFU

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

. . . CONTINUED
  4.25 4.48 4.50 5.12
  4.37 5.00 5.02 5.24
  4.50 5.13 5.15 5.37
  5.03 5.25 5.27 5.49
  5.15 5.37 5.39 6.01
  5.27 5.49 5.51 6.13
  5.39 6.01 6.03 6.25
  5.51 6.13 6.15 6.37
  6.03 6.24 6.26 6.47
  6.15 6.36 6.38 6.59
  6.27 6.48 6.50 7.11
  6.29 6.50 - -
  6.40 6.59 7.01 7.22
  6.51 7.10 - -
  7.03 7.22 7.24 7.45
  7.18 7.37 7.39 8.00
  7.33 7.52 7.54 8.15
  7.40 7.59 - -
  7.48 8.07 8.09 8.30
  8.03 8.22 8.24 8.45
  8.18 8.37 8.39 9.00
  8.33 8.53 8.55 9.15
  8.48 9.08 9.10 9.30
  9.03 9.21 9.23 9.42
  9.18 9.36 9.38 9.57
  9.33 9.51 9.53 10.12
  9.48 10.06 10.08 10.27
  10.03 10.22 10.24 10.42
  10.18 10.37 10.39 10.57
  10.33 10.52 10.54 11.12
  10.48 11.07 11.09 11.27
  11.03 11.21 11.23 11.41
  11.18 11.36 11.38 11.56
  11.33 11.51 11.53 12.11
  11.48 12.06 12.08 12.26
  12.03 12.20 12.22 12.39
  12.18 12.35 12.37 12.54
  12.33 12.50 12.52 1.09
  12.48 1.05 1.07 1.24
  1.03 1.20 1.22 1.38
  1.23 1.40 1.42 1.58
  1.43 2.00 2.02 2.18

  - - 4.46 5.02
  5.20 5.37 5.39 5.55
  5.52 6.09 6.11 6.27
  - - 6.33 6.50
  6.30 6.48 6.50 7.08
  6.45 7.02 7.04 7.22
  - - 7.18 7.35
  7.05 7.22 7.24 7.42
  7.20 7.37 7.39 7.57
  7.35 7.53 7.55 8.14
  7.50 8.07 8.09 8.28
  8.05 8.23 8.25 8.44
  8.20 8.38 8.40 8.59
  8.35 8.54 8.56 9.15
  8.50 9.09 9.11 9.30
  9.05 9.25 9.27 9.47
  9.20 9.40 9.42 10.02
  9.35 9.55 9.57 10.17
  9.50 10.10 10.12 10.32
  10.04 10.25 10.27 10.48
  10.19 10.40 10.42 11.03
  10.34 10.55 10.57 11.18
  10.49 11.10 11.12 11.33
  11.06 11.28 11.31 11.53
  - - 11.28 11.48
  11.21 11.43 11.46 12.08
  11.36 11.58 12.01 12.23
  11.51 12.13 12.16 12.38
  12.07 12.30 12.33 12.55
  12.22 12.45 12.48 1.10
  12.37 1.01 1.04 1.26
  12.51 1.15 1.18 1.40
  1.07 1.31 1.34 1.56
  1.21 1.45 1.48 2.10
  1.36 2.00 2.03 2.25
  1.51 2.15 2.18 2.40
  2.06 2.28 2.31 2.53
  2.21 2.43 2.46 3.08
  2.36 2.59 3.01 3.23
  2.51 3.14 3.16 3.38
  3.06 3.29 3.31 3.53
  3.21 3.44 3.46 4.08
  3.36 3.59 4.01 4.23
  3.50 4.14 4.17 4.39
  4.02 4.26 4.29 4.51
  4.13 4.37 4.40 5.02

CONTINUED . . .
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From 22nd Street Station via 7 Ave; then some trips via Trapp, 
Willard; then all trips via Marine Dr, Byrnepark, Southridge, Marine 
Dr, Yukon, Marine Drive Station, Cambie, Marine Dr, Granville, 70 
Ave (goes via 71 Ave from 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM weekdays), Hudson, 
Marine Dr to Marpole Loop.

100 Marpole
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  4.15 - 4.34 4.41 4.50
  4.28 - 4.47 4.54 5.03
  4.40 - 4.59 5.06 5.15
  4.52 - 5.11 5.18 5.27
  4.59 5.03 5.20 5.28 5.39
  5.07 - 5.28 5.35 5.45
  5.16 - 5.37 5.45 5.56
  5.24 - 5.45 5.53 6.04
  5.33 5.37 5.54 6.02 6.13
  5.42 - 6.04 6.12 6.23
  5.49 - 6.11 6.19 6.30
  5.56 - 6.18 6.27 6.39
  6.02 - 6.24 6.33 6.45
  6.07 6.11 6.29 6.38 6.51
  6.11 - 6.34 6.43 6.56
  6.16 - 6.39 6.48 7.01
  6.22 - 6.45 6.54 7.07
  6.28 - 6.51 7.00 7.13
  6.35 - 6.58 7.07 7.20
  6.39 6.44 7.05 7.15 7.28
  6.49 - 7.12 7.22 7.35
  6.55 - 7.19 7.29 7.42
  7.02 - 7.26 7.36 7.49
  7.07 7.12 7.33 7.43 7.56
  7.14 - 7.40 7.50 8.03
  7.20 - 7.46 7.56 8.09
  7.27 - 7.53 8.03 8.16
  7.33 - 8.00 8.10 8.24
  7.40 7.45 8.07 8.18 8.32
  7.47 - 8.14 8.24 8.38
  7.54 - 8.21 8.31 8.45
  8.01 - 8.28 8.38 8.52
  8.13 8.18 8.41 8.52 9.06
  8.24 - 8.52 9.02 9.16
  8.38 - 9.03 9.13 9.27
  8.48 - 9.13 9.23 9.37
  8.55 9.00 9.23 9.34 9.48
  9.08 - 9.33 9.43 9.57
  9.23 - 9.48 9.58 10.12
  9.37 - 10.01 10.12 10.26
  9.52 - 10.16 10.27 10.41
  10.05 10.09 10.30 10.41 10.55
  10.20 - 10.44 10.55 11.09
  10.34 - 10.58 11.09 11.23
  10.50 - 11.14 11.25 11.39
  11.03 11.07 11.28 11.39 11.53
  11.19 - 11.43 11.54 12.09
  11.34 - 11.58 12.09 12.24
  11.49 - 12.13 12.24 12.39
  12.03 12.07 12.28 12.40 12.55
  12.19 - 12.43 12.54 1.09
  12.35 - 12.59 1.10 1.25
  12.50 - 1.14 1.25 1.40
  1.04 1.08 1.29 1.41 1.56
  1.20 - 1.44 1.56 2.11
  1.33 - 1.57 2.09 2.24
  1.47 - 2.11 2.23 2.38
  2.00 2.04 2.25 2.37 2.53
  2.10 - 2.34 2.46 3.02
  2.19 - 2.43 2.55 3.09
  2.27 2.31 2.52 3.05 3.20

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  2.34 - 3.00 3.13 3.29
  2.43 - 3.09 3.22 3.38
  2.51 - 3.17 3.30 3.46
  2.59 - 3.25 3.38 3.54
  3.08 3.13 3.34 3.48 4.04
  3.16 - 3.42 3.55 4.11
  3.24 - 3.50 4.03 4.19
  3.32 - 3.58 4.11 4.27
  3.40 3.45 4.06 4.20 4.36
  3.47 - 4.13 4.26 4.42
  3.54 - 4.20 4.35 4.53
  4.03 - 4.29 4.44 5.02
  4.10 4.15 4.36 4.51 5.09
  4.19 - 4.45 5.00 5.18
  4.28 - 4.54 5.09 5.27
  4.37 4.42 5.04 5.19 5.36
  4.46 - 5.13 5.28 5.45
  4.54 - 5.21 5.36 5.53
  5.03 - 5.30 5.44 6.01
  5.13 5.18 5.40 5.54 6.11
  5.21 - 5.49 6.02 6.19
  5.30 - 5.58 6.11 6.28
  5.41 5.46 6.07 6.19 6.35
  5.56 - 6.22 6.35 6.51
  6.15 - 6.40 6.51 7.05
  6.31 - 6.55 7.06 7.20
  6.47 6.51 7.10 7.20 7.33
  7.06 - 7.29 7.39 7.52
  7.22 - 7.44 7.53 8.06
  7.37 - 7.59 8.08 8.21
  7.53 7.57 8.15 8.24 8.37
  8.06 - 8.27 8.36 8.47
  8.21 - 8.42 8.51 9.02
  8.37 - 8.58 9.07 9.18
  8.51 8.55 9.13 9.22 9.35
  9.07 - 9.28 9.37 9.48
  9.22 - 9.43 9.52 10.03
  9.38 9.42 10.00 10.08 10.19
  9.53 - 10.13 10.21 10.32
  10.08 - 10.28 10.36 10.47
  10.23 10.27 10.45 10.53 11.04
  10.44 - 11.03 11.11 11.21
  11.03 - 11.22 11.30 11.40
  11.20 11.24 11.41 11.49 11.59
  11.40 - 12.00 12.07 12.16
  12.01 - 12.21 12.28 12.37
  12.33 12.37 12.54 1.01 1.10
  12.58 1.02 1.19 1.26 1.35
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22nd Street Station to Marpole Loop.
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

100 Marpole

22
nd

 S
tre

et
 S

ta
tio

n
Ba

y 
6

W
ill

ar
d 

at
 M

ar
in

e 
Dr

(E
)  

#5
81

47

M
ar

in
e 

Dr
 a

t K
ni

gh
t S

t
#5

22
05

M
ar

in
e 

Dr
iv

e 
St

at
io

n 
Ba

y 
2 

(E
)

M
ar

po
le

Lo
op

 (E
)

SATURDAY

  4.22 - 4.40 4.47 4.56
  4.41 - 5.00 5.07 5.16
  5.01 - 5.20 5.27 5.36
  5.18 - 5.37 5.44 5.53
  5.36 5.39 5.56 6.03 6.13
  5.53 - 6.13 6.21 6.31
  6.08 - 6.28 6.36 6.46
  6.20 - 6.40 6.48 6.58
  6.31 6.35 6.52 7.00 7.10
  6.42 - 7.04 7.12 7.23
  6.54 - 7.16 7.24 7.35
  7.06 - 7.28 7.36 7.47
  7.18 7.22 7.40 7.48 7.59
  7.31 - 7.53 8.01 8.12
  7.43 - 8.05 8.14 8.26
  7.56 - 8.18 8.27 8.39
  8.08 - 8.30 8.39 8.51
  8.20 8.24 8.42 8.51 9.03
  8.32 - 8.54 9.03 9.15
  8.45 - 9.07 9.16 9.29
  8.58 - 9.20 9.29 9.42
  9.09 - 9.31 9.40 9.53
  9.21 9.25 9.43 9.52 10.05
  9.34 - 9.56 10.05 10.18
  9.49 - 10.11 10.21 10.34
  10.04 - 10.26 10.36 10.49
  10.16 10.20 10.38 10.48 11.01
  10.28 - 10.50 11.00 11.13
  10.42 - 11.04 11.14 11.27
  10.54 - 11.16 11.26 11.39
  11.05 11.09 11.27 11.37 11.50
  11.17 - 11.40 11.51 12.05
  11.29 - 11.52 12.03 12.17
  11.41 - 12.04 12.15 12.29
  11.53 11.57 12.16 12.27 12.41
  12.06 - 12.29 12.40 12.54
  12.18 - 12.41 12.52 1.07
  12.30 - 12.53 1.04 1.19
  12.44 12.48 1.07 1.18 1.33
  12.56 - 1.19 1.30 1.45
  1.08 - 1.31 1.42 1.57
  1.20 - 1.43 1.54 2.09
  1.30 1.34 1.53 2.04 2.19
  1.43 - 2.06 2.17 2.32
  1.55 - 2.18 2.29 2.44
  2.07 2.11 2.30 2.41 2.56
  2.19 - 2.42 2.53 3.08
  2.31 - 2.54 3.05 3.20
  2.43 2.47 3.06 3.17 3.32
  2.55 - 3.18 3.29 3.44
  3.07 - 3.30 3.41 3.56
  3.19 - 3.42 3.53 4.08
  3.31 3.35 3.54 4.05 4.20
  3.43 - 4.06 4.16 4.30
  3.55 - 4.18 4.28 4.42
  4.07 - 4.30 4.40 4.54
  4.19 4.23 4.42 4.52 5.06
  4.31 - 4.54 5.04 5.18
  4.46 - 5.09 5.19 5.33
  5.01 5.05 5.24 5.34 5.48

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  5.16 - 5.39 5.49 6.03
  5.31 - 5.54 6.04 6.18
  5.46 5.50 6.09 6.19 6.33
  6.00 - 6.23 6.33 6.47
  6.15 - 6.38 6.48 7.01
  6.30 - 6.53 7.03 7.16
  6.48 6.52 7.09 7.18 7.31
  7.04 - 7.25 7.34 7.47
  7.19 - 7.40 7.49 8.01
  7.33 - 7.54 8.03 8.15
  7.47 - 8.08 8.17 8.29
  8.02 8.06 8.23 8.32 8.44
  8.17 - 8.38 8.47 8.59
  8.31 - 8.52 9.01 9.13
  8.46 - 9.07 9.16 9.28
  9.01 9.05 9.22 9.31 9.43
  9.15 - 9.36 9.45 9.57
  9.28 - 9.49 9.58 10.10
  9.45 - 10.05 10.13 10.24
  10.00 10.03 10.20 10.28 10.38
  10.14 - 10.34 10.42 10.53
  10.29 - 10.49 10.57 11.08
  10.45 - 11.05 11.13 11.23
  11.03 11.06 11.23 11.31 11.41
  11.27 - 11.47 11.55 12.05
  11.48 - 12.08 12.14 12.23
  12.08 12.11 12.28 12.34 12.43
  12.35 - 12.55 1.01 1.10
  1.05 1.08 1.25 1.31 1.40
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SATURDAY
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22nd Street Station to Marpole Loop.
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

100 Marpole
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SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  4.16 - 4.35 4.42 4.51
  4.38 - 4.57 5.04 5.13
  4.58 5.01 5.17 5.24 5.33
  5.16 - 5.35 5.42 5.51
  5.38 - 5.57 6.04 6.13
  5.55 - 6.14 6.21 6.30
  6.08 - 6.27 6.34 6.43
  6.24 6.27 6.44 6.52 7.02
  6.40 - 7.00 7.08 7.19
  6.52 - 7.12 7.20 7.31
  7.07 - 7.27 7.35 7.46
  7.22 - 7.42 7.50 8.01
  7.37 7.40 7.57 8.05 8.16
  7.52 - 8.13 8.21 8.32
  8.10 - 8.31 8.40 8.51
  8.24 - 8.45 8.54 9.05
  8.40 8.44 9.01 9.10 9.21
  8.54 - 9.15 9.24 9.35
  9.08 - 9.30 9.39 9.51
  9.24 - 9.46 9.55 10.07
  9.37 9.41 9.59 10.08 10.20
  9.49 - 10.11 10.20 10.33
  10.02 - 10.24 10.33 10.46
  10.19 - 10.41 10.50 11.03
  10.33 - 10.55 11.04 11.17
  10.48 10.52 11.10 11.20 11.33
  11.04 - 11.26 11.36 11.49
  11.19 - 11.41 11.51 12.05
  11.32 - 11.54 12.04 12.18
  11.44 11.48 12.06 12.16 12.30
  11.56 - 12.18 12.28 12.42
  12.08 - 12.31 12.41 12.55
  12.20 - 12.43 12.53 1.07
  12.33 - 12.56 1.06 1.20
  12.46 12.50 1.08 1.18 1.32
  12.57 - 1.20 1.30 1.44
  1.08 - 1.31 1.41 1.55
  1.18 - 1.41 1.51 2.05
  1.30 - 1.53 2.03 2.17
  1.43 1.47 2.05 2.15 2.29
  1.56 - 2.18 2.28 2.42
  2.08 - 2.30 2.40 2.54
  2.21 - 2.43 2.53 3.07

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  2.33 - 2.55 3.05 3.19
  2.45 2.49 3.07 3.17 3.31
  2.55 - 3.17 3.27 3.41
  3.07 - 3.29 3.39 3.53
  3.19 - 3.41 3.51 4.05
  3.31 - 3.53 4.03 4.17
  3.43 3.47 4.05 4.15 4.29
  3.55 - 4.17 4.27 4.41
  4.08 - 4.30 4.40 4.53
  4.19 - 4.41 4.51 5.04
  4.31 - 4.53 5.03 5.16
  4.43 4.47 5.05 5.15 5.28
  4.55 - 5.17 5.27 5.40
  5.07 - 5.29 5.39 5.52
  5.19 - 5.41 5.51 6.04
  5.31 - 5.53 6.03 6.16
  5.43 5.47 6.05 6.14 6.27
  5.55 - 6.17 6.26 6.39
  6.10 - 6.32 6.41 6.54
  6.27 - 6.49 6.58 7.11
  6.41 6.45 7.03 7.12 7.24
  6.55 - 7.17 7.26 7.39
  7.11 - 7.33 7.42 7.54
  7.28 - 7.50 7.59 8.11
  7.44 7.48 8.05 8.14 8.26
  7.59 - 8.20 8.29 8.41
  8.14 - 8.35 8.44 8.55
  8.29 - 8.50 8.59 9.10
  8.44 8.48 9.05 9.14 9.25
  8.59 - 9.20 9.28 9.39
  9.13 - 9.34 9.42 9.53
  9.28 9.32 9.49 9.58 10.09
  9.47 - 10.08 10.16 10.27
  10.06 10.10 10.27 10.35 10.46
  10.23 - 10.44 10.52 11.03
  10.55 10.59 11.16 11.23 11.33
  11.26 - 11.47 11.54 12.04
  11.59 12.02 12.18 12.25 12.35
  12.29 - 12.48 12.55 1.05
  12.59 1.02 1.18 1.24 1.33
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SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

From Marpole Loop via Marine Dr, Yukon, Marine Drive Station, 
Yukon, Marine Dr, Southridge, Marine Dr; then some trips via Willard, 
Trapp; then all trips via 7 Ave to 22nd Street Station.

100 22nd Street Station
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY
  4.59 5.03 5.13 - 5.34
  5.12 5.16 5.26 - 5.47
  5.24 5.28 5.38 - 5.59
  5.36 5.40 5.50 - 6.11
  5.47 5.52 6.02 6.19 6.23
  5.59 6.04 6.14 - 6.35
  6.07 6.12 6.22 - 6.43
  6.14 6.19 6.29 - 6.50
  6.22 6.27 6.38 - 6.59
  6.31 6.36 6.47 7.04 7.08
  6.39 6.44 6.55 - 7.16
  6.47 6.52 7.03 - 7.25
  6.54 6.59 7.10 - 7.32
  7.01 7.06 7.17 - 7.39
  7.06 7.11 7.22 - 7.44
  7.11 7.16 7.27 7.45 7.49
  7.18 7.23 7.34 - 7.57
  7.25 7.30 7.41 - 8.04
  7.32 7.37 7.48 - 8.12
  7.39 7.44 7.55 - 8.19
  7.45 7.50 8.02 8.20 8.25
  7.52 7.57 8.09 - 8.32
  7.59 8.04 8.16 - 8.39
  8.06 8.11 8.23 - 8.46
  8.13 8.18 8.30 - 8.53
  8.20 8.25 8.37 - 9.00
  8.27 8.32 8.44 9.02 9.07
  8.34 8.39 8.51 - 9.14
  8.41 8.46 8.58 - 9.21
  8.48 8.53 9.05 - 9.28
  8.55 9.00 9.12 9.30 9.35
  9.02 9.07 9.19 - 9.42
  9.14 9.19 9.31 - 9.53
  9.26 9.31 9.43 - 10.05
  9.38 9.43 9.55 10.13 10.17
  9.51 9.56 10.08 - 10.30
  10.02 10.07 10.19 - 10.41
  10.14 10.19 10.31 - 10.53
  10.26 10.31 10.43 - 11.05
  10.41 10.46 10.58 11.16 11.20
  10.55 11.01 11.13 - 11.36
  11.10 11.16 11.28 - 11.51
  11.25 11.31 11.43 - 12.06
  11.40 11.46 11.58 - 12.21
  11.55 12.01 12.13 12.31 12.36
  12.10 12.16 12.28 - 12.51
  12.24 12.30 12.43 - 1.07
  12.39 12.45 12.58 - 1.22
  12.54 1.00 1.13 1.32 1.37
  1.09 1.15 1.28 - 1.52
  1.24 1.30 1.43 - 2.07
  1.39 1.45 1.58 - 2.22
  1.53 1.59 2.12 2.32 2.37
  2.07 2.13 2.26 - 2.50
  2.20 2.27 2.41 - 3.07
  2.33 2.40 2.54 - 3.20
  2.46 2.53 3.08 3.30 3.35
  2.55 3.02 3.17 - 3.44
  3.03 3.10 3.25 - 3.52
  3.10 3.17 3.33 - 4.00
  3.20 3.27 3.43 4.06 4.11

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  3.30 3.37 3.53 - 4.20
  3.37 3.45 4.01 - 4.29
  3.46 3.54 4.10 - 4.38
  3.54 4.02 4.18 4.41 4.46
  4.02 4.10 4.26 - 4.54
  4.13 4.21 4.37 - 5.05
  4.20 4.28 4.44 - 5.12
  4.28 4.36 4.53 5.16 5.22
  4.36 4.44 5.01 - 5.30
  4.44 4.52 5.09 - 5.38
  4.52 5.00 5.17 5.40 5.46
  5.01 5.09 5.26 - 5.55
  5.10 5.17 5.33 - 6.00
  5.17 5.24 5.40 6.02 6.07
  5.27 5.34 5.48 - 6.14
  5.36 5.43 5.57 - 6.23
  5.45 5.51 6.05 - 6.30
  5.53 5.59 6.13 6.34 6.39
  6.01 6.07 6.21 - 6.46
  6.11 6.17 6.30 - 6.54
  6.21 6.27 6.41 7.02 7.07
  6.31 6.37 6.50 - 7.14
  6.40 6.46 6.59 - 7.23
  6.50 6.55 7.07 - 7.29
  7.00 7.06 7.19 7.38 7.43
  7.16 7.21 7.33 - 7.55
  7.31 7.36 7.48 - 8.10
  7.46 7.51 8.03 8.21 8.25
  8.01 8.06 8.18 - 8.40
  8.16 8.21 8.33 - 8.54
  8.31 8.36 8.48 9.06 9.10
  8.46 8.51 9.03 - 9.24
  9.01 9.06 9.18 - 9.39
  9.16 9.21 9.33 9.51 9.55
  9.31 9.36 9.48 - 10.09
  9.47 9.52 10.03 - 10.23
  10.02 10.07 10.18 - 10.38
  10.14 10.19 10.31 10.47 10.51
  10.30 10.35 10.46 - 11.06
  10.45 10.50 11.00 - 11.19
  11.00 11.05 11.15 - 11.34
  11.14 11.18 11.28 11.43 11.47
  11.30 11.35 11.45 - 12.04
  11.50 11.54 12.04 - 12.23
  12.11 12.15 12.24 - 12.43
  12.30 12.34 12.44 12.59 1.03
  12.52 12.56 1.04 - 1.23
  1.22 1.26 1.34 - 1.53
  1.52 1.56 2.04 2.19 2.23

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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Marpole Loop to 22nd Street Station.
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

100 22nd Street Station
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SATURDAY

  5.04 5.08 5.17 - 5.36
  5.24 5.28 5.37 - 5.56
  5.44 5.48 5.57 - 6.16
  6.02 6.06 6.15 6.31 6.35
  6.30 6.34 6.43 - 7.03
  6.48 6.52 7.01 - 7.21
  7.00 7.04 7.13 7.29 7.33
  7.13 7.17 7.26 - 7.46
  7.25 7.29 7.38 - 7.58
  7.37 7.41 7.50 - 8.10
  7.48 7.52 8.02 - 8.22
  8.00 8.04 8.14 8.30 8.34
  8.12 8.16 8.26 - 8.46
  8.23 8.28 8.38 - 8.59
  8.35 8.40 8.50 - 9.11
  8.48 8.53 9.03 - 9.24
  9.01 9.06 9.16 9.33 9.37
  9.15 9.20 9.30 - 9.51
  9.27 9.32 9.42 - 10.03
  9.41 9.46 9.56 - 10.17
  9.53 9.58 10.09 - 10.30
  10.06 10.11 10.21 10.38 10.42
  10.17 10.22 10.33 - 10.54
  10.33 10.38 10.49 - 11.10
  10.44 10.49 11.01 - 11.22
  11.05 11.10 11.20 11.37 11.41
  11.15 11.20 11.32 - 11.53
  11.27 11.32 11.44 - 12.05
  11.39 11.44 11.56 - 12.17
  11.52 11.57 12.09 - 12.30
  12.03 12.08 12.20 12.37 12.41
  12.16 12.21 12.33 - 12.55
  12.28 12.33 12.45 - 1.07
  12.36 12.41 12.53 - 1.15
  12.48 12.53 1.05 - 1.27
  12.59 1.05 1.17 1.35 1.39
  1.12 1.17 1.29 - 1.51
  1.24 1.29 1.41 - 2.04
  1.36 1.41 1.53 - 2.16
  1.47 1.53 2.05 - 2.29
  1.58 2.04 2.17 2.36 2.41
  2.11 2.17 2.29 - 2.53
  2.22 2.28 2.41 - 3.05
  2.34 2.40 2.53 - 3.17
  2.46 2.52 3.05 - 3.29
  2.58 3.04 3.17 3.36 3.41
  3.10 3.16 3.29 - 3.53
  3.22 3.28 3.41 - 4.05
  3.35 3.41 3.54 - 4.18

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  3.47 3.53 4.06 - 4.30
  3.59 4.05 4.18 4.37 4.42
  4.11 4.17 4.30 - 4.54
  4.22 4.28 4.41 - 5.05
  4.35 4.41 4.54 - 5.18
  4.47 4.53 5.06 5.25 5.30
  4.59 5.05 5.18 - 5.42
  5.11 5.17 5.30 - 5.53
  5.23 5.29 5.42 - 6.05
  5.35 5.41 5.54 - 6.17
  5.47 5.53 6.05 - 6.28
  5.59 6.05 6.17 6.35 6.40
  6.12 6.18 6.30 - 6.53
  6.29 6.35 6.47 - 7.10
  6.43 6.48 7.00 - 7.21
  6.56 7.01 7.13 7.31 7.36
  7.12 7.17 7.28 - 7.49
  7.27 7.32 7.43 - 8.04
  7.42 7.47 7.58 - 8.19
  7.56 8.01 8.13 8.30 8.34
  8.12 8.17 8.28 - 8.49
  8.26 8.31 8.42 - 9.03
  8.39 8.44 8.55 9.12 9.16
  8.54 8.59 9.10 - 9.30
  9.07 9.12 9.23 - 9.43
  9.24 9.29 9.40 - 10.00
  9.37 9.42 9.52 10.08 10.12
  9.52 9.57 10.08 - 10.28
  10.07 10.12 10.23 - 10.43
  10.20 10.25 10.36 - 10.56
  10.36 10.41 10.51 11.07 11.11
  10.52 10.56 11.06 - 11.25
  11.06 11.10 11.20 - 11.39
  11.20 11.25 11.35 11.51 11.55
  11.36 11.40 11.50 - 12.09
  11.51 11.55 12.05 - 12.24
  12.16 12.20 12.30 - 12.49
  12.36 12.40 12.50 1.04 1.08
  12.56 1.00 1.10 - 1.29
  1.21 1.25 1.35 - 1.54
  1.51 1.55 2.05 - 2.24
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Marpole Loop to 22nd Street Station.
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

100 22nd Street Station
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SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  4.59 5.03 5.11 - 5.29
  5.22 5.26 5.35 - 5.53
  5.42 5.46 5.55 - 6.13
  6.00 6.04 6.13 6.27 6.31
  6.23 6.27 6.36 - 6.54
  6.41 6.45 6.54 - 7.14
  6.53 6.57 7.07 7.23 7.27
  7.10 7.14 7.24 - 7.44
  7.27 7.31 7.41 - 8.01
  7.39 7.43 7.53 - 8.13
  7.55 7.59 8.09 8.25 8.29
  8.09 8.13 8.23 - 8.44
  8.24 8.28 8.38 - 8.59
  8.40 8.45 8.55 - 9.16
  8.59 9.04 9.14 9.31 9.35
  9.14 9.19 9.29 - 9.50
  9.30 9.35 9.45 - 10.06
  9.46 9.51 10.01 10.18 10.22
  10.01 10.06 10.16 - 10.37
  10.16 10.21 10.32 - 10.53
  10.30 10.35 10.46 - 11.07
  10.43 10.48 10.59 11.17 11.21
  10.56 11.01 11.12 - 11.33
  11.13 11.18 11.29 - 11.50
  11.28 11.33 11.44 - 12.06
  11.45 11.50 12.01 12.19 12.23
  12.00 12.05 12.16 - 12.38
  12.15 12.20 12.32 - 12.54
  12.28 12.33 12.45 - 1.07
  12.40 12.45 12.57 - 1.19
  12.52 12.57 1.09 1.27 1.31
  1.05 1.10 1.22 - 1.44
  1.17 1.22 1.34 - 1.56
  1.30 1.35 1.47 - 2.09
  1.43 1.48 2.00 - 2.22
  1.54 1.59 2.11 2.29 2.33
  2.05 2.10 2.22 - 2.44
  2.16 2.21 2.33 - 2.55
  2.28 2.33 2.45 - 3.07
  2.40 2.45 2.57 - 3.19
  2.53 2.58 3.10 3.28 3.32
  3.04 3.09 3.21 - 3.43
  3.17 3.22 3.34 - 3.56

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  3.29 3.34 3.46 - 4.08
  3.41 3.46 3.58 - 4.20
  3.52 3.57 4.09 4.27 4.31
  4.04 4.09 4.21 - 4.43
  4.16 4.21 4.33 - 4.55
  4.28 4.33 4.45 - 5.07
  4.40 4.45 4.57 - 5.19
  4.52 4.57 5.09 5.27 5.31
  5.04 5.09 5.21 - 5.43
  5.16 5.21 5.33 - 5.55
  5.28 5.33 5.45 - 6.07
  5.38 5.43 5.55 - 6.17
  5.52 5.57 6.09 6.26 6.30
  6.04 6.09 6.21 - 6.42
  6.16 6.21 6.33 - 6.54
  6.28 6.33 6.45 - 7.06
  6.40 6.45 6.57 7.14 7.18
  6.52 6.57 7.09 - 7.30
  7.07 7.12 7.24 - 7.45
  7.24 7.29 7.41 - 8.02
  7.37 7.42 7.54 - 8.15
  7.53 7.58 8.09 8.26 8.30
  8.08 8.13 8.24 - 8.45
  8.23 8.28 8.39 - 9.00
  8.38 8.43 8.54 9.11 9.15
  8.54 8.59 9.09 - 9.29
  9.09 9.14 9.24 - 9.44
  9.22 9.27 9.37 - 9.57
  9.38 9.43 9.53 10.09 10.13
  9.54 9.59 10.09 - 10.28
  10.09 10.14 10.24 - 10.43
  10.24 10.29 10.39 - 10.58
  10.39 10.44 10.54 11.09 11.13
  10.57 11.02 11.12 - 11.31
  11.14 11.19 11.29 - 11.48
  11.44 11.49 11.59 12.14 12.18
  12.16 12.20 12.29 - 12.47
  12.46 12.50 12.59 1.13 1.17
  1.16 1.20 1.29 - 1.47
  1.49 1.53 2.02 - 2.20

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
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101 22nd Street Station / 101 Lougheed Station
From Lougheed Station via 
Gatineau, Austin, Government, 
Cariboo, Armstrong, Cumberland, 
16 Ave, 1 St, 12 Ave, 6 St, 6 
Ave, 22 St, 7 Ave to 22nd Street 
Station.

From 22nd Street Station via 
7 Ave, 20 St, 6 Ave, 6 St, 12 
Ave, 1 St, 16 Ave, Cumberland, 
Armstrong, Cariboo, 
Government, Austin, Gatineau to 
Lougheed Station.

  5.20 5.35 5.42 5.50
  5.40 5.55 6.02 6.10
  6.00 6.15 6.22 6.31
  6.22 6.39 6.46 6.55
  6.40 6.57 7.04 7.13
  7.00 7.18 7.26 7.36
  7.19 7.37 7.45 7.56
  7.39 7.57 8.05 8.16
  8.00 8.21 8.29 8.40
  8.20 8.41 8.49 9.00
  8.40 8.59 9.07 9.18
  9.00 9.18 9.26 9.36
  9.30 9.48 9.56 10.05
  10.00 10.18 10.26 10.35
  10.30 10.48 10.56 11.04
  11.00 11.18 11.25 11.33
  11.30 11.48 11.56 12.04
  12.00 12.20 12.28 12.36
  12.30 12.50 12.58 1.06
  1.00 1.20 1.28 1.37
  1.30 1.50 1.58 2.08
  2.00 2.21 2.29 2.40
  2.25 2.46 2.54 3.05
  2.45 3.06 3.15 3.28
  3.05 3.27 3.36 3.49
  3.25 3.47 3.56 4.09
  3.45 4.06 4.15 4.28
  4.00 4.21 4.30 4.43
  4.20 4.41 4.50 5.03
  4.40 5.01 5.10 5.23
  5.00 5.23 5.32 5.43
  5.20 5.41 5.49 5.59
  5.40 6.01 6.09 6.19
  6.00 6.18 6.26 6.35
  6.30 6.48 6.56 7.05
  7.00 7.18 7.25 7.33
  7.30 7.48 7.55 8.03
  8.00 8.16 8.23 8.31
  9.00 9.16 9.23 9.30
  10.03 10.18 10.24 10.31
  11.00 11.15 11.21 11.28
  12.00 12.15 12.21 12.28
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  5.25 5.34 5.39 5.54
  5.45 5.54 5.59 6.14
  6.05 6.14 6.19 6.34
  6.25 6.35 6.40 6.57
  6.45 6.55 7.00 7.17
  7.05 7.15 7.20 7.38
  7.25 7.35 7.40 7.58
  7.45 7.56 8.02 8.21
  8.05 8.16 8.22 8.41
  8.25 8.36 8.42 9.01
  8.50 9.01 9.07 9.26
  9.15 9.26 9.32 9.50
  9.50 10.01 10.07 10.25
  10.20 10.31 10.37 10.55
  10.50 11.01 11.07 11.25
  11.20 11.32 11.38 11.56
  11.50 12.02 12.08 12.26
  12.20 12.31 12.37 12.55
  12.50 1.01 1.07 1.25
  1.20 1.31 1.37 1.55
  1.47 1.58 2.04 2.23
  2.20 2.32 2.38 2.59
  2.50 3.03 3.10 3.32
  3.05 3.18 3.26 3.49
  3.25 3.39 3.47 4.10
  3.45 3.59 4.07 4.30
  4.05 4.19 4.27 4.50
  4.25 4.39 4.46 5.09
  4.45 4.59 5.06 5.29
  5.00 5.14 5.21 5.42
  5.20 5.34 5.40 6.01
  5.40 5.54 6.00 6.19
  6.00 6.12 6.18 6.37
  6.20 6.32 6.38 6.57
  6.45 6.56 7.02 7.20
  7.15 7.25 7.30 7.48
  7.45 7.55 8.00 8.16
  8.15 8.25 8.30 8.46
  8.45 8.55 9.00 9.16
  9.45 9.54 9.59 10.15
  10.45 10.54 10.59 11.14
  11.45 11.54 11.58 12.12
  12.59 1.08 1.12 1.26

SATURDAY SATURDAY
  6.00 6.15 6.22 6.30
  6.30 6.45 6.52 7.00
  7.00 7.15 7.22 7.30
  7.30 7.45 7.52 8.00
  8.00 8.15 8.22 8.31
  8.30 8.46 8.53 9.02
  9.00 9.17 9.24 9.33
  9.30 9.48 9.56 10.05
  10.00 10.18 10.26 10.36
  10.30 10.49 10.57 11.07
  11.00 11.19 11.27 11.37
  11.30 11.50 11.58 12.08
  12.00 12.21 12.29 12.39
  12.30 12.51 12.59 1.09

CONTINUED . . .

  6.15 6.24 6.28 6.42
  6.45 6.54 6.58 7.12
  7.15 7.24 7.28 7.42
  7.46 7.55 8.00 8.15
  8.15 8.24 8.29 8.44
  8.47 8.56 9.01 9.16
  9.17 9.27 9.32 9.48
  9.47 9.57 10.02 10.19
  10.17 10.28 10.33 10.50
  10.40 10.51 10.56 11.13
  11.10 11.21 11.26 11.43
  11.40 11.51 11.56 12.14
  12.10 12.21 12.26 12.44
  12.40 12.51 12.57 1.15

CONTINUED . . .

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

101 22nd Street Station / 101 Lougheed Station
Lougheed Station to 22nd Street 
Station.

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

22nd Street Station to Lougheed 
Station.

SATURDAY SATURDAY

. . . CONTINUED
  1.10 1.21 1.27 1.45
  1.40 1.51 1.57 2.15
  2.10 2.21 2.27 2.45
  2.40 2.51 2.57 3.15
  3.10 3.21 3.27 3.47
  3.40 3.51 3.57 4.16
  4.10 4.21 4.27 4.46
  4.40 4.51 4.56 5.14
  5.10 5.21 5.26 5.44
  5.40 5.51 5.56 6.14
  6.10 6.22 6.28 6.47
  6.40 6.50 6.56 7.14
  7.17 7.27 7.33 7.51
  7.47 7.57 8.02 8.20
  8.17 8.27 8.32 8.49
  8.45 8.55 9.00 9.16
  9.45 9.55 10.00 10.16
  10.50 11.00 11.04 11.19
  11.50 12.00 12.04 12.19
  12.50 12.59 1.03 1.17

  7.30 7.45 7.52 8.00
  8.00 8.17 8.24 8.32
  8.30 8.47 8.54 9.02
  9.00 9.17 9.24 9.32
  9.30 9.47 9.54 10.02
  10.00 10.17 10.24 10.32
  10.30 10.48 10.56 11.06
  11.00 11.18 11.26 11.35
  11.30 11.48 11.56 12.05
  12.00 12.19 12.27 12.36
  12.30 12.49 12.57 1.08
  1.00 1.19 1.27 1.38
  1.30 1.49 1.57 2.08
  2.00 2.19 2.27 2.37
  2.30 2.48 2.55 3.05
  3.00 3.17 3.24 3.33
  3.30 3.48 3.55 4.04
  4.00 4.17 4.24 4.33
  4.30 4.47 4.54 5.03
  5.00 5.17 5.24 5.32
  5.30 5.47 5.54 6.02
  6.00 6.17 6.24 6.32
  6.30 6.47 6.54 7.02
  7.00 7.17 7.24 7.32
  7.30 7.46 7.53 8.01
  8.00 8.16 8.23 8.31
  8.25 8.41 8.48 8.56
  8.57 9.12 9.19 9.27
  9.19 9.34 9.41 9.49
  10.10 10.25 10.32 10.40
  11.19 11.34 11.40 11.48
  12.24 12.39 12.45 12.53

  7.45 7.54 7.58 8.13
  8.15 8.24 8.29 8.45
  8.45 8.54 8.59 9.15
  9.15 9.24 9.29 9.46
  9.45 9.54 9.59 10.17
  10.15 10.24 10.29 10.47
  10.45 10.54 10.59 11.17
  11.15 11.25 11.30 11.48
  11.45 11.55 12.01 12.19
  12.15 12.25 12.30 12.48
  12.45 12.55 1.00 1.18
  1.15 1.25 1.30 1.48
  1.45 1.55 2.00 2.18
  2.15 2.25 2.30 2.48
  2.45 2.55 3.00 3.18
  3.15 3.26 3.31 3.49
  3.45 3.55 4.01 4.19
  4.15 4.25 4.31 4.49
  4.45 4.56 5.01 5.19
  5.15 5.25 5.30 5.48
  5.45 5.55 6.00 6.17
  6.15 6.25 6.30 6.47
  6.45 6.55 7.00 7.17
  7.15 7.25 7.30 7.47
  7.45 7.55 8.00 8.16
  8.18 8.27 8.32 8.49
  8.41 8.50 8.55 9.10
  9.36 9.45 9.50 10.05
  10.45 10.54 10.59 11.14
  11.49 11.58 12.02 12.17
  12.59 1.08 1.12 1.26
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. . . CONTINUED
  1.00 1.21 1.29 1.39
  1.30 1.48 1.56 2.07
  2.00 2.20 2.28 2.38
  2.30 2.49 2.57 3.08
  3.00 3.19 3.27 3.37
  3.30 3.49 3.57 4.07
  4.00 4.19 4.27 4.37
  4.30 4.49 4.57 5.07
  5.00 5.19 5.27 5.37
  5.30 5.49 5.57 6.07
  6.00 6.19 6.27 6.37
  6.30 6.49 6.57 7.06
  7.00 7.18 7.26 7.35
  7.30 7.48 7.55 8.03
  8.00 8.16 8.23 8.31
  8.30 8.45 8.52 9.00
  8.55 9.10 9.17 9.25
  9.25 9.40 9.47 9.54
  10.15 10.30 10.37 10.44
  11.10 11.25 11.32 11.39
  12.25 12.40 12.46 12.53
  1.26 1.41 1.47 1.54



14

102 New Westminster Station
From Queens Park Care Centre via Hospital laneway, Blackberry, 
Francis, Memorial, Ross, Royal, 1 St, Agnes, 4 St, Columbia to New 
Westminster Station.

102 Victoria Hill
Most trips arrive as 103 New Westminster Station. Continues as 102 
Victoria Hill via 8 St, Columbia, 4 St, Royal, Merrivale, Agnes, 1 St, 
Royal, Ross, Memorial, Francis, Hospital laneway to Queens Park 
Care Centre.

  5.45 5.55
  6.00 6.10
  6.15 6.25
  6.30 6.40
  6.45 6.55
  7.00 7.10
  7.12 7.22
  7.24 7.34
  7.36 7.46
  7.48 7.59
  8.00 8.11
  8.12 8.23
  8.24 8.35
  8.36 8.47
  8.48 8.59
  9.00 9.11
  9.15 9.26
  9.30 9.40
  9.45 9.55
  10.00 10.10
  10.15 10.25
  10.30 10.40
  10.45 10.55
  11.00 11.10
  11.15 11.25
  11.30 11.42
  11.45 11.57
  12.00 12.12
  12.15 12.27
  12.30 12.42
  12.45 12.57
  1.00 1.12
  1.15 1.27
  1.30 1.42
  1.45 1.57
  2.00 2.12
  2.15 2.27
  2.30 2.44
  2.45 2.59
  3.00 3.14
  3.15 3.29
  3.30 3.44
  3.45 3.59
  4.00 4.14
  4.12 4.26
  4.24 4.37
  4.36 4.49
  4.48 5.01
  5.00 5.14
  5.12 5.26
  5.22 5.36
  5.36 5.50
  5.48 6.02
  6.00 6.12

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  6.12 6.24
  6.24 6.36
  6.36 6.48
  6.48 7.00
  7.00 7.12
  7.15 7.27
  7.30 7.41
  7.45 7.56
  8.00 8.11
  8.15 8.26
  8.30 8.41
  8.50 9.01
  9.10 9.21
  9.30 9.41
  9.50 10.01
  10.10 10.19
  10.30 10.39
  10.50 10.59
  11.10 11.19
  11.30 11.39
  11.50 11.59

. . . CONTINUED
  1.01 1.12
  1.16 1.27
  1.31 1.42
  1.46 1.57
  2.01 2.12
  2.16 2.27
  2.31 2.42
  2.46 2.57
  3.01 3.12
  3.16 3.27
  3.31 3.42
  3.46 3.57
  4.01 4.12
  4.16 4.27
  4.31 4.44
  4.46 4.59
  5.01 5.14
  5.16 5.29
  5.31 5.44
  5.46 5.59
  6.01 6.14
  6.15 6.28
  6.30 6.43
  6.45 6.58
  7.00 7.12
  7.15 7.27
  7.30 7.42
  7.45 7.57
  8.00 8.12
  8.15 8.27
  8.30 8.40
  8.50 9.00
  9.10 9.20
  9.30 9.40
  9.50 10.00
  10.10 10.20
  10.30 10.40
  10.50 11.00
  11.10 11.20
  11.30 11.40
  11.50 12.00
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. . . CONTINUED
  9.59 10.09
  10.14 10.25
  10.29 10.40
  10.44 10.55
  10.59 11.10
  11.14 11.25
  11.29 11.40
  11.44 11.55
  11.59 12.10
  12.14 12.25
  12.29 12.40
  12.44 12.55
  12.59 1.10
  1.14 1.25
  1.29 1.40
  1.44 1.55
  1.59 2.10
  2.14 2.25
  2.29 2.40
  2.44 2.55
  2.59 3.10
  3.14 3.25
  3.29 3.40
  3.44 3.55
  3.59 4.10
  4.14 4.25
  4.29 4.40
  4.42 4.53
  4.59 5.10
  5.14 5.25
  5.29 5.40
  5.44 5.55
  5.59 6.10
  6.16 6.27
  6.31 6.42
  6.46 6.57
  7.01 7.11
  7.16 7.26
  7.31 7.41
  7.46 7.56
  8.01 8.11
  8.16 8.26
  8.31 8.41
  8.51 9.01
  9.11 9.21
  9.31 9.41
  9.51 10.01
  10.09 10.19
  10.27 10.37
  10.47 10.57
  11.07 11.17
  11.27 11.37
  11.47 11.57

MON TO FRI SATURDAYMON TO FRI SUN & HOL

  6.16 6.24
  6.46 6.54
  6.59 7.07
  7.16 7.24
  7.31 7.39
  7.44 7.52
  8.01 8.09
  8.14 8.22
  8.29 8.37
  8.46 8.54
  9.01 9.10
  9.16 9.25
  9.31 9.40
  9.46 9.55
  10.01 10.12
  10.16 10.27
  10.31 10.42
  10.46 10.57
  11.01 11.12
  11.16 11.27
  11.31 11.42
  11.46 11.57
  12.01 12.12
  12.16 12.27
  12.31 12.42
  12.46 12.57

CONTINUED . . .

SATURDAY

SUN & HOL
  7.50 8.00
  8.05 8.15
  8.20 8.30
  8.35 8.45
  8.46 8.56
  9.01 9.11
  9.16 9.26
  9.31 9.41
  9.44 9.54

CONTINUED . . .

MON TO FRI MON TO FRI SATURDAY

  5.55 6.05
  6.10 6.21
  6.25 6.36
  6.40 6.51
  6.55 7.06
  7.10 7.21
  7.22 7.33
  7.34 7.45
  7.46 7.57
  7.59 8.10
  8.11 8.24
  8.23 8.36
  8.35 8.48
  8.47 9.00
  8.59 9.12
  9.11 9.23
  9.26 9.38
  9.40 9.51
  9.55 10.06
  10.10 10.21
  10.25 10.36
  10.40 10.51
  10.55 11.06
  11.10 11.21
  11.25 11.36
  11.42 11.53
  11.57 12.08
  12.12 12.23
  12.27 12.38
  12.42 12.53
  12.57 1.08
  1.12 1.23
  1.27 1.38
  1.42 1.53
  1.57 2.08
  2.12 2.25
  2.27 2.40
  2.44 2.57
  2.59 3.12
  3.14 3.27
  3.29 3.42
  3.44 3.57
  3.59 4.12
  4.14 4.27
  4.26 4.39
  4.37 4.50
  4.49 5.00
  5.01 5.12
  5.14 5.25
  5.26 5.37
  5.36 5.47
  5.50 6.01
  6.02 6.13
  6.12 6.23
  6.24 6.35
  6.36 6.47
  6.48 6.59
  7.00 7.10
  7.12 7.22

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  7.27 7.37
  7.41 7.51
  7.56 8.06
  8.11 8.20
  8.26 8.35
  8.41 8.50
  9.01 9.10
  9.21 9.30
  9.41 9.50
  10.01 10.10
  10.19 10.28
  10.39 10.48
  10.59 11.08
  11.19 11.28
  11.39 11.48
  11.59 12.08

SATURDAY
  6.24 6.35
  6.54 7.05
  7.07 7.18
  7.24 7.35
  7.39 7.50
  7.52 8.03
  8.09 8.20
  8.22 8.33
  8.37 8.48
  8.54 9.05
  9.10 9.21
  9.25 9.36
  9.40 9.51
  9.55 10.06
  10.12 10.24
  10.27 10.39
  10.42 10.54
  10.57 11.09
  11.12 11.24
  11.27 11.39
  11.42 11.54
  11.57 12.09
  12.12 12.24
  12.27 12.39
  12.42 12.54
  12.57 1.09
  1.12 1.24
  1.27 1.39
  1.42 1.54

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  1.57 2.09
  2.12 2.24
  2.27 2.39
  2.42 2.54
  2.57 3.09
  3.12 3.24
  3.27 3.39
  3.42 3.54
  3.57 4.09
  4.12 4.24
  4.27 4.39
  4.44 4.56
  4.59 5.11
  5.14 5.26
  5.29 5.41
  5.44 5.56
  5.59 6.11
  6.14 6.25
  6.28 6.39
  6.43 6.54
  6.58 7.09
  7.12 7.23
  7.27 7.38
  7.42 7.53
  7.57 8.08
  8.12 8.23
  8.27 8.38
  8.40 8.51
  9.00 9.11
  9.20 9.31
  9.40 9.51
  10.00 10.11
  10.20 10.31
  10.40 10.51
  11.00 11.11
  11.20 11.31
  11.40 11.51
  12.00 12.11
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SUN & HOLIDAYS
. . . CONTINUED

  10.40 10.50
  10.55 11.05
  11.10 11.20
  11.25 11.35
  11.40 11.52
  11.55 12.07
  12.10 12.22
  12.25 12.37
  12.40 12.52
  12.55 1.07
  1.10 1.22
  1.25 1.37
  1.40 1.52
  1.55 2.07
  2.10 2.20
  2.25 2.35
  2.40 2.50
  2.55 3.05
  3.10 3.20
  3.25 3.35
  3.40 3.50
  3.55 4.05
  4.10 4.20
  4.25 4.35
  4.40 4.50
  4.53 5.03
  5.10 5.20
  5.25 5.35
  5.40 5.50
  5.55 6.05
  6.10 6.21
  6.27 6.38
  6.42 6.53
  6.57 7.08
  7.11 7.22
  7.26 7.37
  7.41 7.50
  7.56 8.05
  8.11 8.20
  8.26 8.35
  8.41 8.50
  9.01 9.10
  9.21 9.30
  9.41 9.50
  10.01 10.10
  10.19 10.28
  10.37 10.46
  10.57 11.06
  11.17 11.26
  11.37 11.46
  11.57 12.06
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SUN & HOLIDAYS
  8.00 8.09
  8.15 8.24
  8.30 8.39
  8.45 8.54
  8.56 9.05
  9.11 9.20
  9.26 9.35
  9.41 9.50
  9.54 10.03
  10.09 10.19
  10.25 10.35

CONTINUED . . .
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  5.40 5.45
  6.10 6.15
  6.25 6.30
  6.40 6.45
  6.55 7.00
  7.07 7.12
  7.19 7.24
  7.31 7.36
  7.43 7.48
  7.55 8.00
  8.07 8.12
  8.19 8.24
  8.31 8.36
  8.43 8.48
  8.55 9.00
  9.10 9.15
  9.25 9.30
  9.40 9.45
  9.55 10.00
  10.10 10.15
  10.25 10.30
  10.40 10.45
  10.55 11.00
  11.10 11.15
  11.25 11.30
  11.40 11.45
  11.55 12.00
  12.10 12.15
  12.25 12.30
  12.40 12.45
  12.55 1.00
  1.10 1.15
  1.25 1.30
  1.40 1.45
  1.55 2.00
  2.10 2.15
  2.25 2.30
  2.40 2.45
  2.55 3.00
  3.10 3.15
  3.25 3.30
  3.40 3.45
  3.55 4.00
  4.07 4.12
  4.19 4.24
  4.31 4.36
  4.43 4.48
  4.55 5.00
  5.07 5.12
  5.17 5.22
  5.31 5.36
  5.43 5.48
  5.55 6.00
  6.07 6.12

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  6.19 6.24
  6.31 6.36
  6.43 6.48
  6.55 7.00
  7.10 7.15
  7.25 7.30
  7.40 7.45
  7.55 8.00
  8.10 8.15
  8.25 8.30
  8.45 8.50
  9.05 9.10
  9.25 9.30
  9.45 9.50
  10.05 10.10
  10.25 10.30
  10.45 10.50
  11.05 11.10
  11.25 11.30
  11.45 11.50
  12.05 12.10

. . . CONTINUED
  1.41 1.46
  1.56 2.01
  2.11 2.16
  2.26 2.31
  2.41 2.46
  2.56 3.01
  3.11 3.16
  3.26 3.31
  3.41 3.46
  3.56 4.01
  4.11 4.16
  4.26 4.31
  4.41 4.46
  4.56 5.01
  5.11 5.16
  5.26 5.31
  5.41 5.46
  5.56 6.01
  6.10 6.15
  6.25 6.30
  6.40 6.45
  6.55 7.00
  7.10 7.15
  7.25 7.30
  7.40 7.45
  7.55 8.00
  8.10 8.15
  8.25 8.30
  8.45 8.50
  9.05 9.10
  9.25 9.30
  9.45 9.50
  10.05 10.10
  10.25 10.30
  10.45 10.50
  11.05 11.10
  11.25 11.30
  11.45 11.50
  12.05 12.10

103 New Westminster Station
From Renaissance Square at Quayside Dr via Quayside Dr, continue 
McInnes St overpass, Carnarvon, 8 St to New Westminster Station. 
Most trips continue as 102 Victoria Hill.
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. . . CONTINUED
  10.09 10.14
  10.24 10.29
  10.39 10.44
  10.54 10.59
  11.09 11.14
  11.24 11.29
  11.39 11.44
  11.54 11.59
  12.09 12.14
  12.24 12.29
  12.39 12.44
  12.54 12.59
  1.09 1.14
  1.24 1.29
  1.39 1.44
  1.54 1.59
  2.09 2.14
  2.24 2.29
  2.39 2.44
  2.54 2.59
  3.09 3.14
  3.24 3.29
  3.39 3.44
  3.54 3.59
  4.09 4.14
  4.24 4.29
  4.37 4.42
  4.54 4.59
  5.09 5.14
  5.24 5.29
  5.39 5.44
  5.54 5.59
  6.11 6.16
  6.26 6.31
  6.41 6.46
  6.56 7.01
  7.11 7.16
  7.26 7.31
  7.41 7.46
  7.56 8.01
  8.11 8.16
  8.26 8.31
  8.46 8.51
  9.06 9.11
  9.26 9.31
  9.46 9.51
  10.04 10.09
  10.22 10.27
  10.42 10.47
  11.02 11.07
  11.22 11.27
  11.42 11.47
  12.02 12.07

MON TO FRI SATURDAYMON TO FRI SUN & HOL

  6.54 6.59
  7.26 7.31
  7.39 7.44
  7.56 8.01
  8.09 8.14
  8.24 8.29
  8.41 8.46
  8.56 9.01
  9.11 9.16
  9.26 9.31
  9.41 9.46
  9.56 10.01
  10.11 10.16
  10.26 10.31
  10.41 10.46
  10.56 11.01
  11.11 11.16
  11.26 11.31
  11.41 11.46
  11.56 12.01
  12.11 12.16
  12.26 12.31
  12.41 12.46
  12.56 1.01
  1.11 1.16
  1.26 1.31

CONTINUED . . .

SATURDAY

SUN & HOL
  7.45 7.50
  8.15 8.20
  8.30 8.35
  8.41 8.46
  8.56 9.01
  9.11 9.16
  9.26 9.31
  9.39 9.44
  9.54 9.59

CONTINUED . . .

103 Quayside
From New Westminster Station via Columbia St, 10 St, Carnarvon, 
McInnes St overpass, continue Quayside Dr to Renaissance Square.

MON TO FRI MON TO FRI SATURDAY
  5.35 5.40
  6.05 6.10
  6.20 6.25
  6.35 6.40
  6.50 6.55
  7.02 7.07
  7.14 7.19
  7.26 7.31
  7.38 7.43
  7.50 7.55
  8.02 8.07
  8.14 8.19
  8.26 8.31
  8.38 8.43
  8.50 8.55
  9.05 9.10
  9.20 9.25
  9.35 9.40
  9.50 9.55
  10.05 10.10
  10.20 10.25
  10.35 10.40
  10.50 10.55
  11.05 11.10
  11.20 11.25
  11.35 11.40
  11.50 11.55
  12.05 12.10
  12.20 12.25
  12.35 12.40
  12.50 12.55
  1.05 1.10
  1.20 1.25
  1.35 1.40
  1.50 1.55
  2.05 2.10
  2.20 2.25
  2.35 2.40
  2.50 2.55
  3.05 3.10
  3.20 3.25
  3.35 3.40
  3.50 3.55
  4.02 4.07
  4.14 4.19
  4.26 4.31
  4.38 4.43
  4.50 4.55
  5.02 5.07
  5.12 5.17
  5.26 5.31
  5.38 5.43
  5.50 5.55
  6.02 6.07
  6.14 6.19
  6.26 6.31
  6.38 6.43
  6.50 6.55
  7.05 7.10

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  7.20 7.25
  7.35 7.40
  7.50 7.55
  8.05 8.10
  8.20 8.25
  8.40 8.45
  9.00 9.05
  9.20 9.25
  9.40 9.45
  10.00 10.05
  10.20 10.25
  10.40 10.45
  11.00 11.05
  11.20 11.25
  11.40 11.45
  12.00 12.05

SATURDAY
  6.48 6.54
  7.20 7.26
  7.33 7.39
  7.50 7.56
  8.03 8.09
  8.18 8.24
  8.35 8.41
  8.50 8.56
  9.05 9.11
  9.20 9.26
  9.35 9.41
  9.50 9.56
  10.05 10.11
  10.20 10.26
  10.35 10.41
  10.50 10.56
  11.05 11.11
  11.20 11.26
  11.35 11.41
  11.50 11.56
  12.05 12.11
  12.20 12.26
  12.35 12.41
  12.50 12.56
  1.05 1.11
  1.20 1.26
  1.35 1.41
  1.50 1.56
  2.05 2.11
  2.20 2.26
  2.35 2.41
  2.50 2.56
  3.05 3.11
  3.20 3.26
  3.35 3.41
  3.50 3.56
  4.05 4.11
  4.20 4.26
  4.35 4.41

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  4.50 4.56
  5.05 5.11
  5.20 5.26
  5.35 5.41
  5.50 5.56
  6.05 6.10
  6.20 6.25
  6.35 6.40
  6.50 6.55
  7.05 7.10
  7.20 7.25
  7.35 7.40
  7.50 7.55
  8.05 8.10
  8.20 8.25
  8.40 8.45
  9.00 9.05
  9.20 9.25
  9.40 9.45
  10.00 10.05
  10.20 10.25
  10.40 10.45
  11.00 11.05
  11.20 11.25
  11.40 11.45
  12.00 12.05
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SUN & HOLIDAYS

  7.39 7.45
  8.09 8.15
  8.24 8.30
  8.35 8.41
  8.50 8.56
  9.05 9.11
  9.20 9.26
  9.34 9.39
  9.49 9.54
  10.04 10.09
  10.19 10.24
  10.34 10.39
  10.49 10.54
  11.04 11.09
  11.19 11.24
  11.34 11.39
  11.49 11.54
  12.04 12.09
  12.19 12.24
  12.34 12.39
  12.49 12.54
  1.04 1.09
  1.19 1.24
  1.34 1.39

CONTINUED . . .
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SUN & HOLIDAYS

. . . CONTINUED
  1.49 1.54
  2.04 2.09
  2.19 2.24
  2.34 2.39
  2.49 2.54
  3.04 3.09
  3.19 3.24
  3.34 3.39
  3.49 3.54
  4.04 4.09
  4.19 4.24
  4.32 4.37
  4.49 4.54
  5.04 5.09
  5.19 5.24
  5.34 5.39
  5.49 5.54
  6.05 6.11
  6.20 6.26
  6.35 6.41
  6.50 6.56
  7.05 7.11
  7.20 7.26
  7.35 7.41
  7.50 7.56
  8.05 8.11
  8.20 8.26
  8.40 8.46
  9.00 9.06
  9.20 9.26
  9.40 9.46
  9.58 10.04
  10.18 10.22
  10.38 10.42
  10.58 11.02
  11.18 11.22
  11.38 11.42
  11.58 12.02
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104 Annacis Island / 104 22nd Street Station
From 22nd St Station via 7 Ave, 20 St, Marine Dr, access lane, Queensborough Bridge, Hwy 91A, 
Howes, Ewen, Derwent, Duncan, Furness, Ewen, Derwent, Channel Bridge, Derwent, Belgrave, 
Audley, Cliveden to Fosters; return via Cliveden, Derwent, Channel Bridge, Derwent, Duncan, 
Furness, Ewen, Howes, Hwy 91A, Queensborough Bridge, bus lane, 23 St, 7 Ave to 22nd St Station.

 

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
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  - - - 6.05 6.16
  5.25 5.38 5.54 6.10 6.21
  - - - 6.21 6.32
  5.46 5.59 6.15 6.31 6.42
  - - - 6.36 6.47
  6.01 6.14 6.30 6.46 6.57
  6.08 6.20 - - -
  - - - 6.51 7.02
  6.15 6.28 6.44 7.00 7.11
  6.23 6.35 - - -
  - - - 7.07 7.19
  6.31 6.44 7.00 7.16 7.28
  6.38 6.50   
  - - - 7.23 7.35
  - - 7.09 7.25 7.37
  6.47 7.00 7.16 7.32 7.44
  6.54 7.06 - - -
  - - - 7.37 7.49
  7.03 7.16 7.32 7.48 8.00
  7.10 7.22 - - -
  - - - 7.52 8.04
  7.17 7.30 7.46 8.02 8.14
  7.23 7.36 - - -
  7.31 7.45 8.01 8.17 8.29
  7.38 7.51 - - -
  7.45 7.59 8.15 8.31 8.43
  8.00 8.14 8.30 8.46 8.58
  8.15 8.29 8.45 9.01 9.13
  8.32 8.46 9.02 9.17 9.28
  8.52 9.06 9.22 9.37 9.48
  9.15 9.29 9.45 10.00 10.11
  9.45 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.39
  10.15 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.08
  10.45 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.38
  11.15 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.08
  11.45 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.39
  12.15 12.28 12.43 12.58 1.09
  12.46 12.59 1.14 1.29 1.40
  1.17 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.12
  1.41 1.55 2.11 2.26 2.39
  1.53 2.07 2.23 2.38 2.51
  2.05 2.19 2.35 2.51 3.05
  2.17 2.31 2.47 3.03 3.17
  2.29 2.43 2.59 3.15 3.29
  2.40 2.54 3.10 3.26 3.40
  2.52 3.06 3.22 3.38 3.53
  3.04 3.18 3.35 3.51 4.06
  3.15 3.30 3.47 4.03 4.17
  3.28 3.43 4.00 4.16 4.29
  3.38 3.53 4.10 4.26 4.39
  3.51 4.06 4.23 4.39 4.52
  4.03 4.19 4.35 4.51 5.04
  4.13 4.29 4.45 5.01 5.13
  4.31 4.47 5.03 5.18 5.30
  4.40 4.56 5.12 5.27 5.39
  4.55 5.11 5.27 5.42 5.54
  5.09 5.24 5.40 5.55 6.06
  5.24 5.39 5.55 6.10 6.21
  5.41 5.56 6.12 6.26 6.36
  5.58 6.13 6.29 6.43 6.53
  6.15 6.28 6.43 6.57 7.07
  6.31 6.44 6.59 7.13 7.23
  6.47 7.00 7.15 7.29 7.38
  7.06 7.19 7.34 7.48 7.57
  7.40 7.53 8.08 8.22 8.31

CONTINUED . . .

  5.38 5.49 6.02 6.16 6.25
  - - 6.09 6.23 6.32
  6.12 6.23 6.36 6.50 6.59
  6.42 6.53 7.06 7.20 7.29
  7.12 7.23 7.36 7.50 8.00
  7.42 7.53 8.06 8.20 8.30
  8.11 8.22 8.36 8.50 9.00
  8.40 8.51 9.05 9.19 9.29
  9.11 9.23 9.37 9.51 10.01
  9.41 9.53 10.07 10.21 10.31
  10.11 10.23 10.37 10.51 11.01
  10.39 10.52 11.06 11.20 11.30
  11.09 11.22 11.36 11.50 12.01
  11.38 11.51 12.05 12.19 12.30
  12.08 12.21 12.35 12.49 1.01
  12.36 12.49 1.04 1.18 1.30
  1.06 1.19 1.34 1.48 2.00
  1.36 1.49 2.04 2.18 2.30
  2.09 2.22 2.37 2.51 3.03
  2.38 2.51 3.06 3.20 3.31
  3.08 3.21 3.36 3.50 4.01
  3.38 3.51 4.06 4.20 4.31
  4.08 4.21 4.36 4.50 5.01
  4.38 4.52 5.07 5.21 5.32
  5.08 5.22 5.37 5.51 6.02
  5.39 5.53 6.08 6.22 6.33
  6.11 6.25 6.40 6.54 7.05
  6.42 6.55 7.10 7.24 7.35
  7.11 7.24 7.39 7.53 8.04
  7.41 7.54 8.09 8.23 8.34
  8.11 8.24 8.39 8.53 9.04
  8.41 8.54 9.09 9.23 9.34
  9.31 9.44 9.59 10.13 10.24
  10.34 10.47 11.02 11.16 11.25
  11.39 11.52 12.07 12.21 12.30
  12.35 12.47 1.02 1.16 1.25
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY
. . . CONTINUED

  8.10 8.22 8.37 8.51 9.00
  8.39 8.51 9.06 9.19 9.28
  9.10 9.22 9.37 9.50 9.59
  9.39 9.51 10.06 10.19 10.28
  10.40 10.52 11.07 11.20 11.29
  11.39 11.50 12.05 12.18 12.27
  12.36 12.47 1.02 1.15 1.24

SATURDAY

104 Annacis Island / 104 22nd Street Station
From 22nd St Station via 7 Ave, 20 St, Marine Dr, access lane, Queensborough Bridge, Hwy 91A, 
Howes, Ewen, Derwent, Duncan, Furness, Ewen, Derwent, Channel Bridge, Derwent, Belgrave, 
Audley, Cliveden to Fosters; return via Cliveden, Derwent, Channel Bridge, Derwent, Duncan, 
Furness, Ewen, Howes, Hwy 91A, Queensborough Bridge, bus lane, 23 St, 7 Ave to 22nd St Station.

 

22
nd

 S
tre

et
St

at
io

n 
Ba

y 
3

Fu
rn

es
s 

St
 a

t E
w

en
 A

ve
 

(E
)  

#5
23

56

Cl
iv

ed
en

 A
ve

at
 F

os
te

rs
 W

ay
  #

52
34

0

Fu
rn

es
s 

St
 a

t E
w

en
 A

ve
 

(E
)  

#5
23

56

22
nd

 S
tre

et
 S

ta
tio

n 
(E

)    

. . . CONTINUED
  3.11 3.24 3.39 3.53 4.04
  3.41 3.54 4.09 4.23 4.34
  4.11 4.24 4.39 4.53 5.04
  4.41 4.54 5.09 5.23 5.34
  5.13 5.26 5.41 5.55 6.06
  5.43 5.56 6.11 6.26 6.37
  6.13 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.06
  6.43 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.35
  7.13 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.05
  7.43 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.35

CONTINUED . . .
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. . . CONTINUED
  8.13 8.25 8.39 8.54 9.03
  8.43 8.54 9.08 9.22 9.31
  9.18 9.29 9.43 9.57 10.06
  10.29 10.40 10.54 11.08 11.17
  11.33 11.44 11.58 12.12 12.21
  12.37 12.48 1.01 1.14 1.23

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  7.11 7.21 7.34 7.47 7.56
  7.41 7.51 8.04 8.17 8.26
  8.10 8.20 8.33 8.46 8.55
  8.40 8.50 9.03 9.16 9.25
  9.09 9.19 9.32 9.45 9.54
  9.39 9.49 10.02 10.15 10.24
  10.09 10.19 10.32 10.45 10.54
  10.39 10.50 11.03 11.16 11.25
  11.09 11.20 11.33 11.46 11.55
  11.38 11.49 12.02 12.15 12.24
  12.09 12.21 12.34 12.47 12.56
  12.39 12.51 1.04 1.17 1.26
  1.11 1.23 1.36 1.50 1.59
  1.41 1.53 2.08 2.22 2.32
  2.11 2.23 2.38 2.52 3.02
  2.41 2.54 3.09 3.23 3.34

CONTINUED . . .
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From New Westminster Station 
via Carnarvon, 8 St, Columbia 
St, 4 St, Royal, Merrivale, 
Agnes, 1 St, Royal, 2 St, 6 Ave, 
Cumberland, 8 Ave, Colborne, 
Ovens, 1 St, 8 Ave, 6 St, 6 Ave 
to 8 St.

105 Uptown / 105 New Westminster Station
From 8 St at 7 Ave via 8 St, 8 
Ave, 1 St, Ovens, Colborne, 
8 Ave, Cumberland, 6 Ave, 2 
St, Queens, 1 St, Agnes, 4 St, 
Columbia St to New Westminster 
Station.
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  5.40 5.51 6.02
  6.10 6.21 6.32
  6.40 6.51 7.02
  7.10 7.22 7.36
  7.40 7.52 8.08
  8.10 8.22 8.38
  8.40 8.52 9.08
  9.10 9.21 9.37
  9.40 9.51 10.05
  10.10 10.21 10.35
  10.40 10.51 11.07
  11.10 11.21 11.37
  11.40 11.54 12.10
  12.10 12.24 12.40
  12.40 12.54 1.10
  1.10 1.22 1.38
  1.40 1.52 2.08
  2.10 2.25 2.42
  2.40 2.56 3.14
  3.15 3.31 3.49
  3.46 4.03 4.22
  4.22 4.39 4.56
  5.00 5.17 5.34
  5.35 5.50 6.06
  6.10 6.24 6.40
  6.45 6.59 7.15
  7.15 7.29 7.45
  7.45 7.59 8.12
  8.15 8.29 8.42
  8.45 8.59 9.11
  9.15 9.26 9.37
  9.45 9.56 10.07
  10.15 10.26 10.37
  10.45 10.56 11.07
  11.15 11.26 11.37
  11.45 11.56 12.07

. . . CONTINUED
  3.03 3.17 3.34
  3.37 3.51 4.08
  4.15 4.29 4.44
  4.50 5.04 5.19
  5.25 5.39 5.54
  6.05 6.18 6.32
  6.40 6.52 7.06
  7.10 7.22 7.35
  7.40 7.52 8.05
  8.10 8.22 8.33
  8.40 8.52 9.03
  9.10 9.22 9.37
  9.40 9.52 10.07
  10.10 10.22 10.37
  10.40 10.52 11.07
  11.10 11.22 11.33
  11.40 11.52 12.03

  6.02 6.14 6.24
  6.32 6.44 6.54
  7.02 7.14 7.24
  7.36 7.49 8.00
  8.08 8.21 8.32
  8.38 8.51 9.02
  9.08 9.19 9.30
  9.37 9.48 9.59
  10.05 10.16 10.27
  10.35 10.46 10.57
  11.07 11.18 11.29
  11.37 11.48 11.59
  12.10 12.21 12.32
  12.40 12.51 1.01
  1.10 1.21 1.31
  1.38 1.49 1.59
  2.08 2.19 2.29
  2.42 2.55 3.06
  3.14 3.30 3.41
  3.49 4.07 4.17
  4.22 4.37 4.47
  4.56 5.13 5.25
  5.34 5.51 6.01
  6.06 6.19 6.28
  6.40 6.51 7.00
  7.15 7.25 7.34
  7.45 7.55 8.04
  8.12 8.22 8.31
  8.42 8.51 8.59
  9.11 9.20 9.28
  9.37 9.46 9.54
  10.07 10.16 10.24
  10.37 10.46 10.54
  11.07 11.16 11.24
  11.37 11.46 11.54
  12.07 12.16 12.24

. . . CONTINUED
  3.34 3.47 3.58
  4.08 4.21 4.32
  4.44 4.57 5.08
  5.19 5.32 5.42
  5.54 6.06 6.16
  6.32 6.44 6.53
  7.06 7.18 7.27
  7.40 7.50 7.59
  8.10 8.20 8.29
  8.40 8.50 8.59
  9.10 9.20 9.29
  9.40 9.50 9.59
  10.10 10.20 10.29
  10.40 10.50 10.59
  11.10 11.20 11.29
  11.40 11.50 11.59
  12.10 12.20 12.29

  8.10 8.21 8.30
  8.40 8.51 9.00
  9.10 9.21 9.30
  9.40 9.51 10.00
  10.10 10.21 10.31
  10.40 10.51 11.02
  11.10 11.21 11.31
  11.37 11.48 11.58
  12.07 12.18 12.28
  12.37 12.48 12.58
  1.07 1.18 1.28
  1.39 1.50 2.00
  2.09 2.20 2.30
  2.39 2.50 3.00
  3.08 3.19 3.29
  3.38 3.49 3.59
  4.08 4.19 4.30
  4.38 4.51 5.02
  5.08 5.21 5.32
  5.39 5.52 6.02
  6.10 6.23 6.33
  6.42 6.53 7.02
  7.11 7.22 7.31
  7.41 7.52 8.01
  8.12 8.23 8.32
  8.41 8.52 9.01
  9.11 9.22 9.31
  9.41 9.52 10.01
  10.11 10.22 10.31
  10.41 10.52 11.01
  11.11 11.21 11.30
  11.41 11.51 12.00
  12.11 12.21 12.30

  7.40 7.51 8.04
  8.10 8.21 8.34
  8.40 8.51 9.04
  9.10 9.21 9.34
  9.40 9.51 10.04
  10.10 10.22 10.35
  10.40 10.52 11.07
  11.10 11.22 11.37
  11.40 11.52 12.07
  12.10 12.22 12.37
  12.40 12.52 1.07
  1.12 1.24 1.39
  1.42 1.54 2.09
  2.12 2.24 2.39
  2.40 2.53 3.08
  3.10 3.23 3.38
  3.40 3.53 4.08
  4.10 4.23 4.38
  4.40 4.53 5.08
  5.11 5.24 5.39
  5.42 5.55 6.10
  6.12 6.25 6.42
  6.40 6.52 7.11
  7.10 7.22 7.41
  7.40 7.52 8.12
  8.10 8.22 8.41
  8.40 8.52 9.11
  9.10 9.22 9.41
  9.40 9.52 10.11
  10.10 10.22 10.41
  10.40 10.52 11.11
  11.10 11.22 11.41
  11.40 11.52 12.11

MON TO FRI SATURDAY MON TO FRI SATURDAY

SUN & HOL SUN & HOL

  6.40 6.50 7.04
  7.10 7.20 7.34
  7.40 7.50 8.04
  8.10 8.20 8.34
  8.40 8.50 9.04
  9.10 9.20 9.34
  9.40 9.50 10.06
  10.10 10.21 10.37
  10.40 10.51 11.07
  11.10 11.23 11.38
  11.40 11.53 12.08
  12.10 12.24 12.40
  12.40 12.54 1.12
  1.15 1.29 1.47
  1.50 2.05 2.22
  2.28 2.40 2.57

CONTINUED . . .

SATURDAY

  7.10 7.21 7.30
  7.40 7.51 8.00
  8.10 8.21 8.30
  8.40 8.51 9.00
  9.10 9.21 9.30
  9.40 9.51 10.00
  10.10 10.21 10.32
  10.40 10.51 11.02
  11.10 11.23 11.33
  11.40 11.53 12.03
  12.10 12.23 12.33
  12.40 12.53 1.03
  1.12 1.25 1.35
  1.47 2.00 2.12
  2.22 2.35 2.45
  2.57 3.10 3.21

CONTINUED . . .

SATURDAY
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New Westminster Station to Edmonds Station.

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)
From New Westminster Station via Carnarvon, 6 St, Edmonds St, 
Griffi ths, 18 Ave to Edmonds Station.

106 Edmonds Station

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

  4.53 5.00 5.15
  5.16 5.23 5.38
  5.37 5.44 6.00
  5.46 5.53 6.09
  5.56 6.03 6.19
  6.08 6.15 6.31
  6.20 6.27 6.43
  6.32 6.39 6.55
  6.42 6.49 7.05
  6.50 6.58 7.15
  6.58 7.06 7.23
  7.06 7.14 7.32
  7.15 7.23 7.41
  7.23 7.31 7.49
  7.32 7.41 8.00
  7.40 7.49 8.08
  7.49 7.58 8.17
  7.57 8.06 8.25
  8.06 8.16 8.36
  8.14 8.24 8.44
  8.23 8.33 8.53
  8.33 8.43 9.03
  8.43 8.53 9.13
  8.55 9.05 9.25
  9.06 9.16 9.34
  9.18 9.28 9.46
  9.30 9.40 9.58
  9.42 9.52 10.10
  9.54 10.04 10.22
  10.06 10.16 10.34
  10.18 10.28 10.46
  10.30 10.40 10.59
  10.42 10.52 11.11
  10.54 11.04 11.23
  11.06 11.16 11.35
  11.18 11.28 11.47
  11.30 11.41 12.00
  11.42 11.53 12.12
  11.54 12.05 12.24
  12.06 12.17 12.36
  12.18 12.29 12.48
  12.30 12.42 1.02
  12.42 12.54 1.14
  12.55 1.07 1.27
  1.07 1.19 1.39
  1.19 1.31 1.51
  1.31 1.43 2.03
  1.43 1.55 2.15
  1.55 2.07 2.27
  2.08 2.20 2.40
  2.20 2.32 2.52
  2.32 2.44 3.05
  2.44 2.56 3.17

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  2.56 3.08 3.29
  3.08 3.21 3.42
  3.20 3.33 3.54
  3.29 3.42 4.03
  3.39 3.52 4.13
  3.48 4.01 4.22
  3.57 4.10 4.31
  4.07 4.20 4.41
  4.16 4.29 4.50
  4.25 4.38 4.59
  4.34 4.47 5.08
  4.43 4.56 5.17
  4.52 5.05 5.26
  5.01 5.13 5.34
  5.10 5.22 5.43
  5.19 5.31 5.52
  5.29 5.41 6.02
  5.38 5.49 6.08
  5.48 5.59 6.18
  5.57 6.08 6.27
  6.07 6.18 6.35
  6.16 6.27 6.44
  6.26 6.37 6.54
  6.35 6.45 7.02
  6.44 6.54 7.11
  6.53 7.03 7.20
  7.03 7.12 7.29
  7.13 7.22 7.39
  7.23 7.32 7.49
  7.33 7.42 7.59
  7.48 7.57 8.14
  8.03 8.12 8.28
  8.20 8.29 8.45
  8.36 8.45 9.01
  8.51 9.00 9.16
  9.05 9.13 9.27
  9.21 9.29 9.43
  9.34 9.42 9.56
  9.48 9.56 10.10
  10.02 10.10 10.23
  10.24 10.32 10.45
  10.54 11.02 11.15
  11.19 11.27 11.39
  11.48 11.56 12.08
  12.17 12.25 12.36
  12.49 12.57 1.08
  1.19 1.26 1.37
  1.52 1.59 2.10

  5.12 5.19 5.32
  5.42 5.49 6.02
  6.06 6.13 6.27
  6.26 6.33 6.47
  6.46 6.53 7.07
  7.05 7.13 7.27
  7.20 7.28 7.42
  7.37 7.45 8.00
  7.50 7.58 8.13
  8.06 8.14 8.29
  8.20 8.28 8.43
  8.36 8.44 9.00
  8.49 8.57 9.13
  9.02 9.10 9.26
  9.13 9.21 9.37
  9.25 9.33 9.49
  9.36 9.45 10.02
  9.48 9.57 10.14
  10.01 10.10 10.28
  10.13 10.22 10.40
  10.25 10.34 10.52
  10.37 10.46 11.04
  10.49 10.58 11.16
  11.00 11.10 11.28
  11.12 11.22 11.40
  11.24 11.34 11.52
  11.36 11.46 12.04
  11.48 11.58 12.16
  11.58 12.08 12.26
  12.09 12.19 12.40
  12.21 12.31 12.52
  12.34 12.44 1.05
  12.46 12.56 1.17
  12.58 1.08 1.29
  1.10 1.20 1.41
  1.22 1.32 1.53
  1.34 1.44 2.05
  1.46 1.56 2.17
  1.58 2.08 2.29
  2.11 2.21 2.41
  2.23 2.33 2.53
  2.35 2.45 3.05
  2.47 2.57 3.17
  2.59 3.09 3.29
  3.11 3.21 3.40
  3.23 3.33 3.52
  3.35 3.45 4.04
  3.47 3.57 4.16
  3.59 4.09 4.28
  4.11 4.21 4.40
  4.23 4.33 4.52
  4.35 4.45 5.04
  4.47 4.57 5.16

CONTINUED . . .
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106 Edmonds Station

SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

. . . CONTINUED
  4.59 5.09 5.28
  5.11 5.21 5.40
  5.23 5.33 5.52
  5.35 5.44 6.01
  5.47 5.56 6.13
  5.59 6.08 6.25
  6.11 6.20 6.37
  6.23 6.32 6.49
  6.35 6.44 7.01
  6.47 6.56 7.13
  7.00 7.09 7.26
  7.15 7.24 7.41
  7.31 7.40 7.56
  7.47 7.56 8.12
  8.02 8.11 8.26
  8.16 8.25 8.40
  8.31 8.40 8.55
  8.46 8.55 9.10
  9.01 9.09 9.24
  9.16 9.24 9.39
  9.31 9.39 9.54
  9.46 9.54 10.09
  10.01 10.09 10.23
  10.16 10.24 10.38
  10.46 10.54 11.08
  11.16 11.24 11.37
  11.46 11.54 12.07
  12.16 12.24 12.36
  12.46 12.54 1.06
  1.16 1.22 1.33
  1.46 1.52 2.03

  5.42 5.49 6.01
  6.01 6.08 6.20
  6.30 6.37 6.50
  6.49 6.56 7.09
  7.03 7.10 7.24
  7.18 7.25 7.39
  7.33 7.40 7.54
  7.48 7.55 8.09
  8.02 8.10 8.25
  8.17 8.25 8.40
  8.31 8.39 8.54
  8.46 8.54 9.09
  9.01 9.09 9.25
  9.16 9.24 9.40
  9.31 9.39 9.55
  9.46 9.54 10.10
  10.01 10.10 10.27
  10.16 10.25 10.42
  10.32 10.41 10.59
  10.47 10.56 11.14
  11.02 11.11 11.29
  11.15 11.24 11.42
  11.26 11.35 11.53
  11.38 11.47 12.05
  11.50 11.59 12.17
  12.02 12.11 12.30
  12.14 12.23 12.42
  12.26 12.35 12.54
  12.38 12.47 1.06
  12.50 12.59 1.18
  1.02 1.11 1.30
  1.14 1.23 1.42
  1.26 1.35 1.54
  1.38 1.47 2.06
  1.50 1.59 2.18
  2.02 2.11 2.30
  2.14 2.23 2.42
  2.26 2.35 2.54
  2.38 2.47 3.06

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  2.50 2.59 3.18
  3.02 3.11 3.30
  3.14 3.23 3.42
  3.26 3.35 3.54
  3.38 3.47 4.06
  3.50 3.59 4.17
  4.02 4.12 4.30
  4.14 4.24 4.42
  4.26 4.36 4.54
  4.38 4.47 5.05
  4.50 4.59 5.17
  5.02 5.11 5.29
  5.14 5.23 5.41
  5.26 5.35 5.53
  5.38 5.47 6.05
  5.50 5.59 6.17
  6.06 6.15 6.32
  6.20 6.29 6.46
  6.35 6.44 7.00
  6.50 6.59 7.15
  7.05 7.14 7.30
  7.20 7.29 7.45
  7.35 7.44 7.59
  7.50 7.59 8.14
  8.05 8.13 8.28
  8.20 8.28 8.43
  8.35 8.43 8.58
  8.51 8.59 9.14
  9.11 9.19 9.33
  9.41 9.49 10.03
  10.11 10.19 10.33
  10.41 10.49 11.03
  11.11 11.18 11.30
  11.41 11.48 12.00
  12.11 12.18 12.30
  12.41 12.48 1.00
  1.15 1.21 1.32
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Edmonds Station to New Westminster Station.

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)
From Edmonds Station via 18 Ave, Griffi ths, Edmonds St, 6 St, 
Columbia St to New Westminster Station.

106 New Westminster Station

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

  5.27 5.40 5.47
  5.46 5.59 6.07
  6.05 6.19 6.27
  6.22 6.36 6.44
  6.38 6.53 7.01
  6.51 7.06 7.14
  7.02 7.18 7.27
  7.15 7.31 7.40
  7.24 7.40 7.49
  7.33 7.50 7.59
  7.41 7.58 8.07
  7.50 8.07 8.16
  7.58 8.15 8.24
  8.07 8.24 8.33
  8.15 8.32 8.41
  8.23 8.40 8.49
  8.32 8.49 8.58
  8.41 8.58 9.07
  8.49 9.06 9.15
  8.58 9.15 9.24
  9.09 9.26 9.35
  9.20 9.37 9.46
  9.32 9.49 9.58
  9.44 10.01 10.10
  9.56 10.13 10.22
  10.08 10.27 10.36
  10.20 10.39 10.48
  10.32 10.51 11.00
  10.43 11.02 11.11
  10.55 11.14 11.23
  11.06 11.26 11.36
  11.18 11.38 11.48
  11.30 11.50 12.00
  11.42 12.02 12.12
  11.54 12.14 12.24
  12.06 12.26 12.36
  12.19 12.39 12.49
  12.32 12.52 1.02
  12.44 1.04 1.14
  12.56 1.16 1.26
  1.08 1.28 1.38
  1.20 1.40 1.50
  1.32 1.52 2.02
  1.44 2.04 2.14
  1.56 2.16 2.26
  2.08 2.29 2.39
  2.20 2.41 2.51
  2.32 2.53 3.03
  2.44 3.05 3.15
  2.53 3.14 3.24
  3.03 3.24 3.34
  3.12 3.33 3.43
  3.22 3.43 3.53

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  3.31 3.52 4.02
  3.40 4.01 4.11
  3.50 4.11 4.21
  4.00 4.21 4.31
  4.09 4.30 4.40
  4.19 4.40 4.50
  4.28 4.49 4.59
  4.38 4.59 5.09
  4.47 5.08 5.18
  4.56 5.17 5.27
  5.05 5.26 5.35
  5.14 5.35 5.44
  5.24 5.45 5.54
  5.33 5.54 6.03
  5.41 6.02 6.11
  5.52 6.12 6.21
  6.01 6.20 6.29
  6.11 6.30 6.39
  6.20 6.39 6.48
  6.29 6.48 6.57
  6.38 6.56 7.04
  6.47 7.05 7.13
  6.56 7.14 7.22
  7.05 7.22 7.30
  7.14 7.31 7.39
  7.23 7.40 7.48
  7.32 7.49 7.57
  7.41 7.58 8.06
  7.50 8.07 8.15
  7.59 8.16 8.24
  8.09 8.26 8.34
  8.21 8.38 8.46
  8.35 8.51 8.59
  8.51 9.07 9.15
  9.06 9.21 9.28
  9.21 9.36 9.43
  9.35 9.50 9.57
  9.48 10.03 10.10
  10.04 10.18 10.25
  10.19 10.33 10.40
  10.35 10.49 10.56
  10.51 11.05 11.12
  11.21 11.34 11.40
  11.50 12.03 12.09
  12.19 12.32 12.38
  12.49 1.02 1.08
  1.17 1.30 1.36
  1.47 2.00 2.06
  2.17 2.30 2.36

  5.37 5.49 5.55
  6.09 6.21 6.28
  6.34 6.46 6.53
  6.53 7.05 7.12
  7.07 7.20 7.28
  7.21 7.34 7.42
  7.36 7.50 7.58
  7.51 8.05 8.13
  8.06 8.20 8.28
  8.21 8.35 8.43
  8.35 8.49 8.57
  8.51 9.06 9.14
  9.06 9.21 9.29
  9.19 9.34 9.42
  9.32 9.48 9.56
  9.44 10.00 10.08
  9.56 10.12 10.20
  10.08 10.25 10.34
  10.20 10.37 10.46
  10.34 10.52 11.01
  10.47 11.05 11.14
  10.59 11.17 11.26
  11.11 11.29 11.38
  11.23 11.41 11.50
  11.35 11.53 12.02
  11.47 12.05 12.14
  11.59 12.17 12.26
  12.11 12.29 12.38
  12.23 12.41 12.50
  12.33 12.52 1.02
  12.45 1.04 1.14
  12.57 1.16 1.26
  1.10 1.29 1.39
  1.22 1.41 1.51
  1.34 1.53 2.03
  1.46 2.05 2.15
  1.58 2.17 2.27
  2.10 2.29 2.39
  2.22 2.41 2.51
  2.34 2.53 3.03
  2.47 3.06 3.16
  2.59 3.18 3.28
  3.11 3.30 3.40
  3.23 3.42 3.52
  3.35 3.53 4.03
  3.46 4.04 4.14
  3.58 4.16 4.26
  4.10 4.28 4.38
  4.22 4.40 4.50
  4.34 4.52 5.02
  4.46 5.04 5.14
  4.58 5.16 5.26
  5.10 5.28 5.38

CONTINUED . . .
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106 New Westminster Station

SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

. . . CONTINUED
  5.22 5.40 5.50
  5.34 5.52 6.01
  5.46 6.04 6.13
  5.58 6.16 6.25
  6.10 6.28 6.37
  6.22 6.40 6.49
  6.34 6.51 7.00
  6.46 7.03 7.12
  6.58 7.15 7.24
  7.10 7.27 7.36
  7.22 7.39 7.48
  7.34 7.50 7.57
  7.46 8.02 8.09
  8.01 8.17 8.24
  8.17 8.33 8.40
  8.31 8.47 8.54
  8.46 9.02 9.09
  9.01 9.17 9.24
  9.16 9.32 9.39
  9.31 9.47 9.54
  9.46 10.02 10.09
  10.01 10.16 10.23
  10.16 10.31 10.38
  10.31 10.46 10.53
  10.46 11.01 11.08
  11.15 11.30 11.37
  11.44 11.59 12.06
  12.14 12.28 12.35
  12.43 12.57 1.04
  1.13 1.27 1.34
  1.43 1.57 2.04
  2.13 2.27 2.34

  6.06 6.18 6.25
  6.25 6.37 6.44
  6.55 7.07 7.13
  7.14 7.26 7.33
  7.29 7.41 7.48
  7.46 7.59 8.06
  8.01 8.14 8.21
  8.21 8.34 8.41
  8.33 8.46 8.53
  8.45 8.58 9.05
  8.59 9.12 9.19
  9.15 9.30 9.38
  9.30 9.45 9.53
  9.45 10.00 10.08
  10.01 10.17 10.26
  10.16 10.32 10.41
  10.32 10.48 10.57
  10.45 11.01 11.10
  11.01 11.18 11.27
  11.13 11.30 11.39
  11.25 11.42 11.51
  11.37 11.54 12.03
  11.49 12.06 12.15
  12.00 12.17 12.26
  12.12 12.29 12.38
  12.24 12.41 12.50
  12.36 12.53 1.02
  12.48 1.05 1.14
  1.00 1.18 1.27
  1.12 1.30 1.39
  1.24 1.42 1.51
  1.36 1.54 2.03
  1.48 2.06 2.15
  2.00 2.18 2.28
  2.12 2.30 2.40
  2.24 2.42 2.52
  2.36 2.54 3.04
  2.48 3.06 3.16

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  3.00 3.18 3.27
  3.12 3.30 3.39
  3.24 3.42 3.51
  3.36 3.54 4.03
  3.48 4.06 4.15
  4.01 4.18 4.27
  4.12 4.29 4.38
  4.24 4.41 4.50
  4.36 4.53 5.02
  4.48 5.05 5.14
  5.00 5.17 5.26
  5.12 5.29 5.38
  5.24 5.41 5.50
  5.35 5.52 6.01
  5.48 6.05 6.14
  6.00 6.17 6.26
  6.14 6.31 6.40
  6.29 6.46 6.55
  6.45 7.01 7.09
  7.00 7.16 7.24
  7.15 7.31 7.39
  7.30 7.46 7.54
  7.45 8.01 8.09
  7.59 8.15 8.23
  8.14 8.29 8.36
  8.29 8.44 8.51
  8.44 8.59 9.06
  8.59 9.14 9.21
  9.13 9.27 9.34
  9.43 9.57 10.04
  10.14 10.27 10.34
  10.44 10.57 11.04
  11.14 11.27 11.34
  11.44 11.57 12.04
  12.14 12.27 12.33
  12.44 12.57 1.03
  1.14 1.27 1.33
  1.45 1.58 2.04

Ed
m

on
ds

 S
ta

tio
n 

Ba
y 

4

6 
St

 a
t 5

 A
ve

  #
52

42
1

N
ew

 W
es

tm
in

st
er

 S
ta

tio
n 

(E
)    

Ed
m

on
ds

 S
ta

tio
n 

Ba
y 

4

6 
St

 a
t 5

 A
ve

  #
52

42
1

N
ew

 W
es

tm
in

st
er

 S
ta

tio
n 

(E
)    

Ed
m

on
ds

 S
ta

tio
n 

Ba
y 

4

6 
St

 a
t 5

 A
ve

  #
52

42
1

N
ew

 W
es

tm
in

st
er

 S
ta

tio
n 

(E
)    

Ed
m

on
ds

 S
ta

tio
n 

Ba
y 

4

6 
St

 a
t 5

 A
ve

  #
52

42
1

N
ew

 W
es

tm
in

st
er

 S
ta

tio
n 

(E
)    

Ed
m

on
ds

 S
ta

tio
n 

Ba
y 

4

6 
St

 a
t 5

 A
ve

  #
52

42
1

N
ew

 W
es

tm
in

st
er

 S
ta

tio
n 

(E
)    



20

  5.35 5.52
  6.30 6.49
  7.00 7.22
  7.30 7.52
  8.00 8.23
  8.30 8.53
  9.00 9.23
  9.31 9.53
  10.00 10.22
  10.30 10.52
  11.00 11.22
  11.30 11.52
  12.00 12.22
  12.30 12.52
  1.00 1.22
  1.30 1.53
  2.02 2.25
  2.30 2.54
  3.00 3.25
  3.45 4.10
  4.15 4.40
  4.45 5.09
  5.15 5.39
  5.45 6.07
  6.15 6.37
  6.45 7.07
  7.30 7.49
  8.30 8.48
  9.30 9.48
  10.30 10.48
  11.30 11.47
  12.30 12.45
  1.30 1.45

  5.05 5.22
  6.00 6.18
  7.00 7.21
  7.30 7.53
  8.00 8.24
  8.30 8.54
  9.00 9.24
  9.30 9.54
  10.00 10.24
  10.30 10.56
  11.00 11.26
  11.30 11.56
  12.00 12.26
  12.30 12.59
  1.00 1.29
  1.28 1.57
  2.00 2.28
  2.30 2.58
  3.00 3.32
  3.30 4.02
  4.00 4.33
  4.30 5.03
  5.00 5.33
  5.30 5.59
  6.00 6.27
  6.30 6.56
  7.00 7.23
  8.00 8.20
  9.00 9.20
  10.00 10.20
  11.00 11.20
  12.00 12.16
  1.00 1.16
  2.00 2.16
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SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

109 New Westminster Station /
109 Lougheed Station
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. . . CONTINUED
  2.00 2.25
  2.32 2.55
  3.00 3.23
  3.30 3.53
  4.00 4.23
  4.31 4.53
  5.00 5.22
  5.31 5.53
  6.30 6.51
  7.30 7.49
  8.30 8.48
  9.30 9.48
  10.30 10.46
  11.30 11.46
  12.30 12.46
  1.30 1.44

  6.35 6.52
  7.35 7.53
  8.35 8.54
  9.35 9.54
  10.35 10.55
  11.05 11.25
  11.35 11.55
  12.05 12.25
  12.30 12.50
  1.05 1.25
  1.30 1.50
  2.05 2.25
  2.30 2.51
  3.05 3.26
  3.30 3.51
  4.05 4.26
  4.30 4.49
  5.05 5.24
  5.30 5.49
  6.35 6.54
  7.35 7.53
  8.35 8.53
  9.35 9.51
  10.35 10.51
  11.30 11.46
  12.30 12.46

. . . CONTINUED
  2.00 2.27
  2.30 2.57
  3.00 3.26
  3.30 3.56
  4.00 4.26
  4.30 4.56
  5.00 5.25
  5.30 5.55
  6.00 6.25
  7.00 7.22
  8.00 8.22
  9.00 9.21
  10.00 10.21
  11.00 11.18
  12.00 12.17
  1.00 1.17

  7.00 7.19
  8.00 8.19
  9.00 9.21
  10.00 10.21
  11.00 11.21
  11.30 11.51
  12.00 12.21
  12.30 12.51
  1.00 1.22
  1.30 1.52
  2.00 2.22
  2.30 2.52
  3.01 3.23
  3.32 3.54
  4.01 4.23
  4.31 4.53
  5.00 5.23
  5.30 5.53
  6.00 6.23
  7.00 7.23
  8.00 8.20
  9.00 9.20
  10.00 10.18
  11.00 11.17
  12.00 12.16

From Lougheed Station via Gatineau, North Rd, Columbia St, 
Cumberland, Richmond, Jamieson Court, turn-around, Jamieson 
Court, Richmond, Columbia to New Westminster Station.

From New Westminster Station via McNeely, Carnarvon, 8 St, 
Columbia St, Richmond, Jamieson Court, turn-around, Jamieson 
Court, Richmond, Cumberland, Columbia, North Rd, Gatineau to 
Lougheed Station.

From River District Crossing via Sawmill Cres, Marine Way, Marine Dr, 
Matheson, Arbor, Boundary, Imperial, Willingdon, Central, to Metrotown Station.

31 Metrotown

  6.11 6.25
  6.31 6.45
  6.52 7.06
  7.12 7.26
  7.27 7.41
  7.42 7.56
  7.57 8.11
  8.04 8.18
  8.12 8.26
  8.27 8.41
  8.42 8.57
  8.57 9.12
  9.12 9.27
  9.42 9.57
  10.12 10.27
  10.42 10.57
  11.12 11.27
  11.42 11.57
  12.14 12.29
  12.44 12.59
  1.14 1.29
  1.45 2.00
  2.15 2.30
  2.45 3.01

CONTINUED . . .
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. . . CONTINUED
  3.15 3.32
  3.30 3.48
  3.45 4.03
  4.00 4.18
  4.15 4.33
  4.30 4.48
  4.45 5.03
  5.00 5.18
  5.15 5.33
  5.30 5.48
  5.45 6.03
  5.59 6.17
  6.14 6.31
  6.29 6.46
  6.44 6.58
  6.59 7.13
  7.14 7.28
  7.44 7.56
  8.12 8.24
  8.42 8.54
  9.12 9.24
  9.42 9.54
  10.12 10.24

MONDAY TO 
FRIDAY

  7.22 7.36
  8.03 8.17
  8.43 8.57
  9.13 9.28
  9.43 9.58
  10.12 10.27
  10.42 10.58
  11.12 11.28
  11.32 11.50
  11.52 12.10
  12.12 12.28
  12.32 12.48
  12.54 1.10
  1.14 1.30
  1.34 1.50
  1.54 2.10
  2.12 2.28
  2.32 2.48
  2.52 3.08
  3.12 3.28
  3.32 3.48
  3.52 4.08
  4.12 4.28
  4.32 4.48

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  4.52 5.08
  5.12 5.30
  5.32 5.50
  5.52 6.10
  6.12 6.27
  6.42 6.57
  7.12 7.25
  7.42 7.55
  8.12 8.24
  8.42 8.54
  9.11 9.23
  9.41 9.53
  10.11 10.23

SATURDAY
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MONDAY TO 
FRIDAY

SATURDAY

  5.35 5.50
  6.30 6.45
  7.30 7.45
  8.30 8.47
  9.30 9.51
  10.30 10.51
  11.00 11.21
  11.30 11.53
  12.02 12.25
  12.32 12.57
  1.02 1.27
  1.30 1.55

CONTINUED . . .

  5.00 5.16
  6.00 6.16
  7.00 7.16
  8.00 8.17
  9.00 9.17
  10.00 10.23
  11.00 11.25
  11.30 11.55
  12.00 12.27
  12.30 12.57
  1.02 1.29
  1.32 1.59

CONTINUED . . .



21

31 River District

  6.00 6.11
  6.20 6.31
  6.40 6.52
  7.00 7.12
  7.15 7.27
  7.30 7.42
  7.45 7.57
  7.52 8.04
  8.00 8.12
  8.15 8.27
  8.30 8.42
  8.45 8.57
  9.00 9.12
  9.30 9.42
  10.00 10.12
  10.30 10.42
  11.00 11.12
  11.30 11.42
  12.00 12.14
  12.30 12.44
  1.00 1.14
  1.30 1.45
  2.00 2.15
  2.30 2.45

CONTINUED . . .

From Metrotown Station, Central, Willingdon, Imperial, Boundary, Arbor, 
Matheson, Marine Dr, Marine Way, Sawmill Cr to River District Crossing.

. . . CONTINUED
  3.00 3.15
  3.15 3.30
  3.30 3.45
  3.45 4.00
  4.00 4.15
  4.15 4.30
  4.30 4.45
  4.45 5.00
  5.00 5.15
  5.15 5.30
  5.30 5.45
  5.45 5.59
  6.00 6.14
  6.15 6.29
  6.30 6.44
  6.45 6.59
  7.00 7.14
  7.30 7.44
  8.00 8.12
  8.30 8.42
  9.00 9.12
  9.30 9.42
  10.00 10.12
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MONDAY TO 
FRIDAY SATURDAY

  7.10 7.22
  7.50 8.03
  8.30 8.43
  9.00 9.13
  9.30 9.43
  10.00 10.12
  10.30 10.42
  11.00 11.12
  11.20 11.32
  11.40 11.52
  12.00 12.12
  12.20 12.32
  12.40 12.54
  1.00 1.14
  1.20 1.34
  1.40 1.54
  2.00 2.12
  2.20 2.32
  2.40 2.52
  3.00 3.12
  3.20 3.32
  3.40 3.52
  4.00 4.12
  4.20 4.32

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  4.40 4.52
  5.00 5.12
  5.20 5.32
  5.40 5.52
  6.00 6.12
  6.30 6.42
  7.00 7.12
  7.30 7.42
  8.00 8.12
  8.30 8.42
  9.00 9.11
  9.30 9.41
  10.00 10.11

MONDAY TO 
FRIDAY SATURDAY
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From River District Crossing via 
Sawmill Cres, Marine Way, Marine Dr, 
Matheson, Arbor, Boundary, Imperial, 
Willingdon, Central, to Metrotown 
Station.

31 Metrotown/ 31 River District

  8.03 8.17
  8.43 8.57
  9.13 9.27
  9.43 9.57
  10.13 10.27
  10.42 10.56
  11.12 11.28
  11.42 11.58
  12.12 12.28
  12.32 12.48
  12.54 1.10
  1.14 1.30
  1.34 1.50
  1.54 2.10
  2.14 2.30
  2.34 2.50
  2.54 3.10
  3.14 3.30
  3.34 3.50

CONTINUED . . .

From Metrotown Station, Central, 
Willingdon, Imperial, Boundary, Arbor, 
Matheson, Marine Dr, Marine Way, 
Sawmill Cr to River District Crossing.
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. . . CONTINUED
  3.54 4.10
  4.14 4.30
  4.34 4.50
  4.54 5.10
  5.14 5.30
  5.34 5.50
  5.54 6.10
  6.14 6.30
  6.34 6.48
  6.54 7.08
  7.14 7.28
  7.44 7.58
  8.14 8.28
  8.42 8.54
  9.12 9.24
  9.42 9.54
  10.12 10.24
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SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  7.50 8.03
  8.30 8.43
  9.00 9.13
  9.30 9.43
  10.00 10.13
  10.30 10.42
  11.00 11.12
  11.30 11.42
  12.00 12.12
  12.20 12.32
  12.40 12.54
  1.00 1.14
  1.20 1.34
  1.40 1.54
  2.00 2.14
  2.20 2.34
  2.40 2.54
  3.00 3.14
  3.20 3.34

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  3.40 3.54
  4.00 4.14
  4.20 4.34
  4.40 4.54
  5.00 5.14
  5.20 5.34
  5.40 5.54
  6.00 6.14
  6.20 6.34
  6.40 6.54
  7.00 7.14
  7.30 7.44
  8.00 8.14
  8.30 8.42
  9.00 9.12
  9.30 9.42
  10.00 10.12

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
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From Metrotown Station via Central Blvd., Bonsor, Bennett, Nelson, Bond, 
Willingdon, Deer Lake Parkway, Royal Oak, Gilpin, Deer Lake Parkway, Burnaby 
City Hall, Deer Lake Parkway, Norland, Sprott, Kensington off-ramp, Sperling, 
Sperling Station, Winston, Phillips, Government, Brighton, Production, Production 
Station, Production, Eastlake, Beaverbrook, Cameron, North Rd., Austin, Gatineau 
to Lougheed Station.
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110 Lougheed Station

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

  - - 5.50 5.59 6.08
  5.35 5.48 5.56 6.07 6.16
  6.05 6.20 6.28 6.40 6.49
  6.35 6.50 6.58 7.10 7.19
  6.55 7.10 7.18 7.30 7.39
  7.15 7.30 7.39 7.51 8.02
  7.35 7.52 8.01 8.14 8.25
  7.55 8.12 8.22 8.35 8.46
  8.15 8.32 8.42 8.55 9.07
  8.40 8.57 9.06 9.18 9.30
  9.00 9.16 9.25 9.37 9.49
  9.20 9.36 9.45 9.57 10.09
  9.50 10.06 10.15 10.26 10.36
  10.20 10.36 10.45 10.56 11.06
  10.50 11.06 11.15 11.26 11.36
  11.20 11.36 11.45 11.56 12.08
  11.50 12.06 12.15 12.27 12.39
  12.20 12.36 12.45 12.57 1.09
  12.50 1.06 1.15 1.27 1.39
  1.20 1.37 1.46 1.58 2.10
  1.50 2.07 2.17 2.29 2.41
  2.20 2.37 2.47 3.00 3.12
  2.50 3.09 3.19 3.33 3.47
  3.20 3.41 3.52 4.06 4.18
  3.40 3.59 4.10 4.23 4.35
  4.00 4.19 4.30 4.43 4.55
  4.20 4.39 4.50 5.03 5.15
  4.40 4.59 5.10 5.23 5.35
  5.00 5.19 5.30 5.43 5.54
  5.20 5.39 5.50 6.03 6.14
  5.40 5.58 6.08 6.20 6.31
  6.00 6.17 6.27 6.38 6.48
  6.20 6.37 6.47 6.58 7.08
  6.45 7.02 7.11 7.22 7.32
  7.15 7.32 7.41 7.52 8.02
  7.45 8.01 8.10 8.21 8.31
  8.15 8.30 8.39 8.50 9.00
  8.45 9.00 9.09 9.20 9.30
  9.15 9.30 9.38 9.48 9.57
  9.45 10.00 10.08 10.18 10.27
  10.10 10.23 10.31 10.41 10.49
  10.40 10.53 11.01 11.11 11.19
  11.15 11.28 11.35 11.45 11.52
  11.45 11.58 12.05 12.15 12.22
  12.25 12.38 12.45 12.55 1.02
  1.15 1.28 1.35 1.43 1.50

. . . CONTINUED
  12.19 12.36 12.45 12.56 1.06
  12.49 1.06 1.15 1.26 1.36
  1.21 1.38 1.47 1.58 2.08
  1.49 2.06 2.16 2.27 2.37
  2.16 2.33 2.43 2.54 3.04
  2.46 3.03 3.13 3.24 3.34
  3.15 3.32 3.42 3.53 4.03
  3.45 4.02 4.12 4.23 4.33
  4.16 4.33 4.43 4.54 5.04
  4.44 5.01 5.11 5.22 5.32
  5.14 5.31 5.40 5.51 6.01
  5.47 6.04 6.13 6.24 6.34
  6.17 6.33 6.42 6.53 7.03
  6.47 7.02 7.10 7.21 7.31
  7.17 7.32 7.40 7.50 8.00
  7.48 8.03 8.11 8.21 8.31
  8.19 8.33 8.41 8.51 9.01
  8.51 9.05 9.13 9.23 9.33
  9.21 9.34 9.42 9.52 10.01
  9.44 9.57 10.05 10.15 10.24
  10.14 10.27 10.35 10.45 10.54
  10.44 10.57 11.05 11.15 11.24
  11.30 11.43 11.51 12.01 12.10
  12.30 12.42 12.49 12.59 1.06
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SATURDAY

  6.02 6.14 6.21 6.31 6.40
  6.32 6.44 6.51 7.01 7.10
  7.02 7.14 7.21 7.31 7.40
  7.33 7.46 7.54 8.04 8.12
  8.02 8.16 8.24 8.35 8.44
  8.40 8.54 9.02 9.13 9.22
  9.15 9.30 9.38 9.49 9.58
  9.49 10.04 10.12 10.23 10.32
  10.19 10.34 10.42 10.53 11.02
  10.49 11.04 11.13 11.24 11.34
  11.21 11.36 11.45 11.56 12.05
  11.49 12.06 12.15 12.26 12.36

CONTINUED . . .

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  7.35 7.48 7.55 8.05 8.14
  8.05 8.18 8.26 8.36 8.45
  8.35 8.49 8.57 9.07 9.16
  9.05 9.19 9.27 9.37 9.46
  9.35 9.49 9.57 10.08 10.17
  10.05 10.19 10.27 10.38 10.47
  10.35 10.50 10.58 11.09 11.18
  11.05 11.20 11.28 11.39 11.49
  11.35 11.50 11.59 12.10 12.20
  12.05 12.21 12.30 12.41 12.51
  12.35 12.51 1.00 1.11 1.21
  1.05 1.21 1.30 1.41 1.51
  1.35 1.52 2.01 2.12 2.22
  2.05 2.22 2.31 2.42 2.52
  2.35 2.51 3.00 3.11 3.21
  3.05 3.22 3.31 3.42 3.52
  3.35 3.52 4.01 4.12 4.23
  4.05 4.22 4.31 4.42 4.53
  4.35 4.52 5.01 5.12 5.23
  5.05 5.22 5.31 5.42 5.53
  5.35 5.51 6.00 6.11 6.22
  6.05 6.20 6.29 6.40 6.50
  6.35 6.50 6.59 7.10 7.20
  7.05 7.20 7.29 7.40 7.50
  7.35 7.50 7.59 8.10 8.20
  8.05 8.20 8.28 8.39 8.49
  8.35 8.49 8.57 9.07 9.17
  9.05 9.19 9.27 9.37 9.45
  9.35 9.49 9.57 10.07 10.15
  10.05 10.18 10.25 10.35 10.43
  10.35 10.48 10.55 11.05 11.13
  11.35 11.47 11.54 12.04 12.12
  12.40 12.52 12.59 1.09 1.17

From Lougheed Station via Gatineau, North Rd., Cameron, Beaverbrook, 
Eastlake, Production, Production Station, Production, Brighton, Government, 
Phillips, Winston, Sperling Station, Sperling, Kensington on-ramp, Sprott, 
Norland, Deer Lake Parkway, Burnaby City Hall, Deer Lake Parkway, Gilpin, Royal 
Oak, Deer Lake Parkway, Willingdon, Bond, Nelson, Bennett, Bonsor, Central Blvd. 
to Metrotown Station.

110 Metrotown Station

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY
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  - 4.50 4.59 5.06 5.20
  - 5.20 5.29 5.36 5.50
  5.35 5.45 5.55 6.03 6.19
  5.55 6.05 6.16 6.23 6.39
  6.15 6.27 6.38 6.46 7.03
  6.35 6.47 6.58 7.06 7.23
  6.55 7.08 7.20 7.29 7.47
  7.15 7.28 7.40 7.50 8.10
  7.35 7.48 8.00 8.10 8.31
  7.50 8.03 8.15 8.25 8.46
  8.10 8.24 8.37 8.47 9.09
  8.25 8.39 8.51 9.01 9.22
  8.40 8.53 9.05 9.15 9.35
  9.10 9.23 9.35 9.44 10.03
  9.40 9.53 10.04 10.13 10.32
  10.10 10.23 10.34 10.43 11.02
  10.40 10.53 11.04 11.13 11.32
  11.10 11.23 11.34 11.43 12.02
  11.40 11.53 12.04 12.13 12.32
  12.10 12.23 12.34 12.43 1.03
  12.40 12.53 1.04 1.13 1.33
  1.10 1.23 1.34 1.43 2.03
  1.40 1.53 2.05 2.15 2.35
  2.10 2.23 2.35 2.46 3.09
  2.31 2.45 2.57 3.08 3.31
  2.50 3.04 3.16 3.27 3.50
  3.10 3.24 3.38 3.48 4.10
  3.30 3.45 3.59 4.10 4.33
  3.50 4.05 4.17 4.28 4.51
  4.10 4.24 4.36 4.46 5.08
  4.30 4.44 4.56 5.06 5.28
  4.50 5.04 5.16 5.26 5.48
  5.10 5.24 5.36 5.46 6.07
  5.30 5.44 5.56 6.05 6.25
  5.50 6.04 6.16 6.25 6.45
  6.15 6.28 6.39 6.48 7.06
  6.45 6.58 7.09 7.17 7.34
  7.15 7.27 7.38 7.46 8.02
  7.45 7.56 8.07 8.15 8.31
  8.15 8.27 8.37 8.45 9.01
  8.45 8.56 9.06 9.13 9.28
  9.15 9.26 9.36 9.43 9.58
  9.45 9.56 10.06 10.13 10.28
  10.25 10.35 10.44 10.50 11.04
  11.30 11.39 11.48 11.54 12.06
  12.30 12.39 12.48 12.54 1.06
  1.30 1.39 1.48 1.54 2.06

. . . CONTINUED
  12.15 12.27 12.38 12.47 1.07
  12.43 12.55 1.06 1.15 1.35
  1.14 1.26 1.37 1.46 2.06
  1.44 1.56 2.07 2.16 2.36
  2.16 2.29 2.40 2.49 3.09
  2.45 2.58 3.09 3.18 3.38
  3.13 3.26 3.37 3.47 4.07
  3.43 3.56 4.07 4.17 4.37
  4.12 4.25 4.36 4.45 5.04
  4.41 4.54 5.05 5.14 5.34
  5.12 5.25 5.36 5.44 6.02
  5.40 5.53 6.04 6.13 6.31
  6.10 6.22 6.32 6.40 6.58
  6.41 6.53 7.03 7.11 7.29
  7.12 7.23 7.33 7.41 7.58
  7.40 7.51 8.01 8.08 8.24
  8.10 8.21 8.31 8.38 8.54
  8.40 8.51 9.01 9.08 9.24
  9.10 9.21 9.30 9.36 9.50
  9.42 9.53 10.02 10.08 10.22
  10.32 10.41 10.50 10.56 11.10
  11.30 11.39 11.48 11.54 12.07
  12.30 12.39 12.48 12.54 1.07
  1.30 1.39 1.48 1.54 2.07
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SATURDAY
  6.16 6.25 6.35 6.42 6.57
  6.46 6.55 7.05 7.12 7.26
  7.15 7.24 7.34 7.41 7.57
  7.46 7.55 8.05 8.12 8.27
  8.22 8.32 8.42 8.50 9.06
  8.52 9.03 9.13 9.21 9.38
  9.10 9.21 9.31 9.39 9.56
  9.40 9.51 10.01 10.10 10.28
  10.07 10.18 10.28 10.37 10.56
  10.43 10.54 11.04 11.13 11.31
  11.13 11.24 11.34 11.43 12.03
  11.43 11.55 12.06 12.15 12.35

CONTINUED . . .

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  7.35 7.45 7.55 8.03 8.19
  8.05 8.15 8.25 8.33 8.49
  8.35 8.45 8.55 9.03 9.20
  9.05 9.16 9.26 9.34 9.51
  9.35 9.47 9.57 10.05 10.23
  10.05 10.17 10.27 10.36 10.55
  10.35 10.47 10.57 11.06 11.25
  11.05 11.17 11.27 11.36 11.55
  11.35 11.47 11.57 12.06 12.25
  12.05 12.17 12.27 12.36 12.56
  12.35 12.47 12.57 1.06 1.26
  1.05 1.17 1.27 1.37 1.57
  1.35 1.47 1.57 2.07 2.27
  2.05 2.17 2.27 2.37 2.57
  2.35 2.47 2.57 3.06 3.26
  3.05 3.17 3.27 3.37 3.57
  3.35 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.27
  4.05 4.17 4.27 4.36 4.54
  4.35 4.47 4.57 5.06 5.24
  5.05 5.17 5.27 5.35 5.53
  5.35 5.47 5.58 6.06 6.24
  6.05 6.16 6.26 6.34 6.51
  6.35 6.46 6.56 7.04 7.21
  7.05 7.16 7.26 7.34 7.50
  7.35 7.46 7.56 8.03 8.18
  8.05 8.16 8.26 8.33 8.48
  8.35 8.46 8.56 9.03 9.18
  9.05 9.14 9.24 9.31 9.46
  9.35 9.44 9.54 10.01 10.16
  10.35 10.44 10.53 10.59 11.12
  11.40 11.49 11.58 12.04 12.17
  12.27 12.36 12.45 12.51 1.04
  1.35 1.44 1.55 2.00 2.11
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From Edmonds Station via 18 Ave, Griffi ths, 14 Ave, Kingsway, 12 St, 
Stewardson Way, Columbia St, 10 St, Carnarvon to New Westminster 
Station.

112 New Westminster Station

MON TO FRI SATURDAYMON TO FRI SUN & HOL

SATURDAY

SUN & HOL

  4.45 4.59
  5.26 5.40
  6.07 6.21
  6.23 6.38
  6.42 6.57
  6.55 7.10
  7.08 7.23
  7.19 7.34
  7.31 7.46
  7.43 7.58
  7.57 8.13
  8.12 8.29
  8.29 8.46
  8.44 9.01
  8.56 9.13
  9.10 9.26
  9.25 9.41
  9.39 9.55
  9.56 10.12
  10.11 10.27
  10.26 10.42
  10.41 10.57
  10.56 11.12
  11.13 11.29
  11.24 11.40
  11.39 11.55
  11.54 12.10
  12.10 12.26
  12.25 12.41
  12.40 12.57
  12.56 1.13
  1.12 1.30
  1.25 1.43
  1.40 1.58
  1.56 2.14
  2.11 2.29
  2.27 2.45
  2.43 3.02
  2.59 3.18
  3.15 3.35
  3.27 3.47
  3.41 4.01
  3.55 4.15
  4.11 4.32
  4.27 4.48
  4.43 5.04
  4.58 5.19
  5.13 5.34
  5.30 5.50

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  5.45 6.05
  6.00 6.19
  6.14 6.33
  6.35 6.54
  7.05 7.21
  7.35 7.51
  8.05 8.20
  8.35 8.50
  9.01 9.16
  9.37 9.52
  10.07 10.21
  10.39 10.53
  11.03 11.17
  11.39 11.53
  12.03 12.16
  12.41 12.54
  1.47 1.59
  2.39 2.51

  5.33 5.46
  6.05 6.18
  6.37 6.50
  7.10 7.23
  7.25 7.38
  7.38 7.52
  7.53 8.07
  8.10 8.24
  8.26 8.40
  8.39 8.53
  8.54 9.08
  9.11 9.25
  9.24 9.38
  9.41 9.56
  9.56 10.11
  10.11 10.26
  10.24 10.39
  10.40 10.55
  10.55 11.10
  11.11 11.27
  11.26 11.42
  11.41 11.57
  11.56 12.12
  12.12 12.28
  12.27 12.43
  12.42 12.58
  12.58 1.14

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  1.14 1.31
  1.29 1.46
  1.45 2.02
  2.00 2.17
  2.15 2.32
  2.30 2.47
  2.45 3.02
  3.00 3.17
  3.16 3.33
  3.31 3.48
  3.47 4.04
  4.01 4.18
  4.17 4.34
  4.31 4.48
  4.47 5.04
  5.02 5.19
  5.18 5.35
  5.30 5.47
  5.46 6.03
  5.57 6.14
  6.13 6.29
  6.32 6.48
  7.04 7.20
  7.35 7.51
  8.05 8.21
  8.35 8.51
  9.11 9.26
  9.46 10.01
  10.13 10.27
  10.43 10.57
  11.14 11.27
  11.50 12.03
  12.15 12.28
  12.52 1.05
  1.54 2.06
  2.43 2.55

  6.32 6.44
  7.05 7.18
  7.34 7.47
  8.04 8.18
  8.34 8.48
  9.03 9.17
  9.34 9.49
  10.03 10.18
  10.31 10.47
  11.01 11.17

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  11.33 11.49
  12.03 12.19
  12.35 12.52
  1.05 1.22
  1.37 1.54
  2.06 2.23
  2.37 2.54
  3.07 3.24
  3.35 3.52
  4.05 4.21
  4.38 4.54
  5.06 5.22
  5.39 5.55
  6.06 6.22
  6.34 6.50
  7.04 7.22
  7.34 7.52
  8.05 8.19
  8.35 8.49
  9.06 9.20
  9.36 9.50
  10.06 10.19
  10.36 10.49
  11.06 11.18
  11.38 11.50
  12.13 12.24
  12.52 1.03
  1.05 1.16
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From New Westminster Station via Carnarvon, 8 St, Columbia, 
Stewardson Way, 12 St, Kingsway, 14 Ave, Griffi ths, 18 Ave to 
Edmonds Station.

112 Edmonds Station

  5.08 5.24
  5.49 6.05
  6.04 6.21
  6.23 6.40
  6.35 6.52
  6.49 7.06
  7.07 7.25
  7.20 7.38
  7.33 7.51
  7.46 8.05
  7.57 8.17
  8.07 8.27
  8.20 8.41
  8.33 8.54
  8.49 9.08
  9.04 9.23
  9.21 9.39
  9.36 9.54
  9.51 10.09
  10.06 10.24
  10.21 10.39
  10.36 10.54
  10.51 11.09
  11.04 11.22
  11.16 11.34
  11.29 11.47
  11.44 12.02
  12.00 12.18
  12.14 12.33
  12.30 12.49
  12.45 1.05
  12.58 1.18
  1.13 1.33
  1.29 1.49
  1.44 2.04
  2.00 2.20
  2.15 2.36
  2.31 2.52
  2.49 3.10
  2.59 3.20
  3.13 3.34
  3.28 3.49
  3.45 4.06
  3.59 4.20
  4.14 4.36
  4.29 4.51
  4.43 5.06
  4.59 5.22
  5.14 5.37

CONTINUED . . .
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  5.36 5.50
  5.54 6.08
  6.24 6.39
  6.57 7.12
  7.16 7.32
  7.32 7.48
  7.47 8.03
  8.02 8.18
  8.18 8.34
  8.33 8.49
  8.48 9.04
  9.03 9.19
  9.17 9.34
  9.32 9.49
  9.49 10.06
  10.04 10.21
  10.19 10.36
  10.35 10.52
  10.50 11.07
  11.05 11.22
  11.18 11.37
  11.35 11.54
  11.47 12.06
  12.03 12.22
  12.16 12.35
  12.30 12.49
  12.44 1.03

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  12.59 1.18
  1.14 1.33
  1.30 1.49
  1.45 2.04
  2.00 2.19
  2.14 2.34
  2.30 2.50
  2.45 3.05
  3.01 3.21
  3.16 3.36
  3.31 3.51
  3.46 4.06
  3.58 4.18
  4.13 4.33
  4.28 4.48
  4.46 5.06
  5.00 5.20
  5.17 5.36
  5.32 5.51
  5.47 6.06
  6.04 6.23
  6.25 6.43
  6.55 7.13
  7.27 7.45
  8.01 8.18
  8.30 8.47
  8.59 9.16
  9.34 9.51
  9.57 10.14
  10.26 10.43
  11.00 11.15
  11.30 11.45
  11.57 12.11
  12.31 12.45
  1.11 1.25
  1.35 1.49

. . . CONTINUED
  11.57 12.15
  12.30 12.49
  1.01 1.20
  1.31 1.50
  2.04 2.23
  2.34 2.53
  3.05 3.24
  3.37 3.56
  4.06 4.24
  4.36 4.54
  5.06 5.24
  5.34 5.52
  6.09 6.26
  6.31 6.48
  6.57 7.14
  7.28 7.44
  7.58 8.14
  8.30 8.45
  8.57 9.12
  9.31 9.46
  10.01 10.16
  10.30 10.45
  11.00 11.14
  11.31 11.45
  12.04 12.17
  12.34 12.47

MON TO FRI SATURDAYMON TO FRI SUN & HOL
. . . CONTINUED

  5.30 5.53
  5.48 6.09
  6.05 6.26
  6.23 6.43
  6.41 7.00
  7.02 7.21
  7.31 7.49
  8.03 8.20
  8.31 8.48
  8.59 9.15
  9.25 9.41
  10.01 10.16
  10.30 10.45
  11.01 11.16
  11.31 11.46
  12.00 12.14
  12.24 12.38
  1.01 1.14
  1.29 1.42

SATURDAY

  6.51 7.06
  7.26 7.41
  7.55 8.11
  8.25 8.41
  8.55 9.11
  9.23 9.41
  9.54 10.12
  10.24 10.42
  10.54 11.12
  11.24 11.42

CONTINUED . . .

SUN & HOL
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116 Metrotown Station

  5.35 5.55 6.13
  5.54 6.14 6.32
  6.05 6.25 6.43
  6.12* - -
  6.19 6.40 6.59
  6.27* - -
  6.35 6.56 7.15
  6.42* - -
  6.50 7.11 7.30
  6.57* - -
  7.05 7.26 7.47
  7.12* - -
  7.19 7.40 8.01
  7.27* - -
  7.35 7.57 8.19
  7.43* - -
  7.50 8.12 8.34
  7.57* - -
  8.05 8.28 8.51
  8.13* - -
  8.19 8.42 9.05
  8.27* - -
  8.36 8.59 9.20
  8.45* - -
  8.50 9.12 9.32
  8.58* - -
  9.10 9.32 9.52
  9.38 10.00 10.20
  10.10 10.29 10.49
  10.40 10.59 11.19
  11.08 11.27 11.47
  11.39 11.58 12.18

CONTINUED . . .

  6.35 6.53 7.11
  7.14 7.32 7.50
  7.44 8.02 8.20
  8.15 8.33 8.51
  8.44 9.02 9.21
  9.14 9.32 9.51
  9.44 10.02 10.21
  10.14 10.32 10.52
  10.42 11.00 11.20
  11.12 11.30 11.50
  11.42 12.00 12.21
  12.13 12.31 12.52
  12.43 1.01 1.22
  1.13 1.31 1.52
  1.43 2.01 2.23
  2.13 2.31 2.53
  2.43 3.01 3.23
  3.11 3.30 3.52
  3.42 4.01 4.23
  4.11 4.30 4.51
  4.43 5.02 5.22
  5.13 5.32 5.52
  5.42 6.00 6.20
  6.15 6.32 6.51
  6.45 7.02 7.21
  7.13 7.30 7.47
  7.45 8.02 8.19
  8.15 8.32 8.49
  8.45 9.01 9.17
  9.15 9.31 9.47
  9.45 10.01 10.17
  10.15 10.31 10.47
  11.35 11.51 12.07
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From Edmonds Station via 18 Ave, Griffi ths, Southridge, Byrne, 
Marine Way, North Fraser Way, Boundary, Marine Way, Greenall, 
Keith, Roseberry, Marine Drive, Joffre, Rumble, Sussex, Imperial, 
Willingdon, Central Blvd to Metrotown Station.

. . . CONTINUED
  12.09 12.29 12.50
  12.38 12.58 1.19
  1.10 1.30 1.51
  1.40 2.00 2.21
  1.56 2.16 2.37
  2.11 2.31 2.52
  2.26 2.46 3.07
  2.40 3.01 3.24
  2.58 3.19 3.42
  3.15 3.36 3.59
  3.26 3.47 4.10
  3.40 4.01 4.24
  3.55 4.16 4.39
  4.10 4.31 4.55
  4.22 4.43 5.07
  4.36 4.57 5.21
  4.48 5.09 5.33
  4.57 5.18 5.42
  5.11 5.32 5.56
  5.25 5.46 6.08
  5.40 6.00 6.22
  5.55 6.15 6.37
  6.16 6.35 6.55
  6.45 7.04 7.24
  7.15 7.33 7.51
  7.45 8.02 8.19
  8.15 8.32 8.49
  8.45 9.02 9.19
  9.17 9.34 9.51
  9.45 10.02 10.19
  10.15 10.32 10.49
  11.15 11.32 11.49
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  7.45 8.02 8.20
  8.15 8.32 8.50
  8.45 9.02 9.20
  9.16 9.33 9.51
  9.45 10.02 10.20
  10.15 10.32 10.50
  10.45 11.02 11.21
  11.15 11.32 11.51
  11.45 12.03 12.22
  12.15 12.33 12.52
  12.44 1.02 1.22
  1.15 1.33 1.53
  1.45 2.03 2.23
  2.15 2.33 2.53
  2.45 3.03 3.23
  3.15 3.33 3.53
  3.45 4.03 4.23
  4.15 4.33 4.53
  4.45 5.02 5.21
  5.15 5.32 5.51
  5.45 6.02 6.21
  6.15 6.32 6.51
  6.45 7.02 7.20
  7.15 7.32 7.50
  7.45 8.02 8.20
  8.15 8.31 8.47
  8.45 9.01 9.17
  9.15 9.31 9.47
  9.45 10.01 10.17
  10.15 10.31 10.46
  11.20 11.36 11.51

116 Edmonds Station

  5.33 5.46 6.06
  5.51 6.04 6.24
  6.02 6.15 6.35
  6.14 6.27 6.47
  6.25 6.39 7.00
  6.38 6.52 7.15
  6.50 7.04 7.27
  7.00 7.15 7.38
  7.11 7.26 7.49
  7.21 7.36 7.59
  7.32 7.47 8.10
  7.42 7.57 8.20
  7.52 8.08 8.31
  8.01 8.17 8.40
  8.13 8.29 8.52
  8.25 8.41 9.04
  8.38 8.55 9.17
  8.49 9.06 9.28
  9.01 9.15 9.36
  9.27 9.41 10.02
  9.58 10.12 10.33
  10.26 10.40 11.01
  10.57 11.11 11.32
  11.27 11.41 12.03
  11.56 12.10 12.32
  12.27 12.42 1.04
  12.57 1.12 1.34
  1.26 1.41 2.05
  1.58 2.13 2.37
  2.12 2.27 2.52
  2.29 2.44 3.09
  2.45 3.00 3.25
  - - 3.31*

CONTINUED . . .

M
et

ro
to

w
n

St
at

io
n 

Ba
y 

12

N
. F

ra
se

r W
ay

at
 3

70
0 

Bl
oc

k 
 #

52
70

7

Ed
m

on
ds

St
at

io
n 

(E
)

  6.30 6.43 7.01
  7.00 7.13 7.31
  7.33 7.46 8.04
  8.00 8.13 8.31
  8.30 8.43 9.01
  9.00 9.13 9.31
  9.30 9.44 10.03
  9.58 10.12 10.31
  10.30 10.44 11.03
  11.00 11.14 11.33
  11.30 11.44 12.03
  12.00 12.14 12.33
  12.30 12.44 1.03
  1.00 1.14 1.33
  1.30 1.44 2.04
  2.01 2.15 2.35
  2.29 2.43 3.03
  3.00 3.14 3.34
  3.29 3.44 4.04
  4.00 4.16 4.36
  4.30 4.46 5.06
  5.00 5.15 5.35
  5.30 5.45 6.05
  6.00 6.15 6.34
  6.30 6.45 7.03
  7.00 7.14 7.32
  7.30 7.44 8.02
  7.58 8.12 8.30
  8.30 8.44 9.02
  9.00 9.13 9.30
  9.30 9.43 10.00
  10.00 10.13 10.30
  11.00 11.13 11.30

  7.33 7.44 8.01
  8.03 8.14 8.31
  8.33 8.44 9.01
  9.03 9.16 9.34
  9.33 9.46 10.04
  10.03 10.16 10.34
  10.33 10.46 11.04
  11.03 11.16 11.34
  11.33 11.46 12.04
  12.03 12.16 12.34
  12.33 12.47 1.06
  1.03 1.17 1.36
  1.33 1.47 2.06
  2.03 2.17 2.36
  2.33 2.48 3.08
  3.03 3.18 3.38
  3.33 3.48 4.08
  4.03 4.18 4.38
  4.33 4.48 5.08
  5.03 5.18 5.37
  5.33 5.48 6.07
  6.03 6.18 6.37
  6.30 6.45 7.04
  7.00 7.15 7.34
  7.30 7.45 8.03
  8.00 8.14 8.32
  8.30 8.44 9.02
  9.00 9.13 9.30
  9.30 9.43 10.00
  10.00 10.12 10.28
  11.00 11.12 11.28

MON TO FRI MON TO FRI SATURDAY SUN & HOL

From Metrotown Station via Central Blvd., Imperial, Sussex, 
Portland, Patterson, Marine Drive, Roseberry, Marine Way, Boundary, 
North Fraser Way, Marine Way, Byrne, Southridge, Griffi ths, 18 Ave to 
Edmonds Station.

. . . CONTINUED
  3.00 3.16 3.43
  - - 3.48*
  3.15 3.31 3.58
  - - 4.01*
  3.31 3.47 4.14
  - - 4.19*
  3.46 4.02 4.29
  3.52 4.08 4.35
  3.58 4.14 4.41
  - - 4.50*
  4.16 4.32 4.59
  - - 5.06*
  4.31 4.47 5.14
  4.45 5.01 5.27
  5.01 5.17 5.43
  5.16 5.32 5.56
  5.31 5.47 6.09
  5.44 6.00 6.22
  5.59 6.15 6.37
  6.14 6.30 6.50
  6.29 6.45 7.05
  7.00 7.14 7.34
  7.31 7.45 8.04
  8.01 8.15 8.34
  8.31 8.45 9.04
  9.01 9.15 9.34
  9.31 9.45 10.04
  9.59 10.13 10.32
  11.00 11.14 11.32
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* Trips starts from North Fraser Way and Byrne Rd 20 minutes earlier 

* Trips terminates at Byrne Rd and North Fraser Way 
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From Edmonds Station via 18 Ave, Griffi ths, Edmonds St, Kingsway, 
McKay, Central Blvd to Metrotown Station.

119 Metrotown Station

  5.27 5.44
  5.50 6.08
  6.05 6.24
  6.20 6.40
  6.35 6.55
  6.51 7.11
  7.03 7.25
  7.15 7.37
  7.27 7.49
  7.39 8.02
  7.51 8.15
  8.03 8.27
  8.15 8.39
  8.27 8.51
  8.39 9.04
  8.51 9.16
  9.03 9.28
  9.15 9.40
  9.27 9.52
  9.39 10.04
  9.51 10.16
  10.02 10.27
  10.14 10.39
  10.26 10.51
  10.38 11.04
  10.50 11.16
  11.01 11.28
  11.13 11.40
  11.26 11.53
  11.38 12.05
  11.50 12.17
  12.03 12.30
  12.15 12.42
  12.28 12.55
  12.41 1.08
  12.53 1.20
  1.06 1.33
  1.18 1.45
  1.29 1.56
  1.41 2.08
  1.53 2.20
  2.04 2.32
  2.15 2.43
  2.25 2.53
  2.38 3.06
  2.49 3.17
  3.01 3.29
  3.14 3.42
  3.27 3.55
CONTINUED . . .
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  5.30 5.47
  5.59 6.16
  6.21 6.38
  6.42 7.00
  7.05 7.24
  7.27 7.46
  7.40 8.00
  7.55 8.15
  8.10 8.32
  8.25 8.47
  8.40 9.02
  8.55 9.17
  9.07 9.31
  9.19 9.43
  9.31 9.55
  9.43 10.07
  9.55 10.19
  10.07 10.33
  10.19 10.45
  10.31 10.57
  10.43 11.09
  10.55 11.21
  11.07 11.34
  11.19 11.46
  11.31 11.58
  11.43 12.10
  11.55 12.22
  12.07 12.35
  12.19 12.47
  12.31 12.59
  12.43 1.11
  12.55 1.23
  1.07 1.36
  1.19 1.48
  1.31 2.00
  1.43 2.12
  1.55 2.24
  2.07 2.36
  2.19 2.48
  2.31 3.00
  2.43 3.12
  2.55 3.24
  3.07 3.36
  3.19 3.48
  3.33 4.02
  3.43 4.12
  3.55 4.24
  4.07 4.35
  4.19 4.47
  4.31 4.59
  4.43 5.11
  4.55 5.23
  5.07 5.34
  5.19 5.46
CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  5.31 5.58
  5.43 6.10
  5.55 6.22
  6.07 6.34
  6.19 6.46
  6.34 6.59
  6.49 7.14
  7.04 7.28
  7.18 7.42
  7.33 7.57
  7.48 8.12
  8.03 8.25
  8.18 8.40
  8.33 8.55
  8.48 9.10
  9.03 9.23
  9.18 9.38
  9.33 9.54
  9.48 10.09
  10.03 10.22
  10.32 10.51
  11.02 11.19
  11.30 11.47
  12.00 12.15
  12.30 12.45
  12.57 1.12
  1.27 1.42
  2.03 2.18

MON TO FRI

. . . CONTINUED
  3.40 4.08
  3.53 4.21
  4.06 4.34
  4.19 4.47
  4.32 5.00
  4.45 5.13
  4.58 5.26
  5.12 5.40
  5.24 5.52
  5.37 6.05
  5.50 6.17
  6.03 6.29
  6.15 6.41
  6.26 6.52
  6.38 7.03
  6.50 7.15
  7.02 7.26
  7.14 7.38
  7.26 7.50
  7.38 8.02
  7.50 8.14
  8.01 8.23
  8.12 8.34
  8.23 8.45
  8.38 8.59
  8.53 9.14
  9.08 9.28
  9.24 9.44
  9.39 9.59
  9.54 10.14
  10.12 10.30
  10.37 10.55
  11.07 11.24
  11.36 11.53
  12.06 12.23
  12.36 12.53
  1.05 1.17
  1.35 1.47
  2.05 2.17

. . . CONTINUED
  11.39 12.03
  11.54 12.18
  12.09 12.35
  12.24 12.50
  12.38 1.04
  12.54 1.20
  1.09 1.35
  1.21 1.47
  1.33 1.59
  1.45 2.11
  1.57 2.23
  2.09 2.35
  2.21 2.47
  2.33 2.59
  2.45 3.11
  2.57 3.23
  3.09 3.35
  3.21 3.47
  3.33 3.58
  3.45 4.10
  3.57 4.22
  4.09 4.34
  4.21 4.46
  4.33 4.58
  4.45 5.10
  4.57 5.22
  5.09 5.34
  5.21 5.46
  5.33 5.57
  5.45 6.08
  5.57 6.20
  6.09 6.32
  6.24 6.47
  6.39 7.02
  6.54 7.17
  7.09 7.31
  7.24 7.46
  7.39 8.01
  7.54 8.16
  8.09 8.31
  8.24 8.46
  8.39 9.00
  8.54 9.15
  9.09 9.29
  9.28 9.48
  9.58 10.18
  10.28 10.47
  10.58 11.17
  11.28 11.45
  11.56 12.13
  12.28 12.44
  1.00 1.15
  1.31 1.46

MON TO FRI SATURDAY SATURDAY SUN & HOL

  5.56 6.12
  6.19 6.35
  6.40 6.56
  7.01 7.18
  7.24 7.41
  7.44 8.02
  8.04 8.22
  8.26 8.44
  8.39 8.58
  8.54 9.14
  9.09 9.30
  9.24 9.45
  9.39 10.01
  9.54 10.16
  10.09 10.33
  10.24 10.48
  10.39 11.03
  10.54 11.18
  11.09 11.33
  11.24 11.48
CONTINUED . . .
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From Metrotown Station via Central Blvd, McKay, Kingsway, 
Edmonds St, Griffi ths, 18 Ave to Edmonds Station.

119 Edmonds Station

  5.11 5.26
  5.29 5.44
  5.44 6.00
  5.58 6.14
  6.10 6.26
  6.22 6.38
  6.34 6.51
  6.46 7.03
  6.58 7.15
  7.11 7.28
  7.22 7.40
  7.34 7.54
  7.46 8.06
  7.58 8.18
  8.10 8.31
  8.22 8.43
  8.34 8.55
  8.46 9.07
  8.58 9.19
  9.10 9.31
  9.22 9.43
  9.34 9.55
  9.46 10.07
  9.58 10.19
  10.10 10.31
  10.22 10.43
  10.34 10.56
  10.46 11.08
  10.58 11.20
  11.10 11.32
  11.22 11.44
  11.33 11.57
  11.45 12.09
  11.58 12.22
  12.11 12.35
  12.23 12.47
  12.36 1.00
  12.48 1.12
  12.58 1.22
  1.11 1.35
  1.26 1.50
  1.39 2.03
  1.51 2.15
  2.02 2.26
  2.14 2.38
  2.26 2.50
  2.37 3.01
  2.48 3.12
  2.58 3.22
CONTINUED . . .
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  5.10 5.23
  5.36 5.49
  6.00 6.14
  6.21 6.35
  6.44 6.59
  7.06 7.21
  7.19 7.34
  7.34 7.49
  7.51 8.06
  8.05 8.20
  8.20 8.36
  8.35 8.52
  8.45 9.03
  8.59 9.17
  9.14 9.33
  9.29 9.48
  9.44 10.04
  9.59 10.19
  10.11 10.32
  10.23 10.44
  10.35 10.56
  10.47 11.08
  10.59 11.20
  11.11 11.33
  11.23 11.45
  11.35 11.58
  11.47 12.10
  11.59 12.22
  12.11 12.34
  12.23 12.46
  12.35 12.59
  12.47 1.11
  12.59 1.23
  1.11 1.35
  1.23 1.47
  1.35 1.59
  1.47 2.11
  1.59 2.23
  2.11 2.35
  2.23 2.47
  2.35 2.59
  2.47 3.11
  3.01 3.25
  3.11 3.35
  3.23 3.47
  3.35 3.59
  3.47 4.11
  3.59 4.23
  4.11 4.34
  4.23 4.46
  4.35 4.58
  4.47 5.10
  4.59 5.22
  5.11 5.33
  5.23 5.45
CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  5.35 5.57
  5.47 6.09
  5.59 6.21
  6.11 6.33
  6.23 6.45
  6.35 6.57
  6.47 7.09
  7.02 7.24
  7.17 7.39
  7.32 7.52
  7.47 8.07
  8.02 8.22
  8.17 8.37
  8.32 8.52
  8.47 9.07
  9.02 9.21
  9.17 9.36
  9.32 9.51
  9.47 10.06
  10.05 10.23
  10.35 10.53
  11.05 11.22
  11.35 11.52
  12.05 12.22
  12.35 12.52
  1.05 1.19
  1.35 1.49
  2.05 2.19

MON TO FRI

. . . CONTINUED
  3.11 3.35
  3.23 3.47
  3.36 4.00
  3.49 4.13
  4.02 4.26
  4.15 4.39
  4.28 4.52
  4.41 5.07
  4.53 5.19
  5.07 5.32
  5.20 5.45
  5.33 5.57
  5.46 6.10
  5.59 6.23
  6.12 6.35
  6.24 6.47
  6.36 6.58
  6.48 7.10
  7.00 7.21
  7.12 7.33
  7.24 7.45
  7.36 7.57
  7.48 8.09
  8.00 8.21
  8.12 8.33
  8.27 8.48
  8.42 9.02
  8.57 9.17
  9.12 9.31
  9.27 9.46
  9.42 10.01
  10.12 10.31
  10.42 10.59
  11.12 11.29
  11.42 11.59
  12.15 12.30
  12.45 1.00
  1.15 1.28
  1.45 1.58
  2.15 2.28

. . . CONTINUED
  11.27 11.48
  11.42 12.04
  11.57 12.19
  12.09 12.31
  12.21 12.43
  12.33 12.55
  12.45 1.07
  12.57 1.19
  1.09 1.31
  1.21 1.43
  1.33 1.55
  1.45 2.07
  1.57 2.19
  2.09 2.31
  2.21 2.43
  2.33 2.55
  2.45 3.07
  2.57 3.19
  3.09 3.31
  3.21 3.43
  3.33 3.55
  3.45 4.07
  3.57 4.19
  4.09 4.31
  4.21 4.43
  4.33 4.55
  4.45 5.07
  4.57 5.19
  5.12 5.34
  5.27 5.49
  5.42 6.04
  5.57 6.19
  6.12 6.33
  6.27 6.48
  6.42 7.03
  6.57 7.18
  7.12 7.33
  7.27 7.48
  7.42 8.01
  7.57 8.16
  8.12 8.31
  8.27 8.46
  8.42 9.01
  8.57 9.16
  9.28 9.47
  9.58 10.17
  10.29 10.47
  11.00 11.17
  11.31 11.48
  12.02 12.17
  12.39 12.54
  1.06 1.19
  1.47 2.00
  2.17 2.30

MON TO FRI SATURDAY SATURDAY SUN & HOL

  5.39 5.51
  6.01 6.14
  6.22 6.35
  6.42 6.56
  7.02 7.17
  7.23 7.38
  7.40 7.56
  7.54 8.10
  8.12 8.28
  8.27 8.43
  8.42 8.59
  8.57 9.14
  9.12 9.30
  9.27 9.45
  9.42 10.01
  9.57 10.16
  10.12 10.32
  10.27 10.47
  10.42 11.02
  10.57 11.17
  11.12 11.33
CONTINUED . . .
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  4.40 5.02 5.07
  5.04 5.26 5.31
  5.27 5.49 5.54
  5.41 6.04 6.10
  5.55 6.18 6.24
  6.10 6.35 6.41
  6.25 6.50 6.56
  6.40 7.06 7.12
  6.55 7.22 7.28
  7.11 7.38 7.45
  7.26 7.54 8.01
  7.41 8.11 8.18
  7.56 8.27 8.34
  8.11 8.42 8.49
  8.26 8.57 9.04
  8.39 9.07 9.14
  8.54 9.22 9.29
  9.09 9.37 9.44
  9.24 9.52 9.59
  9.41 10.09 10.16
  9.57 10.25 10.32
  10.11 10.39 10.46
  10.26 10.54 11.01
  10.41 11.09 11.16
  10.56 11.24 11.31
  11.11 11.39 11.46
  11.27 11.55 12.02
  11.40 12.08 12.15
  11.55 12.23 12.30
  12.10 12.38 12.45
  12.26 12.54 1.01
  12.41 1.09 1.16
  12.56 1.24 1.31
  1.10 1.39 1.46
  1.25 1.54 2.01
  1.40 2.09 2.16
  1.57 2.26 2.33
  2.12 2.43 2.51
  2.27 2.58 3.06
  2.40 3.14 3.22
  - 3.15 3.22
  - 3.23 3.30
  2.54 3.28 3.36
  - 3.38 3.45
  3.08 3.42 3.50
  - 3.53 4.00
  3.24 4.00 4.08
  - 4.08 4.15
  3.41 4.17 4.25
  - 4.22 4.29
  3.53 4.28 4.36
  - 4.37 4.44
  4.11 4.48 4.56
  - 4.52 4.59
  4.26 5.03 5.11
  - 5.08 5.15
  - 5.22 5.29
  4.46 5.23 5.31
  4.59 5.36 5.44

CONTINUED . . .

123 New Westminster Station
From Brentwood Station via Willingdon, Canada Way, 8 St, Columbia 
St to New Westminster Station.
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  4.43 5.02 5.07
  5.25 5.46 5.51
  5.56 6.18 6.23
  6.34 6.57 7.02
  7.08 7.31 7.37
  7.38 8.01 8.07
  8.08 8.32 8.38
  8.25 8.49 8.55
  8.35 9.00 9.06
  8.50 9.15 9.21
  9.05 9.30 9.36
  9.20 9.45 9.51
  9.35 10.01 10.07
  9.50 10.16 10.22
  10.05 10.31 10.37
  10.20 10.46 10.52
  10.35 11.01 11.08
  10.50 11.16 11.23
  11.06 11.34 11.41
  11.21 11.49 11.56
  11.34 12.02 12.09
  11.49 12.17 12.24

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  12.04 12.32 12.39
  12.19 12.48 12.55
  12.35 1.04 1.11
  12.51 1.20 1.27
  1.06 1.35 1.42
  1.21 1.50 1.57
  1.36 2.06 2.13
  1.51 2.21 2.28
  2.07 2.37 2.44
  2.21 2.51 2.58
  2.36 3.06 3.13
  2.51 3.21 3.28
  3.07 3.36 3.43
  3.22 3.51 3.58
  3.37 4.06 4.13
  3.52 4.21 4.28
  4.07 4.36 4.43
  4.22 4.51 4.58
  4.36 5.05 5.12
  4.51 5.20 5.27
  5.06 5.35 5.42
  5.21 5.50 5.57
  5.35 6.04 6.11
  5.50 6.17 6.24
  6.06 6.33 6.40
  6.21 6.48 6.55
  6.35 7.02 7.08
  6.50 7.17 7.23
  7.06 7.32 7.38
  7.20 7.46 7.52
  7.35 8.01 8.07
  7.50 8.16 8.22
  8.05 8.31 8.37
  8.20 8.46 8.52
  8.35 9.00 9.06
  8.50 9.15 9.21
  9.05 9.30 9.36
  9.20 9.45 9.51
  9.50 10.15 10.21
  10.20 10.45 10.50
  10.53 11.18 11.23
  11.19 11.40 11.45
  11.49 12.10 12.15
  12.21 12.42 12.47
  12.52 1.13 1.18
  1.19 1.40 1.45

. . . CONTINUED
  9.50 10.15 10.21
  10.05 10.30 10.36
  10.20 10.45 10.51
  10.35 11.01 11.07
  10.50 11.16 11.22
  11.05 11.31 11.38
  11.20 11.46 11.53
  11.35 12.01 12.08
  11.50 12.16 12.23
  12.05 12.31 12.38
  12.20 12.46 12.53
  12.35 1.01 1.08
  12.50 1.16 1.23
  1.05 1.31 1.38
  1.20 1.46 1.53
  1.35 2.01 2.08
  1.50 2.16 2.23
  2.05 2.31 2.38
  2.20 2.46 2.53
  2.35 3.01 3.08
  2.50 3.16 3.23
  3.05 3.31 3.38
  3.20 3.46 3.53
  3.35 4.01 4.08
  3.50 4.16 4.23
  4.05 4.31 4.38
  4.20 4.46 4.53
  4.35 5.01 5.08
  4.50 5.16 5.23
  5.05 5.32 5.38
  5.20 5.47 5.53
  5.35 6.01 6.07
  5.50 6.16 6.22
  6.05 6.30 6.36
  6.20 6.45 6.51
  6.35 7.00 7.06
  6.50 7.15 7.21
  7.05 7.28 7.34
  7.20 7.43 7.49
  7.35 7.58 8.04
  7.50 8.13 8.19
  8.05 8.28 8.34
  8.20 8.43 8.49
  8.35 8.57 9.03
  8.50 9.12 9.18
  9.05 9.27 9.32
  9.20 9.42 9.47
  9.50 10.12 10.17
  10.20 10.42 10.47
  10.50 11.12 11.17
  11.20 11.41 11.46
  11.50 12.11 12.16
  12.20 12.39 12.44
  1.00 1.19 1.24
  1.40 1.58 2.02

MON TO FRI SATURDAYMON TO FRI SUN & HOL
. . . CONTINUED

  - 5.38 5.45
  - 5.53 6.00
  5.17 5.54 6.02
  - 6.07 6.14
  5.31 6.07 6.15
  - 6.22 6.29
  5.46 6.22 6.30
  5.59 6.32 6.39
  6.10 6.41 6.48
  - 6.41 6.48
  - 6.55 7.02
  6.25 6.56 7.03
  6.40 7.10 7.16
  - 7.10 7.17
  6.55 7.22 7.28
  7.10 7.35 7.41
  7.22 7.47 7.53
  7.37 8.02 8.08
  7.53 8.18 8.24
  8.08 8.32 8.38
  8.23 8.47 8.53
  8.38 9.02 9.08
  8.53 9.17 9.23
  9.09 9.33 9.38
  9.23 9.47 9.52
  9.50 10.14 10.19
  10.21 10.44 10.49
  10.57 11.20 11.25
  11.30 11.49 11.54
  12.01 12.20 12.25
  12.39 12.58 1.03
  1.10 1.29 1.34
  1.44 2.03 2.08

SATURDAY

  6.00 6.22 6.27
  6.35 6.58 7.03
  7.05 7.28 7.33
  7.35 7.59 8.04
  8.05 8.29 8.35
  8.35 8.59 9.05
  9.05 9.29 9.35
  9.20 9.44 9.50
  9.35 10.00 10.06

CONTINUED . . .
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  - 5.31* 5.43
  5.26 5.47 6.00
  - 5.53* 6.06
  5.55 6.16 6.29
  6.10 6.31 6.44
  6.26 6.47 7.01
  6.40 7.01 7.15
  6.53 7.15 7.29
  7.05 7.27 7.42
  7.17 7.39 7.54
  7.29 7.51 8.06
  7.41 8.05 8.21
  7.53 8.18 8.34
  8.08 8.35 8.51
  8.23 8.50 9.05
  8.38 9.05 9.20
  8.53 9.18 9.33
  9.08 9.32 9.46
  9.22 9.46 10.00
  9.37 10.00 10.14
  9.52 10.15 10.29
  10.07 10.30 10.44
  10.22 10.45 10.59
  10.37 11.00 11.14
  10.51 11.14 11.28
  11.06 11.30 11.44
  11.21 11.45 11.59
  11.36 12.00 12.14
  11.51 12.15 12.29
  12.07 12.31 12.46
  12.21 12.45 1.00
  12.36 1.00 1.15
  12.51 1.15 1.30
  1.06 1.30 1.45
  1.22 1.46 2.01
  1.38 2.02 2.17
  1.54 2.18 2.33
  2.09 2.35 2.51
  2.23 2.49 3.05
  2.35 3.02 3.19
  2.48 3.15 3.32
  3.00 3.29 3.46
  3.05+ - -
  3.16 3.45 4.02
  3.20+ - -
  3.31 4.01 4.18
  3.36+ - -
  3.46 4.16 4.33
  3.51+ - -
  3.59 4.29 4.46
  4.06+ - -
  4.16 4.46 5.04
  4.21+ - -
  4.30 5.00 5.18
  4.36+ - -
  4.45 5.15 5.33
  4.52+ - -
  5.02 5.30 5.46
  5.06+ - -

CONTINUED . . .

123 Brentwood Station
From New Westminster Station via McNeely, Carnarvon, 8 St, Canada 
Way, Willingdon to Brentwood Station.
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  5.56 6.13 6.24
  6.28 6.46 6.58
  7.11 7.29 7.41
  7.43 8.03 8.15
  8.00 8.21 8.33
  8.15 8.36 8.48
  8.30 8.51 9.03
  8.45 9.06 9.18
  9.02 9.24 9.36
  9.15 9.37 9.49
  9.30 9.53 10.05
  9.45 10.08 10.20
  10.00 10.23 10.36
  10.15 10.38 10.51
  10.30 10.54 11.08
  10.45 11.09 11.23
  11.00 11.24 11.38
  11.15 11.39 11.53
  11.30 11.54 12.08
  11.46 12.10 12.24
  12.01 12.26 12.40
  12.15 12.40 12.54

CONTINUED . . .

. . . CONTINUED
  12.30 12.55 1.09
  12.45 1.10 1.24
  1.00 1.26 1.40
  1.16 1.42 1.56
  1.30 1.56 2.10
  1.45 2.11 2.25
  1.59 2.25 2.39
  2.15 2.42 2.56
  2.30 2.57 3.11
  2.45 3.12 3.26
  3.00 3.27 3.41
  3.15 3.42 3.56
  3.30 3.57 4.11
  3.44 4.11 4.25
  3.59 4.26 4.40
  4.14 4.40 4.53
  4.29 4.55 5.08
  4.44 5.10 5.23
  5.00 5.25 5.38
  5.15 5.40 5.53
  5.30 5.55 6.08
  5.45 6.10 6.23
  6.00 6.25 6.37
  6.16 6.41 6.53
  6.32 6.56 7.07
  6.46 7.10 7.21
  7.01 7.25 7.36
  7.15 7.39 7.50
  7.30 7.54 8.05
  7.45 8.09 8.20
  8.00 8.23 8.34
  8.15 8.38 8.49
  8.30 8.53 9.04
  8.45 9.08 9.19
  9.00 9.22 9.33
  9.15 9.37 9.48
  9.35 9.57 10.08
  10.08 10.29 10.39
  10.35 10.56 11.06
  11.05 11.25 11.35
  11.37 11.57 12.07
  12.10 12.30 12.40
  12.35 12.55 1.05
  1.10 1.29 1.38
  1.53 2.12 2.21

MON TO FRI SATURDAYMON TO FRI SUN & HOL
. . . CONTINUED

  5.16 5.44 6.00
  5.23+ - -
  5.32 5.59 6.14
  5.38+ - -
  5.44 6.11 6.26
  5.52+ - -
  6.01 6.26 6.39
  6.08+ - -
  6.15 6.40 6.53
  6.22 6.47 7.00
  6.27+ - -
  6.35 6.59 7.11
  6.41+ - -
  6.50 7.14 7.26
  6.56+ - -
  7.04 7.28 7.39
  7.21 7.45 7.56
  7.37 8.01 8.12
  7.52 8.16 8.27
  8.07 8.29 8.40
  8.23 8.45 8.56
  8.37 8.59 9.10
  8.52 9.14 9.25
  9.04 9.26 9.37
  9.37 9.59 10.10
  10.15 10.36 10.47
  10.47 11.08 11.19
  11.22 11.42 11.52
  12.00 12.20 12.30
  12.31 12.51 1.01
  1.08 1.25 1.34
  1.42 1.59 2.08
  2.12 2.29 2.38

SATURDAY

  5.45 6.01 6.13
  6.17 6.33 6.45
  6.45 7.02 7.14
  7.15 7.32 7.44
  7.45 8.03 8.15
  8.15 8.33 8.45
  8.45 9.03 9.15

CONTINUED . . .

SUN & HOL

N
ew

 W
es

tm
in

st
er

St
at

io
n 

Ba
y 

4

Ca
na

da
 W

ay
 a

t L
ed

ge
r 

Av
e 

#5
14

48

Br
en

tw
oo

d 
St

at
io

n 
(E

)

N
ew

 W
es

tm
in

st
er

St
at

io
n 

Ba
y 

4

Ca
na

da
 W

ay
 a

t L
ed

ge
r 

Av
e 

#5
14

48

Br
en

tw
oo

d 
St

at
io

n 
(E

)
N

ew
 W

es
tm

in
st

er
St

at
io

n 
Ba

y 
4

Ca
na

da
 W

ay
 a

t L
ed

ge
r 

Av
e 

#5
14

48

Br
en

tw
oo

d 
St

at
io

n 
(E

)

. . . CONTINUED
  9.00 9.20 9.33
  9.15 9.35 9.48
  9.30 9.51 10.04
  9.45 10.06 10.19
  10.00 10.21 10.33
  10.15 10.36 10.48
  10.30 10.51 11.03
  10.45 11.06 11.18
  11.00 11.23 11.35
  11.15 11.38 11.50
  11.30 11.53 12.05
  11.45 12.08 12.20
  12.00 12.23 12.35
  12.15 12.38 12.50
  12.30 12.54 1.06
  12.45 1.09 1.21
  1.00 1.24 1.36
  1.15 1.39 1.51
  1.30 1.54 2.06
  1.45 2.09 2.21
  2.00 2.24 2.36
  2.15 2.39 2.51
  2.30 2.54 3.06
  2.45 3.09 3.21
  3.00 3.24 3.36
  3.15 3.39 3.51
  3.30 3.54 4.06
  3.45 4.09 4.21
  4.00 4.24 4.36
  4.15 4.39 4.51
  4.30 4.54 5.06
  4.45 5.09 5.21
  5.00 5.23 5.35
  5.15 5.38 5.50
  5.30 5.53 6.05
  5.45 6.08 6.20
  6.00 6.23 6.35
  6.15 6.38 6.50
  6.30 6.52 7.03
  6.45 7.07 7.18
  7.00 7.22 7.33
  7.15 7.37 7.48
  7.30 7.52 8.03
  7.45 8.07 8.18
  8.00 8.21 8.32
  8.15 8.36 8.47
  8.30 8.51 9.02
  8.45 9.06 9.17
  9.00 9.21 9.31
  9.30 9.51 10.01
  10.00 10.21 10.31
  10.30 10.51 11.01
  11.00 11.18 11.28
  11.30 11.48 11.58
  12.00 12.18 12.28
  12.30 12.48 12.58
  1.00 1.18 1.28

* Trip starts from Canada Way at 12 Ave 8 minutes earlier.
+Trip terminates at 6 Ave 10-14 minutes later.
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128 Braid Station
From 22nd Street Station via 7 Ave, 23 St, 8 Ave, Braid St, Rousseau, 
access road to Braid Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  7.25 7.33 7.44
  7.55 8.03 8.14
  8.25 8.33 8.44
  8.55 9.03 9.14
  9.25 9.33 9.44
  9.55 10.04 10.15
  10.25 10.34 10.45
  10.55 11.04 11.15
  11.25 11.34 11.46
  11.55 12.05 12.17
  12.25 12.35 12.47
  12.55 1.05 1.17
  1.25 1.35 1.47
  1.55 2.05 2.17
  2.25 2.35 2.47
  2.55 3.05 3.17
  3.25 3.35 3.47
  3.55 4.04 4.16
  4.25 4.34 4.46
  4.55 5.05 5.17
  5.25 5.35 5.47
  5.55 6.04 6.16
  6.25 6.34 6.45
  6.55 7.04 7.15
  7.25 7.34 7.45
  7.55 8.04 8.15
  8.25 8.33 8.44
  8.55 9.03 9.14
  9.25 9.33 9.44
  9.55 10.03 10.14
  10.25 10.33 10.43
  10.55 11.03 11.13
  11.25 11.33 11.43
  11.55 12.03 12.13

  5.55 6.02 6.12
  6.25 6.32 6.42
  6.55 7.02 7.12
  7.25 7.32 7.42
  7.55 8.03 8.13
  8.25 8.34 8.45
  8.55 9.04 9.15
  9.25 9.34 9.45
  9.55 10.04 10.15
  10.25 10.34 10.45
  10.50 10.59 11.10
  11.20 11.29 11.40
  11.50 11.59 12.10
  12.20 12.30 12.43
  12.50 1.00 1.13
  1.20 1.30 1.43
  1.50 2.00 2.13
  2.20 2.30 2.43
  2.50 3.00 3.13
  3.20 3.30 3.42
  3.50 4.00 4.12
  4.20 4.30 4.42
  4.50 5.00 5.12
  5.20 5.30 5.42
  5.50 6.00 6.12
  6.20 6.30 6.42
  6.50 7.00 7.12
  7.25 7.34 7.46
  7.55 8.04 8.15
  8.25 8.34 8.45
  8.55 9.04 9.15
  9.25 9.34 9.45
  9.55 10.04 10.15
  10.30 10.39 10.50
  11.00 11.08 11.18
  11.30 11.38 11.48
  12.00 12.08 12.18
  1.00 1.07 1.16
  1.51 1.58 2.07

  5.45 5.53 6.04
  6.05 6.14 6.25
  6.20 6.29 6.40
  6.36 6.45 6.56
  6.50 6.59 7.10
  7.05 7.14 7.25
  7.15 7.24 7.35
  7.35 7.44 7.56
  7.50 7.59 8.11
  8.05 8.16 8.30
  8.10 8.21 8.35
  8.20 8.30 8.44
  8.35 8.45 8.59
  8.50 9.00 9.13
  9.05 9.15 9.27
  9.20 9.30 9.42
  9.34 9.43 9.55
  9.54 10.03 10.15
  10.10 10.19 10.31
  10.30 10.39 10.51
  10.50 10.59 11.11
  11.10 11.19 11.31
  11.30 11.39 11.51
  11.50 11.59 12.11
  12.10 12.19 12.31
  12.30 12.40 12.52
  12.50 1.00 1.12
  1.10 1.20 1.32
  1.30 1.40 1.53
  1.50 2.00 2.13
  2.19 2.30 2.45
  2.40 2.53 3.09
  3.01 3.15 3.32
  3.08 3.22 3.39
  3.21 3.35 3.52
  3.30 3.43 3.59
  3.45 3.58 4.14
  4.05 4.18 4.34
  4.20 4.33 4.49
  4.30 4.43 4.59
  4.50 5.03 5.19
  5.00 5.12 5.28
  5.20 5.31 5.46
  5.40 5.51 6.06
  6.00 6.10 6.22
  6.20 6.30 6.42
  6.45 6.54 7.06
  7.20 7.30 7.42
  7.50 7.59 8.11
  8.20 8.29 8.40
  8.50 8.58 9.09
  9.20 9.28 9.39
  9.50 9.58 10.09
  10.20 10.28 10.39
  10.50 10.58 11.09
  11.20 11.27 11.37
  11.50 11.57 12.07
  12.30 12.37 12.46
  12.52 12.59 1.08
  1.40 1.46 1.55
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128 22nd Street Station
From Braid Station via access road, Rousseau, Braid St, 8 Ave, 23 St, 
7 Ave to 22nd Street Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  6.55 7.06 7.14
  7.25 7.36 7.44
  7.55 8.06 8.14
  8.25 8.36 8.44
  8.55 9.06 9.14
  9.25 9.36 9.44
  9.55 10.06 10.14
  10.25 10.36 10.44
  10.55 11.07 11.16
  11.25 11.37 11.46
  11.55 12.07 12.16
  12.25 12.37 12.47
  12.55 1.07 1.17
  1.25 1.37 1.47
  1.55 2.07 2.17
  2.25 2.37 2.47
  2.55 3.07 3.17
  3.25 3.36 3.45
  3.55 4.06 4.15
  4.25 4.36 4.45
  4.55 5.06 5.15
  5.25 5.36 5.45
  5.55 6.06 6.15
  6.25 6.36 6.44
  6.55 7.06 7.14
  7.25 7.35 7.43
  7.55 8.05 8.13
  8.25 8.35 8.43
  8.55 9.05 9.13
  9.25 9.35 9.42
  9.55 10.05 10.12
  10.28 10.37 10.44
  10.59 11.08 11.15
  11.28 11.37 11.44
  11.58 12.07 12.14
  12.30 12.38 12.45

  5.55 6.05 6.12
  6.23 6.33 6.41
  6.55 7.05 7.13
  7.25 7.35 7.43
  7.55 8.06 8.15
  8.25 8.36 8.45
  8.53 9.04 9.13
  9.25 9.36 9.45
  9.55 10.06 10.15
  10.25 10.37 10.46
  11.00 11.12 11.21
  11.30 11.42 11.52
  12.00 12.12 12.22
  12.30 12.42 12.52
  1.00 1.14 1.24
  1.30 1.44 1.54
  2.00 2.14 2.24
  2.30 2.42 2.52
  3.00 3.12 3.22
  3.30 3.42 3.52
  4.00 4.12 4.22
  4.30 4.42 4.52
  5.00 5.12 5.22
  5.30 5.42 5.51
  6.00 6.12 6.21
  6.30 6.42 6.51
  6.55 7.07 7.16
  7.25 7.36 7.44
  7.55 8.06 8.14
  8.25 8.36 8.44
  8.55 9.06 9.14
  9.25 9.36 9.44
  9.55 10.06 10.14
  10.25 10.35 10.43
  11.00 11.10 11.18
  11.30 11.40 11.48
  12.05 12.15 12.22
  1.29 1.37 1.44

  - 5.24 5.33
  5.30 5.42 5.51
  5.43 5.55 6.04
  6.10 6.22 6.31
  6.31 6.43 6.52
  6.46 6.58 7.07
  7.01 7.13 7.22
  7.16 7.27 7.36
  7.30 7.44 7.54
  7.45 7.59 8.10
  8.00 8.12 8.22
  8.15 8.30 8.42
  8.30 8.45 8.57
  8.40 8.55 9.07
  8.49 9.03 9.13
  9.05 9.17 9.27
  9.15 9.27 9.37
  9.25 9.37 9.47
  9.40 9.51 10.00
  10.00 10.11 10.20
  10.20 10.31 10.40
  10.40 10.51 11.00
  11.00 11.11 11.20
  11.20 11.31 11.40
  11.40 11.51 12.00
  12.00 12.11 12.20
  12.20 12.31 12.40
  12.40 12.52 1.01
  1.00 1.12 1.21
  1.20 1.32 1.41
  1.50 2.02 2.12
  2.10 2.23 2.33
  2.30 2.45 2.56
  2.50 3.05 3.16
  3.10 3.27 3.39
  3.25 3.41 3.53
  3.40 3.55 4.06
  3.52 4.07 4.18
  4.10 4.25 4.36
  4.25 4.40 4.51
  4.40 4.55 5.06
  4.57 5.12 5.23
  5.07 5.22 5.33
  5.27 5.42 5.53
  5.40 5.54 6.04
  5.55 6.08 6.18
  6.13 6.25 6.35
  6.29 6.41 6.51
  6.51 7.03 7.12
  7.20 7.31 7.39
  7.50 8.01 8.09
  8.20 8.30 8.38
  8.50 9.00 9.08
  9.20 9.31 9.39
  9.50 10.01 10.09
  10.20 10.30 10.37
  10.46 10.56 11.03
  11.20 11.29 11.36
  11.50 11.59 12.06
  12.37 12.45 12.52
  1.16 1.24 1.31
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129 Patterson Station
Arrives as 133 Holdom Station. Continues as 129 Patterson Station 
via Holdom, Hastings, Gilmore Ave (Gilmore Station), Gilmore 
Diversion, Gilmore Way, Sanderson, Kincaid, Smith, Moscrop, 
Patterson, Sardis, Barker, Grange, Patterson to Patterson Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  7.36 7.52 8.09
  8.12 8.28 8.46
  8.42 8.59 9.17
  9.14 9.32 9.50
  9.44 10.02 10.20
  10.15 10.33 10.53
  10.45 11.03 11.23
  11.15 11.34 11.54
  11.47 12.06 12.26
  12.16 12.35 12.55
  12.46 1.05 1.25
  1.15 1.34 1.54
  1.40 2.01 2.21
  2.10 2.31 2.51
  2.41 3.02 3.22
  3.10 3.31 3.51
  3.41 4.01 4.20
  4.11 4.31 4.50
  4.42 5.01 5.19
  5.11 5.30 5.48
  5.38 5.57 6.14
  6.07 6.26 6.43
  6.38 6.56 7.13
  7.16 7.33 7.50
  7.50 8.07 8.24
  8.20 8.36 8.52
  8.50 9.06 9.22
  9.20 9.36 9.52
  9.49 10.05 10.21
  10.20 10.35 10.51
  10.49 11.04 11.20
  11.18 11.33 11.49
  12.18 12.33 12.49

  6.39 6.55 7.14
  7.10 7.26 7.45
  7.48 8.06 8.24
  8.17 8.35 8.56
  8.48 9.07 9.28
  9.20 9.39 10.00
  9.45 10.04 10.26
  10.15 10.35 10.56
  10.45 11.05 11.26
  11.15 11.35 11.55
  11.46 12.07 12.27
  12.17 12.39 12.59
  12.48 1.10 1.30
  1.18 1.40 2.00
  1.50 2.12 2.32
  2.21 2.43 3.03
  2.51 3.13 3.33
  3.21 3.46 4.06
  3.49 4.10 4.29
  4.21 4.42 5.01
  4.53 5.14 5.33
  5.21 5.42 6.01
  5.52 6.13 6.33
  6.21 6.41 7.01
  6.51 7.10 7.30
  7.20 7.39 7.57
  7.52 8.10 8.28
  8.24 8.41 8.58
  8.55 9.12 9.29
  9.25 9.41 9.57
  9.55 10.11 10.27
  10.26 10.42 10.57
  10.54 11.10 11.25
  11.19 11.35 11.50
  11.51 12.07 12.22
  12.49 1.05 1.20

  6.05 6.21 6.39
  6.16 6.34 6.54
  6.31 6.49 7.09
  6.45 7.03 7.23
  7.01 7.20 7.40
  7.15 7.34 7.54
  7.30 7.50 8.11
  7.46 8.06 8.27
  8.02 8.24 8.46
  8.19 8.41 9.03
  8.35 8.57 9.19
  8.50 9.12 9.33
  9.05 9.25 9.45
  9.21 9.41 10.01
  9.42 10.02 10.22
  10.13 10.33 10.53
  10.43 11.03 11.23
  11.14 11.34 11.54
  11.44 12.04 12.24
  12.14 12.34 12.54
  12.47 1.07 1.27
  1.17 1.38 1.58
  1.47 2.08 2.28
  2.21 2.43 3.04
  2.47 3.09 3.30
  3.03 3.26 3.47
  3.21 3.44 4.05
  3.36 3.59 4.20
  3.51 4.13 4.34
  4.06 4.28 4.49
  4.21 4.43 5.04
  4.37 4.59 5.20
  4.50 5.12 5.33
  5.04 5.26 5.47
  5.17 5.39 5.59
  5.31 5.52 6.12
  5.45 6.05 6.24
  5.58 6.18 6.37
  6.13 6.33 6.51
  6.30 6.49 7.07
  6.51 7.10 7.28
  7.20 7.39 7.57
  7.52 8.10 8.27
  8.19 8.36 8.53
  8.48 9.05 9.22
  9.18 9.35 9.52
  9.50 10.07 10.24
  10.19 10.34 10.49
  10.47 11.02 11.17
  11.16 11.31 11.46
  11.47 12.02 12.17
  12.47 1.02 1.17

129 Holdom Station
From Patterson Station via Beresford, Patterson, Grange, Barker, 
Sardis, Patterson, Moscrop, Smith, Kincaid, Sanderson, Gilmore Way, 
Gilmore Diversion, Gilmore Ave (Gilmore Station), Hastings, Holdom 
to Holdom Station then continues as 133 Edmonds Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  7.01* 7.15 7.30
  7.31* 7.45 8.00
  7.59 8.12 8.27
  8.28 8.41 8.57
  8.59 9.13 9.29
  9.29 9.43 9.59
  9.57 10.12 10.30
  10.28 10.44 11.02
  11.01 11.17 11.36
  11.31 11.47 12.06
  12.00 12.16 12.35
  12.31 12.47 1.07
  1.01 1.17 1.37
  1.31 1.47 2.07
  2.04 2.20 2.40
  2.31 2.47 3.07
  3.01 3.17 3.37
  3.34 3.50 4.10
  4.03 4.19 4.39
  4.33 4.49 5.09
  5.04 5.20 5.39
  5.34 5.50 6.09
  5.57 6.13 6.32
  6.27 6.42 7.01
  6.59 7.14 7.32
  7.27 7.42 8.00
  8.01 8.16 8.34
  8.32 8.47 9.04
  9.02 9.16 9.33
  9.31 9.45 10.02
  10.01 10.15 10.31
  10.28 10.42 10.58
  11.00 11.14 11.30
  12.00 12.14 12.30

  6.02* 6.16 6.31
  6.23 6.37 6.52
  6.51 7.05 7.20
  7.21 7.35 7.52
  7.52 8.06 8.23
  8.33 8.48 9.07
  9.04 9.20 9.40
  9.38 9.54 10.14
  10.07 10.23 10.44
  10.37 10.53 11.14
  11.06 11.22 11.43
  11.34 11.50 12.11
  12.05 12.22 12.44
  12.37 12.54 1.16
  1.05 1.22 1.44
  1.36 1.53 2.15
  2.06 2.23 2.45
  2.38 2.55 3.17
  3.09 3.26 3.48
  3.38 3.55 4.17
  4.12 4.29 4.51
  4.39 4.56 5.17
  5.08 5.25 5.46
  5.39 5.56 6.16
  6.09 6.26 6.46
  6.39 6.56 7.15
  7.10 7.27 7.45
  7.38 7.55 8.13
  8.06 8.23 8.41
  8.39 8.54 9.11
  9.08 9.23 9.39
  9.38 9.53 10.09
  10.06 10.21 10.37
  10.37 10.52 11.08
  11.07 11.22 11.38
  11.57 12.12 12.28

  5.25 5.40 5.57
  5.58 6.13 6.30
  6.19 6.34 6.51
  6.34 6.50 7.08
  6.51 7.07 7.25
  7.05 7.21 7.41
  7.20 7.37 7.57
  7.36 7.54 8.15
  7.54 8.12 8.33
  8.09 8.27 8.49
  8.25 8.43 9.05
  8.40 8.58 9.20
  8.58 9.16 9.36
  9.15 9.33 9.53
  9.31 9.49 10.09
  10.01 10.19 10.39
  10.31 10.49 11.09
  11.01 11.19 11.39
  11.32 11.50 12.10
  12.03 12.21 12.41
  12.33 12.51 1.11
  1.03 1.21 1.43
  1.35 1.53 2.15
  2.03 2.22 2.45
  2.37 2.57 3.20
  3.04 3.24 3.47
  3.20 3.40 4.03
  3.34 3.54 4.17
  3.49 4.08 4.31
  4.05 4.24 4.47
  4.21 4.40 5.03
  4.36 4.55 5.18
  4.51 5.10 5.33
  5.05 5.24 5.47
  5.21 5.39 6.01
  5.37 5.55 6.16
  5.55 6.12 6.33
  6.13 6.30 6.51
  6.34 6.51 7.11
  7.03 7.20 7.40
  7.35 7.52 8.11
  8.05 8.22 8.40
  8.37 8.54 9.11
  9.03 9.19 9.36
  9.33 9.49 10.06
  10.01 10.16 10.32
  10.33 10.48 11.04
  11.00 11.15 11.30
  12.05 12.20 12.35
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* Trip starts from Metrotown Bay 6 3 minutes earlier.



29

N35

R5

N19

N19
N35

N9
N19

N35

N9

Vancouver City 
Centre

N19
N35

NN9
N19

N35

N9

w georgia 

w georgia s

w g

a s

d
robson 

robsoson s
on

ro

th
urlo

w 

st

urra

bur
rd 

st

Vancouver City ity couvver C ty 
Centree

Granville

5017 20
1410

16
4 7

21

21

210

210
250

5017 20
240 246

1410
16
4 7

241
253

247
254 257

N9 N19 N35N24 ain s
ain

s

dunsmuir s

dudunsmuir stst

ststst

cambie

cambie

st

st
a sa s

Waterfront
250
240 246241

253
247

254 257
N9 N19 N35N24

N35

R5

N19

powell stpowell st
cordovava stdo

w hastings stw pender st m
a

m
a

ststst

ee

21

21

210

WaterfrontWaterfront

Burrard
R5

210
222

21120944
214

5

10
50

43
8

7
44

St
Paul's
Hospital

Canada
Place

Sinclair
Centre

Library

SFU 
Harbour Centre

BCIT SFU
Woodward's

Map TT10 - R 01.2026

Downtown New Westminster

Downtown Vancouver Section of Routes

FTN

FTN

FTNgrac
e r

d

edmondnds st

ond

braid st

16th
 ave

16th
 ave

6th
a

12th
 aveve

12th
 ave

2th

14th
 ave

14th
 ave

8th
 ave

10th
 ave

10th
 ave

10th
 ave

1010

erial stl 
8th

 ave
th

 a

6th
 aveve

royal a
ve

l av
al a

v
l a

12th st

veve

walker a

burris st

8th st

anada way

a
da w

c

6th st
h

st
2nd st
nd stst
nd s

1st st
t stst

mcbride blvd

mc
ide

m

de
rid

wen ave

wen

ri
veyd st

yd st

10

pattulloobridbrid
m

bia st
 ss

e co
lu

coo

queens

qu
nsborououu

q
brbridge

100
312

101

128

128

128

155

155

105

155

133

119

133
144

112

112 109

109

101

340

410

410

106

106

104

104

104

104

321

391

418

123

123

319

147

116

640

640

388
100

103

102

R6

willllard

clinton stton

10100

147

116
Edmonds
106 112 116
119 133 147
148

w

c

1

EddmE
106
119
148

e

co
lu

mbia
stst

sts

ve
r 

rd

loobridgeedge

109

321

391391

3
640

R

100 101 104102 105 109
Columbia

qquaysid
drdr

r

ough
ougu

1044

104

04

6

103
e

New
Westminster

106
112 123 321
103102 105

109

0

1231
319
0

2

p

155 109

102

impe

11

144

ew

boy
boy

b

34

410

10

4188

rd st

marine way
marinee wawayy 100

100 101 154
155 340 410
100 101 128
155 340 388 410
418

104
22nd Street

Sapperton

eequeequ nsboroughoroughrooro

 wes tmins tes t snnss tnsnssssns tts te39391391sosoutths rss t

tontoosappertppes ppe

umum

ddlegategl atateeave
ave
ave
avemidmm

gha mhghhahabuckingguckwawa

can
can
can
can

rookglenbrg

newnewnewn wneewwww
westminsterrmist erwe nstm tsinwestm nnsminss rnster2nn2nner105105

r
rk

Queens
Park Care

Centre

skybridge

Royal
Square

TransLink &
Transit Police

Royal 
Columbian
Hospital

Highgate
Village

Renaissance
Square River

Market

Starlight Casino

Map TT09 - R 01.2026  



30

burnaby lake

deer
lake

n o r t h a r m f r a s e r
r i v e r

f r a s e r r i v

b u r r a r d i n l e t

FT
N

183

182

181

181

182

183

183

100

100

100

316

316

316

316

314

323

323 324

312

312

312

312

101

101

128

128

128

155

155 102

103

105

155

133

133
144

144

110

110

110 110

110
133

129

129

129

129

129

136

136

136
136

136

134

134

134

144
144

R5

145

145

145

145

144

144

144

134

134129

129

132

132

131

211

112

112

109

109

109

156

156

156

156 153

156151

157

157

157

152

180
180

180

156

157

180 184

157

153

153

153

159

159

151

169

169

555

160

160

160160

101

26

26

26

28

28

28

28

9

232

210

301

301
301

301

27

27

340

340

340

410

410

119

119

19

130

5

25
25

106

106

321

410

410
410

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

640

104

314 314

314

314

314

373

373

325

325

326

R1

R6 R1

326

393

393

393

371

791

791

371

329

329

329
329

395

391

391

391

418

418

418

4180

123

123

130

130

130

123

319

33320

319

319

147

148

148

116

116

116

116 116

116

116

116

116

146 146

34

394

160

152

181

182

150

150

179

179

160

214

222

222

Millennium Line

West Coast Express

640

640

640

430 49

222

80

388388
388

388

388

388

100

156

152

324

555

31

31

143

143

143

edmonds st

nds st
s s

mon
edmonds s

braid st

16th
 ave

16th
 aveave

16th

12th
 aveve

12th
 ave

2th

14th
 ave

14th
 ave

1

armstrong aveve

a

8th
 ave

10th
 ave

10th
 ave

10th
 ave

10th
 ave

10t

d

hwy 1hwy 1

royal
royal

ial sial st

o
undary rdrd

o
undary

rd
o

u

28th
st

th
28th sttt

136th st

32nd st
n

t

140th st
th

140th st
140th st

w
halley

w
halley

8th
 ave

8t

6th
 aveve

royal a
v

l av
al a

v
l a

brunette ave
ne

12th st

walker ave
er a

ststst

pkyyrrrr

burris stst

ay

8th st

canada way

can
st

6th st
h

st
2nd st
nd stst
nd s

1st st
t stst

mcbride blvd

mmcbride blvd

ride
ide

rid

ewen ave

ewen a

ew

ri
ve

ri
ve

ott rd

24th stt

116th sst
 s

112th st

gra

hastings
st

dollarton hwy

in
le

t d
rr

in
le

t d
r

sts

orest grove drre drest grofo

curtis stcurtis st

gaglardidiway

cariboo rd

united blvdbl

barnet hwyetce drdr
ece dr

cambridge stebridge se st

aveave

broadway

aveafosterr a

cameroncc
stst

tin avestin aveest

king george blvdng george blvdg g

96th ave

84th ave84t

nordel wayy
h ave

ioco rd

ioco david aved vedheritage
ritit

m
ountain blvd

m
ou

m
ountain b

lougheed

lough
hwy
hwy
hw

ordel w
ay

no

dunlo
p rd

114th aveave114t
113th ave3

115th ave115t

hansen rd
sen

dgeview

ge
ew

drdr

o
lho

use
st

o
lho

use st
oo

oo
ooooo

o
u

o
u

duthie
duthie

 ave
ave

co
lum

bia st
m

e
no

rth rd
rth

rd
no

rth rd

m
un

dy
 s

t
m

un
dy

 s
tstt

washington

ashindrdr

evveve
sperling
sp

lingng

rupert s
ert stt

jo
yc

e
yc

e
stt

d

nelso
n rd

no
.8 rd

westminster hwy hwy 91

blundell rd

w
es

tm
in

st

w

t

w
 h

w
y

derwent waynt w

rosemont drontros t dd

river rd

river rd
clivede
cliveden ave

cliveden

cliveden a

de
rw

en
t w

ay

x
fraserer

alex fidge
brid

queensb

qu
sborououu

q
brbridge

ry
ndary

rd

burnaby mountaain
aby mount

nab
bubu

pky

mmaarinee

b210

dollarton hwhwwy

ance
ance

Phibbs 
Exchange

13028
210 212211
215

209

222 227 232
245

R2
214

2

bobobbb

e 22nd aveavee

st
rupe

Rupert
27

10000

119

116
1

wil
willar
willar

clinton st stton

Edmonds
112 116
133 147

228

gilppingilpin lgdedeer lakeke 

dd
ndary r
ndary

r
y

r
arar

buurkerkk
sststt

sm
ith

ave
ave

paattt
aat

paa
rso

n ave
ava

Joyce–
Collingwood

26 27 28

148

148

ayay

147

100100

c

EddmEEE100
Royal Oak
148

109
ave

umbia

co
lu

mbia
m
st

t

er
 r

d
ve

r 
rd

100 101 104102 105 109

26

26

116

11

430 49

bobo

tyne st
t

t

j s

12912919 11

Patterson

f

100
Braid

153128 156155
169159 791

9

1st a1st a

9

SFU Exchange
R5 144 145

1212

391391
605 109

Scott Road
312 319 321
640

391
371

5

ert st

27

5 rupe

11100
144

134

kensi
nn

kensingto
n

to
n

ken
o

n
 ave

wiwins

spperling av
sperrling

av

nston st
ton st

Sperling–
Burnaby Lake
110 134 144

23

312

371

319 sc
ot

t r
d

ve

3

32

37373

3993

9
0

sc

104th av104th av

11
64

ott Roadott Roadcoco
12 319 321 391

Gateway
335 371 373

323 324 321

R1

393 394

388

1212 1312

king geo
rge blvd

g

88th aveve 88t

King George
R1

R6

314 321 326 329
394 503345 395 502

2

129
2828

erterert

Gilmore
28 129

129
28

130

222

illingdo
n

g
avve

bo
undary rd

ryry

lm
o

r
lm

o
rre

99

 ave
ave

282

1130

12129 Gi
28

Boundary 
Loop

9

133
123

30

yy

1
5

1

hwy 1hwy 1hwy 1

canadnada waya waya w

25

8 129
o eoreeereelmom

8 129 Holdom
129 136 133

naby lakee

101

1

145Millennium Line

1hwy 1

government rdgogovernment rd
110

ggg

Production Way–
University

136110 145

129

134

134

13

13

st

halifaxx haa

parker stparrker st

heedeedy

delta
delta

ave

ave
ave

kkk

ed

134

3636 lough
lll

hwhwy

133

mmHoldomldoldom

Brentwood
Town Centre
25 123 130 134

136

109

371114th aave14th ave11
brid

169159 791

lake

144

119
16

k ave
l o

ak
l

o
ak

avave
o

a

r

imperiimperim

swaswsw
kingng
king
king

stanley anstaa

1110

13130
222

rumble st

ingsw
nggsgs1

11

Metrotown
19 110

119116
144

129 130
222

222

147
430

146

4931

41

100 34

340

410

10

418

11616

388te
r

te
r

boundr

how
howes stt

100

ard st
rrd stmarine way

tt

100 101 154
155 340 410
100 101 128
155 340 388 410
418

104

12

1

132

wgg

130

zan

penza
pen
penzan

nz

210 212211
215 222222 227 232
245

214

wii

131R5
160 131

Kootenay Loop
14 27 28

130

Lake City Way
134

316

6

2

33144

R

329

391

319

32

sco

rac 316
312
319

8th
st

8th
st

ace rd
100th100th aveave

640 371

3114

314

3229

92nd aavvee King GeorgeeoKi g gergKingg ggg
R1

R6

314 321 326
394345 395 502

96th ave

316 393

329

96th ave

Surrey Central
R1 314 316 320 321

324323 325 326 329
393

501 502 509503
371 373335 337

151

83 184

Inlet Centre
160 179183
184

156 15

1561

180

180 160
st johns sts st

glenayre dr
yr

cecileleedr
18

6

t

como lake ave

ttI l tInlet ttt
160 1
184

Moody Centre
160 181 182180
183 184

cl
ar

ke r
d

151

rd

160 181180
183 184

143
Burquitlam

157 180
151 156

09

1152

0

6

153

hwy 1

lougheed hwy
d

loug

ausauss

rochesteter avecocrocherochester aaveeo erroroc

157

cottocott nwoodwooddcottonwoodc
aveavefosterfosterr

aveave

Lougheed
Town Centre
101 110 136
152
555

156 157 180
109

103

104

104

04

quaysidquaysid
drd stt

boyd
 

b

n an ave

ough
oug

c

dede

105
112 123 321

102
109

103 106

222

129

R4

143

143

ccconnaughtnnanonnaughtnanaaa

nfre wf efre w

bburnabnaby hy heeighhtsu hyyurnaby heigh
c apitoll

hill

hdalehloccl

l ake cit ycit y c

collilicocco woododwow odoongn

rdrrdrdrr

e a s t richmonde a s t riche a s t richm

a milton

annacisa
isl and

eenqueequqq sbooroughououo
e

bribridiridgdge vie widge

thth wees tmitmins tns tes nsmiinsss tnnsnsnsn erertteesouuutt

annie vila vie vvv lle

lle yyee ywhawhallllwww

bolivar
heights

sappertonppe tos p tpp o

legateetg emmiddd

buckingha mnghhck haha

nbrookglen k

ooooariboar oboooc a

e c
e c

sullivans
heights

tinaaus tuu

lellm aill ardvilll l

mill smim lmill simfr a serr ll sill smill simmimil

ornoornape hoape hoape c aape ho

ntiaaaannnntianaaannnnl aurel aure

nnheritage mountain agtage nnnnain
ioco

wes tridge
llege parkcol rk

enay regllelenay reeay reay reee

bend

burnabbrn bbu nab bbbbuuburruuruuu byybyyyybbbybbbbbbb

newnewnewn wneewwww
westminsterrmist erwe nstm tsinwestm nnsminssnsterrer1051

2nn2nnwwwwwww

portrtt
moodmoodyody

amamtlaatquiu t at a15615scho
sch
scho
schoooooccooooooo15715157

lelldvill

robert
burnaby

park

burnaby fraser
foreshore park

bear
creek
park

burnaby l ake
regional

park

deer l ake
park

hastings
park

central
park

everett
crowley

park

cates park

burnaby 
mountain

conservation 
area

barnet
marine

park

Queens
Park Care

Centre

SFU

skybridge

Royal
Square

TransLink &
Transit Police

Library

Roche Point

Dollar Centre

Poirier
Centre

Royal Columbian
Hospital

George Derby
Long Term

Care Centre

Swangard
Stadium

Empire
Field

Admiralty Point

Burnaby
Art Gallery Burnaby

Village
Museum

Highgate
Village

City Hall

SFU

Library

BCIT

Renaissance
Square River

Market

Burnaby
Hospital

Surrey
Memorial
Hospital

Surrey
Art Gallery

Starlight Casino

New
Westminster22nd Street

Columbia

Sapperton

rr mm f r a s e r
r i v e r

116

byr
ne rd

byr
ne rd

n fraser
aswway

river rd

hwy 91

h

bigiggg

d

ff

dd

 

nn oo rr t h aa r

marine wammarine waw

r maa ra r m
LLooooeerrrrggr tttteendhhhh aa

Regular bus service b
r

RappididBuBuBusss

99 B-Line

Limited bus service

Park ank d Ride

Bike locker
iver
iver 
iver

BBBBBiiiii
99
kkkkk

99
eeeee ppppparararararkkkkkkadeadeadeade

nR#R#R#R#nn #R#RR
ser
sewayi
waway

0

km

3

Map TT05 - R 01.2026



31

From Phibbs Exchange via bridge on-ramp, Ironworkers Memorial Bridge, 
Cassiar, Hastings, Willingdon (Brentwood Station), Central Blvd to Metrotown 
Station.

130 Metrotown Station
Phibbs Exchange to Kootenay Loop, Willingdon at Hastings, 
Brentwood Station and Metrotown Station.

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)
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  1.31 1.40 1.50 1.55 2.16
  1.41 1.50 2.00 2.05 2.26
  1.51 2.00 2.10 2.15 2.36
  - 2.12 2.21 2.26 2.47
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From Metrotown Station via Central Blvd, Willingdon (Brentwood Station), 
Hastings (Kootenay Loop), Cassiar, Ironworkers Memorial Bridge, Main, to 
Phibbs Exchange.

130 Pender/Kootenay Loop/ 
 Phibbs Exchange

  5.54 6.09 6.14 6.19 6.26
  6.11 6.26 6.31 6.36 -
  6.27 6.42 6.47 6.52 6.59
  6.42 6.57 7.02 7.07 -
  6.57 7.12 7.17 7.24 7.31
  7.05 7.21 7.27 7.33 -
  7.12 7.28 7.34 7.41 7.49
  7.19 7.35 7.41 7.47 -
  7.26 7.42 7.48 7.55 8.05
  7.33 7.49 7.55 8.01 -
  7.41 7.57 8.03 8.09 -
  7.48 8.04 8.10 8.17 8.29
  7.53 8.09 8.15 8.21 -
  7.59 8.15 8.21 8.28 8.40
  8.05 8.21 8.27 8.34 -
  8.11 8.27 8.33 8.40 -
  8.19 8.35 8.41 8.48 9.00
  8.27 8.43 8.48 8.55 -
  8.34 8.51 8.57 9.03 9.14
  8.42 8.59 9.04 9.11 -
  8.50 9.07 9.13 9.19 9.30
  8.55 9.12 9.17 9.24 -
  9.01 9.17 9.22 9.28 9.37
  9.09 9.25 9.30 9.37 -
  9.16 9.32 9.37 9.43 -
  9.19 9.35 9.40 9.46 9.55
  9.24 9.40 9.45 9.51 10.00
  9.28 9.44 9.49 9.55 -
  9.33 9.50 9.55 10.01 10.09
  9.37 9.54 9.59 10.06 -
  9.42 9.59 10.04 10.10 10.18
  9.51 10.08 10.13 10.20 -
  9.56 10.13 10.18 10.24 10.32
  10.04 10.21 10.26 10.32 10.37
  10.12 10.29 10.34 10.40 10.45
  10.21 10.38 10.43 10.49 10.54
  10.29 10.46 10.51 10.57 11.02
  10.37 10.54 10.59 11.05 11.10
  10.45 11.02 11.07 11.13 11.18
  10.52 11.09 11.14 11.20 11.25
  11.01 11.18 11.24 11.30 11.35
  11.08 11.25 11.31 11.37 11.42
  11.16 11.33 11.39 11.45 11.50
  11.25 11.42 11.48 11.54 11.59
  11.34 11.51 11.57 12.03 12.08
  11.42 11.59 12.05 12.11 12.16
  11.51 12.08 12.14 12.20 12.25
  11.59 12.16 12.22 12.28 12.33
  12.05 12.23 12.29 12.35 12.40
  12.14 12.32 12.38 12.44 12.49
  12.23 12.41 12.47 12.53 12.58
  12.30 12.48 12.54 1.00 1.05
  12.37 12.55 1.01 1.07 1.12
  12.46 1.04 1.10 1.16 1.21
  12.55 1.13 1.19 1.25 1.30
  1.04 1.22 1.28 1.34 1.39
  1.12 1.30 1.36 1.42 1.47
  1.21 1.39 1.45 1.51 1.56
  1.30 1.49 1.55 2.02 -
  1.39 1.58 2.04 2.11 2.16
  1.46 2.05 2.11 2.18 2.23
  1.53 2.12 2.18 2.25 -

CONTINUED . . .
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. . . CONTINUED
  2.00 2.18 2.24 2.31 2.36
  2.07 2.25 2.32 2.39 -
  2.15 2.33 2.39 2.46 2.51
  2.21 2.39 2.46 2.53 -
  2.29 2.47 2.53 3.00 3.05
  2.38 2.56 3.03 3.09 3.19
  2.44 3.02 3.09 3.16 -
  2.53 3.11 3.18 3.25 -
  3.00 3.20 3.27 3.33 3.43
  3.08 3.28 3.35 3.42 -
  3.17 3.37 3.44 3.51 -
  3.25 3.45 3.52 3.59 4.04
  3.32 3.52 3.59 4.06 -
  3.39 3.59 4.06 4.13 -
  3.44 4.04 4.11 4.18 4.23
  3.53 4.11 4.18 4.25 -
  4.01 4.19 4.26 4.33 -
  4.07 4.25 4.32 4.39 4.47
  4.15 4.33 4.40 4.47 -
  4.24 4.42 4.49 4.56 -
  4.31 4.49 4.56 5.03 5.11
  4.38 4.56 5.03 5.10 -
  4.44 5.02 5.09 5.16 -
  4.52 5.12 5.19 5.26 5.34
  4.58 5.18 5.25 5.32 -
  5.05 5.24 5.31 5.38 -
  5.11 5.30 5.37 5.44 -
  5.18 5.37 5.44 5.50 6.00
  5.24 5.43 5.50 5.57 -
  5.33 5.52 5.59 6.06 -
  5.39 5.58 6.05 6.11 6.16
  5.48 6.05 6.12 6.19 -
  5.55 6.12 6.19 6.25 -
  6.02 6.19 6.26 6.32 6.42
  6.10 6.27 6.34 6.40 6.50
  6.16 6.33 6.40 6.46 6.56
  6.24 6.41 6.48 6.54 -
  6.31 6.48 6.53 6.59 7.09
  6.38 6.55 7.00 7.06 7.16
  6.45 7.02 7.07 7.13 7.23
  6.52 7.09 7.14 7.20 7.30
  7.05 7.23 7.28 7.34 7.39
  7.17 7.35 7.40 7.46 7.51
  7.30 7.47 7.52 7.57 8.02
  7.41 7.58 8.03 8.08 8.13
  7.53 8.10 8.15 8.20 8.25
  8.05 8.22 8.27 8.32 8.37
  8.17 8.34 8.39 8.44 8.49
  8.29 8.46 8.52 8.58 -
  8.41 8.57 9.02 9.07 9.12
  8.56 9.12 9.17 9.22 9.27
  9.15 9.30 9.35 9.40 9.50
  9.35 9.50 9.55 10.00 -
  10.05 10.19 10.24 10.29 -
  10.40 10.54 10.59 11.04 -
  11.10 11.22 11.26 11.30 -
  11.40 11.52 11.56 12.00 -
  12.10 12.21 12.25 12.29 -
  12.35 12.46 12.50 12.54 -
  1.05 1.16 1.20 1.24 -
  1.35 1.46 1.50 1.54 -
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Phibbs Exchange to Kootenay Loop, Willingdon at Hastings, 
Brentwood Station and Metrotown Station.

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

. . . CONTINUED
  4.44 4.51 4.59 5.04 5.23
  4.59 5.06 5.14 5.19 5.38
  5.14 5.21 5.30 5.34 5.53
  5.30 5.37 5.46 5.50 6.08
  5.45 5.52 6.01 6.05 6.23
  6.03 6.10 6.18 6.22 6.39
  6.17 6.24 6.32 6.36 6.53
  6.30 6.37 6.45 6.49 7.06
  6.44 6.51 6.59 7.03 7.20
  6.58 7.05 7.13 7.17 7.34
  7.12 7.19 7.27 7.31 7.48
  7.28 7.35 7.43 7.47 8.03
  7.43 7.50 7.58 8.02 8.18
  8.01 8.08 8.13 8.17 8.33
  8.20 8.27 8.32 8.36 8.52
  8.50 8.56 9.02 9.06 9.22
  9.20 9.26 9.32 9.36 9.52
  - 9.59 10.04 10.07 10.22
  - 10.29 10.34 10.37 10.52
  - 11.00 11.05 11.08 11.21
  - 11.30 11.35 11.38 11.51
  - 12.01 12.06 12.09 12.21
  - 12.31 12.36 12.39 12.51
  - 1.03 1.07 1.10 1.21

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  - 6.08 6.13 6.17 6.30
  - 6.28 6.33 6.37 6.50
  - 6.48 6.53 6.57 7.10
  - 7.07 7.12 7.16 7.30
  - 7.27 7.32 7.36 7.50
  - 7.45 7.51 7.55 8.10
  - 8.05 8.11 8.15 8.30
  - 8.25 8.31 8.35 8.50
  - 8.42 8.48 8.52 9.07
  8.51 8.57 9.03 9.07 9.22
  9.05 9.11 9.17 9.21 9.37
  9.20 9.26 9.32 9.36 9.52
  9.32 9.38 9.45 9.50 10.07
  9.47 9.53 10.00 10.05 10.22
  10.02 10.09 10.15 10.20 10.37
  10.17 10.24 10.30 10.35 10.52
  10.32 10.38 10.45 10.50 11.07
  10.47 10.53 11.00 11.05 11.22
  10.56 11.03 11.12 11.17 11.37
  11.11 11.18 11.27 11.32 11.52
  11.27 11.34 11.43 11.48 12.07
  11.41 11.48 11.57 12.02 12.21
  11.58 12.05 12.13 12.18 12.37
  12.13 12.20 12.28 12.33 12.52
  12.27 12.34 12.42 12.47 1.07
  12.43 12.50 12.58 1.03 1.23
  12.57 1.04 1.13 1.18 1.38
  1.12 1.19 1.28 1.33 1.53
  1.27 1.34 1.43 1.48 2.08
  1.42 1.49 1.58 2.03 2.23
  1.57 2.04 2.13 2.18 2.38
  2.12 2.19 2.28 2.33 2.53
  2.28 2.35 2.43 2.48 3.08
  2.43 2.50 2.58 3.03 3.23
  2.57 3.04 3.13 3.18 3.38
  3.12 3.19 3.28 3.33 3.53
  3.29 3.36 3.44 3.49 4.08
  3.44 3.51 3.59 4.04 4.23
  3.59 4.06 4.14 4.19 4.38
  4.14 4.21 4.29 4.34 4.53
  4.29 4.36 4.44 4.49 5.08

CONTINUED . . .
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Metrotown Station to Brentwood Station, Hastings at Willingdon, 
Kootenay Loop and Phibbs Exchange.

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

130 Pender/Kootenay Loop/ 
 Phibbs Exchange

. . . CONTINUED
  3.10 3.29 3.35 3.42 3.50
  3.20 3.39 3.45 3.52 3.59
  3.30 3.49 3.55 4.02 4.09
  3.40 3.59 4.05 4.12 4.19
  3.50 4.09 4.15 4.22 4.29
  4.00 4.17 4.23 4.30 4.36
  4.10 4.27 4.33 4.40 4.46
  4.20 4.37 4.43 4.50 4.56
  4.30 4.47 4.53 5.00 5.06
  4.40 4.57 5.03 5.10 5.16
  4.50 5.07 5.13 5.20 5.25
  5.00 5.17 5.23 5.30 5.35
  5.13 5.30 5.36 5.43 5.48
  5.24 5.41 5.47 5.54 5.59
  5.36 5.55 6.01 6.08 6.13
  5.48 6.07 6.13 6.20 6.25
  6.00 6.18 6.24 6.30 6.35
  6.12 6.30 6.36 6.42 6.47
  6.24 6.42 6.48 6.54 6.59
  6.35 6.52 6.58 7.04 7.10
  6.48 7.05 7.11 7.17 7.23
  7.00 7.17 7.23 7.29 7.35
  7.15 7.32 7.38 7.44 7.50
  7.30 7.47 7.53 7.59 8.06
  7.45 8.02 8.08 8.14 8.21
  8.00 8.16 8.21 8.27 8.34
  8.15 8.31 8.36 8.42 8.49
  8.30 8.45 8.50 8.56 9.03
  8.45 9.00 9.05 9.11 9.18
  9.00 9.14 9.19 9.25 -
  9.19 9.33 9.38 9.44 -
  9.39 9.53 9.58 10.04 -
  9.59 10.13 10.18 10.24 -
  10.27 10.41 10.46 10.52 -
  10.57 11.11 11.16 11.22 -
  11.30 11.44 11.49 11.55 -
  12.00 12.12 12.17 12.22 -
  12.31 12.43 12.48 12.53 -
  1.00 1.11 1.15 1.19 -
  1.36 1.47 1.51 1.55 -

SATURDAY

Metrotown Station to Brentwood Station, Hastings at Willingdon, 
Kootenay Loop and Phibbs Exchange.

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

130 Pender/Kootenay Loop/ 
 Phibbs Exchange

. . . CONTINUED
  5.07 5.25 5.31 5.37 5.43
  5.20 5.37 5.43 5.49 5.55
  5.32 5.50 5.56 6.02 6.08
  5.45 6.03 6.09 6.15 6.21
  6.00 6.16 6.21 6.27 6.34
  6.14 6.30 6.35 6.41 6.48
  6.29 6.45 6.50 6.56 7.03
  6.44 7.00 7.05 7.11 7.18
  6.58 7.14 7.19 7.25 7.32
  7.11 7.26 7.31 7.37 7.44
  7.25 7.40 7.45 7.51 7.58
  7.39 7.54 7.59 8.04 8.11
  7.53 8.08 8.13 8.18 8.25
  8.08 8.22 8.27 8.32 8.39
  8.23 8.37 8.42 8.47 8.54
  8.38 8.52 8.57 9.02 9.09
  8.57 9.11 9.16 9.21 9.28
  9.27 9.41 9.46 9.51 -
  9.57 10.11 10.16 10.21 -
  10.28 10.41 10.45 10.49 -
  10.58 11.11 11.15 11.19 -
  11.28 11.40 11.44 11.48 -
  11.58 12.10 12.14 12.18 -
  12.28 12.39 12.43 12.47 -
  12.58 1.09 1.13 1.17 -
  1.27 1.37 1.41 1.44 -

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  5.56 6.08 6.12 6.17 -
  6.16 6.28 6.32 6.37 -
  6.38 6.50 6.54 6.59 -
  6.58 7.11 7.15 7.21 7.28
  7.13 7.26 7.30 7.36 7.43
  7.28 7.42 7.47 7.53 7.59
  7.43 7.57 8.02 8.08 8.14
  7.58 8.12 8.17 8.23 8.29
  8.10 8.25 8.30 8.36 8.41
  8.22 8.37 8.42 8.48 8.53
  8.34 8.50 8.55 9.01 9.07
  8.46 9.02 9.07 9.13 9.19
  8.58 9.14 9.19 9.25 9.31
  9.10 9.26 9.31 9.37 9.43
  9.22 9.38 9.43 9.49 9.55
  9.34 9.50 9.55 10.03 10.08
  9.46 10.02 10.07 10.15 10.20
  9.58 10.14 10.19 10.27 10.32
  10.10 10.26 10.31 10.39 10.46
  10.22 10.38 10.43 10.51 10.58
  10.34 10.50 10.56 11.04 11.09
  10.46 11.02 11.08 11.16 11.21
  10.58 11.14 11.20 11.28 11.33
  11.10 11.28 11.34 11.42 11.48
  11.22 11.40 11.46 11.54 12.00
  11.34 11.52 11.58 12.06 12.14
  11.46 12.04 12.10 12.18 12.26
  11.58 12.16 12.22 12.30 12.38
  12.10 12.28 12.34 12.42 12.50
  12.20 12.38 12.44 12.52 1.00
  12.30 12.49 12.55 1.03 1.11
  12.40 12.59 1.05 1.13 1.21
  12.50 1.09 1.15 1.23 1.31
  1.00 1.19 1.25 1.33 1.41
  1.10 1.29 1.35 1.43 1.51
  1.20 1.39 1.45 1.53 2.01
  1.30 1.49 1.55 2.03 2.09
  1.41 2.00 2.06 2.14 2.20
  1.52 2.11 2.17 2.25 2.31
  2.01 2.20 2.26 2.34 2.40
  2.11 2.30 2.36 2.44 2.50
  2.20 2.39 2.45 2.53 2.59
  2.30 2.49 2.55 3.02 3.10
  2.40 2.59 3.05 3.12 3.20
  2.50 3.09 3.15 3.22 3.30
  3.00 3.19 3.25 3.32 3.40

CONTINUED . . .

SATURDAY

  5.55 6.06 6.09 6.13 -
  6.15 6.27 6.30 6.34 -
  6.35 6.47 6.50 6.54 -
  6.55 7.07 7.10 7.14 -
  7.15 7.28 7.31 7.36 -
  7.35 7.48 7.52 7.57 -
  7.55 8.08 8.12 8.17 -
  8.09 8.22 8.27 8.32 8.39
  8.25 8.38 8.43 8.48 8.55
  8.40 8.53 8.57 9.02 9.09
  8.55 9.09 9.13 9.18 9.25
  9.10 9.25 9.30 9.36 9.42
  9.25 9.40 9.45 9.51 9.57
  9.40 9.55 10.00 10.06 10.12
  9.53 10.08 10.13 10.19 10.25
  10.08 10.24 10.29 10.35 10.41
  10.24 10.40 10.45 10.51 10.57
  10.39 10.55 11.01 11.07 11.12
  10.54 11.10 11.16 11.22 11.27
  11.09 11.25 11.31 11.37 11.42
  11.25 11.41 11.47 11.53 11.58
  11.39 11.56 12.02 12.08 12.13
  11.54 12.11 12.17 12.23 12.28
  12.09 12.25 12.31 12.37 12.43
  12.24 12.40 12.46 12.52 12.58
  12.39 12.56 1.02 1.08 1.16
  12.54 1.11 1.17 1.23 1.31
  1.09 1.27 1.33 1.39 1.47
  1.24 1.42 1.48 1.54 2.02
  1.39 1.57 2.03 2.10 2.17
  1.54 2.12 2.18 2.25 2.32
  2.08 2.26 2.32 2.39 2.47
  2.24 2.42 2.48 2.55 3.03
  2.39 2.57 3.03 3.10 3.18
  2.54 3.12 3.18 3.25 3.33
  3.09 3.27 3.33 3.39 3.47
  3.24 3.42 3.48 3.54 4.02
  3.39 3.57 4.03 4.09 4.15
  3.52 4.10 4.16 4.22 4.28
  4.07 4.25 4.31 4.37 4.43
  4.23 4.41 4.47 4.53 4.59
  4.39 4.57 5.03 5.09 5.15
  4.54 5.12 5.18 5.24 5.30

CONTINUED . . .
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132 Capitol Hill / 132 Hastings at Gilmore
From MacDonald at Albert via MacDonald, Albert, Gilmore, Hastings, 
Gamma, Empire, Hythe, Dundas, Glynde, Cambridge to Grosvenor; 
returning via Cambridge, Howard, Dundas, Hythe, Empire, Gamma, 
Hastings, MacDonald to Albert.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  6.11 6.20 6.31
  6.44 6.53 7.04
  7.12 7.21 7.32
  7.42 7.51 8.03
  8.13 8.23 8.35
  8.42 8.52 9.04
  9.40 9.50 10.02
  10.44 10.56 11.08
  11.42 11.54 12.04
  12.42 12.54 1.04
  1.42 1.54 2.04
  2.42 2.54 3.04
  3.14 3.26 3.37
  3.44 3.56 4.07
  4.14 4.26 4.37
  4.43 4.55 5.06
  5.14 5.26 5.37
  5.44 5.56 6.07
  6.14 6.26 6.36
  6.42 6.54 7.03
  7.41 7.52 8.01
  8.41 8.52 9.01
  9.41 9.52 9.59

  7.42 7.51 8.01
  8.42 8.52 9.02
  9.42 9.52 10.02
  10.44 10.54 11.06
  11.44 11.55 12.06
  12.44 12.56 1.07
  1.44 1.56 2.07
  2.44 2.58 3.10
  3.46 4.00 4.12
  4.47 5.01 5.13
  5.48 6.01 6.13
  6.45 6.56 7.08
  7.41 7.51 8.01
  8.40 8.50 9.00
  9.40 9.50 9.58

  8.43 8.53 9.03
  9.43 9.53 10.03
  10.43 10.54 11.04
  11.43 11.55 12.05
  12.44 12.57 1.07
  1.44 1.56 2.06
  2.43 2.55 3.05
  3.44 3.56 4.07
  4.44 4.56 5.07
  5.45 5.55 6.06
  6.43 6.53 7.04
  7.43 7.53 8.03
  8.43 8.53 9.03
  9.43 9.53 10.03
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From Kootenay Loop via 
Kootenay St, Franklin, Boundary, 
McGill, Esmond, Eton, 
Willingdon, Hastings, MacDonald 
to Albert.

From MacDonald at Albert via 
MacDonald, Albert, Gilmore, 
Hastings, Willingdon, Eton, 
Esmond, McGill, Boundary, 
Trinity, Boundary, Hastings to 
Kootenay Loop.

  6.00 6.11
  6.30 6.44
  6.58 7.12
  7.28 7.42
  7.59 8.13
  8.28 8.42
  9.26 9.40
  10.30 10.44
  11.28 11.42
  12.28 12.42
  1.28 1.42
  2.28 2.42
  3.00 3.14
  3.30 3.44
  4.00 4.14
  4.29 4.43
  5.00 5.14
  5.30 5.44
  6.00 6.14
  6.28 6.42
  7.28 7.41
  8.28 8.41
  9.28 9.41

  7.30 7.42
  8.30 8.42
  9.30 9.42
  10.30 10.44
  11.30 11.44
  12.30 12.44
  1.30 1.44
  2.30 2.44
  3.32 3.46
  4.34 4.47
  5.35 5.48
  6.32 6.45
  7.29 7.41
  8.28 8.40
  9.29 9.40

131 Hastings at Gilmore / 131 Kootenay Loop
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MON TO FRI SATURDAY

  8.30 8.43
  9.30 9.43
  10.30 10.43
  11.30 11.43
  12.31 12.44
  1.31 1.44
  2.30 2.43
  3.31 3.44
  4.31 4.44
  5.32 5.45
  6.31 6.43
  7.31 7.43
  8.31 8.43
  9.31 9.43
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  6.31 6.43
  7.04 7.16
  7.32 7.46
  8.03 8.17
  8.35 8.49
  9.04 9.17
  10.02 10.15
  11.08 11.21
  12.04 12.18
  1.04 1.18
  2.04 2.18
  3.04 3.20
  3.37 3.52
  4.07 4.22
  4.37 4.51
  5.06 5.20
  5.37 5.51
  6.07 6.21
  6.36 6.50
  7.03 7.15
  8.01 8.13
  9.01 9.12
  9.59 10.10

  8.01 8.12
  9.02 9.14
  10.02 10.15
  11.06 11.21
  12.06 12.22
  1.07 1.23
  2.07 2.22
  3.10 3.25
  4.12 4.26
  5.13 5.27
  6.13 6.27
  7.08 7.22
  8.01 8.15
  9.00 9.11
  9.58 10.09

  9.03 9.15
  10.03 10.15
  11.04 11.16
  12.05 12.17
  1.07 1.20
  2.06 2.19
  3.05 3.18
  4.07 4.22
  5.07 5.22
  6.06 6.20
  7.04 7.18
  8.03 8.17
  9.03 9.15
  10.03 10.15
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133 Holdom Station
From Edmonds Station via 18 Ave, Griffi ths, Edmonds, Kingsway, 
Salisbury, Imperial, Walker, Stanley, Sperling, Oakland, Burris, 
Canada Way (some trips then via Deer Lake Pkwy, Burnaby City 
Hall, returning to Canada Way), Douglas, Goring, Holdom to Holdom 
Station then continues as 129 Patterson Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  7.12 7.27 - 7.36
  7.48 8.03 - 8.12
  8.19 8.34 - 8.42
  8.50 9.05 - 9.14
  9.20 9.35 - 9.44
  9.50 10.06 - 10.15
  10.20 10.36 - 10.45
  10.50 11.06 - 11.15
  11.22 11.38 - 11.47
  11.50 12.07 - 12.16
  12.20 12.37 - 12.46
  12.49 1.06 - 1.15
  1.12 1.30 - 1.40
  1.42 2.00 - 2.10
  2.13 2.31 - 2.41
  2.42 3.00 - 3.10
  3.13 3.31 - 3.41
  3.44 4.01 - 4.11
  4.15 4.32 - 4.42
  4.44 5.01 - 5.11
  5.12 5.29 - 5.38
  5.41 5.58 - 6.07
  6.12 6.29 - 6.38
  6.48 7.06 7.08 7.16
  7.23 7.40 7.42 7.50
  7.53 8.10 8.12 8.20
  8.24 8.40 8.42 8.50
  8.54 9.10 9.12 9.20
  9.23 9.39 9.41 9.49
  9.55 10.11 10.13 10.20
  10.24 10.40 10.42 10.49
  10.53 11.09 11.11 11.18
  11.53 12.09 12.11 12.18

  6.17 6.31 - 6.39
  6.47 7.02 - 7.10
  7.25 7.40 - 7.48
  7.52 8.08 - 8.17
  8.23 8.39 - 8.48
  8.54 9.11 - 9.20
  9.19 9.36 - 9.45
  9.49 10.06 - 10.15
  10.18 10.35 - 10.45
  10.48 11.05 - 11.15
  11.19 11.36 - 11.46
  11.49 12.07 - 12.17
  12.19 12.38 - 12.48
  12.48 1.07 - 1.18
  1.20 1.39 - 1.50
  1.51 2.10 - 2.21
  2.22 2.41 - 2.51
  2.52 3.11 - 3.21
  3.20 3.39 - 3.49
  3.53 4.11 - 4.21
  4.25 4.43 - 4.53
  4.53 5.11 - 5.21
  5.25 5.42 - 5.52
  5.54 6.11 - 6.21
  6.24 6.41 - 6.51
  6.51 7.09 7.11 7.20
  7.23 7.41 7.43 7.52
  7.56 8.14 8.16 8.24
  8.27 8.45 8.47 8.55
  8.58 9.15 9.17 9.25
  9.28 9.45 9.47 9.55
  9.59 10.16 10.18 10.26
  10.27 10.44 10.46 10.54
  10.53 11.09 11.11 11.19
  11.25 11.41 11.43 11.51
  12.23 12.39 12.41 12.49

  5.41 5.56 - 6.05
  5.51 6.07 - 6.16
  6.06 6.22 - 6.31
  6.19 6.36 - 6.45
  6.34 6.51 - 7.01
  6.48 7.05 - 7.15
  7.02 7.20 - 7.30
  7.18 7.36 - 7.46
  7.34 7.52 - 8.02
  7.49 8.08 - 8.19
  8.05 8.24 - 8.35
  8.20 8.39 - 8.50
  8.35 8.54 - 9.05
  8.51 9.10 - 9.21
  9.14 9.32 - 9.42
  9.45 10.03 - 10.13
  10.16 10.33 - 10.43
  10.47 11.04 - 11.14
  11.16 11.34 - 11.44
  11.46 12.04 - 12.14
  12.18 12.37 - 12.47
  12.48 1.07 - 1.17
  1.18 1.37 - 1.47
  1.52 2.11 - 2.21
  2.18 2.37 - 2.47
  2.32 2.52 - 3.03
  2.49 3.10 - 3.21
  3.03 3.24 - 3.36
  3.18 3.39 - 3.51
  3.31 3.54 - 4.06
  3.46 4.09 - 4.21
  4.02 4.25 - 4.37
  4.15 4.38 - 4.50
  4.29 4.52 - 5.04
  4.44 5.05 - 5.17
  4.59 5.20 - 5.31
  5.16 5.35 - 5.45
  5.29 5.48 - 5.58
  5.44 6.03 - 6.13
  6.01 6.20 - 6.30
  6.21 6.40 6.42 6.51
  6.50 7.09 7.11 7.20
  7.23 7.42 7.44 7.52
  7.50 8.09 8.11 8.19
  8.20 8.38 8.40 8.48
  8.51 9.08 9.10 9.18
  9.23 9.40 9.42 9.50
  9.53 10.09 10.11 10.19
  10.21 10.37 10.39 10.47
  10.51 11.06 11.08 11.16
  11.22 11.37 11.39 11.47
  12.22 12.37 12.39 12.47
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133 Edmonds Station
Arrives as 129 Holdom Station. Continues as 133 Edmonds Station 
via Holdom, Goring, Douglas, Canada Way (some trips then via Deer 
Lake Pkwy, Burnaby City Hall, returning to Canada Way), Burris, 
Oakland, Sperling, Stanley, Walker, Imperial, Salisbury, Kingsway, 
Edmonds, Griffi ths, 18 Ave to Edmonds Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  7.30 7.37 - 7.52
  8.00 8.07 - 8.22
  8.27 8.34 - 8.49
  8.57 9.04 - 9.19
  9.29 9.36 - 9.53
  9.59 10.06 - 10.23
  10.30 10.37 - 10.54
  11.02 11.09 - 11.26
  11.36 11.43 - 12.00
  12.06 12.13 - 12.30
  12.35 12.42 - 12.59
  1.07 1.15 - 1.32
  1.37 1.45 - 2.03
  2.07 2.15 - 2.33
  2.40 2.48 - 3.06
  3.07 3.15 - 3.33
  3.37 3.45 - 4.03
  4.10 4.18 - 4.36
  4.39 4.47 - 5.05
  5.09 5.17 - 5.35
  5.39 5.46 - 6.03
  6.09 6.16 - 6.33
  6.32 6.39 - 6.56
  7.01 - 7.11 7.26
  7.32 - 7.42 7.57
  8.00 - 8.10 8.25
  8.34 - 8.44 8.59
  9.04 - 9.14 9.28
  9.33 - 9.43 9.57
  10.02 - 10.12 10.26
  10.31 - 10.41 10.55
  10.58 - 11.08 11.22
  11.30 - 11.40 11.54
  12.30 - 12.40 12.54

  6.31 6.38 - 6.53
  6.52 6.59 - 7.14
  7.20 7.27 - 7.42
  7.52 7.59 - 8.15
  8.23 8.31 - 8.49
  9.07 9.14 - 9.31
  9.40 9.48 - 10.05
  10.14 10.22 - 10.40
  10.44 10.52 - 11.10
  11.14 11.22 - 11.41
  11.43 11.51 - 12.10
  12.11 12.19 - 12.38
  12.44 12.52 - 1.11
  1.16 1.24 - 1.43
  1.44 1.52 - 2.11
  2.15 2.23 - 2.42
  2.45 2.53 - 3.12
  3.17 3.25 - 3.44
  3.48 3.56 - 4.15
  4.17 4.25 - 4.44
  4.51 4.59 - 5.18
  5.17 5.25 - 5.44
  5.46 5.53 - 6.10
  6.16 6.23 - 6.40
  6.46 6.53 - 7.10
  7.15 - 7.24 7.40
  7.45 - 7.54 8.10
  8.13 - 8.22 8.38
  8.41 - 8.50 9.05
  9.11 - 9.20 9.35
  9.39 - 9.48 10.03
  10.09 - 10.18 10.32
  10.37 - 10.46 11.00
  11.08 - 11.17 11.31
  11.38 - 11.47 12.01
  12.28 - 12.37 12.51

  5.57 6.04 - 6.21
  6.30 6.38 - 6.56
  6.51 6.59 - 7.17
  7.08 7.16 - 7.34
  7.25 7.33 - 7.51
  7.41 7.49 - 8.09
  7.57 8.06 - 8.27
  8.15 8.24 - 8.45
  8.33 8.42 - 9.03
  8.49 8.58 - 9.19
  9.05 9.13 - 9.32
  9.20 9.28 - 9.47
  9.36 9.44 - 10.01
  9.53 10.01 - 10.18
  10.09 10.17 - 10.34
  10.39 10.47 - 11.04
  11.09 11.17 - 11.35
  11.39 11.47 - 12.05
  12.10 12.18 - 12.36
  12.41 12.49 - 1.07
  1.11 1.19 - 1.37
  1.43 1.51 - 2.09
  2.15 2.23 - 2.42
  2.45 2.54 - 3.14
  3.20 3.30 - 3.51
  3.47 3.57 - 4.19
  4.03 4.13 - 4.35
  4.17 4.27 - 4.49
  4.31 4.41 - 5.03
  4.47 4.57 - 5.19
  5.03 5.13 - 5.35
  5.18 5.28 - 5.50
  5.33 5.42 - 6.02
  5.47 5.55 - 6.15
  6.01 6.09 - 6.28
  6.16 6.24 - 6.43
  6.33 6.41 - 6.59
  6.51 6.59 - 7.17
  7.11 - 7.21 7.38
  7.40 - 7.50 8.07
  8.11 - 8.21 8.37
  8.40 - 8.49 9.05
  9.11 - 9.20 9.35
  9.36 - 9.45 10.00
  10.06 - 10.15 10.29
  10.32 - 10.41 10.55
  11.04 - 11.13 11.27
  11.30 - 11.39 11.53
  12.35 - 12.44 12.58
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134 Lake City Station
From Brentwood Station via Lougheed Hwy, Willingdon, Midlawn, 
Fairlawn, Brentlawn, Delta, Parker, Curtis, Sperling Ave, Hastings, 
Kensington, Curtis, Sperling Ave, Broadway, Kensington off-ramp, 
Sperling Ave, Sperling Station, Sperling Ave, Lougheed, Bainbridge, 
Broadway, Underhill, Enterprise, Lake City Way to Lake City Station.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  5.14 5.33 5.42
  6.05 6.25 6.35
  6.35 6.55 7.05
  7.03 7.29 7.40
  7.33 8.01 8.12
  8.04 8.31 8.42
  8.34 9.01 9.12
  9.04 9.30 9.41
  9.34 10.00 10.11
  10.05 10.31 10.42
  10.35 11.01 11.12
  11.05 11.31 11.42
  11.35 12.01 12.12
  12.05 12.32 12.43
  12.35 1.02 1.13
  1.05 1.32 1.43
  1.33 2.01 2.12
  2.05 2.32 2.43
  2.34 3.01 3.12
  3.04 3.31 3.42
  3.36 4.04 4.16
  4.06 4.33 4.45
  4.35 5.02 5.14
  5.05 5.32 5.43
  5.37 6.04 6.15
  6.05 6.30 6.40
  6.34 6.59 7.09
  7.04 7.31 7.41
  7.35 7.59 8.09
  8.05 8.28 8.38
  8.35 8.58 9.08
  9.05 9.29 9.39
  9.35 9.59 10.09
  10.07 10.30 10.40
  10.37 11.00 11.10
  11.37 11.59 12.09
  12.36 12.56 1.06

  6.15 6.33 6.41
  6.50 7.08 7.16
  7.20 7.38 7.46
  7.50 8.09 8.17
  8.20 8.39 8.47
  8.50 9.09 9.17
  9.20 9.41 9.50
  9.50 10.11 10.20
  10.20 10.41 10.50
  10.50 11.11 11.20
  11.20 11.41 11.50
  11.50 12.11 12.20
  12.20 12.41 12.50
  12.50 1.13 1.22
  1.20 1.43 1.52
  1.50 2.13 2.22
  2.20 2.44 2.53
  2.50 3.14 3.23
  3.20 3.44 3.53
  3.50 4.14 4.23
  4.20 4.44 4.53
  4.50 5.14 5.23
  5.20 5.44 5.53
  5.50 6.14 6.23
  6.20 6.44 6.53
  6.50 7.13 7.22
  7.20 7.43 7.52
  7.50 8.11 8.20
  8.20 8.41 8.50
  8.50 9.11 9.20
  9.20 9.41 9.50
  9.50 10.11 10.20
  10.30 10.51 11.00
  11.31 11.49 11.57
  12.31 12.48 12.56

  7.15 7.34 7.42
  7.45 8.04 8.12
  8.15 8.34 8.42
  8.45 9.05 9.13
  9.15 9.35 9.43
  9.45 10.05 10.13
  10.15 10.35 10.44
  10.45 11.07 11.16
  11.15 11.37 11.46
  11.45 12.07 12.16
  12.15 12.37 12.46
  12.45 1.07 1.16
  1.15 1.38 1.47
  1.45 2.08 2.17
  2.15 2.38 2.47
  2.45 3.08 3.17
  3.15 3.38 3.47
  3.45 4.08 4.17
  4.15 4.38 4.47
  4.45 5.08 5.18
  5.15 5.38 5.48
  5.45 6.08 6.18
  6.15 6.37 6.47
  6.45 7.07 7.17
  7.15 7.37 7.47
  7.45 8.06 8.16
  8.15 8.36 8.46
  8.45 9.06 9.16
  9.15 9.34 9.43
  9.45 10.04 10.13
  10.36 10.55 11.04
  11.21 11.38 11.47
  12.21 12.38 12.47
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134 Brentwood Station
From Lake City Station via Lake City Way, Broadway, Bainbridge, 
Lougheed, Sperling Ave, Sperling Station, Sperling Ave, Kensington 
on-ramp, Broadway, Sperling Ave, Hastings, Kensington, Curtis, 
Parker, Delta, Brentlawn, Willingdon, Lougheed to Brentwood Station.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  5.15 5.22 5.45
  5.48 5.55 6.20
  6.17 6.25 6.50
  6.45 6.53 7.20
  7.16 7.24 7.52
  7.45 7.53 8.23
  8.17 8.25 8.51
  8.47 8.55 9.24
  9.18 9.25 9.51
  9.47 9.54 10.19
  10.16 10.23 10.48
  10.47 10.54 11.19
  11.17 11.24 11.49
  11.47 11.54 12.19
  12.17 12.24 12.50
  12.48 12.55 1.21
  1.18 1.25 1.52
  1.48 1.55 2.22
  2.17 2.25 2.55
  2.48 2.56 3.26
  3.19 3.27 3.57
  3.50 3.58 4.28
  4.21 4.29 4.59
  4.52 5.00 5.30
  5.25 5.32 6.00
  5.52 5.59 6.27
  6.24 6.31 6.56
  6.48 6.55 7.19
  7.16 7.23 7.47
  7.46 7.53 8.17
  8.16 8.23 8.45
  8.45 8.52 9.14
  9.14 9.21 9.43
  10.15 10.22 10.43
  11.16 11.23 11.44
  12.17 12.23 12.44

  - 6.08 6.25
  6.36 6.42 7.00
  7.06 7.12 7.30
  7.34 7.40 8.00
  8.04 8.10 8.30
  8.34 8.40 9.00
  9.04 9.10 9.30
  9.33 9.39 10.00
  10.02 10.08 10.30
  10.32 10.38 11.00
  11.02 11.08 11.30
  11.32 11.38 12.00
  12.00 12.06 12.30
  12.30 12.36 1.00
  1.00 1.06 1.30
  1.29 1.35 2.00
  1.59 2.05 2.30
  2.31 2.37 3.00
  3.01 3.07 3.30
  3.31 3.37 4.00
  4.01 4.07 4.30
  4.31 4.37 5.00
  5.01 5.07 5.30
  5.31 5.37 6.00
  6.01 6.07 6.30
  6.33 6.39 7.00
  7.04 7.10 7.30
  7.34 7.40 8.00
  8.04 8.10 8.30
  8.34 8.40 9.00
  9.04 9.10 9.30
  9.35 9.41 10.00
  10.26 10.32 10.51
  11.06 11.12 11.30
  12.06 12.11 12.29

  - 7.11 7.30
  7.35 7.41 8.00
  8.05 8.11 8.30
  8.35 8.41 9.00
  9.05 9.11 9.30
  9.35 9.41 10.00
  10.03 10.09 10.30
  10.33 10.39 11.00
  11.03 11.09 11.30
  11.33 11.39 12.00
  12.01 12.07 12.30
  12.31 12.37 1.00
  1.01 1.07 1.30
  1.31 1.37 2.00
  2.01 2.07 2.30
  2.31 2.37 3.00
  3.02 3.08 3.30
  3.32 3.38 4.00
  4.02 4.08 4.30
  4.32 4.38 5.00
  5.02 5.08 5.30
  5.32 5.38 6.00
  6.02 6.08 6.30
  6.33 6.39 7.00
  7.05 7.11 7.30
  7.35 7.41 8.00
  8.05 8.11 8.30
  8.35 8.41 9.00
  9.05 9.11 9.30
  9.35 9.41 10.00
  10.05 10.11 10.30
  11.10 11.16 11.34
  12.08 12.14 12.30
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136 Lougheed Station
From Brentwood Station via Lougheed, Douglas, Goring, Holdom 
Ave (Holdom Station), Halifax, Phillips, Greystone, Arden, Broadway, 
Underhill, Forest Grove Dr, Production Way, Production Station, 
Production Way , Lougheed, Austin Rd., Gatineau to Lougheed 
Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  5.32 5.37 6.00 6.07
  5.54 5.59 6.22 6.29
  6.25 6.30 6.53 7.01
  6.56 7.02 7.27 7.35
  7.28 7.34 7.59 8.07
  7.58 8.04 8.29 8.38
  8.28 8.34 8.59 9.07
  8.58 9.04 9.29 9.36
  9.29 9.35 10.00 10.07
  9.58 10.04 10.27 10.35
  10.28 10.32 10.54 11.02
  10.58 11.02 11.24 11.32
  11.28 11.32 11.54 12.02
  11.58 12.02 12.25 12.33
  12.28 12.32 12.55 1.02
  12.58 1.04 1.27 1.34
  1.28 1.34 1.58 2.05
  1.58 2.04 2.28 2.36
  2.28 2.34 2.58 3.06
  3.00 3.06 3.31 3.41
  3.31 3.37 4.03 4.13
  4.02 4.08 4.34 4.44
  4.33 4.39 5.03 5.13
  5.00 5.06 5.30 5.39
  5.30 5.35 5.59 6.09
  6.00 6.06 6.30 6.38
  6.32 6.37 7.01 7.09
  7.01 7.06 7.28 7.35
  7.26 7.31 7.53 8.00
  7.52 7.57 8.19 8.25
  8.22 8.27 8.49 8.55
  8.50 8.55 9.17 9.23
  9.20 9.25 9.47 9.53
  9.50 9.55 10.17 10.23
  10.56 11.01 11.23 11.29
  12.02 12.06 12.28 12.34

  6.00 6.04 6.23 6.29
  6.35 6.39 6.58 7.04
  7.05 7.09 7.28 7.34
  7.35 7.39 7.58 8.04
  8.05 8.09 8.28 8.34
  8.35 8.41 9.00 9.06
  9.05 9.11 9.30 9.36
  9.35 9.41 10.01 10.07
  10.05 10.11 10.31 10.37
  10.35 10.41 11.02 11.08
  11.05 11.11 11.32 11.38
  11.35 11.41 12.02 12.09
  12.05 12.11 12.32 12.39
  12.35 12.41 1.02 1.09
  1.05 1.11 1.32 1.39
  1.35 1.41 2.02 2.09
  2.10 2.18 2.39 2.45
  2.40 2.48 3.09 3.15
  3.10 3.16 3.37 3.44
  3.40 3.46 4.08 4.15
  4.10 4.16 4.38 4.45
  4.40 4.46 5.08 5.15
  5.10 5.16 5.38 5.45
  5.40 5.46 6.08 6.15
  6.10 6.16 6.36 6.42
  6.40 6.46 7.06 7.12
  7.10 7.16 7.36 7.42
  7.40 7.46 8.05 8.11
  8.10 8.16 8.35 8.41
  8.40 8.46 9.05 9.11
  9.10 9.16 9.35 9.41
  9.40 9.46 10.05 10.11
  10.10 10.16 10.35 10.41
  11.00 11.06 11.25 11.31
  11.35 11.41 12.00 12.06

  7.00 7.03 7.21 7.26
  7.35 7.38 7.56 8.01
  8.05 8.08 8.28 8.34
  8.35 8.40 9.00 9.06
  9.05 9.10 9.31 9.38
  9.35 9.40 10.01 10.08
  10.05 10.10 10.31 10.38
  10.35 10.41 11.02 11.09
  11.05 11.11 11.33 11.40
  11.35 11.41 12.03 12.10
  12.05 12.11 12.33 12.40
  12.35 12.41 1.03 1.10
  1.05 1.11 1.33 1.40
  1.35 1.41 2.03 2.10
  2.05 2.11 2.33 2.40
  2.35 2.41 3.03 3.10
  3.05 3.11 3.33 3.40
  3.35 3.41 4.03 4.10
  4.05 4.11 4.33 4.40
  4.35 4.41 5.03 5.10
  5.05 5.11 5.33 5.40
  5.35 5.41 6.03 6.10
  6.05 6.10 6.32 6.39
  6.35 6.40 7.01 7.08
  7.05 7.10 7.31 7.38
  7.35 7.40 8.01 8.08
  8.05 8.09 8.30 8.36
  8.35 8.39 9.00 9.06
  9.05 9.09 9.30 9.36
  9.35 9.39 10.00 10.06
  10.05 10.09 10.30 10.35
  10.45 10.49 11.09 11.14
  11.45 11.49 12.09 12.14

136 Brentwood Station
From Lougheed Station via Gatineau, Austin Rd., Lougheed Hwy, 
Production Way, Production Station, Production Way, Forest Grove 
Dr, Underhill, Broadway, Arden, Greystone, Phillips, Halifax, Fell, 
Broadway, Holdom Ave (Holdom Station), Goring, Douglas, Lougheed 
to Brentwood Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  5.24 5.30 5.52 5.57
  5.55 6.02 6.25 6.30
  6.22 6.29 6.53 6.58
  6.49 6.56 7.22 7.28
  7.19 7.27 7.53 7.59
  7.48 7.56 8.22 8.28
  8.18 8.26 8.52 8.58
  8.49 8.57 9.22 9.28
  9.21 9.29 9.54 9.59
  9.52 10.00 10.23 10.28
  10.22 10.30 10.53 10.58
  10.52 11.00 11.23 11.28
  11.22 11.30 11.53 11.58
  11.52 12.00 12.23 12.28
  12.22 12.30 12.53 12.58
  12.51 12.59 1.23 1.28
  1.21 1.29 1.53 1.58
  1.50 1.58 2.23 2.29
  2.19 2.27 2.52 2.58
  2.48 2.56 3.22 3.28
  3.19 3.27 3.53 3.59
  3.49 3.57 4.23 4.29
  4.19 4.27 4.53 4.59
  4.51 4.59 5.25 5.31
  5.20 5.28 5.54 6.00
  5.50 5.58 6.23 6.29
  6.21 6.29 6.53 6.59
  6.52 7.00 7.22 7.27
  7.22 7.29 7.51 7.56
  7.52 7.59 8.21 8.26
  8.22 8.29 8.51 8.56
  8.53 9.00 9.22 9.27
  9.28 9.35 9.57 10.02
  9.58 10.05 10.27 10.32
  10.28 10.35 10.57 11.02
  10.55 11.02 11.24 11.29
  11.54 12.00 12.22 12.27
  12.44 12.50 1.12 1.17

  6.35 6.41 7.02 7.06
  7.05 7.11 7.32 7.36
  7.35 7.41 8.03 8.07
  8.05 8.11 8.33 8.37
  8.35 8.41 9.04 9.08
  9.05 9.11 9.34 9.38
  9.35 9.41 10.04 10.08
  10.05 10.11 10.34 10.38
  10.35 10.41 11.04 11.08
  11.05 11.11 11.34 11.39
  11.35 11.41 12.04 12.09
  12.05 12.11 12.34 12.39
  12.35 12.41 1.04 1.09
  1.05 1.12 1.35 1.40
  1.35 1.42 2.05 2.10
  2.05 2.12 2.35 2.40
  2.35 2.42 3.05 3.10
  3.05 3.12 3.35 3.40
  3.35 3.42 4.05 4.10
  4.05 4.12 4.35 4.40
  4.35 4.42 5.05 5.10
  5.05 5.12 5.35 5.40
  5.35 5.42 6.05 6.10
  6.05 6.12 6.35 6.40
  6.35 6.42 7.05 7.10
  7.05 7.12 7.35 7.40
  7.35 7.41 8.03 8.08
  8.05 8.11 8.33 8.38
  8.35 8.41 9.03 9.07
  9.05 9.11 9.33 9.37
  9.35 9.41 10.03 10.07
  10.05 10.11 10.33 10.37
  10.35 10.41 11.03 11.07
  11.36 11.42 12.03 12.07
  12.35 12.41 1.01 1.05

  7.30 7.36 7.57 8.02
  8.00 8.06 8.27 8.32
  8.30 8.36 8.57 9.02
  9.00 9.06 9.27 9.32
  9.30 9.36 9.57 10.02
  10.00 10.06 10.28 10.33
  10.30 10.36 10.58 11.03
  11.00 11.07 11.30 11.35
  11.31 11.38 12.01 12.06
  12.01 12.08 12.31 12.36
  12.31 12.38 1.01 1.06
  1.01 1.08 1.31 1.36
  1.31 1.38 2.01 2.06
  2.01 2.08 2.31 2.36
  2.30 2.37 3.00 3.05
  3.00 3.07 3.30 3.35
  3.30 3.37 4.00 4.05
  4.00 4.07 4.30 4.35
  4.30 4.37 5.00 5.05
  5.00 5.07 5.30 5.35
  5.30 5.36 5.58 6.05
  6.00 6.06 6.28 6.35
  6.30 6.36 6.58 7.05
  7.00 7.06 7.28 7.33
  7.30 7.36 7.56 8.01
  8.00 8.06 8.26 8.31
  8.30 8.36 8.55 9.00
  9.00 9.06 9.25 9.30
  9.30 9.36 9.55 10.00
  10.00 10.06 10.25 10.30
  10.30 10.36 10.55 11.00
  11.30 11.36 11.55 12.00
  12.35 12.41 12.59 1.04
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STOPPING PROCEDURES - 222
Stops for pick-up and drop-off at the following bus stops. 
– To Phibbs Exchange
   Metrotown, BCIT, Brentwood Station, Hastings St at Willingdon Ave, 

Kootenay Loop, Phibbs Exchange.
– To Metrotown
   Phibbs Exchange, Kootenay Loop, Hastings St at Willingdon Ave, Brentwood 

Station, BCIT, Metrotown.

222 Metrotown Station / Phibbs Exchange

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  6.01 6.10 6.25
  6.06 6.15 6.30
  6.13 6.22 6.37
  6.24 6.34 6.49
  6.37 6.47 7.03
  6.45 6.55 7.10
  6.52 7.02 7.17
  7.00 7.11 7.29
  7.06 7.17 7.35
  7.12 7.23 7.41
  7.17 7.30 7.49
  7.23 7.36 7.55
  7.28 7.41 8.00
  7.33 7.45 8.03
  7.39 7.51 8.09
  7.45 7.58 8.19
  7.52 8.05 8.26
  7.58 8.11 8.32
  8.04 8.17 8.38
  8.10 8.23 8.44
  8.15 8.28 8.49
  8.22 8.35 8.56
  8.29 8.42 9.03
  8.37 8.50 9.11
  8.43 8.56 9.17
  8.48 9.01 9.21
  8.54 9.07 9.27
  9.01 9.14 9.33
  9.08 9.21 9.40
  2.36 2.49 3.09
  2.58 3.11 3.31
  3.12 3.25 3.46
  3.21 3.34 3.54
  3.28 3.41 4.01
  3.38 3.51 4.11
  3.48 4.00 4.18
  3.57 4.09 4.27
  4.04 4.17 4.37
  4.12 4.25 4.45
  4.19 4.32 4.52
  4.27 4.40 5.00
  4.34 4.47 5.08
  4.42 4.55 5.16
  4.49 5.02 5.23
  4.56 5.09 5.30
  5.02 5.15 5.36
  5.09 5.22 5.43
  5.16 5.29 5.50
  5.25 5.38 5.59
  5.32 5.45 6.04
  5.40 5.53 6.12
  5.47 5.59 6.18
  5.56 6.08 6.27
  6.07 6.18 6.36
  6.17 6.28 6.46

From Phibbs Exchange via on-ramp, Ironworkers Memorial Bridge, 
Cassiar, Hastings, Willingdon, Central Blvd to Metrotown Station; 
From Metrotown Station via Central, Willingdon(Brentwood Station), 
Hastings (Kootenay Loop), Cassiar, Ironworkers Memorial Bridge, 
Main to Phibbs Exchange. 

  6.01 6.16 6.27
  6.13 6.28 6.39
  6.25 6.40 6.51
  6.37 6.52 7.03
  6.50 7.05 7.16
  7.01 7.16 7.28
  7.10 7.25 7.37
  7.18 7.35 7.47
  7.27 7.44 7.56
  7.36 7.52 8.04
  7.44 8.00 8.12
  7.51 8.09 8.22
  8.00 8.18 8.32
  8.05 8.23 8.37
  8.10 8.28 8.42
  8.16 8.34 8.48
  8.23 8.41 8.55
  8.31 8.48 9.01
  8.39 8.56 9.09
  8.49 9.08 9.22
  8.55 9.14 9.28
  2.31 2.52 3.07
  2.40 3.01 3.16
  2.47 3.08 3.23
  2.57 3.18 3.33
  3.05 3.27 3.43
  3.14 3.36 3.52
  3.21 3.43 3.59
  3.29 3.51 4.07
  3.36 3.58 4.14
  3.44 4.06 4.22
  3.51 4.13 4.29
  3.59 4.21 4.37
  4.06 4.28 4.44
  4.13 4.35 4.51
  4.19 4.41 4.57
  4.26 4.48 5.04
  4.35 4.57 5.13
  4.42 5.04 5.20
  4.50 5.10 5.25
  4.58 5.18 5.33
  5.05 5.26 5.42
  5.13 5.34 5.50
  5.21 5.42 5.57
  5.28 5.49 6.04
  5.37 5.57 6.12
  5.53 6.13 6.28
  6.01 6.21 6.36
  6.12 6.32 6.47
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From Burquitlam Station via Clarke, 
Como Lake Ave, Broadway, Gaglardi 
Way, University Dr E., East Campus Rd 
to SFU Exchange.

143 SFU / 143 Burquitlam Station

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

From SFU Exchange via University 
High St, Tower Rd, South Campus 
Rd, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr 
W., Gaglardi, Broadway, Como Lake 
Ave, Clarke, access road to Burquitlam 
Station.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  6.01 6.12
  6.21 6.32
  6.41 6.52
  7.01 7.12
  7.19 7.32
  7.40 7.53
  7.50 8.03
  8.01 8.14
  8.11 8.24
  8.21 8.34
  8.30 8.43
  8.40 8.53
  8.50 9.03
  9.00 9.13
  9.10 9.23
  9.20 9.33
  9.30 9.43
  9.40 9.53
  9.50 10.03
  10.00 10.13
  10.20 10.33
  10.40 10.53
  11.00 11.13
  11.20 11.33
  11.40 11.53
  12.00 12.13
  12.20 12.33
  12.40 12.53
  1.00 1.13

CONTINUED . . . . 

. . . . CONTINUED
  1.20 1.33
  1.40 1.53
  2.00 2.13
  2.20 2.33
  2.32 2.45
  2.44 2.57
  2.56 3.09
  3.08 3.21
  3.20 3.33
  3.32 3.45
  3.44 3.57
  3.56 4.09
  4.08 4.21
  4.20 4.33
  4.32 4.45
  4.44 4.57
  4.56 5.09
  5.08 5.21
  5.20 5.33
  5.33 5.45
  5.45 5.57
  6.00 6.12
  6.20 6.32
  6.40 6.52
  7.22 7.33

  6.20 6.34
  6.40 6.54
  6.59 7.14
  7.19 7.34
  7.39 7.54
  7.59 8.14
  8.09 8.24
  8.19 8.34
  8.29 8.44
  8.39 8.54
  8.50 9.05
  9.00 9.15
  9.10 9.25
  9.20 9.35
  9.30 9.45
  9.40 9.55
  9.50 10.05
  10.00 10.15
  10.20 10.35
  10.40 10.55
  11.00 11.15
  11.20 11.35
  11.40 11.55
  12.00 12.15
  12.20 12.35
  12.40 12.55
  12.59 1.14
  1.19 1.35
  1.39 1.55

CONTINUED . . . . 

. . . . CONTINUED
  1.59 2.15
  2.20 2.36
  2.32 2.48
  2.44 3.00
  2.56 3.12
  3.08 3.24
  3.20 3.37
  3.32 3.49
  3.44 4.01
  3.56 4.14
  4.08 4.26
  4.20 4.39
  4.31 4.50
  4.43 5.02
  4.55 5.14
  5.08 5.26
  5.20 5.38
  5.32 5.49
  5.44 6.01
  5.56 6.13
  6.08 6.24
  6.19 6.35
  6.40 6.55
  7.00 7.15
  7.40 7.55
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144 Metrotown Station

From SFU Exchange via University High St, Tower Rd, South Campus 
Rd, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr W., Gaglardi, Burnaby Mountain 
Parkway, Hastings, Duthie, Broadway, Kensington, off-ramp, Sperling 
Ave, Sperling Station, Sperling Ave, Kensington on-ramp, Sprott, 
Norland, Deer Lake Parkway, Burnaby City Hall, Deer Lake Parkway, 
Deer Lake Ave, Sperling Ave, Canada Way, Burris, Oakland, Dover, 
Nelson, Bennett, Bonsor, Central Blvd to Metrotown Station.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  - 5.33 5.44 5.52 6.11
  5.48 5.58 6.09 6.17 6.37
  6.17 6.27 6.38 6.46 7.06
  6.37 6.47 6.58 7.07 7.27
  6.56 7.06 7.17 7.26 7.46
  7.12 7.22 7.33 7.42 8.05
  7.27 7.37 7.48 7.58 8.21
  7.42 7.52 8.03 8.13 8.36
  7.57 8.07 8.18 8.28 8.51
  8.12 8.22 8.33 8.43 9.06
  8.27 8.37 8.48 8.58 9.21
  8.45 8.55 9.06 9.15 9.38
  9.00 9.10 9.21 9.30 9.51
  9.15 9.25 9.36 9.45 10.06
  9.30 9.40 9.50 9.59 10.20
  9.44 9.54 10.04 10.13 10.34
  9.59 10.09 10.19 10.28 10.49
  10.13 10.23 10.33 10.42 11.03
  10.28 10.38 10.48 10.57 11.18
  10.43 10.53 11.03 11.12 11.33
  10.57 11.07 11.17 11.26 11.47
  11.11 11.22 11.32 11.41 12.03
  11.26 11.37 11.47 11.56 12.18
  11.41 11.52 12.03 12.12 12.34
  11.56 12.07 12.18 12.27 12.49
  12.11 12.22 12.33 12.42 1.04
  12.26 12.37 12.48 12.57 1.19
  12.41 12.52 1.03 1.12 1.35
  12.56 1.07 1.18 1.27 1.50
  1.11 1.22 1.33 1.42 2.05
  1.26 1.37 1.48 1.57 2.20
  1.41 1.52 2.03 2.13 2.36
  1.57 2.08 2.19 2.29 2.52

CONTINUED . . . . 

. . . . CONTINUED
  2.12 2.23 2.34 2.45 3.10
  2.25 2.36 2.47 2.58 3.23
  2.39 2.50 3.01 3.13 3.40
  2.52 3.03 3.14 3.26 3.53
  3.08 3.19 3.31 3.43 4.10
  3.24 3.35 3.47 3.58 4.25
  3.39 3.50 4.02 4.13 4.40
  3.54 4.05 4.17 4.28 4.55
  4.09 4.20 4.32 4.43 5.10
  4.24 4.35 4.47 4.58 5.25
  4.39 4.50 5.02 5.13 5.40
  4.54 5.05 5.17 5.28 5.55
  5.09 5.20 5.32 5.43 6.08
  5.24 5.35 5.47 5.57 6.22
  5.39 5.50 6.02 6.12 6.35
  5.54 6.05 6.16 6.25 6.48
  6.09 6.20 6.31 6.40 7.02
  6.24 6.35 6.46 6.55 7.16
  6.39 6.50 7.01 7.10 7.30
  7.04 7.15 7.25 7.33 7.51
  7.33 7.44 7.54 8.02 8.21
  8.02 8.13 8.23 8.31 8.50
  8.31 8.42 8.52 8.59 9.17
  9.00 9.11 9.20 9.27 9.43
  9.27 9.38 9.47 9.54 10.10
  9.56 10.07 10.16 10.23 10.39
  10.26 10.36 10.45 10.52 11.08
  10.56 11.06 11.15 11.22 11.38
  11.28 11.38 11.46 11.52 12.07
  12.01 12.11 12.19 12.25 12.40
  12.34 12.44 12.52 12.58 1.13
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SFU Exchange to Metrotown Station.
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

144 Metrotown Station

SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  6.41 6.51 7.01 7.09 7.28
  7.41 7.51 8.01 8.09 8.29
  8.14 8.24 8.34 8.42 9.02
  8.50 9.00 9.10 9.18 9.38
  9.24 9.34 9.45 9.54 10.14
  9.56 10.06 10.17 10.26 10.47
  10.27 10.37 10.48 10.57 11.18
  10.49 10.59 11.10 11.19 11.40
  11.09 11.19 11.30 11.39 12.00
  11.29 11.39 11.50 11.59 12.20
  11.54 12.04 12.15 12.24 12.46
  12.12 12.23 12.34 12.43 1.06
  12.32 12.43 12.54 1.03 1.26
  12.52 1.03 1.14 1.23 1.46
  1.12 1.23 1.34 1.43 2.06
  1.32 1.43 1.54 2.03 2.26
  1.52 2.03 2.14 2.23 2.46
  2.12 2.23 2.34 2.43 3.06
  2.32 2.43 2.54 3.03 3.26
  2.52 3.03 3.14 3.23 3.46
  3.12 3.23 3.34 3.43 4.06
  3.32 3.43 3.54 4.03 4.26
  3.52 4.03 4.14 4.23 4.46
  4.12 4.23 4.34 4.43 5.06
  4.32 4.43 4.54 5.03 5.25
  4.54 5.05 5.16 5.25 5.47
  5.15 5.26 5.36 5.45 6.06
  5.35 5.46 5.56 6.05 6.25
  5.55 6.06 6.16 6.24 6.44
  6.15 6.26 6.36 6.44 7.04
  6.35 6.46 6.56 7.04 7.23
  6.55 7.06 7.16 7.24 7.43
  7.15 7.26 7.35 7.42 8.00
  7.35 7.46 7.55 8.02 8.20
  7.58 8.09 8.18 8.25 8.43
  8.28 8.38 8.47 8.54 9.10
  8.55 9.05 9.14 9.21 9.37
  9.28 9.38 9.47 9.53 10.09
  9.58 10.08 10.17 10.23 10.39
  10.28 10.38 10.47 10.53 11.09
  10.58 11.08 11.17 11.23 11.39
  11.28 11.38 11.47 11.53 12.08
  11.58 12.08 12.17 12.23 12.38
  12.28 12.38 12.47 12.53 1.08

  - - - 7.40 7.57
  8.05 8.15 8.25 8.33 8.53
  9.05 9.15 9.25 9.33 9.53
  9.35 9.45 9.55 10.03 10.23
  10.05 10.15 10.26 10.35 10.55
  10.34 10.44 10.55 11.04 11.25
  11.03 11.13 11.24 11.33 11.55
  11.33 11.43 11.54 12.03 12.25
  12.03 12.14 12.25 12.34 12.56
  12.33 12.44 12.55 1.04 1.26
  1.03 1.14 1.25 1.34 1.56
  1.33 1.44 1.55 2.04 2.26
  2.03 2.14 2.25 2.34 2.56
  2.33 2.44 2.54 3.03 3.25
  3.03 3.14 3.24 3.33 3.55
  3.33 3.44 3.54 4.03 4.24
  4.03 4.14 4.24 4.33 4.54
  4.33 4.44 4.54 5.03 5.24
  5.05 5.16 5.26 5.35 5.55
  5.35 5.46 5.56 6.04 6.24
  6.05 6.16 6.26 6.34 6.54
  6.35 6.46 6.56 7.04 7.22
  7.05 7.16 7.26 7.34 7.52
  7.35 7.46 7.56 8.04 8.22
  8.05 8.16 8.25 8.32 8.50
  8.35 8.46 8.55 9.02 9.19
  9.05 9.15 9.24 9.31 9.47
  9.35 9.45 9.54 10.01 10.17
  10.05 10.15 10.24 10.30 10.46
  10.35 10.45 10.54 11.00 11.16
  11.05 11.15 11.23 11.29 11.43
  11.35 11.45 11.53 11.59 12.13
  11.54 12.04 12.12 12.18 12.32
  12.30 12.40 12.48 12.54 1.08
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144 SFU

From Metrotown Station via Central Blvd, Bonsor, Bennett, Nelson, 
Dover, Oakland, Burris, Canada Way, Sperling, Deer Lake Ave, Deer 
Lake Parkway, Burnaby City Hall, Deer Lake Parkway, Norland, Sprott, 
Kensington, off-ramp, Sperling Ave, Sperling Station, Sperling Ave, 
Kensington on-ramp, Broadway, Duthie, Hastings, Burnaby Mountain 
Parkway, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr E., East Campus Rd to SFU 
Exchange.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  5.31 5.46 5.53 6.00 6.11
  5.50 6.05 6.12 6.19 6.30
  6.10 6.25 6.33 6.40 6.51
  6.23 6.38 6.46 6.53 7.04
  6.38 6.53 7.01 7.08 7.19
  6.51 7.06 7.14 7.22 7.34
  7.04 7.20 7.28 7.36 7.48
  7.19 7.35 7.43 7.52 8.05
  7.33 7.51 8.00 8.09 8.22
  7.50 8.08 8.17 8.26 8.39
  8.04 8.22 8.31 8.40 8.53
  8.19 8.37 8.46 8.55 9.08
  8.34 8.52 9.01 9.10 9.22
  8.48 9.06 9.15 9.24 9.36
  9.03 9.21 9.30 9.39 9.51
  9.18 9.36 9.45 9.54 10.06
  9.33 9.50 9.58 10.07 10.19
  9.48 10.05 10.13 10.22 10.34
  10.03 10.20 10.28 10.37 10.49
  10.18 10.35 10.43 10.52 11.04
  10.32 10.49 10.57 11.06 11.18
  10.47 11.04 11.12 11.21 11.33
  11.02 11.19 11.28 11.37 11.49
  11.17 11.34 11.43 11.52 12.04
  11.32 11.49 11.58 12.07 12.19
  11.47 12.04 12.13 12.22 12.34
  12.02 12.20 12.29 12.38 12.50
  12.17 12.35 12.44 12.53 1.05
  12.32 12.50 12.59 1.08 1.20
  12.47 1.05 1.14 1.23 1.35
  1.02 1.21 1.30 1.39 1.52
  1.17 1.36 1.45 1.54 2.07
  1.32 1.51 2.01 2.10 2.23
  1.47 2.06 2.16 2.25 2.38

  2.02 2.22 2.32 2.41 2.54
  2.17 2.37 2.47 2.56 3.09
  2.32 2.54 3.04 3.13 3.26
  2.47 3.09 3.19 3.28 3.41
  3.02 3.24 3.35 3.45 3.58
  3.17 3.39 3.50 4.00 4.13
  3.32 3.55 4.06 4.16 4.29
  3.49 4.12 4.23 4.33 4.46
  4.06 4.29 4.40 4.50 5.03
  4.18 4.41 4.52 5.02 5.15
  4.33 4.55 5.06 5.16 5.30
  4.48 5.09 5.19 5.29 5.42
  5.03 5.24 5.34 5.43 5.56
  5.19 5.40 5.50 5.59 6.12
  5.35 5.56 6.06 6.15 6.28
  5.50 6.09 6.19 6.28 6.41
  6.05 6.24 6.34 6.43 6.56
  6.20 6.39 6.49 6.58 7.11
  6.35 6.53 7.02 7.10 7.22
  7.05 7.22 7.31 7.39 7.51
  7.35 7.52 8.01 8.09 8.21
  8.05 8.22 8.31 8.39 8.51
  8.34 8.51 8.59 9.07 9.19
  9.04 9.20 9.28 9.36 9.48
  9.34 9.50 9.58 10.06 10.18
  10.04 10.19 10.27 10.35 10.47
  10.38 10.53 11.01 11.09 11.21
  11.14 11.27 11.34 11.41 11.52
  11.44 11.57 12.04 12.11 12.22
  12.21 12.34 12.41 12.48 12.59
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Metrotown Station to SFU Exchange.
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

144 SFU

SATURDAY SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  5.58 6.12 6.19 6.26 6.36
  6.56 7.10 7.17 7.24 7.34
  8.03 8.17 8.24 8.31 8.41
  9.07 9.23 9.31 9.38 9.49
  9.36 9.52 10.00 10.08 10.19
  10.05 10.22 10.30 10.38 10.49
  10.35 10.52 11.01 11.09 11.20
  11.01 11.18 11.27 11.35 11.46
  11.33 11.50 11.59 12.07 12.18
  11.53 12.10 12.19 12.27 12.38
  12.13 12.30 12.39 12.47 12.58
  12.34 12.53 1.02 1.10 1.21
  12.54 1.13 1.22 1.30 1.41
  1.14 1.33 1.42 1.50 2.01
  1.34 1.53 2.03 2.11 2.22
  1.54 2.13 2.23 2.31 2.42
  2.14 2.33 2.43 2.51 3.02
  2.34 2.53 3.03 3.12 3.24
  2.54 3.13 3.23 3.32 3.44
  3.14 3.33 3.43 3.52 4.04
  3.34 3.53 4.03 4.12 4.24
  3.55 4.14 4.24 4.33 4.45
  4.15 4.34 4.43 4.52 5.04
  4.35 4.54 5.03 5.12 5.24
  4.55 5.14 5.23 5.32 5.44
  5.16 5.35 5.44 5.53 6.05
  5.36 5.55 6.04 6.13 6.25
  5.58 6.17 6.26 6.35 6.47
  6.18 6.37 6.46 6.55 7.07
  6.36 6.53 7.02 7.11 7.23
  7.05 7.22 7.31 7.40 7.52
  7.35 7.52 8.01 8.09 8.20
  8.02 8.19 8.28 8.36 8.47
  8.35 8.51 8.59 9.07 9.19
  9.05 9.21 9.29 9.37 9.49
  9.35 9.51 9.59 10.07 10.19
  10.05 10.21 10.29 10.37 10.49
  10.35 10.51 10.59 11.07 11.19
  11.05 11.20 11.27 11.35 11.46
  11.40 11.55 12.02 12.10 12.21
  12.22 12.37 12.44 12.52 1.03

  7.05 7.20 7.27 7.34 7.43
  8.05 8.20 8.27 8.34 8.45
  9.05 9.21 9.29 9.36 9.47
  9.35 9.51 9.59 10.06 10.17
  10.05 10.22 10.30 10.38 10.49
  10.35 10.52 11.00 11.08 11.19
  11.05 11.22 11.30 11.38 11.49
  11.35 11.52 12.01 12.09 12.20
  12.06 12.24 12.33 12.41 12.53
  12.37 12.55 1.04 1.12 1.24
  1.07 1.25 1.34 1.42 1.54
  1.37 1.55 2.04 2.12 2.24
  2.07 2.25 2.34 2.42 2.54
  2.37 2.55 3.04 3.12 3.24
  3.07 3.25 3.34 3.42 3.54
  3.37 3.55 4.04 4.12 4.24
  4.07 4.25 4.34 4.42 4.54
  4.37 4.55 5.04 5.12 5.24
  5.07 5.25 5.34 5.42 5.54
  5.37 5.55 6.04 6.12 6.24
  6.07 6.25 6.34 6.42 6.54
  6.36 6.54 7.03 7.11 7.23
  7.05 7.23 7.32 7.40 7.52
  7.35 7.52 8.01 8.09 8.21
  8.05 8.22 8.30 8.38 8.50
  8.35 8.51 8.59 9.07 9.19
  9.05 9.20 9.28 9.36 9.47
  9.35 9.50 9.58 10.06 10.17
  10.05 10.20 10.27 10.35 10.46
  10.35 10.50 10.57 11.05 11.16
  11.05 11.20 11.27 11.34 11.45
  11.35 11.50 11.57 12.04 12.15
  12.20 12.35 12.42 12.49 1.00
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From Production Station via Production Way, Broadway, Gaglardi, 
tunnel, University Dr E., East Campus Rd to SFU Exchange.

145 SFU

  5.56 6.10
  6.17 6.32
  6.38 6.53
  6.52 7.07
  7.04 7.20
  7.13 7.29
  7.19 7.36
  7.28 7.45
  7.34 7.51
  7.39 7.56
  7.48 8.05
  7.54 8.11
  7.59 8.17
  8.06 8.24
  8.13 8.31
  8.18 8.36
  8.24 8.42
  8.30 8.48
  8.36 8.54
  8.42 9.00
  8.48 9.06
  8.54 9.12
  9.00 9.18
  9.06 9.24
  9.12 9.30
  9.18 9.35
  9.24 9.41
  9.30 9.47
  9.36 9.53
  9.42 9.59
  9.48 10.04
  9.55 10.11
  10.03 10.19
  10.09 10.25
  10.16 10.32
  10.26 10.42
  10.36 10.52
  10.46 11.02
  10.57 11.13
  11.08 11.24
  11.18 11.34
  11.28 11.44
  11.38 11.54
  11.48 12.04
  11.58 12.14
  12.08 12.24
  12.18 12.34
  12.28 12.44
  12.38 12.54
  12.49 1.05
  12.59 1.15
  1.09 1.25
  1.19 1.35
  1.29 1.45
  1.39 1.55
  1.49 2.05
  2.00 2.16
  2.10 2.26

CONTINUED . . . . 

. . . . CONTINUED
  2.20 2.36
  2.29 2.45
  2.39 2.55
  2.49 3.05
  2.59 3.15
  3.08 3.24
  3.19 3.35
  3.29 3.45
  3.37 3.53
  3.44 4.01
  3.53 4.10
  4.00 4.17
  4.07 4.24
  4.14 4.31
  4.22 4.39
  4.28 4.45
  4.35 4.52
  4.43 5.00
  4.50 5.07
  4.57 5.14
  5.04 5.20
  5.11 5.27
  5.18 5.34
  5.26 5.42
  5.33 5.48
  5.40 5.55
  5.46 6.01
  5.53 6.08
  6.00 6.15
  6.07 6.22
  6.14 6.29
  6.21 6.36
  6.28 6.43
  6.35 6.50
  6.49 7.03
  6.56 7.10
  7.03 7.17
  7.24 7.38
  7.37 7.51
  7.52 8.06
  8.07 8.21
  8.21 8.35
  8.35 8.49
  8.50 9.04
  9.19 9.33
  9.41 9.55
  10.01 10.14
  10.20 10.33
  10.45 10.58
  11.15 11.28
  11.45 11.58
  12.15 12.28
  12.45 12.58
  1.15 1.28
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  6.56 7.09
  7.10 7.23
  7.30 7.43
  7.51 8.04
  8.10 8.23
  8.31 8.44
  8.52 9.05
  9.12 9.25
  9.33 9.46
  9.53 10.06
  10.13 10.26
  10.31 10.45
  10.51 11.05
  11.11 11.25
  11.34 11.48
  11.51 12.05
  12.08 12.22
  12.28 12.42
  12.43 12.57
  12.57 1.11
  1.12 1.26
  1.28 1.42
  1.43 1.57
  1.58 2.12
  2.13 2.27
  2.26 2.41
  2.41 2.56
  2.56 3.11
  3.11 3.26
  3.27 3.41
  3.42 3.56
  3.57 4.11
  4.12 4.26
  4.27 4.41
  4.42 4.56
  4.57 5.11
  5.12 5.26
  5.27 5.41
  5.43 5.57
  5.54 6.08
  6.13 6.27
  6.34 6.48
  6.54 7.08
  7.15 7.30
  7.36 7.51
  7.55 8.11
  8.15 8.30
  8.35 8.50
  8.56 9.11
  9.16 9.31
  9.36 9.51
  9.57 10.10
  10.17 10.30
  10.45 10.58
  11.23 11.36
  12.00 12.13
  12.36 12.49

MON TO FRI SATURDAY

  7.54 8.07
  8.09 8.22
  8.30 8.44
  8.53 9.06
  9.13 9.26
  9.29 9.42
  9.50 10.03
  10.10 10.23
  10.33 10.46
  10.51 11.07
  11.08 11.24
  11.21 11.36
  11.36 11.51
  11.51 12.06
  12.06 12.21
  12.21 12.37
  12.36 12.52
  12.52 1.08
  1.07 1.23
  1.23 1.38
  1.38 1.53
  1.53 2.08
  2.08 2.23
  2.22 2.36
  2.37 2.51
  2.51 3.07
  3.06 3.20
  3.21 3.36
  3.35 3.50
  3.51 4.06
  4.06 4.21
  4.21 4.35
  4.34 4.48
  4.51 5.05
  5.06 5.20
  5.21 5.35
  5.36 5.50
  5.53 6.07
  6.12 6.26
  6.33 6.46
  6.53 7.07
  7.14 7.28
  7.34 7.48
  7.55 8.08
  8.15 8.28
  8.36 8.49
  9.04 9.17
  9.34 9.47
  10.04 10.17
  10.34 10.47
  11.04 11.17
  11.34 11.47
  12.04 12.17
  12.34 12.47

SUN & HOLMON TO FRI
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  5.47 6.06
  6.15 6.34
  6.29 6.48
  6.44 7.03
  6.59 7.18
  7.06 7.27
  7.17 7.38
  7.26 7.47
  7.32 7.53
  7.37 7.58
  7.44 8.05
  7.51 8.12
  7.56 8.17
  8.02 8.23
  8.08 8.29
  8.14 8.35
  8.20 8.41
  8.26 8.47
  8.32 8.53
  8.38 8.59
  8.44 9.05
  8.50 9.11
  8.56 9.17
  9.02 9.23
  9.08 9.29
  9.14 9.35
  9.20 9.41
  9.26 9.47
  9.32 9.54
  9.40 10.02
  9.46 10.08
  9.53 10.15
  10.02 10.25
  10.12 10.35
  10.22 10.45
  10.32 10.56
  10.43 11.07
  10.53 11.17
  11.03 11.27
  11.13 11.37
  11.23 11.47
  11.33 11.57
  11.43 12.07
  11.53 12.17
  12.03 12.27
  12.13 12.37
  12.24 12.48
  12.34 12.58
  12.44 1.08
  12.54 1.18
  1.04 1.28
  1.14 1.38
  1.24 1.48
  1.34 1.59
  1.44 2.09
  1.54 2.19
  2.04 2.28
  2.14 2.38
  2.24 2.48
  2.34 2.58

CONTINUED . . . . 

. . . . CONTINUED
  2.43 3.07
  2.54 3.18
  3.04 3.28
  3.12 3.36
  3.20 3.43
  3.29 3.52
  3.36 3.59
  3.43 4.06
  3.50 4.13
  3.58 4.21
  4.04 4.27
  4.11 4.34
  4.18 4.42
  4.25 4.49
  4.32 4.56
  4.39 5.03
  4.46 5.10
  4.53 5.17
  5.00 5.25
  5.07 5.32
  5.14 5.39
  5.21 5.45
  5.28 5.52
  5.35 5.59
  5.42 6.06
  5.49 6.13
  5.56 6.20
  6.03 6.27
  6.10 6.34
  6.17 6.41
  6.24 6.48
  6.31 6.55
  6.38 7.02
  6.45 7.09
  6.52 7.16
  6.59 7.23
  7.12 7.36
  7.27 7.51
  7.43 8.06
  7.57 8.20
  8.12 8.34
  8.27 8.49
  8.43 9.04
  8.59 9.20
  9.20 9.40
  9.40 10.00
  10.00 10.18
  10.20 10.38
  10.40 10.58
  11.10 11.27
  11.40 11.57
  12.10 12.27
  12.40 12.57
  1.10 1.27
  1.40 1.57

  6.55 7.10
  7.14 7.30
  7.35 7.51
  7.54 8.10
  8.15 8.31
  8.35 8.52
  8.55 9.12
  9.15 9.33
  9.36 9.53
  9.56 10.13
  10.13 10.31
  10.32 10.51
  10.52 11.11
  11.14 11.34
  11.31 11.51
  11.48 12.08
  12.07 12.28
  12.22 12.43
  12.35 12.57
  12.50 1.12
  1.06 1.28
  1.21 1.43
  1.36 1.58
  1.51 2.13
  2.04 2.26
  2.19 2.41
  2.34 2.56
  2.49 3.11
  3.05 3.27
  3.20 3.42
  3.36 3.57
  3.51 4.12
  4.05 4.27
  4.20 4.42
  4.35 4.57
  4.50 5.12
  5.06 5.27
  5.22 5.43
  5.33 5.54
  5.53 6.13
  6.14 6.34
  6.34 6.54
  6.55 7.15
  7.16 7.36
  7.36 7.55
  7.56 8.15
  8.16 8.35
  8.37 8.56
  8.57 9.16
  9.17 9.36
  9.38 9.57
  9.58 10.17
  10.27 10.45
  11.06 11.23
  11.43 12.00
  12.20 12.36
  12.58 1.14

MON TO FRI SATURDAY

  7.54 8.08
  8.14 8.29
  8.33 8.52
  8.53 9.12
  9.13 9.28
  9.32 9.49
  9.52 10.09
  10.12 10.32
  10.30 10.50
  10.47 11.07
  11.00 11.20
  11.15 11.35
  11.30 11.50
  11.45 12.05
  12.00 12.20
  12.15 12.35
  12.30 12.51
  12.45 1.06
  1.00 1.22
  1.15 1.37
  1.30 1.52
  1.45 2.07
  2.00 2.21
  2.15 2.36
  2.30 2.50
  2.45 3.05
  3.00 3.20
  3.15 3.34
  3.30 3.50
  3.45 4.05
  4.00 4.20
  4.15 4.33
  4.30 4.50
  4.45 5.05
  5.00 5.20
  5.15 5.35
  5.32 5.52
  5.51 6.11
  6.12 6.32
  6.31 6.52
  6.52 7.13
  7.12 7.33
  7.33 7.54
  7.53 8.14
  8.13 8.35
  8.33 8.52
  9.00 9.19
  9.30 9.49
  10.00 10.14
  10.30 10.44
  11.00 11.14
  11.30 11.44
  12.00 12.14
  12.30 12.44

SUN & HOLMON TO FRI

From SFU Exchange via University High St, Tower Rd, South Campus 
Rd, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr W., Gaglardi, Lougheed Hwy, 
Production Way to Production Station.

145 Production Station
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From Metrotown Station via Beresford, Telford, 
Maywood, Willingdon, Patterson, Rumble, Royal 
Oak Ave, Clinton, Gilley, Rumble, Griffi ths, 18 Ave to 
Edmonds Station.

147 Edmonds Station
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  6.05 6.12 6.21
  6.35 6.42 6.51
  7.05 7.12 7.21
  7.35 7.43 7.53
  8.05 8.14 8.24
  8.35 8.44 8.54
  9.05 9.14 9.24
  9.35 9.44 9.54
  10.05 10.13 10.23
  10.35 10.43 10.53
  11.05 11.13 11.23
  11.35 11.43 11.53
  12.05 12.13 12.23
  12.36 12.44 12.55
  1.06 1.14 1.25
  1.36 1.44 1.57
  2.06 2.14 2.25
  2.36 2.44 2.55
  3.04 3.14 3.26
  3.33 3.43 3.55
  4.05 4.15 4.28
  4.33 4.43 4.55
  5.05 5.15 5.27
  5.35 5.45 5.57
  6.06 6.16 6.27
  6.35 6.45 6.56
  7.05 7.15 7.25
  7.35 7.44 7.54

CONTINUED . . . . 

Loop service from Metrotown Station via Beresford, Telford, 
Maywood, McKay, Imperial, Patterson, Marine Dr to Greenall; 
returning via Marine Dr, Joffre, Rumble, Patterson, Imperial, Sussex, 
Beresford to Metrotown Station.

146 Suncrest / 146 Metrotown Station

  8.30 8.37 8.46
  9.00 9.08 9.17
  9.30 9.38 9.47
  10.00 10.08 10.17
  10.30 10.38 10.48
  11.00 11.08 11.18
  11.30 11.38 11.49
  12.00 12.08 12.19
  12.30 12.38 12.49
  1.00 1.08 1.19
  1.30 1.38 1.49
  2.00 2.09 2.21
  2.30 2.39 2.51
  3.00 3.09 3.21
  3.30 3.39 3.52
  4.00 4.10 4.23
  4.30 4.40 4.53
  5.00 5.10 5.21
  5.30 5.40 5.51
  6.00 6.10 6.21
  6.31 6.41 6.51
  7.01 7.09 7.19
  7.31 7.39 7.49
  8.02 8.10 8.20
  8.33 8.41 8.51
  9.03 9.11 9.21
  9.33 9.41 9.51
  10.00 10.08 10.18
  10.30 10.38 10.48
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

. . . . CONTINUED
  8.05 8.14 8.23
  8.35 8.44 8.53
  9.05 9.14 9.22
  9.35 9.44 9.52
  10.05 10.13 10.21
  10.35 10.43 10.51
  11.05 11.12 11.20
  11.35 11.42 11.50
  12.05 12.12 12.20
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SUN & HOL
  9.00 9.08 9.17
  9.30 9.38 9.47
  10.00 10.08 10.17
  10.30 10.38 10.47
  11.01 11.09 11.18
  11.30 11.38 11.47
  12.00 12.08 12.18
  12.30 12.38 12.49
  1.00 1.08 1.19
  1.30 1.38 1.50
  2.00 2.08 2.20
  2.29 2.37 2.49
  3.00 3.08 3.20
  3.30 3.38 3.49
  4.00 4.08 4.19
  4.30 4.38 4.49
  5.06 5.14 5.24
  5.30 5.38 5.48
  6.00 6.08 6.18
  6.30 6.38 6.48
  7.00 7.08 7.18
  7.30 7.38 7.48
  8.00 8.08 8.18
  8.30 8.38 8.48
  9.00 9.08 9.16
  9.30 9.38 9.46
  10.00 10.08 10.16
  10.30 10.38 10.46
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SUN & HOL
  7.50 7.58 8.06
  8.50 8.58 9.06
  9.20 9.28 9.36
  9.50 9.58 10.06
  10.20 10.28 10.36
  10.50 10.59 11.07
  11.20 11.29 11.37
  11.50 11.59 12.07
  12.20 12.30 12.39
  12.50 1.00 1.09
  1.20 1.30 1.39
  1.50 2.00 2.09
  2.20 2.30 2.39
  2.50 3.00 3.09
  3.10 3.20 3.29
  3.30 3.40 3.49
  3.50 4.00 4.09
  4.10 4.20 4.29
  4.35 4.45 4.54
  4.49 4.59 5.08
  5.10 5.20 5.29
  5.35 5.45 5.54
  5.50 6.00 6.09
  6.10 6.19 6.28
  6.35 6.44 6.53
  6.50 6.59 7.08
  7.10 7.19 7.28
  7.33 7.42 7.51
  7.50 7.59 8.08
  8.20 8.29 8.38
  8.50 8.59 9.08
  9.20 9.28 9.36
  9.50 9.58 10.06
  10.20 10.28 10.36
  10.51 10.59 11.07
  11.20 11.28 11.36

  6.50 6.58 7.06
  7.50 7.58 8.06
  8.20 8.28 8.36
  8.50 8.58 9.06
  9.20 9.28 9.36
  9.50 9.59 10.08
  10.20 10.30 10.39
  10.50 11.00 11.09
  11.20 11.30 11.39
  11.50 12.00 12.09
  12.10 12.20 12.29
  12.30 12.40 12.49
  12.50 1.00 1.09
  1.10 1.20 1.29
  1.30 1.40 1.49
  1.50 2.00 2.09
  2.10 2.20 2.29
  2.30 2.41 2.50
  2.50 3.01 3.10
  3.10 3.21 3.30
  3.30 3.41 3.51
  3.49 4.00 4.10
  4.10 4.21 4.31
  4.30 4.41 4.51
  4.50 5.00 5.09
  5.10 5.20 5.29
  5.30 5.40 5.49
  5.50 6.00 6.09
  6.10 6.19 6.28
  6.30 6.39 6.48
  6.50 6.59 7.08
  7.10 7.19 7.28
  7.31 7.40 7.48
  7.50 7.59 8.07
  8.10 8.19 8.27
  8.30 8.39 8.47
  8.50 8.59 9.07
  9.20 9.29 9.37
  9.50 9.59 10.07
  10.20 10.29 10.37
  10.50 10.59 11.07
  11.20 11.29 11.37

  5.45 5.54 6.02
  6.00 6.09 6.17
  6.15 6.24 6.32
  6.30 6.39 6.48
  6.45 6.54 7.03
  7.00 7.09 7.18
  7.15 7.24 7.33
  7.30 7.39 7.48
  7.45 7.54 8.03
  8.00 8.11 8.20
  8.15 8.26 8.36
  8.30 8.41 8.51
  8.45 8.56 9.06
  9.20 9.31 9.41
  9.50 10.01 10.10
  10.20 10.31 10.40
  10.50 11.01 11.10
  11.20 11.31 11.40
  11.50 12.01 12.10
  12.20 12.31 12.40
  12.50 1.02 1.12
  1.20 1.32 1.42
  1.50 2.02 2.12
  2.20 2.32 2.42
  2.50 3.02 3.12
  3.05 3.17 3.27
  3.20 3.32 3.42
  3.35 3.47 3.57
  3.50 4.02 4.12
  4.05 4.17 4.27
  4.17 4.29 4.39
  4.29 4.41 4.51
  4.41 4.53 5.03
  4.53 5.05 5.15
  5.05 5.17 5.27
  5.17 5.29 5.39
  5.29 5.41 5.51
  5.41 5.53 6.03
  5.53 6.05 6.15
  6.05 6.15 6.24
  6.17 6.27 6.36
  6.29 6.39 6.48
  6.41 6.51 7.00
  6.53 7.03 7.12
  7.15 7.25 7.34
  7.35 7.45 7.54
  7.55 8.05 8.14
  8.15 8.24 8.32
  8.50 8.59 9.07
  9.20 9.28 9.36
  9.50 9.58 10.06
  10.20 10.28 10.35
  10.50 10.58 11.05
  11.20 11.28 11.35
  11.50 11.58 12.05
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From Royal Oak Station (on Beresford St at 
Royal Oak Ave) via Beresford, Royal Oak, 
Rumble, Nelson, Marine Dr, Gilley, Rumble, 
Griffi ths, 18 Ave to Edmonds Station.

148 Edmonds Station / 148 Royal Oak Station
From Edmonds Station via 18 Ave, 
Griffi ths, Rumble, Gilley, Marine Dr, 
Nelson, Rumble, Royal Oak Ave , Victory, 
Antrim, Beresford to Royal Oak Station.
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  5.35 5.41 5.47
  6.06 6.12 6.18
  6.21 6.27 6.33
  6.36 6.42 6.48
  6.50 6.56 7.02
  7.05 7.11 7.17
  7.20 7.27 7.33
  7.35 7.42 7.48
  7.51 7.59 8.05
  8.06 8.14 8.20
  8.21 8.29 8.35
  8.38 8.46 8.52
  8.51 8.59 9.05
  9.10 9.18 9.24
  9.40 9.48 9.54
  10.10 10.18 10.24
  10.40 10.48 10.54
  11.10 11.19 11.25
  11.40 11.49 11.55
  12.10 12.19 12.25
  12.40 12.49 12.55
  1.10 1.19 1.25
  1.40 1.49 1.55
  2.10 2.19 2.25
  2.30 2.39 2.45
  2.50 2.59 3.05
  3.05 3.14 3.20
  3.20 3.29 3.35
  3.35 3.44 3.50
  3.50 3.59 4.05
  4.05 4.14 4.20
  4.20 4.29 4.35
  4.35 4.44 4.50
  4.50 5.00 5.06
  5.05 5.15 5.21
  5.21 5.31 5.37
  5.36 5.46 5.52
  5.51 6.01 6.07
  6.06 6.15 6.21
  6.21 6.30 6.36
  6.35 6.43 6.49
  6.50 6.58 7.04
  7.00 7.08 7.14
  7.29 7.37 7.43
  7.59 8.07 8.13
  8.32 8.40 8.46
  9.00 9.08 9.14
  9.30 9.38 9.44
  10.00 10.06 10.12
  10.30 10.36 10.42
  11.00 11.06 11.12
  11.30 11.36 11.42
  12.00 12.06 12.12

. . . . CONTINUED
  12.01 12.08 12.14
  12.31 12.38 12.44
  1.01 1.08 1.14
  1.30 1.37 1.43
  2.00 2.08 2.14
  2.30 2.38 2.44
  3.02 3.10 3.16
  3.32 3.40 3.46
  4.02 4.10 4.16
  4.32 4.40 4.46
  5.02 5.10 5.16
  5.30 5.38 5.44
  6.00 6.08 6.14
  6.30 6.38 6.44
  7.00 7.07 7.13
  7.30 7.37 7.43
  8.00 8.07 8.13
  8.30 8.37 8.43
  9.00 9.07 9.13
  9.28 9.35 9.41
  9.58 10.05 10.11
  10.28 10.35 10.41
  10.58 11.05 11.11
  11.28 11.35 11.41
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  5.15 5.21 5.29
  5.45 5.51 6.01
  6.00 6.06 6.16
  6.15 6.21 6.31
  6.30 6.36 6.46
  6.45 6.51 7.01
  7.00 7.06 7.16
  7.15 7.21 7.32
  7.30 7.36 7.46
  7.45 7.51 8.01
  8.00 8.06 8.16
  8.15 8.21 8.33
  8.30 8.36 8.48
  8.45 8.51 9.03
  9.15 9.21 9.33
  9.45 9.51 10.01
  10.15 10.21 10.31
  10.45 10.51 11.02
  11.15 11.21 11.32
  11.45 11.51 12.02
  12.15 12.21 12.32
  12.45 12.51 1.02
  1.15 1.21 1.32
  1.45 1.51 2.02
  2.10 2.16 2.27
  2.30 2.36 2.46
  2.45 2.51 3.01
  3.00 3.06 3.16
  3.16 3.22 3.32
  3.30 3.37 3.47
  3.45 3.52 4.02
  4.00 4.07 4.17
  4.15 4.22 4.32
  4.30 4.37 4.47
  4.45 4.52 5.02
  5.00 5.07 5.17
  5.15 5.22 5.32
  5.30 5.37 5.47
  5.45 5.52 6.02
  6.00 6.06 6.17
  6.15 6.21 6.32
  6.30 6.36 6.45
  6.45 6.51 7.00
  7.15 7.21 7.29
  7.45 7.51 7.59
  8.18 8.24 8.32
  8.45 8.51 8.59
  9.15 9.21 9.29
  9.45 9.51 9.59
  10.15 10.21 10.28
  10.45 10.51 10.58
  11.15 11.21 11.28
  11.45 11.51 11.58
  12.15 12.21 12.28

. . . . CONTINUED
  11.45 11.51 12.01
  12.15 12.21 12.31
  12.45 12.51 1.01
  1.15 1.21 1.30
  1.45 1.51 2.00
  2.15 2.21 2.30
  2.45 2.51 3.02
  3.15 3.21 3.32
  3.45 3.51 4.02
  4.15 4.21 4.32
  4.45 4.51 5.02
  5.15 5.21 5.30
  5.45 5.51 6.00
  6.15 6.21 6.30
  6.45 6.51 7.00
  7.15 7.21 7.30
  7.45 7.51 8.00
  8.15 8.21 8.30
  8.45 8.51 9.00
  9.15 9.21 9.28
  9.45 9.51 9.58
  10.15 10.21 10.28
  10.45 10.51 10.58
  11.15 11.21 11.28

  7.46 7.52 8.00
  8.46 8.52 9.00
  9.16 9.22 9.32
  9.46 9.52 10.02
  10.16 10.22 10.32
  10.46 10.52 11.01
  11.16 11.22 11.31
  11.46 11.52 12.01
  12.16 12.22 12.31
  12.45 12.51 1.02
  1.15 1.21 1.32
  1.46 1.52 2.01
  2.16 2.22 2.31
  2.46 2.52 3.01
  3.16 3.22 3.31
  3.46 3.52 4.01
  4.16 4.22 4.31
  4.46 4.52 5.01
  5.16 5.22 5.31
  5.46 5.52 6.01
  6.16 6.22 6.31
  6.46 6.52 7.01
  7.16 7.22 7.31
  7.46 7.52 8.00
  8.16 8.22 8.30
  8.46 8.52 9.00
  9.16 9.22 9.30
  9.46 9.52 10.00
  10.15 10.21 10.29
  10.45 10.51 10.59
  11.15 11.21 11.29

  7.15 7.21 7.28
  8.15 8.21 8.28
  9.00 9.07 9.14
  9.32 9.39 9.46
  10.02 10.10 10.17
  10.32 10.40 10.47
  11.01 11.09 11.16
  11.31 11.39 11.46
  12.01 12.09 12.16
  12.31 12.39 12.46
  1.02 1.10 1.17
  1.32 1.40 1.47
  2.01 2.09 2.16
  2.31 2.39 2.46
  3.01 3.09 3.16
  3.31 3.39 3.46
  4.01 4.09 4.16
  4.31 4.39 4.46
  5.01 5.09 5.16
  5.31 5.39 5.46
  6.01 6.09 6.16
  6.31 6.39 6.46
  7.01 7.09 7.16
  7.31 7.39 7.46
  8.00 8.08 8.13
  8.30 8.37 8.42
  9.00 9.07 9.12
  9.30 9.37 9.42
  10.00 10.07 10.14
  10.29 10.36 10.43
  10.59 11.06 11.13
  11.29 11.36 11.43

MON TO FRI SATURDAY MON TO FRI SATURDAY

SUN & HOL SUN & HOL

147 Metrotown Station
From Edmonds Station via 18 Ave, Griffi ths, Rumble, 
Gilley, Clinton, Royal Oak Ave, Rumble, Patterson, 
Imperial, Sussex, Beresford to Metrotown Station.
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SUN & HOL
  7.22 7.30 7.40
  8.22 8.30 8.40
  8.52 9.00 9.10
  9.22 9.30 9.40
  9.52 10.00 10.10
  10.22 10.30 10.40
  10.52 11.00 11.10
  11.22 11.30 11.40
  11.52 12.00 12.10
  12.22 12.31 12.42
  12.52 1.01 1.12
  1.22 1.31 1.42
  1.52 2.01 2.12
  2.22 2.31 2.42
  2.52 3.01 3.12
  3.22 3.31 3.42
  3.52 4.01 4.12
  4.10 4.19 4.30
  4.32 4.41 4.52
  4.52 5.01 5.12
  5.13 5.21 5.31
  5.32 5.40 5.51
  5.52 6.00 6.10
  6.12 6.19 6.29
  6.32 6.40 6.50
  6.52 7.00 7.10
  7.12 7.20 7.30
  7.32 7.39 7.48
  7.52 8.00 8.10
  8.22 8.29 8.38
  8.52 8.58 9.07
  9.22 9.28 9.37
  9.52 9.58 10.07
  10.22 10.28 10.37
  10.52 10.58 11.07
  11.22 11.28 11.37

  6.20 6.28 6.38
  7.20 7.28 7.38
  7.50 7.58 8.08
  8.20 8.27 8.36
  8.50 8.57 9.06
  9.20 9.27 9.37
  9.50 9.57 10.07
  10.20 10.27 10.37
  10.50 10.58 11.08
  11.10 11.18 11.28
  11.30 11.39 11.51
  11.50 11.59 12.11
  12.10 12.19 12.31
  12.30 12.39 12.51
  12.50 12.59 1.11
  1.10 1.20 1.33
  1.30 1.39 1.50
  1.50 1.59 2.10
  2.10 2.19 2.30
  2.30 2.39 2.50
  2.50 2.59 3.10
  3.10 3.19 3.30
  3.30 3.39 3.50
  3.51 4.00 4.11
  4.10 4.19 4.32
  4.30 4.39 4.52
  4.51 5.00 5.13
  5.10 5.18 5.28
  5.30 5.38 5.48
  5.50 5.58 6.08
  6.06 6.13 6.23
  6.30 6.37 6.47
  6.50 6.57 7.07
  7.10 7.17 7.26
  7.30 7.37 7.46
  7.50 7.57 8.06
  8.20 8.27 8.36
  8.50 8.56 9.04
  9.20 9.26 9.34
  9.50 9.56 10.04
  10.20 10.26 10.34
  10.50 10.56 11.04
  11.20 11.26 11.34
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MON TO FRI SATURDAY
  5.50 5.57 6.06
  6.05 6.12 6.21
  6.20 6.27 6.36
  6.35 6.43 6.53
  6.50 6.58 7.08
  7.05 7.13 7.23
  7.20 7.29 7.40
  7.35 7.44 7.55
  7.50 7.59 8.10
  8.05 8.14 8.25
  8.18 8.28 8.41
  8.35 8.45 8.58
  8.50 9.00 9.13
  9.05 9.14 9.26
  9.20 9.29 9.41
  9.50 9.59 10.11
  10.20 10.29 10.41
  10.50 10.59 11.11
  11.20 11.29 11.42
  11.50 11.59 12.12
  12.20 12.29 12.42
  12.50 12.59 1.12
  1.20 1.29 1.42
  1.50 1.59 2.10
  2.20 2.29 2.40
  2.35 2.44 2.56
  2.50 2.59 3.11
  3.05 3.15 3.28
  3.20 3.30 3.43
  3.35 3.45 3.58
  3.50 4.00 4.13
  4.05 4.15 4.28
  4.20 4.30 4.43
  4.35 4.45 4.58
  4.47 4.57 5.10
  4.59 5.09 5.22
  5.11 5.21 5.34
  5.23 5.33 5.46
  5.35 5.45 5.58
  5.47 5.56 6.09
  5.59 6.08 6.21
  6.11 6.20 6.31
  6.23 6.32 6.43
  6.35 6.43 6.53
  6.50 6.58 7.08
  7.10 7.18 7.28
  7.30 7.37 7.46
  7.50 7.57 8.06
  8.20 8.27 8.36
  8.55 9.02 9.11
  9.20 9.27 9.36
  9.50 9.57 10.06
  10.20 10.27 10.36
  10.50 10.57 11.06
  11.20 11.26 11.34
  11.50 11.56 12.04
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SATURDAY
SATURDAY  6.28 6.34 6.40

  7.28 7.34 7.40
  7.58 8.04 8.10
  8.28 8.34 8.40
  8.58 9.04 9.10
  9.28 9.34 9.40
  9.59 10.05 10.11
  10.29 10.36 10.42
  11.01 11.08 11.14
  11.31 11.38 11.44

CONTINUED . . . . 

  6.15 6.21 6.28
  7.15 7.21 7.28
  8.15 8.21 8.28
  8.45 8.51 8.58
  9.15 9.21 9.28
  9.45 9.51 9.59
  10.15 10.21 10.29
  10.45 10.51 11.01
  11.15 11.21 11.31

CONTINUED . . . . 
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1 130 Pender/Kootenay Loop/
  Phibbs Exchange
 134 Lake City Station
 222 Phibbs Exchange
2 134 Lake City Station
 N9 Downtown
3 136  Lougheed Station
 N9 Coquitlam Central Station
5 25 UBC
 N9 Coquitlam Central Station
7 123 New Westminster Station  
 130 Metrotown Station
 222 Metrotown Express

Lougheed Station

Austi
n Rd.

Gatin
eau Place

NORTH

to
Lougheed 

Mall

SKYTRAIN

1 2 3 4 5
678910

Halifax 
St. Halifax Way

2

4

7

35

SKYTRAIN

W
ill

in
gd

on
 A

ve
.

Lougheed Hwy

1

Buchanan 
St. NORTH

A
lp

ha
   

Av
e.

Brentwood Station

The Amazing
Brentwood

1 66 FVX(Fraser Valley Express)
2 152 Coquitlam Central Station
3 110 Metrotown Station
4 101 22nd Street Station
5 157 Burquitlam Station
6 180 Moody Centre Station
7 136  Brentwood Station
8 555 Carvolth Exchange
9 156 Braid Station
10 109 New Westminster Station
 N9 Coquitlam Central Station
 N9 Downtown 

22nd Street Station

NORTH

SKYTRAIN

13 2457 68

7th Ave.

22nd St.

Metrotown Station

Central Blvd. 

Beresford St. 

SKYTRAIN 

NORTH
1 2 3

45678

10 11 12 1413

1  Unloading only
2 19 Stanley Park
3 430 Richmond-Brighouse
  Station
4 130 Pender/Kootenay Loop/ 
  Phibbs Exchange
5 222 Phibbs Exchange 
6 119 Edmonds Station
 129 Holdom Station
  (Limited service)
7 31 River District
8 146 Suncrest
 147 Edmonds Station
10  Unloading only
11 49 UBC
12 116 Edmonds Station
13 110 Lougheed Station
14 144 SFU

Burrard Station

NORTH

Melville

Pender St.

Dunsmuir

Bu
rra

rd
 S

t.

Th
ur

lo
w 

St
.

1
2

3

4

6

5

7

1 5 Robson
 2 Macdonald
 N22 Macdonald
2 209 Upper Lynn Valley
 210  Upper Lynn Valley
 211 Seymour
 214 Blueridge (PM peak)
3 22 Knight
4 2 Macdonald
5 22 Unloading Only
 44 UBC
6 R5 Hastings St to
  SFU RapidBus
7 2 Burrard Station
 5 Downtown
 44 Downtown

1 Spare
2 Spare
3 104 Annacis Island
4 410 Richmond-Brighouse Station
 418 Kingswood
5 101 Lougheed Station
6 100 Marpole Loop 
7 340 Scottsdale
 388 Carvolth Exchange
8 128 Braid Station
 155 Braid Station



45

1 145 Production Station
2 R5 Hastings to Burrard
 N35 Downtown
3 144 Metrotown Station
4 143 Burquitlam Station
5  Spare
6  Spare

SFU Exchange

University Dr. East

NORTH

to Academic Quadrangle

1 2 3 4 5

6

1  Unloading
2 103 Quayside
3  Unloading
4 123 Brentwood Station
 321 White Rock Centre
  (Sunday & Holiday AM)
 N19 Downtown
 N19 Surrey Central Station
5 105 Uptown
 109 Lougheed Station
6  HandyDART
7 106 Edmonds Station
8  Unloading
9 102 Victoria Hill
10 112 Edmonds Station

New Westminster Station

Carnarvon St.

Columbia St.

M
cN

ee
ly

8t
h 

St
.

NORTH

SKYTRAIN

1
3

4

5

6

7

2

10

9

8

Braid Station

NORTH

SKYTRAIN

1

2

3
4

5

6

to Braid

Rousseau

to

Bru
ne

tte

Kiss

Ride
and

1 169 Coquitlam Central Station
2 153 Coquitlam Central Station
3 159 Coquitlam Central Station
4 791 Haney Place
5 156 Lougheed Station
6 128 22nd Street Station
 155 22nd Street Station

Carvolth Exchange

NORTH

Hwy 1

86th Ave

20
2n

d 
St

14
13
12
11
10

9
8

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

1  Spare
2 509 Walnut Grove
3 501 Langley Centre
4 501 Surrey Central
5  Spare
6 595 Maple Meadows Station
7 388 22nd Street Station
8 509 Surrey Central
9 555 Lougheed Station
10  Spare
11 562 Langley Centre
12 595 Langley Centre
13 66 FVX (Fraser Valley Express)
14  Spare
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  5.10 5.17 5.31
  5.40 5.47 6.01
  6.10 6.17 6.32
  6.31 6.38 6.53
  6.55 7.02 7.17
  7.18 7.26 7.43
  7.38 7.46 8.03
  8.00 8.09 8.27
  8.20 8.29 8.47
  8.40 8.49 9.07
  9.00 9.08 9.25
  9.20 9.28 9.45
  9.40 9.48 10.03
  10.00 10.08 10.23
  10.15 10.23 10.38
  10.45 10.53 11.09
  11.15 11.23 11.39
  11.45 11.54 12.11
  12.15 12.24 12.41
  12.45 12.54 1.11
  1.15 1.24 1.41
  1.46 1.55 2.12
  2.17 2.26 2.45
  2.44 2.54 3.14
  3.05 3.16 3.39
  3.30 3.41 4.02
  3.48 3.59 4.22
  4.10 4.21 4.43
  4.25 4.36 4.58

CONTINUED . . . . 

From 22nd Street Station via 7 Ave, 20 St, Marine Dr, 6 Ave, 
Cumberland, Richmond, Hospital St, E. Columbia, Braid St, Rousseau, 
access road to Braid Station.

155 Braid Station

  5.45 5.51 6.04
  6.10 6.16 6.29
  6.40 6.46 6.59
  7.10 7.16 7.29
  7.42 7.48 8.01
  8.10 8.16 8.29
  8.42 8.48 9.01
  9.15 9.22 9.36
  9.41 9.48 10.03
  10.12 10.19 10.34
  10.45 10.53 11.08
  11.15 11.23 11.38
  11.45 11.53 12.08
  12.15 12.23 12.38
  12.45 12.53 1.09
  1.15 1.23 1.39
  1.45 1.53 2.09
  2.15 2.23 2.39
  2.45 2.53 3.10
  3.15 3.23 3.40
  3.45 3.53 4.10
  4.15 4.23 4.40
  4.45 4.53 5.10
  5.15 5.23 5.40
  5.45 5.53 6.10
  6.15 6.23 6.40
  6.45 6.53 7.09
  7.12 7.20 7.36
  7.42 7.50 8.05
  8.12 8.20 8.35
  8.42 8.50 9.05
  9.12 9.19 9.33
  9.42 9.49 10.03
  10.12 10.19 10.33
  10.42 10.49 11.03
  11.12 11.19 11.33
  11.42 11.48 12.02
  12.12 12.18 12.32
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

. . . . CONTINUED
  4.50 5.01 5.23
  5.10 5.21 5.42
  5.33 5.43 6.02
  5.50 6.00 6.19
  6.10 6.19 6.37
  6.30 6.38 6.55
  6.50 6.58 7.15
  7.08 7.15 7.30
  7.40 7.47 8.02
  8.08 8.15 8.30
  8.38 8.45 8.59
  9.08 9.15 9.29
  9.38 9.45 9.59
  10.09 10.15 10.29
  10.38 10.44 10.58
  11.08 11.14 11.28
  11.38 11.44 11.58
  12.08 12.14 12.28
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SUN & HOL
  7.10 7.17 7.32
  7.40 7.47 8.02
  8.10 8.17 8.32
  8.40 8.47 9.02
  9.10 9.17 9.32
  9.40 9.47 10.02
  10.10 10.17 10.32
  10.40 10.47 11.02
  11.10 11.17 11.32
  11.40 11.47 12.02
  12.10 12.18 12.34
  12.40 12.48 1.05
  1.10 1.18 1.35
  1.40 1.48 2.05
  2.10 2.18 2.35
  2.40 2.48 3.05
  3.10 3.18 3.35
  3.40 3.48 4.05
  4.10 4.18 4.34
  4.40 4.48 5.04
  5.10 5.18 5.34
  5.40 5.48 6.04
  6.10 6.17 6.32
  6.40 6.47 7.02
  7.10 7.17 7.32
  7.40 7.47 8.02
  8.10 8.17 8.32
  8.40 8.46 9.00
  9.10 9.16 9.29
  9.40 9.46 9.59
  10.10 10.16 10.29
  10.40 10.46 10.59
  11.10 11.16 11.29
  11.40 11.46 11.59
  12.00 12.06 12.19

  5.10 5.23 5.31
  5.40 5.53 6.01
  6.00 6.13 6.21
  6.20 6.33 6.41
  6.40 6.55 7.03
  7.00 7.16 7.25
  7.20 7.37 7.46
  7.40 7.57 8.06
  8.00 8.19 8.30
  8.20 8.39 8.50
  8.38 8.57 9.08
  9.00 9.16 9.25
  9.20 9.36 9.45
  9.44 9.59 10.07
  10.15 10.30 10.38
  10.44 10.59 11.07
  11.14 11.29 11.37
  11.44 12.00 12.09
  12.14 12.30 12.39
  12.43 12.59 1.08
  1.15 1.32 1.41
  1.45 2.01 2.10
  2.10 2.27 2.37
  2.26 2.43 2.53
  2.50 3.08 3.18

CONTINUED . . . . 

From Braid Station via access road, Rousseau, Braid, E. Columbia, 
Hospital St, Richmond, Cumberland, 6 Ave, Marine Dr, 22 St, 7 Ave to 
22nd Street Station.

155 22nd Street Station

  5.40 5.52 5.59
  6.10 6.22 6.29
  6.40 6.52 6.59
  7.10 7.22 7.29
  7.40 7.53 8.00
  8.15 8.28 8.36
  8.40 8.53 9.01
  9.14 9.27 9.35
  9.44 9.57 10.05
  10.14 10.27 10.35
  10.44 10.58 11.06
  11.14 11.29 11.37
  11.45 12.01 12.10
  12.10 12.27 12.36
  12.40 12.57 1.06
  1.10 1.27 1.36
  1.40 1.57 2.06
  2.10 2.27 2.36
  2.40 2.56 3.05
  3.10 3.26 3.35
  3.40 3.56 4.05
  4.10 4.26 4.35
  4.40 4.56 5.05
  5.10 5.26 5.35
  5.40 5.55 6.03
  6.10 6.25 6.33
  6.40 6.55 7.03
  7.10 7.24 7.32
  7.40 7.54 8.02
  8.10 8.23 8.31
  8.40 8.53 9.01
  9.10 9.23 9.30
  9.40 9.53 10.00
  10.10 10.23 10.30
  10.40 10.53 11.00
  11.10 11.23 11.30
  11.40 11.53 12.00
  12.10 12.23 12.30
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

. . . . CONTINUED
  3.08 3.28 3.40
  3.28 3.48 4.00
  3.45 4.05 4.17
  4.10 4.31 4.43
  4.27 4.47 4.58
  4.50 5.10 5.21
  5.10 5.29 5.40
  5.31 5.50 6.00
  5.50 6.07 6.17
  6.15 6.31 6.40
  6.38 6.53 7.01
  7.10 7.25 7.33
  7.39 7.54 8.02
  8.10 8.25 8.33
  8.40 8.53 9.01
  9.10 9.23 9.31
  9.43 9.56 10.04
  10.12 10.25 10.33
  10.43 10.56 11.04
  11.11 11.24 11.31
  11.40 11.53 12.00
  12.04 12.17 12.24
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SUN & HOL
  6.35 6.46 6.52
  7.05 7.16 7.22
  7.37 7.48 7.54
  8.05 8.18 8.26
  8.35 8.48 8.56
  9.05 9.18 9.26
  9.35 9.48 9.56
  10.05 10.19 10.27
  10.35 10.50 10.58
  11.05 11.20 11.28
  11.35 11.50 11.58
  12.05 12.20 12.29
  12.35 12.50 12.59
  1.05 1.20 1.29
  1.35 1.50 1.59
  2.05 2.20 2.29
  2.35 2.50 2.59
  3.05 3.20 3.29
  3.35 3.50 3.59
  4.05 4.20 4.29
  4.35 4.50 4.58
  5.05 5.20 5.28
  5.35 5.49 5.57
  6.05 6.19 6.27
  6.35 6.49 6.57
  7.05 7.18 7.26
  7.35 7.48 7.56
  8.05 8.18 8.26
  8.35 8.48 8.55
  9.05 9.18 9.25
  9.35 9.48 9.55
  10.05 10.18 10.25
  10.35 10.48 10.55
  11.05 11.18 11.25
  11.35 11.48 11.55
  12.05 12.16 12.23
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From Port Coquitlam Station via Wilson, Shaughnessy, Lougheed, 
Coquitlam Station, access road, Barnet, Pinetree (Lincoln Station), 
Guildford (Lafarge Lake-Douglas Station), Ungless, Ioco (Inlet Centre 
Station) St. Johns, Williams (Moody Centre Station), Hugh, St. Johns, 
Barnet, Inlet, Hastings, to Kootenay Loop.

160 Kootenay Loop

  4.35 4.45 5.00 5.14 5.23
  4.53 5.03 5.18 5.32 5.41
  5.15 5.25 5.40 5.54 6.05
  5.33 5.45 6.02 6.17 6.28
  5.53 6.05 6.22 6.37 6.48
  6.08 6.22 6.40 6.56 7.07
  6.18 6.32 6.50 7.07 7.18
  6.26 6.40 6.58 7.15 7.26
  6.37 6.51 7.10 7.27 7.39
  6.51 7.05 7.24 7.41 7.53
  7.05 7.19 7.40 7.58 8.10
  7.21 7.35 7.56 8.14 8.29
  7.32 7.46 8.10 8.28 8.43
  7.50 8.04 8.29 8.48 9.04
  8.07 8.21 8.46 9.04 9.19
  8.23 8.37 9.01 9.18 9.33
  8.38 8.52 9.16 9.33 9.47
  8.54 9.08 9.28 9.45 9.59
  9.08 9.22 9.42 9.59 10.13
  9.23 9.37 9.57 10.14 10.28
  9.38 9.52 10.12 10.29 10.43
  9.52 10.07 10.27 10.44 10.59
  10.07 10.22 10.42 10.59 11.14
  10.22 10.37 10.58 11.15 11.30
  10.37 10.52 11.13 11.30 11.45
  10.52 11.07 11.29 11.46 12.01
  11.06 11.21 11.43 12.00 12.15
  11.21 11.37 12.00 12.17 12.32
  11.36 11.52 12.15 12.32 12.47
  11.53 12.09 12.32 12.49 1.03
  12.08 12.24 12.47 1.04 1.18
  12.23 12.39 1.02 1.19 1.33
  12.38 12.54 1.17 1.34 1.48
  12.53 1.09 1.30 1.47 2.01
  1.08 1.24 1.45 2.02 2.16
  1.22 1.38 2.00 2.17 2.31
  1.37 1.53 2.15 2.32 2.46
  1.53 2.09 2.33 2.50 3.05
  2.09 2.25 2.49 3.06 3.21
  2.23 2.39 3.05 3.22 3.37
  2.38 2.54 3.20 3.37 3.52
  2.52 3.10 3.35 3.52 4.07
  3.05 3.23 3.48 4.05 4.19
  3.20 3.38 4.03 4.20 4.34
  3.35 3.53 4.18 4.35 4.49
  3.50 4.08 4.33 4.50 5.04
  4.05 4.23 4.48 5.05 5.19
  4.20 4.38 5.03 5.20 5.34
  4.33 4.52 5.17 5.34 5.48
  4.47 5.07 5.31 5.48 6.02
  4.58 5.18 5.42 5.59 6.13
  5.18 5.37 6.00 6.17 6.31
  5.33 5.52 6.15 6.32 6.46
  5.50 6.07 6.30 6.47 6.59
  6.05 6.22 6.45 7.02 7.14
  6.22 6.37 6.58 7.15 7.26
  6.37 6.52 7.13 7.30 7.41
  6.52 7.07 7.27 7.43 7.54
  7.07 7.22 7.42 7.58 8.09
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. . . . CONTINUED
  7.22 7.37 7.56 8.12 8.23
  7.37 7.52 8.11 8.27 8.38
  7.53 8.07 8.26 8.42 8.53
  8.08 8.22 8.41 8.57 9.08
  8.27 8.41 9.00 9.14 9.24
  8.47 9.00 9.18 9.32 9.42
  9.06 9.19 9.37 9.51 10.01
  9.33 9.46 10.04 10.18 10.28
  10.06 10.18 10.34 10.48 10.57
  10.38 10.50 11.06 11.20 11.29
  11.12 11.22 11.38 11.52 12.00
  11.42 11.52 12.08 12.22 12.30
  12.10 12.20 12.34 12.48 12.56
  12.40 12.50 1.04 1.18 1.26
  1.10 1.20 1.34 1.48 1.56
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  5.43 5.55 6.10 6.24 6.33
  6.13 6.25 6.40 6.54 7.03
  6.33 6.45 7.00 7.14 7.23
  6.53 7.05 7.22 7.36 7.45
  7.12 7.24 7.42 7.56 8.07
  7.27 7.39 7.57 8.11 8.22
  7.43 7.55 8.13 8.27 8.38
  7.57 8.09 8.27 8.41 8.52
  8.11 8.24 8.43 8.58 9.10
  8.22 8.35 8.54 9.09 9.21
  8.32 8.45 9.05 9.20 9.32
  8.42 8.55 9.15 9.30 9.42
  8.58 9.11 9.31 9.46 9.58
  9.12 9.25 9.45 10.00 10.12
  9.24 9.38 9.58 10.13 10.25
  9.40 9.54 10.14 10.29 10.41
  9.55 10.11 10.33 10.48 11.03
  10.10 10.26 10.48 11.03 11.18
  10.24 10.41 11.04 11.19 11.34
  10.40 10.57 11.20 11.35 11.50
  10.57 11.13 11.36 11.51 12.06
  11.12 11.28 11.51 12.06 12.21
  11.24 11.42 12.05 12.20 12.35
  11.41 11.59 12.22 12.37 12.52
  11.54 12.12 12.37 12.53 1.06
  12.08 12.26 12.51 1.07 1.20
  12.21 12.39 1.04 1.20 1.35
  12.37 12.55 1.20 1.36 1.51
  12.50 1.09 1.34 1.50 2.05
  1.05 1.24 1.49 2.05 2.20
  1.20 1.39 2.04 2.20 2.35
  1.35 1.54 2.19 2.35 2.50
  1.52 2.11 2.36 2.52 3.07
  2.07 2.26 2.51 3.07 3.22
  2.24 2.43 3.06 3.22 3.37
  2.39 2.58 3.21 3.37 3.52
  2.55 3.14 3.37 3.53 4.08
  3.09 3.26 3.49 4.05 4.20
  3.24 3.41 4.04 4.20 4.35
  3.36 3.53 4.16 4.32 4.47
  3.55 4.12 4.35 4.51 5.05

CONTINUED . . . . 

SATURDAY

From Port Coquitlam Station to Kootenay Loop
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

160 Kootenay Loop
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. . . . CONTINUED
  4.10 4.27 4.50 5.06 5.20
  4.25 4.41 5.04 5.20 5.34
  4.40 4.56 5.19 5.35 5.49
  4.55 5.11 5.34 5.50 6.02
  5.10 5.26 5.49 6.05 6.17
  5.25 5.41 6.04 6.19 6.31
  5.48 6.04 6.25 6.40 6.51
  6.03 6.19 6.40 6.55 7.06
  6.11 6.27 6.48 7.03 7.14
  6.30 6.44 7.04 7.19 7.30
  6.45 6.59 7.19 7.34 7.45
  7.00 7.14 7.34 7.49 8.00
  7.14 7.28 7.48 8.03 8.14
  7.31 7.45 8.05 8.19 8.30
  7.52 8.05 8.24 8.38 8.49
  8.09 8.22 8.41 8.55 9.06
  8.28 8.41 9.00 9.14 9.25
  9.02 9.15 9.33 9.46 9.57
  9.35 9.48 10.06 10.19 10.29
  10.10 10.22 10.37 10.50 10.59
  10.45 10.57 11.12 11.25 11.34
  11.13 11.25 11.40 11.53 12.02
  11.42 11.54 12.09 12.22 12.31
  12.15 12.27 12.41 12.54 1.03
  12.45 12.57 1.11 1.24 1.33
  1.12 1.22 1.36 1.49 1.58
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  6.53 7.05 7.20 7.33 7.42
  7.13 7.25 7.40 7.53 8.02
  7.30 7.42 7.57 8.10 8.19
  7.46 7.58 8.13 8.26 8.37
  8.01 8.13 8.28 8.41 8.52
  8.15 8.27 8.44 8.57 9.08
  8.27 8.39 8.56 9.10 9.22
  8.40 8.52 9.09 9.23 9.35
  8.52 9.04 9.21 9.36 9.48
  9.04 9.16 9.33 9.48 10.00
  9.16 9.28 9.45 10.00 10.12
  9.22 9.36 9.55 10.10 10.23
  9.41 9.55 10.14 10.29 10.42
  9.56 10.10 10.30 10.45 10.58
  10.11 10.25 10.45 11.00 11.13
  10.23 10.39 10.59 11.14 11.27
  10.40 10.56 11.16 11.31 11.43

CONTINUED . . . . 

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

. . . . CONTINUED
  10.55 11.11 11.31 11.46 11.58
  11.10 11.26 11.46 12.01 12.13
  11.25 11.41 12.01 12.16 12.28
  11.40 11.56 12.16 12.31 12.43
  11.57 12.14 12.34 12.49 1.01
  12.13 12.30 12.52 1.07 1.19
  12.25 12.42 1.04 1.19 1.31
  12.40 12.57 1.19 1.34 1.46
  12.55 1.12 1.34 1.50 2.04
  1.10 1.27 1.49 2.05 2.19
  1.24 1.41 2.04 2.21 2.35
  1.39 1.56 2.19 2.36 2.50
  1.55 2.12 2.32 2.49 3.01
  2.11 2.28 2.48 3.05 3.17
  2.28 2.43 3.05 3.20 3.34
  2.43 2.59 3.19 3.35 3.49
  2.57 3.13 3.34 3.49 4.03
  3.11 3.27 3.48 4.03 4.17
  3.27 3.43 4.04 4.19 4.33
  3.42 3.58 4.19 4.36 4.50
  3.56 4.12 4.34 4.51 5.04
  4.09 4.25 4.47 5.04 5.17
  4.27 4.43 5.05 5.22 5.35
  4.40 4.55 5.15 5.32 5.45
  4.56 5.11 5.31 5.48 5.59
  5.11 5.26 5.46 6.03 6.14
  5.26 5.41 6.01 6.18 6.29
  5.42 5.57 6.16 6.32 6.43
  5.57 6.12 6.31 6.47 6.58
  6.12 6.27 6.46 7.02 7.13
  6.29 6.44 7.02 7.18 7.29
  6.40 6.55 7.13 7.29 7.40
  6.58 7.11 7.29 7.45 7.56
  7.13 7.26 7.44 8.00 8.11
  7.28 7.41 7.58 8.14 8.25
  7.48 8.01 8.18 8.33 8.44
  8.09 8.22 8.39 8.54 9.05
  8.36 8.49 9.06 9.21 9.32
  9.08 9.21 9.36 9.50 9.59
  9.38 9.50 10.05 10.19 10.28
  10.13 10.25 10.40 10.54 11.02
  10.40 10.52 11.07 11.21 11.29
  11.10 11.22 11.37 11.51 11.59
  11.40 11.52 12.07 12.21 12.29
  12.14 12.26 12.40 12.52 1.00

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS



48

From Kootenay Loop via Hastings, Inlet, Barnet, St. Johns, William, 
Moody Centre Station, Hugh, St. Johns, Ioco (Inlet Centre Station), 
Ungless, Guildford, Pinetree (Lafarge Lake-Douglas Station, Lincoln 
Station), Lougheed, Coquitlam Central Station, access road, Barnet, 
Lougheed, Shaughnessy, Wilson to Port Coquitlam Station.

160 Port Coquitlam Station

  5.40 5.49 6.04 6.22 6.32
  6.00 6.09 6.24 6.42 6.54
  6.20 6.29 6.45 7.04 7.16
  6.40 6.49 7.05 7.24 7.36
  7.00 7.09 7.26 7.48 8.01
  7.15 7.25 7.43 8.07 8.20
  7.28 7.38 7.56 8.20 8.33
  7.39 7.50 8.09 8.35 8.48
  7.54 8.05 8.24 8.50 9.04
  8.07 8.18 8.37 9.03 9.17
  8.21 8.32 8.51 9.15 9.29
  8.38 8.49 9.07 9.31 9.45
  8.54 9.06 9.23 9.45 9.59
  9.10 9.22 9.39 10.01 10.16
  9.25 9.37 9.54 10.16 10.31
  9.40 9.52 10.09 10.31 10.46
  9.55 10.07 10.24 10.46 11.01
  10.09 10.21 10.38 11.00 11.15
  10.24 10.36 10.53 11.15 11.30
  10.40 10.52 11.09 11.31 11.47
  10.55 11.07 11.24 11.46 12.02
  11.10 11.22 11.39 12.03 12.19
  11.25 11.37 11.54 12.18 12.34
  11.39 11.52 12.11 12.36 12.52
  11.53 12.06 12.25 12.50 1.06
  12.10 12.23 12.41 1.06 1.22
  12.25 12.38 12.56 1.21 1.37
  12.39 12.52 1.10 1.36 1.52
  12.54 1.07 1.25 1.51 2.07
  1.09 1.22 1.40 2.06 2.21
  1.24 1.37 1.55 2.21 2.36
  1.39 1.52 2.11 2.38 2.53
  1.55 2.08 2.27 2.54 3.09
  2.10 2.23 2.43 3.11 3.28
  2.25 2.39 2.59 3.29 3.44
  2.41 2.55 3.15 3.45 4.00
  2.56 3.10 3.28 3.56 4.13
  3.11 3.25 3.47 4.16 4.33
  3.27 3.41 4.03 4.32 4.47
  3.45 3.59 4.21 4.50 5.07
  3.59 4.13 4.35 5.04 5.21
  4.15 4.29 4.51 5.20 5.36
  4.28 4.42 5.04 5.33 5.49
  4.46 4.59 5.21 5.51 6.09
  5.00 5.13 5.34 6.04 6.20
  5.12 5.25 5.46 6.16 6.32
  5.30 5.43 6.01 6.29 6.43
  5.45 5.58 6.15 6.39 6.52
  6.02 6.15 6.32 6.55 7.10
  6.19 6.32 6.49 7.12 7.27
  6.25 6.38 6.55 7.18 7.33
  6.40 6.52 7.09 7.30 7.43
  6.55 7.07 7.24 7.45 7.58
  7.10 7.21 7.38 7.58 8.11
  7.25 7.36 7.53 8.13 8.26
  7.40 7.51 8.08 8.27 8.40
  7.53 8.04 8.21 8.40 8.53
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  8.10 8.20 8.35 8.55 9.07
  8.25 8.35 8.50 9.10 9.22
  8.40 8.50 9.04 9.23 9.35
  8.55 9.05 9.19 9.38 9.50
  9.10 9.19 9.33 9.51 10.02
  9.25 9.34 9.48 10.06 10.17
  9.40 9.49 10.03 10.21 10.32
  10.08 10.17 10.31 10.48 10.59
  10.38 10.47 11.01 11.18 11.29
  11.10 11.17 11.31 11.47 11.56
  11.40 11.47 12.01 12.17 12.26
  12.10 12.17 12.31 12.45 12.54
  12.40 12.47 1.01 1.15 1.24
  1.10 1.17 1.31 1.45 1.54
  1.41 1.48 2.02 2.16 2.25
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SATURDAY
  6.42 6.50 7.05 7.24 7.34
  7.10 7.18 7.33 7.49 8.01
  7.30 7.38 7.53 8.13 8.25
  7.51 8.01 8.16 8.37 8.49
  8.15 8.25 8.40 9.00 9.13
  8.30 8.40 8.55 9.17 9.30
  8.45 8.55 9.10 9.33 9.46
  9.00 9.10 9.26 9.50 10.03
  9.15 9.25 9.41 10.05 10.18
  9.30 9.40 9.56 10.21 10.34
  9.44 9.54 10.10 10.35 10.48
  10.00 10.10 10.28 10.54 11.07
  10.14 10.24 10.42 11.08 11.21
  10.28 10.38 10.56 11.22 11.35
  10.41 10.53 11.11 11.37 11.52
  11.00 11.13 11.31 11.57 12.12
  11.15 11.28 11.46 12.12 12.27
  11.30 11.43 12.01 12.28 12.42
  11.45 11.58 12.16 12.43 12.58
  11.59 12.12 12.30 12.57 1.12
  12.14 12.27 12.46 1.13 1.30
  12.29 12.42 1.01 1.28 1.45
  12.44 12.57 1.16 1.43 2.00
  12.59 1.12 1.31 1.58 2.15
  1.16 1.29 1.48 2.14 2.30
  1.31 1.44 2.02 2.29 2.45
  1.45 1.58 2.16 2.43 2.59
  2.00 2.12 2.30 2.57 3.14
  2.15 2.27 2.45 3.12 3.29
  2.30 2.43 3.00 3.27 3.43
  2.45 2.58 3.15 3.42 3.58
  3.00 3.13 3.32 3.59 4.14
  3.15 3.28 3.47 4.14 4.28
  3.30 3.43 4.02 4.29 4.43
  3.45 3.58 4.17 4.44 4.58
  4.00 4.13 4.32 4.59 5.13
  4.15 4.28 4.47 5.14 5.28
  4.29 4.42 5.01 5.28 5.42
  4.44 4.57 5.16 5.43 5.57

CONTINUED . . . . . .

From Kootenay Loop to Port Coquitlam Station
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

160 Port Coquitlam Station

Ko
ot

en
ay

 L
oo

p 
Ba

y 
2

Ha
st

in
gs

 a
t

Ke
ns

in
gt

on
 (E

)  
#5

18
51

M
oo

dy
 C

en
tre

 S
ta

tio
n

Ba
y 

4

Co
qu

itl
am

 C
en

tra
l

St
at

io
n 

Ba
y 

1

Po
rt 

Co
qu

itl
am

St
at

io
n 

(E
)

. . . . . . CONTINUED
  4.53 5.06 5.25 5.52 6.06
  5.13 5.26 5.45 6.09 6.23
  5.30 5.43 6.01 6.25 6.38
  5.45 5.58 6.16 6.40 6.53
  6.00 6.13 6.31 6.55 7.07
  6.15 6.28 6.46 7.10 7.22
  6.30 6.42 6.59 7.21 7.33
  6.44 6.56 7.13 7.35 7.47
  7.00 7.12 7.29 7.49 8.01
  7.15 7.27 7.44 8.04 8.16
  7.21 7.33 7.50 8.10 8.22
  7.45 7.55 8.12 8.33 8.44
  7.56 8.06 8.23 8.44 8.55
  8.15 8.25 8.41 9.04 9.15
  8.28 8.38 8.54 9.17 9.28
  8.45 8.55 9.11 9.33 9.44
  8.59 9.09 9.25 9.47 9.58
  9.20 9.30 9.46 10.07 10.18
  9.36 9.46 10.02 10.23 10.34
  10.08 10.18 10.33 10.52 11.03
  10.38 10.48 11.03 11.22 11.33
  11.10 11.18 11.32 11.50 12.01
  11.45 11.53 12.07 12.25 12.36
  12.15 12.22 12.36 12.54 1.03
  12.45 12.52 1.06 1.24 1.33
  1.10 1.17 1.31 1.49 1.58
  1.40 1.47 2.01 2.19 2.28
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  8.00 8.09 8.23 8.42 8.55
  8.16 8.25 8.39 8.58 9.11
  8.30 8.39 8.53 9.14 9.27
  8.45 8.54 9.08 9.30 9.43
  9.00 9.10 9.26 9.48 10.01
  9.16 9.26 9.42 10.04 10.17
  9.30 9.40 9.56 10.19 10.32
  9.44 9.54 10.10 10.33 10.46
  9.59 10.09 10.25 10.48 11.01
  10.10 10.20 10.37 11.00 11.14
  10.25 10.35 10.52 11.15 11.29
  10.40 10.50 11.07 11.32 11.47
  10.55 11.05 11.22 11.47 12.02
  11.10 11.20 11.37 12.02 12.16
  11.25 11.35 11.52 12.17 12.31
  11.40 11.50 12.07 12.32 12.46
  11.55 12.05 12.22 12.47 1.01
  12.10 12.20 12.37 1.03 1.15

CONTINUED . . . . . .

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
. . . . . . CONTINUED

  12.25 12.35 12.52 1.18 1.30
  12.39 12.51 1.08 1.34 1.49
  12.55 1.07 1.24 1.50 2.05
  1.10 1.23 1.42 2.07 2.22
  1.25 1.38 1.57 2.22 2.37
  1.40 1.53 2.10 2.35 2.50
  1.55 2.08 2.25 2.50 3.05
  2.10 2.23 2.40 3.06 3.21
  2.25 2.38 2.55 3.21 3.36
  2.41 2.52 3.09 3.34 3.49
  2.55 3.06 3.23 3.48 4.03
  3.10 3.23 3.41 4.06 4.21
  3.27 3.38 3.56 4.19 4.34
  3.42 3.54 4.12 4.37 4.50
  3.57 4.09 4.27 4.52 5.05
  4.12 4.24 4.42 5.07 5.20
  4.30 4.40 4.58 5.23 5.36
  4.45 4.55 5.13 5.36 5.49
  5.00 5.10 5.28 5.51 6.04
  5.15 5.25 5.43 6.06 6.19
  5.30 5.40 5.58 6.21 6.34
  5.45 5.55 6.13 6.36 6.49
  6.00 6.10 6.28 6.50 7.02
  6.15 6.25 6.43 7.05 7.17
  6.30 6.40 6.56 7.16 7.28
  6.45 6.55 7.11 7.31 7.43
  7.00 7.10 7.26 7.46 7.58
  7.15 7.25 7.41 8.01 8.13
  7.30 7.40 7.56 8.16 8.27
  7.45 7.55 8.11 8.31 8.42
  8.00 8.10 8.26 8.46 8.57
  8.15 8.25 8.41 9.01 9.12
  8.30 8.40 8.55 9.14 9.25
  8.45 8.55 9.10 9.29 9.40
  9.00 9.09 9.24 9.43 9.54
  9.15 9.24 9.39 9.58 10.09
  9.39 9.48 10.04 10.23 10.34
  10.10 10.18 10.33 10.50 10.59
  10.40 10.48 11.03 11.20 11.29
  11.10 11.19 11.34 11.51 11.59
  11.40 11.48 12.01 12.18 12.26
  12.10 12.18 12.33 12.49 12.57
  12.40 12.48 1.03 1.19 1.27

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
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180 Moody Centre Station
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From Lougheed Station via Gatineau, North Rd, Clarke (Burquitlam 
Station), Glenayre, Harvard, Princeton, Washington, College Park, 
Cecile, Clarke, St. Johns, Williams to Moody Centre Station.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  5.10 5.13 5.22 5.31
  5.30 5.33 5.42 5.51
  5.48 5.52 6.01 6.10
  6.02 6.06 6.16 6.25
  6.15 6.19 6.30 6.38
  6.30 6.35 6.46 6.54
  6.47 6.52 7.04 7.14
  7.00 7.05 7.18 7.28
  7.15 7.20 7.33 7.43
  7.29 7.34 7.47 7.57
  7.45 7.50 8.03 8.15
  8.02 8.08 8.21 8.33
  8.18 8.24 8.37 8.49
  8.35 8.41 8.54 9.06
  8.50 8.55 9.08 9.20
  9.05 9.10 9.22 9.32
  9.20 9.25 9.37 9.47
  9.35 9.40 9.52 10.02
  9.50 9.55 10.07 10.17
  10.05 10.10 10.22 10.32
  10.20 10.25 10.37 10.47
  10.35 10.40 10.52 11.02
  10.50 10.55 11.07 11.17
  11.05 11.10 11.22 11.32
  11.20 11.25 11.37 11.47
  11.35 11.40 11.52 12.02
  11.50 11.55 12.07 12.17
  12.05 12.10 12.22 12.32
  12.20 12.25 12.37 12.47
  12.35 12.40 12.52 1.03
  12.50 12.55 1.07 1.18
  1.05 1.11 1.24 1.35
  1.20 1.26 1.39 1.50
  1.35 1.40 1.53 2.04
  1.50 1.55 2.08 2.19
  2.05 2.10 2.23 2.35
  2.20 2.25 2.38 2.50
  2.36 2.42 2.56 3.09
  2.51 2.57 3.11 3.24
  3.07 3.13 3.28 3.41
  3.22 3.28 3.43 3.56
  3.39 3.45 4.00 4.13
  3.53 3.59 4.14 4.27
  4.10 4.16 4.31 4.43
  4.23 4.29 4.44 4.56
  4.39 4.45 4.59 5.11
  4.53 4.59 5.13 5.25
  5.10 5.16 5.30 5.41
  5.25 5.31 5.45 5.56
  5.40 5.46 6.00 6.12
  5.57 6.03 6.17 6.27
  6.10 6.16 6.30 6.39
  6.25 6.31 6.45 6.54

CONTINUED . . . . . .

. . . . . . CONTINUED
  6.40 6.45 6.58 7.07
  7.00 7.05 7.18 7.27
  7.20 7.25 7.38 7.47
  7.45 7.50 8.03 8.12
  8.07 8.12 8.25 8.34
  8.25 8.30 8.43 8.52
  8.45 8.50 9.03 9.12
  9.10 9.15 9.27 9.36
  9.39 9.44 9.56 10.05
  10.10 10.14 10.25 10.32
  10.40 10.44 10.55 11.02
  11.10 11.13 11.22 11.29
  11.40 11.43 11.52 11.59
  12.10 12.13 12.22 12.29
  12.40 12.43 12.52 12.59

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

. . . . . . CONTINUED
  8.10 8.15 8.27 8.37
  8.35 8.40 8.51 9.00
  9.05 9.10 9.21 9.29
  9.35 9.40 9.51 9.59
  10.10 10.14 10.25 10.33
  10.35 10.39 10.50 10.58
  11.10 11.14 11.25 11.32
  11.35 11.39 11.50 11.57

  6.00 6.04 6.13 6.22
  6.33 6.37 6.46 6.55
  7.05 7.09 7.18 7.27
  7.35 7.39 7.48 7.57
  8.05 8.09 8.18 8.27
  8.36 8.40 8.51 9.00
  9.06 9.10 9.21 9.31
  9.36 9.40 9.51 10.01
  10.07 10.11 10.22 10.32
  10.38 10.42 10.53 11.03
  11.06 11.11 11.22 11.33
  11.25 11.30 11.41 11.52
  11.45 11.50 12.01 12.12
  12.05 12.10 12.21 12.32
  12.25 12.30 12.41 12.52
  12.45 12.50 1.03 1.14
  1.05 1.10 1.23 1.35
  1.25 1.30 1.43 1.55
  1.45 1.50 2.03 2.15
  2.05 2.10 2.23 2.35
  2.25 2.30 2.43 2.55
  2.45 2.50 3.03 3.15
  3.05 3.10 3.23 3.35
  3.25 3.30 3.43 3.55
  3.45 3.50 4.03 4.15
  4.05 4.10 4.23 4.35
  4.24 4.29 4.42 4.54
  4.45 4.50 5.03 5.15
  5.05 5.10 5.22 5.32
  5.25 5.30 5.42 5.52
  5.45 5.50 6.02 6.12
  6.03 6.08 6.20 6.30
  6.28 6.33 6.45 6.55
  7.05 7.10 7.22 7.32
  7.30 7.35 7.47 7.57

CONTINUED . . . . . .

SATURDAY

SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS
  6.00 6.04 6.13 6.22
  6.33 6.37 6.46 6.55
  7.05 7.09 7.18 7.27
  7.35 7.39 7.48 7.57
  8.05 8.09 8.18 8.27
  8.36 8.40 8.51 9.00
  9.06 9.10 9.21 9.31
  9.36 9.40 9.51 10.01
  10.07 10.11 10.22 10.32
  10.38 10.42 10.53 11.03
  11.06 11.11 11.22 11.33
  11.25 11.30 11.41 11.52
  11.45 11.50 12.01 12.12
  12.05 12.10 12.21 12.32
  12.25 12.30 12.41 12.52
  12.45 12.50 1.03 1.14
  1.05 1.10 1.23 1.35
  1.25 1.30 1.43 1.55
  1.45 1.50 2.03 2.15
  2.05 2.10 2.23 2.35
  2.25 2.30 2.43 2.55
  2.45 2.50 3.03 3.15
  3.05 3.10 3.23 3.35
  3.25 3.30 3.43 3.55
  3.45 3.50 4.03 4.15
  4.05 4.10 4.23 4.35
  4.24 4.29 4.42 4.54
  4.45 4.50 5.03 5.15
  5.05 5.10 5.22 5.32
  5.25 5.30 5.42 5.52
  5.45 5.50 6.02 6.12
  6.03 6.08 6.20 6.30
  6.28 6.33 6.45 6.55
  7.05 7.10 7.22 7.32
  7.30 7.35 7.47 7.57
  8.10 8.15 8.27 8.37
  8.35 8.40 8.51 9.00
  9.05 9.10 9.21 9.29
  9.35 9.40 9.51 9.59
  10.10 10.14 10.25 10.33
  10.35 10.39 10.50 10.58
  11.10 11.14 11.25 11.32
  11.35 11.39 11.50 11.57

180 Lougheed Station

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  4.42 4.51 4.59 5.03
  5.01 5.10 5.18 5.22
  5.20 5.29 5.38 5.43
  5.41 5.50 5.59 6.04
  5.59 6.08 6.17 6.22
  6.16 6.25 6.34 6.39
  6.30 6.39 6.48 6.53
  6.44 6.53 7.02 7.07
  7.00 7.09 7.19 7.25
  7.18 7.27 7.37 7.43
  7.31 7.41 7.51 7.57
  7.47 7.57 8.07 8.13
  8.03 8.13 8.23 8.29
  8.20 8.30 8.40 8.46
  8.35 8.45 8.55 9.01
  8.52 9.02 9.12 9.18
  9.09 9.19 9.29 9.35
  9.23 9.33 9.43 9.49
  9.39 9.49 9.59 10.05
  9.58 10.08 10.18 10.24
  10.10 10.20 10.30 10.36
  10.25 10.35 10.45 10.51
  10.40 10.50 11.00 11.06
  10.55 11.05 11.15 11.21
  11.10 11.20 11.31 11.37
  11.25 11.35 11.46 11.52
  11.40 11.50 12.01 12.07
  11.55 12.05 12.16 12.22
  12.10 12.20 12.31 12.37
  12.25 12.35 12.46 12.52
  12.40 12.50 1.01 1.07
  12.55 1.05 1.16 1.22
  1.10 1.20 1.31 1.37
  1.25 1.35 1.46 1.52
  1.40 1.50 2.01 2.07
  1.55 2.05 2.16 2.22
  2.10 2.20 2.31 2.37
  2.32 2.44 2.56 3.02
  2.59 3.11 3.23 3.29
  3.16 3.28 3.40 3.47
  3.32 3.44 3.56 4.02
  3.46 3.58 4.10 4.16
  4.02 4.14 4.26 4.32
  4.18 4.30 4.42 4.48
  4.32 4.44 4.56 5.02
  4.47 4.59 5.11 5.17
  5.02 5.14 5.26 5.32
  5.21 5.33 5.45 5.51
  5.32 5.44 5.55 6.01
  5.47 5.59 6.10 6.16
  6.02 6.14 6.25 6.31
  6.17 6.29 6.40 6.46
  6.34 6.46 6.56 7.01

CONTINUED . . . . . .
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  6.47 6.59 7.09 7.14
  7.01 7.11 7.21 7.26
  7.20 7.30 7.40 7.45
  7.41 7.50 8.00 8.05
  8.01 8.10 8.18 8.23
  8.21 8.30 8.38 8.43
  8.41 8.50 8.58 9.03
  9.01 9.10 9.18 9.22
  9.31 9.40 9.48 9.52
  10.01 10.10 10.18 10.22
  10.31 10.40 10.48 10.52
  11.01 11.10 11.17 11.21
  11.31 11.40 11.47 11.51
  12.02 12.11 12.18 12.22

From Moody Centre Station via Hugh, St. Johns, Clarke, Cecile, 
College Park, Washington, Princeton, Harvard, Glenayre, Clarke 
(Burquitlam Station), North Rd, Gatineau to Lougheed Station.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY
. . . . . . CONTINUED

  7.35 7.44 7.54 7.59
  8.05 8.14 8.24 8.29
  8.35 8.44 8.54 8.59
  9.05 9.14 9.24 9.29
  9.35 9.44 9.54 9.59
  10.05 10.14 10.22 10.27
  10.30 10.39 10.47 10.52
  11.05 11.14 11.22 11.27

  6.05 6.13 6.21 6.26
  6.35 6.43 6.51 6.56
  7.05 7.13 7.23 7.28
  7.35 7.43 7.53 7.58
  8.05 8.14 8.24 8.29
  8.35 8.44 8.54 8.59
  9.05 9.14 9.24 9.30
  9.37 9.46 9.56 10.02
  10.07 10.16 10.27 10.33
  10.25 10.34 10.45 10.51
  10.45 10.54 11.06 11.12
  11.06 11.15 11.27 11.33
  11.25 11.34 11.46 11.52
  11.45 11.54 12.06 12.12
  12.05 12.14 12.26 12.32
  12.25 12.34 12.46 12.52
  12.45 12.54 1.06 1.12
  1.05 1.14 1.26 1.32
  1.25 1.34 1.46 1.52
  1.45 1.54 2.06 2.13
  2.05 2.14 2.26 2.33
  2.25 2.34 2.46 2.53
  2.45 2.54 3.06 3.13
  3.05 3.14 3.26 3.33
  3.25 3.34 3.46 3.53
  3.45 3.54 4.06 4.13
  4.05 4.14 4.26 4.33
  4.25 4.34 4.46 4.53
  4.45 4.54 5.05 5.11
  5.00 5.09 5.20 5.26
  5.25 5.34 5.45 5.51
  5.45 5.54 6.04 6.09
  5.59 6.08 6.18 6.23
  6.35 6.44 6.54 6.59
  7.00 7.09 7.19 7.24

CONTINUED . . . . . .

SATURDAY

SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

  7.05 7.15 7.23 7.27
  7.35 7.45 7.53 7.58
  8.05 8.15 8.24 8.29
  8.35 8.45 8.54 8.59
  9.04 9.14 9.24 9.30
  9.35 9.45 9.55 10.01
  10.05 10.15 10.25 10.31
  10.25 10.35 10.45 10.51
  10.45 10.55 11.05 11.11
  11.06 11.16 11.27 11.33
  11.25 11.35 11.46 11.52
  11.40 11.50 12.01 12.07
  12.00 12.12 12.23 12.29
  12.20 12.32 12.43 12.49
  12.40 12.52 1.04 1.10
  1.00 1.12 1.24 1.30
  1.20 1.32 1.44 1.50
  1.40 1.52 2.03 2.09
  2.00 2.10 2.21 2.27
  2.20 2.30 2.41 2.47
  2.40 2.50 3.01 3.07
  3.00 3.10 3.21 3.27
  3.20 3.30 3.42 3.48
  3.40 3.50 4.02 4.08
  4.00 4.10 4.22 4.28
  4.20 4.30 4.42 4.48
  4.40 4.50 5.01 5.07
  5.00 5.10 5.21 5.27
  5.25 5.35 5.46 5.52
  5.45 5.55 6.05 6.11
  6.15 6.25 6.35 6.41
  6.45 6.55 7.05 7.11
  7.15 7.25 7.35 7.41
  7.45 7.55 8.04 8.09
  8.15 8.23 8.32 8.37
  8.35 8.43 8.52 8.57
  9.15 9.23 9.31 9.35
  9.45 9.53 10.01 10.05
  10.15 10.23 10.31 10.35
  10.45 10.53 11.01 11.05
  11.15 11.23 11.31 11.35
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From No. 3 Rd at Park via No. 3 Rd. (Richmond-Brighouse Station), 
Cambie Rd, No. 6 Rd.; then most trips via Hwy 91, Westminster Hwy; 
or some trips via No. 6 Rd, Westminster Hwy, Graybar, Gordon, 
Fraserwood, Westminster Hwy; then all trips via Westminster Hwy, 
Boundary, Ewen, Howes, Hwy 91A, Queensborough Bridge, bus lane, 
23 St, 7 Ave to 22nd Street Station.

410 22nd Street Station

  - - 5.10 5.17
  - - 5.15 5.22
  - - 5.21 5.28
  5.03 5.33 5.41 5.49
  5.18 5.48 5.56 6.04
  5.32 6.02 6.10 6.18
  5.47 6.17 6.25 6.33
  6.00 6.30 6.38 6.46
  6.11 6.43 6.51 6.59
  6.22 6.54 7.02 7.11
  6.32 7.04 7.12 7.21
  6.44 7.16 7.24 7.33
  6.55 7.27 7.36 7.46
  7.04 7.38 7.47 7.59
  7.12 7.46 7.55 8.07
  7.21 7.56 8.05 8.17
  7.32 8.09 8.18 8.30
  7.43 8.20 8.29 8.41
  7.54 8.31 8.41 8.52
  8.04 8.42 8.52 9.02
  8.13 8.51 9.01 9.11
  8.21 8.59 9.09 9.18
  8.30 9.08 9.18 9.27
  8.39 9.17 9.27 9.36
  8.51 9.29 9.39 9.48
  8.58 9.36 9.46 9.55
  9.07 9.42 9.51 9.59
  9.16 9.51 10.00 10.08
  9.26 10.01 10.10 10.18
  9.36 - 10.15 10.23
  9.46 - 10.25 10.33
  9.56 - 10.35 10.43
  10.07 - 10.46 10.54
  10.20 - 10.59 11.07
  10.35 - 11.15 11.23
  10.51 - 11.31 11.39
  11.06 - 11.46 11.54
  11.20 - 12.00 12.08
  11.34 - 12.15 12.24
  11.48 - 12.29 12.38
  12.01 - 12.43 12.52
  12.15 - 12.57 1.06
  12.30 - 1.12 1.21
  12.45 - 1.29 1.38
  1.00 - 1.44 1.53
  1.15 - 1.59 2.10
  1.30 - 2.14 2.25
  1.42 - 2.27 2.40
  1.53 - 2.38 2.51
  2.04 - 2.50 3.03
  2.13 - 2.59 3.12
  2.24 - 3.10 3.23

CONTINUED . . . . . .
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  2.34 - 3.25 3.38
  2.44 3.25 3.35 3.48
  2.54 3.35 3.45 3.58
  3.04 3.48 3.59 4.12
  3.15 3.59 4.10 4.23
  3.24 4.07 4.18 4.31
  3.33 4.16 4.27 4.40
  3.42 4.25 4.36 4.49
  3.51 4.34 4.45 4.58
  4.00 4.43 4.54 5.07
  4.09 4.52 5.03 5.15
  4.19 5.02 5.13 5.25
  4.28 5.11 5.22 5.34
  4.38 5.21 5.32 5.42
  4.48 5.31 5.42 5.52
  4.58 5.41 5.52 6.02
  5.08 5.50 6.01 6.11
  5.18 5.59 6.10 6.20
  5.28 6.09 6.20 6.30
  5.38 6.19 6.29 6.37
  5.48 6.29 6.39 6.47
  5.58 6.39 6.49 6.57
  6.08 6.45 6.55 7.03
  6.18 6.55 7.05 7.13
  6.28 7.05 7.15 7.23
  6.38 7.14 7.23 7.31
  6.48 7.24 7.33 7.41
  6.59 7.35 7.44 7.52
  7.11 7.43 7.51 7.58
  7.23 - 8.05 8.12
  7.36 - 8.12 8.19
  7.49 - 8.25 8.32
  8.01 - 8.36 8.43
  8.14 - 8.49 8.56
  8.27 - 9.02 9.09
  8.39 - 9.14 9.21
  8.52 - 9.27 9.34
  9.07 - 9.42 9.49
  9.22 - 9.57 10.04
  9.37 - 10.12 10.19
  9.52 - 10.27 10.34
  10.07 - 10.39 10.46
  10.22 - 10.54 11.01
  10.37 - 11.09 11.16
  10.53 - 11.25 11.32
  11.11 - 11.42 11.49
  11.31 - 12.02 12.09
  11.53 - 12.24 12.31
  12.13 - 12.42 12.49
  12.45 - 1.14 1.21
  1.08 - 1.37 1.44
  1.38 - 2.07 2.14

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

410 22nd Street Station
Richmond-Brighouse Station to 22nd Street Station

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

SATURDAY SATURDAY
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  3.12 - 4.03 4.12
  3.24 - 4.15 4.24
  3.36 - 4.27 4.36
  3.49 - 4.40 4.49
  4.01 - 4.52 5.00
  4.13 - 5.04 5.12
  4.25 - 5.16 5.24
  4.37 - 5.27 5.35
  4.51 - 5.41 5.49
  5.03 - 5.51 5.59
  5.15 - 6.03 6.11
  5.30 - 6.18 6.26
  5.45 - 6.31 6.39
  5.58 - 6.44 6.52
  6.13 - 6.57 7.05
  6.28 - 7.12 7.20
  6.42 - 7.24 7.32
  6.58 - 7.40 7.48
  7.13 - 7.51 7.59
  7.28 - 8.06 8.14
  7.43 - 8.20 8.28
  7.58 - 8.35 8.43
  8.13 - 8.49 8.56
  8.27 - 9.03 9.10
  8.41 - 9.16 9.23
  8.56 - 9.31 9.38
  9.11 - 9.46 9.53
  9.30 - 10.05 10.12
  9.50 - 10.25 10.32
  10.09 - 10.43 10.50
  10.29 - 11.03 11.10
  10.51 - 11.25 11.32
  11.09 - 11.41 11.48
  11.31 - 12.03 12.10
  11.50 - 12.22 12.29
  12.07 - 12.37 12.44
  12.35 - 1.05 1.12
  1.07 - 1.37 1.44
  1.58* - - -

  5.05 - 5.35 5.42
  5.35 - 6.05 6.12
  5.55 - 6.25 6.32
  6.15 - 6.47 6.54
  6.33 - 7.05 7.12
  6.53 - 7.25 7.32
  7.12 - 7.44 7.51
  7.31 - 8.03 8.10
  7.50 - 8.24 8.31
  8.05 - 8.39 8.46
  8.21 - 8.55 9.02
  8.36 - 9.10 9.17
  8.51 - 9.25 9.32
  9.06 - 9.42 9.49
  9.21 - 9.57 10.04
  9.36 - 10.13 10.20
  9.51 - 10.28 10.35
  10.05 - 10.43 10.50
  10.20 - 10.58 11.05
  10.36 - 11.17 11.25
  10.51 - 11.33 11.41
  11.06 - 11.50 11.58
  11.21 - 12.05 12.13
  11.36 - 12.22 12.30
  11.51 - 12.37 12.45
  12.10 - 12.58 1.07
  12.22 - 1.10 1.19
  12.34 - 1.23 1.32
  12.46 - 1.35 1.44
  12.58 - 1.47 1.56
  1.10 - 2.01 2.10
  1.22 - 2.13 2.22
  1.34 - 2.25 2.34
  1.46 - 2.37 2.46
  1.58 - 2.49 2.58
  2.10 - 3.01 3.10
  2.22 - 3.13 3.22
  2.34 - 3.25 3.34
  2.46 - 3.37 3.46
  2.58 - 3.49 3.58

CONTINUED . . . . . .
* Trips end at this time at Westminster Hwy and Boundary only
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410 22nd Street Station

  5.00 - 5.28 5.35
  5.31 - 5.59 6.06
  5.58 - 6.26 6.33
  6.17 - 6.46 6.53
  6.40 - 7.09 7.16
  7.05 - 7.34 7.41
  7.25 - 7.55 8.02
  7.40 - 8.10 8.17
  7.55 - 8.25 8.32
  8.08 - 8.39 8.46
  8.23 - 8.54 9.01
  8.40 - 9.11 9.18
  8.56 - 9.28 9.35
  9.11 - 9.45 9.52
  9.24 - 9.58 10.05
  9.41 - 10.16 10.23
  9.56 - 10.31 10.38
  10.11 - 10.46 10.54
  10.26 - 11.01 11.09
  10.41 - 11.17 11.25
  10.56 - 11.32 11.40
  11.09 - 11.47 11.55
  11.26 - 12.04 12.12
  11.39 - 12.18 12.26
  11.54 - 12.33 12.41
  12.10 - 12.50 12.58
  12.25 - 1.05 1.13
  12.40 - 1.21 1.29
  12.55 - 1.36 1.44
  1.09 - 1.51 1.59
  1.26 - 2.08 2.16
  1.41 - 2.24 2.32
  1.56 - 2.39 2.47
  2.11 - 2.54 3.02
  2.26 - 3.09 3.17
  2.42 - 3.25 3.33
  2.57 - 3.40 3.48
  3.13 - 3.56 4.04
  3.28 - 4.11 4.19
  3.43 - 4.25 4.33

CONTINUED . . . . . .
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  3.58 - 4.40 4.48
  4.13 - 4.54 5.02
  4.29 - 5.10 5.18
  4.45 - 5.26 5.34
  5.00 - 5.41 5.49
  5.15 - 5.55 6.03
  5.30 - 6.10 6.18
  5.45 - 6.25 6.33
  6.00 - 6.39 6.47
  6.16 - 6.55 7.03
  6.31 - 7.09 7.16
  6.46 - 7.24 7.31
  7.01 - 7.36 7.43
  7.16 - 7.51 7.58
  7.31 - 8.06 8.13
  7.46 - 8.21 8.28
  8.02 - 8.36 8.43
  8.17 - 8.51 8.58
  8.31 - 9.05 9.12
  8.47 - 9.21 9.28
  9.02 - 9.35 9.42
  9.19 - 9.52 9.59
  9.39 - 10.12 10.19
  9.59 - 10.32 10.39
  10.19 - 10.50 10.57
  10.39 - 11.10 11.17
  10.59 - 11.30 11.37
  11.19 - 11.48 11.55
  11.46 - 12.15 12.22
  12.07 - 12.34 12.41
  12.31 - 12.58 1.05
  1.00 - 1.27 1.34
  1.49* - - -
  2.19* - - -

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

Richmond-Brighouse Station to 22nd Street Station
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

* Trips end at this time at Westminster Hwy and Boundary only

410 Richmond-Brighouse Station
From 22nd Street Station via 7 Ave, 20 St, Marine Way, 
Queensborough Bridge, Hwy 91A, Howes, Ewen, Boundary, 
Westminster Hwy; then most trips via Hwy 91, No. 6 Rd; or 
some trips via Westminster Hwy, Fraserwood, Gordon, Graybar, 
Westminster Hwy, No. 6 Rd; then all trips via No. 6 Rd, Cambie Rd, 
No. 3 Rd (Richmond-Brighouse Station), Park, Buswell, Anderson Rd 
to Terminus.

  - 4.23 - 4.51
  - 4.38 - 5.06
  4.39 4.48 4.52 5.16
  4.54 5.03 5.07 5.32
  5.06 5.15 5.19 5.44
  - 5.27 - 5.55
  5.26 5.36 5.40 6.08
  5.34 5.44 5.48 6.16
  5.42 5.52 5.56 6.24
  5.51 6.01 6.05 6.33
  6.00 6.11 6.15 6.45
  6.09 6.20 6.24 6.54
  6.18 6.29 6.34 7.06
  6.27 6.38 6.43 7.15
  6.36 6.47 6.52 7.25
  6.45 6.56 7.01 7.35
  6.54 7.05 7.10 7.44
  7.03 7.15 7.20 7.55
  7.12 7.24 7.29 8.04
  7.20 7.32 7.37 8.13
  7.29 7.41 7.46 8.22
  7.40 7.52 7.57 8.33
  7.46 7.58 8.03 8.40
  7.55 8.07 8.12 8.49
  8.03 8.16 8.22 9.01
  8.12 8.25 8.31 9.10
  8.21 8.34 8.40 9.19
  8.31 8.44 8.50 9.30
  8.44 8.57 9.03 9.43
  8.58 9.11 9.17 9.57
  9.12 9.24 - 10.10
  9.27 9.39 - 10.25
  9.43 9.55 - 10.41
  9.58 10.10 - 10.56
  10.13 10.25 - 11.04
  10.28 10.40 - 11.19
  10.43 10.55 - 11.34
  10.57 11.09 - 11.48
  11.11 11.23 - 12.00
  11.26 11.38 - 12.15
  11.41 11.53 - 12.30
  11.56 12.08 - 12.45
  12.12 12.24 - 1.02
  12.27 12.39 - 1.17
  12.38 12.50 - 1.28
  12.49 1.01 - 1.39
  1.00 1.12 - 1.50
  1.10 1.22 - 2.00
  1.20 1.32 - 2.10
  1.30 1.42 - 2.20
  1.40 1.52 - 2.30

CONTINUED . . . . . .
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  1.50 2.02 - 2.40
  2.00 2.12 - 2.50
  2.10 2.22 - 3.00
  2.20 2.32 - 3.10
  2.30 2.42 - 3.22
  2.38 2.50 - 3.30
  2.46 2.58 3.01 3.37
  2.54 3.06 - 3.46
  3.01 3.14 3.18 3.58
  3.10 3.23 3.27 4.07
  3.17 3.30 3.34 4.14
  3.27 3.40 3.44 4.24
  3.36 3.49 3.53 4.33
  3.45 3.58 4.02 4.42
  3.53 4.06 4.10 4.50
  4.01 4.15 4.21 5.04
  4.10 4.24 4.30 5.13
  4.19 4.33 4.39 5.22
  4.27 4.41 4.47 5.30
  4.35 4.49 4.55 5.38
  4.42 4.56 5.02 5.45
  4.52 5.06 5.12 5.55
  5.05 5.19 5.25 6.08
  5.18 5.33 5.39 6.22
  5.28 5.43 5.49 6.32
  5.39 5.54 6.00 6.43
  5.52 6.07 6.13 6.56
  6.06 6.21 6.26 7.09
  6.20 6.35 6.40 7.23
  6.36 6.50 6.55 7.35
  6.51 7.05 - 7.49
  7.07 7.20 - 8.04
  7.21 7.34 - 8.18
  7.35 7.47 - 8.21
  7.49 8.01 - 8.35
  8.05 8.17 - 8.50
  8.20 8.32 - 9.05
  8.37 8.49 - 9.21
  8.52 9.04 - 9.36
  9.07 9.18 - 9.48
  9.23 9.34 - 10.04
  9.41 9.52 - 10.22
  9.59 10.10 - 10.40
  10.18 10.29 - 10.58
  10.37 10.48 - 11.17
  10.59 11.10 - 11.39
  11.23 11.34 - 12.02
  11.52 12.03 - 12.31
  12.17 12.28 - 12.54
  12.48 12.59 - 1.25

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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410 Richmond-Brighouse Station
22nd Street Station to Richmond-Brighouse Station

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

SATURDAY SATURDAY
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  2.05 2.18 - 3.01
  2.17 2.30 - 3.13
  2.29 2.42 - 3.25
  2.41 2.54 - 3.38
  2.53 3.06 - 3.50
  3.03 3.16 - 4.00
  3.15 3.28 - 4.12
  3.27 3.40 - 4.24
  3.41 3.54 - 4.38
  3.53 4.06 - 4.50
  4.06 4.19 - 5.01
  4.19 4.32 - 5.14
  4.36 4.49 - 5.30
  4.49 5.02 - 5.43
  5.05 5.18 - 5.58
  5.20 5.33 - 6.12
  5.35 5.48 - 6.26
  5.50 6.03 - 6.41
  6.05 6.18 - 6.56
  6.20 6.33 - 7.11
  6.39 6.52 - 7.29
  6.52 7.05 - 7.42
  7.11 7.24 - 8.00
  7.26 7.39 - 8.15
  7.43 7.56 - 8.31
  7.58 8.11 - 8.46
  8.13 8.25 - 8.58
  8.31 8.43 - 9.16
  8.49 9.01 - 9.34
  9.08 9.20 - 9.52
  9.28 9.40 - 10.12
  9.50 10.02 - 10.34
  10.11 10.23 - 10.54
  10.32 10.44 - 11.15
  10.52 11.04 - 11.35
  11.15 11.27 - 11.54
  11.45 11.57 - 12.24
  12.18 12.29 - 12.55
  1.10 1.21 - 1.47

  - 4.28 - 4.56
  - 4.58 - 5.26
  - 5.18 - 5.46
  - 5.38 - 6.06
  5.47 5.57 - 6.23
  6.05 6.15 - 6.43
  6.24 6.34 - 7.02
  6.40 6.50 - 7.19
  6.59 7.09 - 7.38
  7.14 7.24 - 7.54
  7.29 7.39 - 8.09
  7.42 7.52 - 8.23
  7.57 8.07 - 8.38
  8.09 8.19 - 8.50
  8.24 8.34 - 9.05
  8.39 8.49 - 9.20
  8.54 9.04 - 9.36
  9.07 9.18 - 9.51
  9.22 9.33 - 10.06
  9.36 9.47 - 10.23
  9.51 10.02 - 10.38
  10.05 10.16 - 10.53
  10.19 10.30 - 11.07
  10.33 10.45 - 11.22
  10.48 11.00 - 11.37
  11.01 11.13 - 11.51
  11.15 11.27 - 12.05
  11.29 11.41 - 12.19
  11.40 11.52 - 12.30
  11.52 12.04 - 12.42
  12.04 12.16 - 12.55
  12.17 12.29 - 1.08
  12.29 12.41 - 1.20
  12.40 12.52 - 1.31
  12.52 1.04 - 1.43
  1.04 1.17 - 1.58
  1.16 1.29 - 2.10
  1.28 1.41 - 2.22
  1.40 1.53 - 2.34
  1.52 2.05 - 2.48

CONTINUED . . . . . .

410 Richmond-Brighouse Station

  - 4.24 - 4.46
  - 4.55 - 5.20
  - 5.25 - 5.50
  5.31 5.41 - 6.06
  5.51 6.01 - 6.26
  6.16 6.26 - 6.52
  6.35 6.45 - 7.12
  6.50 7.00 - 7.27
  7.04 7.14 - 7.42
  7.18 7.28 - 7.56
  7.33 7.43 - 8.11
  7.48 7.58 - 8.26
  8.04 8.14 - 8.44
  8.19 8.29 - 8.59
  8.32 8.42 - 9.12
  8.49 8.59 - 9.30
  9.03 9.13 - 9.44
  9.18 9.28 - 9.59
  9.31 9.41 - 10.14
  9.45 9.55 - 10.28
  10.00 10.10 - 10.43
  10.13 10.23 - 10.56
  10.28 10.38 - 11.11
  10.42 10.53 - 11.27
  10.56 11.07 - 11.41
  11.09 11.20 - 11.55
  11.24 11.35 - 12.10
  11.37 11.48 - 12.23
  11.51 12.02 - 12.37
  12.05 12.17 - 12.52
  12.22 12.34 - 1.09
  12.36 12.48 - 1.24
  12.51 1.03 - 1.39
  1.06 1.18 - 1.54
  1.21 1.33 - 2.09
  1.35 1.47 - 2.24
  1.50 2.02 - 2.39

CONTINUED . . . . . .
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  2.05 2.17 - 2.54
  2.20 2.32 - 3.09
  2.35 2.47 - 3.24
  2.51 3.03 - 3.40
  3.06 3.18 - 3.54
  3.21 3.33 - 4.09
  3.39 3.51 - 4.27
  3.54 4.06 - 4.42
  4.08 4.20 - 4.55
  4.22 4.34 - 5.09
  4.37 4.49 - 5.24
  4.52 5.04 - 5.39
  5.09 5.21 - 5.56
  5.24 5.36 - 6.11
  5.40 5.52 - 6.27
  5.55 6.07 - 6.42
  6.13 6.25 - 7.00
  6.28 6.40 - 7.15
  6.44 6.56 - 7.31
  7.00 7.12 - 7.45
  7.15 7.27 - 8.00
  7.30 7.41 - 8.13
  7.45 7.56 - 8.28
  8.01 8.12 - 8.43
  8.19 8.30 - 9.01
  8.41 8.52 - 9.22
  9.01 9.12 - 9.42
  9.21 9.32 - 10.02
  9.41 9.52 - 10.22
  10.01 10.12 - 10.41
  10.21 10.32 - 11.01
  10.48 10.59 - 11.28
  11.12 11.23 - 11.50
  11.36 11.47 - 12.14
  12.08 12.19 - 12.45
  1.01 1.12 - 1.38
  1.31 1.42 - 2.08

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

22nd Street Station to Richmond-Brighouse Station
(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)
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430 Metrotown Station
430 Richmond-Brighouse Station

From Richmond-Brighouse Station via 
No. 3 Rd, Westminster Hwy, Cooney, 
Lansdowne Rd, Garden City, Great 
Canadian Way, Bridgeport Station, 
Great Canadian Way, Bridgeport Rd, 
Knight St Bridge, Knight St, 49 Ave, 
Imperial, Willingdon, Central Blvd to 
Metrotown Station.

From Metrotown Station via Central 
Blvd, Willingdon, Imperial, 49 
Ave, Knight St, Knight St Bridge, 
Bridgeport Rd, Great Canadian Way, 
Bridgeport Station, Great Canadian 
Way, Garden City, Lansdowne Rd, 
Cooney, Westminster Hwy, No. 3 Rd to 
Richmond-Brighouse Station.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY
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  5.01 5.11 5.26 5.38
  5.17 5.27 5.42 5.54
  5.33 5.43 5.58 6.10
  5.48 5.58 6.13 6.25
  5.58 6.08 6.23 6.35
  6.08 6.18 6.33 6.46
  6.18 6.28 6.45 6.58
  6.28 6.38 6.55 7.08
  6.38 6.49 7.07 7.21
  6.48 7.00 7.18 7.32
  6.58 7.10 7.28 7.42
  7.09 7.21 7.40 7.54
  7.19 7.31 7.52 8.06
  7.29 7.41 8.02 8.16
  7.39 7.51 8.12 8.27
  7.49 8.01 8.23 8.39
  8.00 8.14 8.36 8.52
  8.13 8.27 8.49 9.05
  8.26 8.40 9.02 9.18
  8.38 8.52 9.14 9.30
  8.50 9.04 9.26 9.42
  9.02 9.16 9.37 9.53
  9.12 9.26 9.47 10.03
  9.22 9.36 9.57 10.13
  9.35 9.49 10.09 10.25
  9.50 10.04 10.24 10.40
  10.05 10.20 10.40 10.56
  10.21 10.36 10.56 11.12
  10.41 10.56 11.16 11.32
  11.02 11.17 11.37 11.53
  11.22 11.37 11.57 12.13
  11.42 11.57 12.19 12.36
  12.02 12.17 12.39 12.56
  12.22 12.37 12.59 1.16
  12.42 12.57 1.20 1.37
  1.02 1.17 1.40 1.57
  1.19 1.34 1.57 2.14
  1.34 1.50 2.13 2.31
  1.49 2.05 2.28 2.46
  2.04 2.20 2.46 3.04
  2.19 2.35 3.01 3.19
  2.34 2.50 3.16 3.36
  2.49 3.05 3.31 3.51
  3.01 3.17 3.45 4.05
  3.13 3.29 3.57 4.17
  3.25 3.42 4.10 4.30
  3.37 3.54 4.22 4.42
  3.49 4.06 4.34 4.54
  4.01 4.18 4.46 5.07
  4.13 4.30 4.58 5.19
  4.25 4.42 5.11 5.32
  4.37 4.54 5.23 5.44
  4.49 5.06 5.35 5.55
  5.01 5.18 5.47 6.05
  5.13 5.30 5.59 6.17

CONTINUED . . . . . .

  5.22 5.39 5.51 6.01
  5.34 5.51 6.03 6.13
  5.45 6.02 6.14 6.24
  5.57 6.14 6.26 6.36
  6.05 6.24 6.36 6.46
  6.15 6.34 6.46 6.56
  6.25 6.44 6.56 7.06
  6.33 6.53 7.05 7.16
  6.43 7.03 7.15 7.26
  6.53 7.13 7.25 7.36
  7.03 7.23 7.35 7.46
  7.12 7.32 7.44 7.55
  7.20 7.40 7.53 8.04
  7.29 7.49 8.02 8.13
  7.35 7.57 8.10 8.23
  7.45 8.07 8.20 8.33
  7.55 8.17 8.30 8.43
  8.04 8.26 8.39 8.53
  8.12 8.36 8.49 9.03
  8.22 8.46 8.59 9.13
  8.32 8.56 9.09 9.23
  8.40 9.04 9.19 9.33
  8.52 9.16 9.31 9.45
  9.09 9.31 9.46 10.00
  9.24 9.46 10.01 10.15
  9.41 10.01 10.16 10.30
  10.00 10.20 10.35 10.49
  10.19 10.39 10.54 11.08
  10.39 10.59 11.14 11.28
  10.58 11.18 11.33 11.47
  11.17 11.37 11.52 12.06
  11.36 11.56 12.11 12.25
  11.54 12.16 12.31 12.45
  12.14 12.36 12.51 1.05
  12.34 12.56 1.11 1.25
  12.54 1.16 1.31 1.45
  1.14 1.36 1.51 2.05
  1.34 1.56 2.11 2.25
  1.54 2.16 2.31 2.45
  2.13 2.37 2.52 3.06
  2.33 2.57 3.12 3.26
  2.51 3.17 3.32 3.46
  3.08 3.35 3.50 4.06
  3.27 3.54 4.09 4.25
  3.44 4.11 4.26 4.42
  4.00 4.27 4.42 4.58
  4.12 4.40 4.55 5.11
  4.23 4.51 5.06 5.23
  4.36 5.03 5.18 5.35
  4.49 5.15 5.30 5.47
  5.01 5.27 5.42 5.59
  5.13 5.39 5.54 6.11
  5.25 5.51 6.06 6.23
  5.40 6.05 6.19 6.35
  5.52 6.17 6.31 6.47

CONTINUED . . . . . .

430 Metrotown Station
430 Richmond-Brighouse Station

Richmond-Brighouse Station to
Metrotown Station

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

Metrotown Station to Richmond-
Brighouse Station

MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  6.54 7.04 7.19 7.32
  7.14 7.24 7.41 7.54
  7.34 7.44 7.59 8.12
  7.54 8.04 8.19 8.32
  8.14 8.24 8.41 8.54
  8.34 8.46 9.04 9.17
  8.54 9.06 9.24 9.37
  9.15 9.29 9.49 10.04
  9.35 9.49 10.09 10.24
  9.55 10.09 10.29 10.44
  10.15 10.30 10.50 11.07
  10.35 10.50 11.10 11.30
  10.55 11.10 11.30 11.50
  11.15 11.30 11.51 12.10
  11.32 11.48 12.09 12.28
  11.48 12.04 12.25 12.44
  12.03 12.19 12.42 1.01
  12.18 12.34 12.57 1.16
  12.32 12.48 1.13 1.33
  12.46 1.02 1.27 1.47
  1.01 1.17 1.42 2.04
  1.16 1.32 1.57 2.19
  1.31 1.49 2.15 2.37
  1.46 2.04 2.30 2.52
  2.01 2.19 2.45 3.06
  2.16 2.34 3.00 3.21
  2.31 2.50 3.17 3.38
  2.46 3.05 3.32 3.53
  3.01 3.20 3.47 4.08
  3.16 3.34 4.01 4.22
  3.31 3.49 4.16 4.37
  3.46 4.04 4.31 4.52
  4.01 4.18 4.45 5.06
  4.16 4.33 5.00 5.21
  4.31 4.48 5.16 5.37
  4.46 5.03 5.31 5.52
  5.01 5.18 5.44 6.05
  5.16 5.33 5.58 6.17
  5.31 5.48 6.11 6.30
  5.46 6.03 6.26 6.43

ONTINUED . . . . . .

  6.45 7.03 7.13 7.23
  7.05 7.23 7.33 7.43
  7.25 7.43 7.53 8.03
  7.43 8.01 8.13 8.23
  8.03 8.21 8.33 8.44
  8.22 8.41 8.53 9.05
  8.42 9.01 9.13 9.25
  9.01 9.21 9.33 9.45
  9.17 9.39 9.51 10.05
  9.37 9.59 10.11 10.25
  9.57 10.19 10.31 10.45
  10.17 10.39 10.51 11.05
  10.39 11.01 11.13 11.27
  11.00 11.22 11.34 11.49
  11.15 11.39 11.52 12.09
  11.35 11.59 12.12 12.29
  11.54 12.19 12.32 12.49
  12.11 12.36 12.49 1.07
  12.26 12.51 1.04 1.22
  12.44 1.08 1.21 1.37
  12.59 1.23 1.36 1.52
  1.11 1.35 1.49 2.07
  1.26 1.50 2.04 2.22
  1.42 2.06 2.20 2.38
  1.57 2.21 2.35 2.53
  2.12 2.37 2.51 3.09
  2.26 2.51 3.06 3.24
  2.42 3.07 3.22 3.39
  2.57 3.22 3.37 3.54
  3.13 3.38 3.53 4.10
  3.26 3.52 4.09 4.26
  3.44 4.09 4.24 4.41
  3.59 4.24 4.39 4.56
  4.14 4.39 4.54 5.11
  4.29 4.54 5.09 5.26
  4.46 5.09 5.24 5.41
  5.01 5.24 5.39 5.56
  5.17 5.40 5.55 6.11
  5.32 5.55 6.10 6.26
  5.49 6.12 6.25 6.41

CONTINUED . . . . . .
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SATURDAY SATURDAY

. . . . . . CONTINUED
  5.25 5.42 6.09 6.27
  5.37 5.52 6.17 6.35
  5.52 6.07 6.32 6.50
  6.07 6.22 6.47 7.03
  6.22 6.37 7.02 7.18
  6.37 6.52 7.13 7.29
  7.05 7.19 7.39 7.55
  7.35 7.48 8.08 8.24
  8.05 8.18 8.38 8.54
  8.38 8.51 9.10 9.24
  9.08 9.21 9.40 9.54
  10.08 10.21 10.40 10.54
  11.08 11.21 11.40 11.54

. . . . . . CONTINUED
  6.04 6.29 6.43 6.59
  6.22 6.44 6.57 7.11
  6.34 6.56 7.09 7.23
  6.51 7.12 7.23 7.35
  7.04 7.25 7.36 7.48
  7.21 7.42 7.53 8.05
  7.41 8.02 8.13 8.25
  8.01 8.22 8.33 8.45
  8.32 8.51 9.02 9.14
  9.02 9.21 9.32 9.44
  9.32 9.51 10.02 10.14
  10.04 10.23 10.34 10.46
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430 Metrotown Station
430 Richmond-Brighouse Station

Richmond-Brighouse Station to 
Metrotown Station

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

Metrotown Station to Richmond-
Brighouse Station 

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  7.56 8.07 8.23 8.35
  8.14 8.25 8.42 8.56
  8.36 8.47 9.03 9.17
  8.55 9.08 9.24 9.38
  9.18 9.31 9.47 10.01
  9.38 9.51 10.08 10.23
  9.59 10.12 10.29 10.44
  10.20 10.34 10.53 11.08
  10.42 10.56 11.15 11.32
  11.00 11.15 11.34 11.51
  11.20 11.35 11.54 12.11
  11.41 11.56 12.15 12.32
  12.01 12.16 12.35 12.52
  12.21 12.36 12.55 1.12
  12.41 12.56 1.17 1.34
  1.01 1.16 1.38 1.57
  1.21 1.36 1.58 2.17
  1.42 1.57 2.19 2.39
  2.03 2.18 2.40 3.00
  2.15 2.30 2.52 3.12
  2.30 2.45 3.07 3.27
  2.45 3.00 3.22 3.42
  3.00 3.15 3.37 3.57
  3.15 3.30 3.52 4.10
  3.30 3.45 4.05 4.23
  3.45 4.00 4.20 4.38
  4.00 4.15 4.35 4.52
  4.15 4.30 4.50 5.07
  4.30 4.45 5.05 5.22
  4.45 5.00 5.20 5.37
  5.00 5.15 5.35 5.52
  5.15 5.30 5.50 6.08
  5.30 5.45 6.03 6.19
  5.45 6.00 6.20 6.36
  6.00 6.14 6.32 6.48
  6.19 6.33 6.51 7.07
  6.39 6.53 7.11 7.26
  6.59 7.13 7.31 7.46
  7.19 7.33 7.49 8.03
  7.39 7.52 8.08 8.22
  7.59 8.12 8.28 8.42
  8.19 8.32 8.48 9.02
  8.39 8.52 9.08 9.22
  9.39 9.52 10.08 10.22
  10.39 10.50 11.06 11.20

  7.45 8.04 8.15 8.25
  8.03 8.22 8.33 8.45
  8.25 8.44 8.55 9.07
  8.45 9.04 9.15 9.27
  9.05 9.25 9.36 9.48
  9.23 9.45 9.58 10.10
  9.43 10.05 10.18 10.32
  10.00 10.22 10.35 10.49
  10.21 10.42 10.55 11.09
  10.41 11.02 11.15 11.29
  11.02 11.23 11.36 11.50
  11.19 11.42 11.55 12.09
  11.39 12.02 12.15 12.29
  11.58 12.21 12.34 12.49
  12.20 12.41 12.54 1.09
  12.40 1.03 1.15 1.30
  1.01 1.24 1.36 1.51
  1.21 1.44 1.56 2.11
  1.39 2.02 2.16 2.31
  1.55 2.18 2.32 2.47
  2.10 2.33 2.47 3.02
  2.25 2.48 3.02 3.17
  2.41 3.04 3.18 3.33
  2.56 3.19 3.33 3.48
  3.12 3.35 3.49 4.03
  3.26 3.49 4.03 4.17
  3.39 4.02 4.16 4.30
  3.53 4.16 4.30 4.44
  4.09 4.30 4.44 4.58
  4.24 4.45 4.59 5.13
  4.38 4.59 5.13 5.27
  4.53 5.14 5.26 5.40
  5.08 5.29 5.41 5.55
  5.24 5.44 5.56 6.10
  5.41 6.01 6.13 6.27
  6.02 6.22 6.34 6.48
  6.22 6.42 6.54 7.08
  6.42 7.02 7.14 7.28
  7.03 7.23 7.35 7.48
  7.23 7.43 7.55 8.08
  7.43 8.03 8.15 8.28
  8.05 8.25 8.35 8.48
  8.33 8.51 9.01 9.13
  8.57 9.15 9.25 9.37
  9.40 9.58 10.08 10.20
  10.42 10.58 11.08 11.18
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STOPPING PROCEDURES - 430
Stops for pick-up and drop-off at the following bus stops.

– To Metrotown Station
 Richmond-Brighouse Station; Cooney at Westminster; Lansdowne at Cooney; 

Garden City at Alderbridge, Cambie, Capstan; Bridgeport Station; Bridgeport 
at Great Canadian Way, Four Rd, McLennan; Shell, Five Rd, Sweden Way; 
Knight at Mitchell, 63 Ave, 57 Ave; 49 Ave at Knight, Victoria, Elliott, Kerr, 
Tyne; Metrotown Station. 

– To Richmond-Brighouse Station
 Metrotown Station; Willingdon at Maywood; 49 Ave at Tyne, Kerr, Elliott, 

Victoria; Knight at 49 Ave, 57 Ave, 62 Ave, Mitchell; Bridgeport at Sweden 
Way, Five Rd, Shell, McLennan; Four Rd, Gage; Bridgeport Station; Garden 
City at Capstan, Cambie, Leslie; Lansdowne at Kwantlen; Cooney at Ackroyd;  

Richmond-Brighouse Station.

430 Metrotown Station
430 Richmond-Brighouse Station

Richmond-Brighouse Station to
Metrotown Station

(Refer to Monday to Friday for routing)

Metrotown Station to Richmond-
Brighouse Station

SATURDAY SATURDAY
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. . . . . . CONTINUED
  6.02 6.18 6.39 6.56
  6.22 6.38 6.59 7.16
  6.43 6.57 7.16 7.33
  7.03 7.17 7.36 7.51
  7.23 7.37 7.56 8.11
  7.53 8.07 8.25 8.39
  8.23 8.37 8.55 9.09
  8.53 9.07 9.23 9.37
  9.53 10.05 10.20 10.32
  10.53 11.05 11.20 11.32

. . . . . . CONTINUED
  6.09 6.32 6.45 7.00
  6.29 6.52 7.05 7.20
  6.50 7.12 7.24 7.39
  7.22 7.44 7.56 8.09
  7.50 8.10 8.22 8.35
  8.30 8.49 9.00 9.11
  9.00 9.19 9.30 9.41
  9.33 9.52 10.02 10.13
  10.46 11.05 11.15 11.26



55

From Carvolth Exchange via 202 St, Hwy 1, 156 St offramp, Hwy 1, 
Government, Austin, Gatineau to Lougheed Station.

555 Lougheed Station
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY

  4.50 4.59 5.10
  5.17 5.26 5.37
  5.27 5.36 5.47
  5.41 5.51 6.04
  5.56 6.06 6.19
  6.09 6.21 6.36
  6.19 6.31 6.46
  6.29 6.41 6.56
  6.39 6.51 7.06
  6.49 7.01 7.16
  6.59 7.11 7.26
  7.09 7.21 7.36
  7.19 7.32 7.47
  7.29 7.42 7.57
  7.39 7.52 8.07
  7.49 8.02 8.17
  7.59 8.12 8.27
  8.13 8.25 8.40
  8.29 8.41 8.55
  8.44 8.54 9.07
  8.59 9.09 9.22
  9.14 9.23 9.35
  9.34 9.43 9.55
  9.54 10.03 10.15
  10.14 10.23 10.34
  10.34 10.43 10.54
  10.54 11.03 11.14
  11.14 11.23 11.34
  11.34 11.43 11.54
  11.54 12.03 12.14
  12.14 12.23 12.33
  12.34 12.43 12.53
  12.54 1.03 1.13
  1.14 1.23 1.33
  1.34 1.43 1.53
  1.54 2.03 2.13
  2.14 2.23 2.33
  2.34 2.43 2.53
  2.53 3.02 3.12
  3.08 3.17 3.27
  3.22 3.31 3.43
  3.34 3.43 3.55
  3.46 3.55 4.07
  3.58 4.07 4.19
  4.10 4.19 4.31
  4.23 4.32 4.44
  4.33 4.42 4.54
  4.43 4.52 5.04
  4.53 5.02 5.14
  5.03 5.12 5.24
  5.13 5.22 5.34
  5.23 5.32 5.44
  5.33 5.42 5.54

CONTINUED . . . . 

. . . . CONTINUED
  5.43 5.52 6.04
  5.53 6.02 6.14
  6.07 6.16 6.28
  6.22 6.31 6.43
  6.37 6.46 6.56
  6.52 7.01 7.11
  7.08 7.17 7.27
  7.28 7.37 7.47
  7.51 8.00 8.10
  8.15 8.24 8.34
  8.41 8.50 9.00
  9.10 9.19 9.29
  9.40 9.49 9.59
  10.10 10.18 10.28
  10.40 10.48 10.58

SATURDAY
  6.40 6.48 6.58
  7.10 7.18 7.28
  7.40 7.48 7.58
  8.10 8.18 8.28
  8.40 8.48 8.58
  9.10 9.18 9.28
  9.40 9.48 9.58
  10.10 10.18 10.28
  10.40 10.48 10.58
  11.10 11.18 11.28
  11.40 11.48 11.58
  12.10 12.18 12.28
  12.40 12.48 12.58
  1.10 1.18 1.28
  1.40 1.49 2.00
  2.10 2.19 2.30
  2.40 2.49 3.00
  3.10 3.18 3.28
  3.40 3.49 4.00
  4.10 4.19 4.30
  4.40 4.49 5.00
  5.10 5.19 5.30
  5.40 5.49 6.00
  6.10 6.19 6.30
  6.40 6.49 7.00
  7.10 7.19 7.30
  7.40 7.49 7.59
  8.10 8.19 8.29
  8.40 8.49 8.59
  9.10 9.19 9.29
  9.40 9.49 9.59
  10.10 10.18 10.28
  10.44 10.52 11.02

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS

  7.40 7.48 7.58
  8.10 8.18 8.28
  8.40 8.48 8.58
  9.10 9.18 9.28
  9.40 9.48 9.58
  10.10 10.19 10.29
  10.40 10.49 10.59
  11.10 11.19 11.29
  11.40 11.49 11.59
  12.10 12.19 12.29
  12.40 12.49 12.59
  1.10 1.19 1.29
  1.40 1.49 1.59
  2.10 2.19 2.29
  2.40 2.49 2.59
  3.10 3.19 3.29
  3.40 3.49 3.59
  4.10 4.19 4.29
  4.40 4.49 4.59
  5.10 5.19 5.29
  5.40 5.49 5.59
  6.10 6.19 6.29
  6.40 6.49 6.59
  7.10 7.18 7.28
  7.40 7.48 7.58
  8.10 8.18 8.28
  8.40 8.49 9.00
  9.10 9.19 9.30
  9.40 9.49 10.00
  10.10 10.19 10.30
  10.40 10.49 11.00
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From Lougheed Station via Gatineau, Austin, Government, Hwy 1, 
156 St offramp, Hwy 1, 202 St to Carvolth Exchange.

555 Carvolth Exchange
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY
  5.26 5.35 5.45
  5.43 5.52 6.02
  5.56 6.05 6.15
  6.11 6.20 6.30
  6.27 6.36 6.46
  6.42 6.52 7.03
  6.52 7.02 7.13
  7.02 7.12 7.23
  7.12 7.22 7.33
  7.22 7.32 7.43
  7.32 7.42 7.53
  7.42 7.52 8.03
  7.52 8.02 8.13
  8.02 8.12 8.23
  8.12 8.22 8.33
  8.30 8.40 8.51
  8.45 8.55 9.06
  9.05 9.15 9.26
  9.25 9.35 9.46
  9.45 9.55 10.06
  10.05 10.14 10.24
  10.25 10.34 10.44
  10.46 10.55 11.05
  11.05 11.14 11.24
  11.25 11.34 11.44
  11.45 11.54 12.04
  12.05 12.14 12.24
  12.25 12.34 12.44
  12.45 12.54 1.04
  1.05 1.15 1.26
  1.25 1.35 1.46
  1.45 1.55 2.06
  2.05 2.15 2.26
  2.25 2.35 2.46
  2.45 2.55 3.06
  3.00 3.10 3.21
  3.12 3.22 3.33
  3.24 3.35 3.46
  3.36 3.47 3.58
  3.48 4.00 4.12
  4.00 4.12 4.24
  4.10 4.22 4.34
  4.20 4.32 4.44
  4.30 4.43 4.56
  4.40 4.53 5.06
  4.50 5.03 5.16
  5.00 5.13 5.26
  5.10 5.23 5.36
  5.20 5.32 5.44
  5.30 5.42 5.53
  5.40 5.52 6.03
  5.50 6.00 6.11
  6.00 6.10 6.21
  6.12 6.22 6.33

CONTINUED . . . . 

. . . . CONTINUED
  6.24 6.34 6.45
  6.36 6.46 6.57
  6.52 7.02 7.13
  7.07 7.16 7.26
  7.25 7.34 7.44
  7.47 7.56 8.06
  8.16 8.25 8.35
  8.42 8.51 9.01
  9.10 9.19 9.28
  9.40 9.49 9.58
  10.10 10.19 10.28
  10.40 10.49 10.58
  11.10 11.19 11.28

SATURDAY
  7.06 7.15 7.24
  7.36 7.45 7.54
  8.06 8.15 8.24
  8.36 8.45 8.54
  9.06 9.15 9.24
  9.36 9.45 9.54
  10.06 10.15 10.24
  10.37 10.47 10.57
  11.07 11.17 11.27
  11.37 11.47 11.57
  12.07 12.17 12.27
  12.37 12.47 12.57
  1.07 1.17 1.27
  1.37 1.47 1.57
  2.07 2.17 2.27
  2.37 2.47 2.57
  3.08 3.18 3.28
  3.38 3.48 3.58
  4.08 4.18 4.28
  4.38 4.48 4.58
  5.08 5.18 5.28
  5.38 5.48 5.58
  6.08 6.18 6.28
  6.38 6.48 6.58
  7.08 7.18 7.28
  7.38 7.48 7.58
  8.08 8.18 8.28
  8.38 8.48 8.58
  9.08 9.17 9.26
  9.38 9.47 9.56
  10.08 10.17 10.26
  10.38 10.47 10.56
  11.08 11.17 11.26

SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS
  8.06 8.16 8.26
  8.36 8.46 8.56
  9.06 9.16 9.26
  9.36 9.46 9.56
  10.06 10.16 10.26
  10.36 10.46 10.56
  11.06 11.16 11.26
  11.36 11.46 11.56
  12.06 12.16 12.26
  12.36 12.46 12.56
  1.06 1.16 1.26
  1.36 1.46 1.56
  2.06 2.16 2.26
  2.36 2.46 2.56
  3.06 3.16 3.26
  3.36 3.46 3.56
  4.06 4.16 4.26
  4.36 4.46 4.56
  5.06 5.16 5.26
  5.36 5.46 5.56
  6.06 6.16 6.26
  6.36 6.46 6.56
  7.06 7.16 7.26
  7.36 7.46 7.56
  8.06 8.16 8.26
  8.36 8.46 8.56
  9.06 9.16 9.26
  9.36 9.46 9.56
  10.06 10.15 10.24
  10.36 10.45 10.54
  11.06 11.15 11.24

Lo
ug

he
ed

 S
ta

tio
n

Ba
y 

8

Hw
y 

1 
of

fra
m

p 
at

15
6 

St
 (E

)  
#6

19
60

Ca
rv

ol
th

 E
xc

ha
ng

e
(E

)

Lo
ug

he
ed

 S
ta

tio
n

Ba
y 

8

Hw
y 

1 
of

fra
m

p 
at

15
6 

St
 (E

)  
#6

19
60

Ca
rv

ol
th

 E
xc

ha
ng

e
(E

)



56

418 Kingswood / 418 22nd Street Station

MONDAY TO FRIDAY
  5.35 5.42 5.42 6.03
  6.06 6.13 6.14 6.36
  6.23 6.30 6.31 6.53
  6.38 6.45 6.46 7.08
  6.53 7.00 7.01 7.23
  7.11 7.18 7.19 7.41
  7.27 7.34 7.35 7.57
  7.42 7.49 7.50 8.12
  8.00 8.07 8.08 8.30
  8.15 8.22 8.23 8.45
  8.30 8.37 8.38 9.00
  8.51 8.58 8.59 9.21
  9.11 9.18 9.19 9.41
  9.30 9.36 9.37 9.56
  - - 2.31 2.52
  - - 2.47 3.08
  - - 3.19 3.35
  3.26 3.33 3.34 3.57
  3.46 3.53 3.54 4.17
  4.04 4.11 4.12 4.35
  4.23 4.30 4.31 4.54
  4.42 4.49 4.50 5.13
  5.01 5.08 5.09 5.32
  5.20 5.27 5.28 5.51
  5.39 5.46 5.47 6.09
  5.58 6.05 6.06 6.28
  6.15 6.22 6.23 6.44
  6.31 6.40 - -
  6.46 6.53 6.53 7.14
  7.01 7.09 - -

From 22nd Street Station via 7 Ave, 20 St, Marine Way, 
Queensborough Bridge, Queensborough Connector offramp, Howes, 
Boyd, Westminster Hwy, Nelson, Blundell; returning via Blundell, 
Nelson, Westminster Hwy, Boyd, Howes, Queensborough Connector 
onramp, Queensborough Bridge, 23 St, 7 Ave to 22nd Street Station.

  - - 6.02 6.08
  6.03 6.18 6.19 6.25
  - - 6.26 6.33
  6.36 6.51 6.52 6.58
  6.53 7.09 7.10 7.16
  7.08 7.24 7.25 7.31
  7.23 7.40 7.41 7.48
  7.41 7.58 7.59 8.06
  7.57 8.14 8.15 8.22
  8.12 8.29 8.29 8.36
  8.30 8.47 8.47 8.54
  8.45 9.02 9.02 9.09
  9.00 9.16 9.17 9.23
  9.21 9.37 9.38 9.44
  9.41 9.57 9.58 10.04
  9.56 10.12 10.13 10.19
  2.52 3.11 3.12 3.19
  3.08 3.27 3.28 3.35
  3.35 3.54 3.55 4.02
  3.57 4.16 4.18 4.25
  4.17 4.36 4.38 4.45
  4.35 4.54 4.56 5.03
  4.54 5.13 5.15 5.22
  5.13 5.31 5.32 5.39
  5.32 5.49 5.50 5.57
  5.51 6.08 6.08 6.15
  6.09 6.24 6.25 6.31
  6.28 6.43 6.44 6.50
  6.44 6.59 7.00 7.06
  7.14 7.29 7.30 7.36
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From Seymour at Georgia via 
Seymour, Pender, Howe, Granville, 
Broadway, Lougheed, Boundary, 
Henning, Gilmore Ave, Lougheed 
Hwy, Production Way, Production 
Station, Production Way, Lougheed 
Hwy, Austin Rd, Gatineau, Lougheed 
Station, Gatineau, North Rd, Clarke 
Rd, St. Johns, Ioco Rd, Ungless, 
Guildford, Pinetree, Lougheed to 
Coquitlam Central Station.

N9 Coquitlam Central Station
N9 Downtown

  3.01+ 3.23++ 3.44** 3.58** 4.04**
  3.33 3.56 4.19 4.33 4.39
  4.02 4.25 4.48 5.02 5.08
  4.15 4.38 5.00 5.14 5.20
  12.21 12.43 1.04 1.18 1.24
  12.51 1.13 1.34 1.48 1.54
  1.26 1.48 2.09 2.23 2.29
  1.56 2.18 2.39 2.53 2.59
  2.26 2.48 3.09 3.23 3.29

  - - - 4.18 4.42
  4.12* 4.24* 4.38* 5.03^ 5.32
  4.48 4.59 5.15 5.44 6.12
  5.18 5.29 5.45 6.13 6.44
  5.27 5.38 5.54 6.22 6.53
  - - - 2.15 2.39
  1.35 1.47 2.01 2.26 2.48
  2.05 2.17 2.31 2.56 3.18
  2.25 2.37 2.51 3.16 3.38
  2.45 2.57 3.11 3.36 3.58
  3.07 3.19 3.33 3.58 4.20
  3.37 3.49 4.03 4.28 4.50

EARLY MORNING MONDAY - FRIDAY/
LATE NIGHTS MONDAY - FRIDAY

From Coquitlam Central Station via 
access road, Johnson, Barnet, Pinetree, 
Guildford, Ungless, Ioco Rd, St. 
Johns, Clarke Rd, North Rd, Gatineau, 
Lougheed Station, Gatineau, Austin Rd, 
Lougheed Hwy, Broadway, Granville, 
Seymour to Seymour at Georgia.

EARLY MORNING MONDAY - FRIDAY/
LATE NIGHTS MONDAY - FRIDAY
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  4.45 4.57 5.11 5.36 5.58
  5.17 5.29 5.43 6.08 6.32
  5.47 5.59 6.13 6.38 7.03
  6.17 6.29 6.43 7.10 7.35
  6.32 6.44 6.59 7.26 7.53
  6.46 6.58 7.13 7.40 8.05
  7.02 7.14 7.29 7.56 8.21
  7.16 7.28 7.42 8.09 8.35
  - - - 1.14 1.39
  1.05 1.17 1.31 1.55 2.20
  1.35 1.47 2.01 2.25 2.50
  2.07 2.19 2.33 2.57 3.22
  2.37 2.49 3.03 3.27 3.52
  3.07 3.19 3.33 3.57 4.22
  3.42 3.54 4.08 4.32 4.57

  3.01 3.23 3.44 3.58 4.04
  3.30 3.53 4.16 4.30 4.36
  4.02 4.25 4.48 5.02 5.08
  4.32 4.57 5.20 5.35 5.41
  5.00 5.25 5.48 6.04 6.10
  5.28 5.53 6.16 6.32 6.38
  12.16 12.41 1.06 1.20 1.26
  12.51 1.16 1.41 1.55 2.01
  1.28 1.53 2.18 2.32 2.38
  1.47 2.12 2.37 2.51 2.57
  2.18 2.43 3.08 3.22 3.28
  2.56 3.21 3.46 4.00 4.06

EARLY MORNING SATURDAY / 
LATE NIGHTS SATURDAY

EARLY MORNING SUNDAY / 
LATE NIGHTS SUNDAY

  4.12 4.24 4.38 5.03 5.25
  4.47 4.58 5.12 5.35 5.59
  5.18 5.29 5.43 6.08 6.33
  5.49 6.00 6.14 6.43 7.08
  6.22 6.34 6.48 7.15 7.40
  6.52 7.04 7.18 7.45 8.10
  - - - 1.50 2.11
  1.32 1.48 2.02 2.28 2.51
  2.06 2.22 2.36 3.02 3.25
  2.23 2.39 2.53 3.19 3.42
  2.43 2.59 3.13 3.39 4.02
  3.03 3.19 3.33 3.59 4.22
  3.33 3.49 4.03 4.29 4.52 
  4.13 4.29 4.43 5.09 5.32

EARLY MORNING SATURDAY / 
LATE NIGHTS SATURDAY

  3.33 3.55 4.18 4.32 4.38
  4.03 4.25 4.48 5.02 5.08
  4.32 4.55 5.18 5.32 5.38
  5.02 5.25 5.48 6.02 6.08
  5.15 5.40 6.03 6.17 6.23
  5.28 5.55 6.18 6.32 6.38
  5.43 6.08 6.33 6.49 6.56
  5.59 6.23 6.48 7.04 7.11
  11.48 12.14 12.37 12.51 12.57
  12.23 12.46 1.08 1.22 1.28
  12.53 1.16 1.38 1.52 1.58
  1.20 1.43 2.05 2.19 2.25
  1.50 2.13 2.35 2.49 2.55
  2.28 2.51 3.13 3.27 3.33

EARLY MORNING SUNDAY / 
LATE NIGHTS SUNDAY

 * Trip leaves 5 minutes later on  
  Monday mornings only.
 ^ Trip leaves 4 minutes later on
  Monday mornings only.

 + Trip leaves 3 minutes earlier on   
  Monday mornings only.
 ++ Trip leaves 2 minutes earlier on   
  Monday mornings only.
 ** Trip leaves 1 minute earlier on   
  Monday mornings only.
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From Downtown Vancouver (Howe at Dunsmuir) via Howe, Georgia, 
Seymour, Pender, Main, Kingsway, Edmonds St, 6 St, Columbia St to 
McNeely (New Westminster Station); then via McNeely, Carnarvon, 8 
St, Columbia St, 6 St, Royal, on-ramp, Pattullo Bridge, King George 
Blvd, Scott Rd to Scott Road Station; then via on-ramp, King George 
Blvd, 104 Ave, City Pkwy to Surrey Central Station.

N19 Surrey Central Station

  1.39 2.04 2.19 2.37 2.46 2.54
  1.54* 2.19* 2.34* 2.52* 3.01* 3.09*
  2.06 2.31 2.46 3.04 3.13 3.21
  2.16* 2.41* 2.56* 3.14* 3.23* 3.31*
  2.27 2.52 3.07 3.25 - -
  2.41* 3.06* 3.21* 3.39* - -
  2.55 3.20 3.35 3.53 4.02 4.10
  3.10 3.35 3.50 4.08 4.17 4.25
  3.29 3.54 4.09 4.27 4.36 4.44
  3.45* 4.10* 4.25* 4.43* 4.52* 5.00*
  4.00 4.25 4.40 4.58 5.07 5.15
  4.25 4.50 5.05 5.23 5.32 5.40

LATE NIGHTS MONDAY - FRIDAY
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  4.37 5.01 5.17 5.39 5.47 5.57
  5.07 5.31 5.47 6.09 6.17 6.27
  5.22 5.46 6.02 6.24 6.32 6.42
  5.37 6.01 6.17 6.39 6.47 6.57
  5.52 6.16 6.32 6.54 7.02 7.12
  6.08 6.32 6.48 7.10 7.18 7.28
  6.29 6.56 7.14 7.34 7.42 7.54
  6.49 7.13 7.31 7.53 8.01 8.13
  7.09 7.32 7.47 8.07 8.15 8.27
  12.42 1.08 1.24 1.44 1.52 2.02
  1.09 1.32 1.47 2.05 2.13 2.21
  1.31 1.54 2.09 2.27 2.35 2.43
  2.09 2.32 2.47 3.05 3.13 3.21
  2.29 2.52 3.07 3.25 - -
  2.49 3.12 3.27 3.45 3.53 4.01
  3.11 3.34 3.49 4.07 4.15 4.23
  3.31 3.54 4.09 4.27 - -
  3.51 4.14 4.29 4.47 - -
  4.12 4.35 4.50 5.08 5.16 5.24

EARLY MORNING SUNDAY / 
LATE NIGHTS SUNDAY

  4.34 4.57 5.14 5.35 5.44 5.54
  4.48 5.11 5.28 5.49 5.58 6.08
  5.19 5.42 5.59 6.20 6.29 6.39
  5.39 6.05 6.22 6.45 6.54 7.04
  6.08 6.34 6.50 7.10 7.19 7.29
  1.10 1.37 1.54 2.14 2.23 2.31
  1.29 1.56 2.13 2.33 2.42 2.50
  1.49 2.16 2.33 2.53 3.02 3.10
  2.09 2.36 2.53 3.13 3.22 3.30
  2.24 2.51 3.08 3.28 3.37 3.45
  2.39 3.06 3.23 3.43 3.52 4.00
  2.54 3.21 3.38 3.58 4.07 4.15

EARLY MORNING SATURDAY / 
LATE NIGHTS SATURDAY
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 * Trips operate on Fridays only.

EARLY MORNING SATURDAY / 
LATE NIGHTS SATURDAY

  3.14 3.41 3.58 4.18 4.27 4.35
  3.34 4.02 4.19 4.39 - -
  3.54 4.22 4.39 4.59 - -
  4.19 4.46 5.03 5.23 5.32 5.40

From Surrey Central Station via University Dr, 104 Ave, King George 
Blvd, access road to Scott Road Station; then via Scott Rd, King 
George Blvd, Pattullo Bridge, off-ramp, McBride, Columbia St to 
McNeely (New Westminster Station); then via McNeely, Carnarvon, 8 
St, Columbia St, 6 St, Edmonds St, Kingsway, Main, Pender, Howe to 
Dunsmuir.

N19 Downtown

  12.50 12.59 1.09 1.29 1.40 2.00
  1.18 1.27 1.37 1.57 2.08 2.28
  1.50 1.59 2.09 2.29 2.40 3.00

LATE NIGHTS MONDAY - FRIDAY
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  12.03 12.13 12.24 12.46 12.59 1.20
  12.44 12.54 1.05 1.27 1.40 2.01
  1.14 1.24 1.35 1.57 2.10 2.31
  1.45 1.55 2.06 2.28 2.41 3.02

  12.48 12.58 1.08 1.28 1.40 1.59
  1.18 1.28 1.38 1.58 2.10 2.29
  1.48 1.58 2.08 2.28 2.40 2.59

LATE NIGHTS SUNDAY

LATE NIGHTS SATURDAY

From Downtown Vancouver 
(Pender at Howe) via Pender, 
Howe, Georgia, Seymour, 
Hastings, Burnaby Mountain 
Parkway, Gaglardi, tunnel, 
University Dr E., East Campus Rd 
to SFU Exchange.

N35 SFU/ N35 Downtown

  2.13 2.36 2.53
  2.32 2.55 3.12
  2.52 3.15 3.32
  3.12 3.35 3.52
  3.45 4.08 4.25
  4.08 4.31 4.48
  4.38 5.01 5.18
  5.16 5.39 5.56

From SFU Exchange via University 
High St, Tower Rd, South Campus 
Rd, Gaglardi, tunnel, University Dr 
W., Gaglardi, Burnaby Mountain 
Parkway, Hastings, Richards, Pender 
to Howe
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  5.08 5.32 5.50
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LATE NIGHTS
SATURDAY

LATE NIGHTS
SATURDAY

  2.15 2.39 2.57
  2.28 2.52 3.10
  2.48 3.12 3.30
  3.18 3.42 4.00
  3.48 4.12 4.30
  4.18 4.42 5.00
  4.48 5.12 5.30

  2.12 2.35 2.52
  2.42 3.05 3.22
  3.12 3.35 3.52
  3.48 4.11 4.28
  4.08 4.31 4.48
  4.39 5.02 5.19
  5.09 5.32 5.49

LATE NIGHTS
SUNDAY

  12.56 1.15 1.32
  1.25 1.44 2.01
  1.55 2.14 2.31
  2.25 2.44 3.01
  2.58 3.17 3.34
  3.25 3.44 4.01
  3.54 4.13 4.30
  4.34 4.53 5.10
  5.04 5.23 5.40

  3.43 4.03 4.20
  4.13 4.33 4.50
  4.43 5.03 5.20
  5.12 5.32 5.49

LATE NIGHTS
MON-FRI

LATE NIGHTS
SATURDAY

LATE NIGHTS
SATURDAY

  1.25 1.45 2.02
  2.01 2.21 2.38
  2.23 2.43 3.00
  2.43 3.03 3.20
  3.03 3.23 3.40
  3.23 3.43 4.00

  1.23 1.42 1.59
  1.53 2.12 2.29
  2.23 2.42 2.59
  3.03 3.22 3.39
  3.20 3.39 3.56
  3.54 4.13 4.30
  4.24 4.43 5.00
  5.04 5.23 5.40

LATE NIGHTS
SUNDAY
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SkyTrain station to station travel times

Expo Line (Waterfront - King George)

Waterfront
2 Burrard
3 1 Granville
5 3 2 Stadium - Chinatown
7 5 4 2 Main Street - Science World
10 8 7 5 3 Commercial - Broadway
13 11 10 8 6 3 Nanaimo
14 12 11 9 7 4 1 29th Avenue
16 14   13 11 9 6 3 2 Joyce - Collingwood
18 16 15 13 11 8 5 4 2 Patterson
20 18 17 15 13 10 7 6 4 2 Metrotown
21 19 18 16 14 11 8 7 5 3 1 Royal Oak
24 22 21 19 17 14 11 10 8 6 4 3 Edmonds
27 25 24 22 20 17 14 13 11 9 7 6  3 22nd Street
30 28 27 25 23 20 17 16 14 12 10 9  6  3 New Westminster
31 29 28 26 24 21 18 17 15 13 11 10  7  4  1 Columbia
34 32 31 29 27 24 21 20 18 16 14 13  10  7  4  3 Scott Road
37 35 34 32 30 27 24 23 21 19 17 16  13  10  7  6  3 Gateway
39 37 36 34 32 29 26 25 23 21 19 18  15  12  9  8  5  2 Surrey Central
40 38 37 35 33 30 27 26 24 22 20 19  16  13  10  9  6  3  1 King George

Expo Line (Waterfront - Production Way)

Waterfront
2 Burrard
3 1 Granville
5 3 2 Stadium - Chinatown
7 5 4 2 Main Street - Science World
10 8 7 5 3 Commercial - Broadway
13 11 10 8 6 3 Nanaimo
14 12 11 9 7 4 1 29th Avenue
16 14   13 11 9 6 3 2 Joyce - Collingwood
18 16 15 13 11 8 5 4 2 Patterson
20 18 17 15 13 10 7 6 4 2 Metrotown
21 19 18 16 14 11 8 7 5 3 1 Royal Oak
24 22 21 19 17 14 11 10 8 6 4 3 Edmonds
27 25 24 22 20 17 14 13 11 9 7 6  3 22nd Street
30 28 27 25 23 20 17 16 14 12 10 9  6  3 New Westminster
31 29 28 26 24 21 18 17 15 13 11 10  7  4  1 Columbia
34 32 31 29 27 24 21 20 18 16 14 13  10  7  4  3 Sapperton
36 34 33 31 29 26 23 22 20 18 16 15  12  9  6  5  2 Braid
39 37 36 34 32 29 26 25 23 21 19 18  15  12  9  8  5  3 Lougheed
41 39 38 36 34 31 28 27 25 23 21 20  17  14  11 10  7  5  2 Production Way

Millennium Line (VCC-Clark - Lafarge Lake-Douglas)

VCC - Clark
1 Commercial - Broadway
4 3 Renfrew
5 4 1 Rupert
7 6 3 2 Gilmore
9 8 5 4 2 Brentwood
11 10 7 6 4 2 Holdom
13 12 9 8 6 4 2 Sperling - Burnaby Lake
16 15 12 11 9 7 5 3 Lake City
18 17 14 13 11 9 7 5 2 Production Way-University
20 19 16 15 13 11 9 7 4 2 Lougheed Town Centre
23 22 19 18 16 14 12 10 7 5 3 Burquitlam
28 27 24 23 21 19 17 15 12 10 8 5 Moody Centre
30 29 26 25 23 21 19 17 14 12 10 7 2 Inlet Centre
33 32 29 28 26 24 22 20 17 15 13 10 5 3 Coquitlam Central
35 34 31 30 28 26 24 22 19 17 15 12 7 5 2 Lincoln
36 35 32 31 29 27 25 23 20 18 16 13 8 6 3 1 Lafarge Lake - Douglas

Canada Line (Waterfront - Richmond-Brighouse - YVR-Airport)
Trains alternate from Bridgeport Station to Richmond-Brighouse or YVR Airport 

Waterfront
2 Vancouver City Centre
4 2 Yaletown - Roundhouse
6 4 2 Olympic Village
7 5 3 1 Broadway - City Hall
9 7 5 3 2 King Edward
12 10 8 6 5 3 Oakridge - 41st Ave
14 12 10 8 7 5 2 Langara - 49th Ave
17 15 13 11 10 8 5 3 Marine Drive 
20 18 16 14 13 11 8 6 3    Bridgeport
21 19 17 15 14 12 9 7 4   1   Capstan
23  21  19  17  16  14  11 9  6   3   2    Aberdeen
25  23  21  19  18  16  13 11  8   5   4    2     Lansdowne
26  24  22  20  19  17  14  12  9   6   5    3     1 Richmond - Brighouse
22  20  18  16  15  13  10   8  5   2   4*  6*   8* 10*   Templeton
24  22  20  18  17  15  12  10  7   4   6*  8*   10* 12*   2  Sea Island Centre
27  25 23 21   20  18  15  13  10  7  9*  11* 13* 15*   5  3 YVR-Airport

*Indicates that you must transfer between trains at Bridgeport Station; additional wait time will 

apply.

Canada Line customers - An add-fare of $5.00 applies to ALL customers who are leaving FROM  
YVR-Airport, Sea Island Centre, and Templeton Stations; going TO  Bridgeport Station or beyond.  

Children aged 12 and under, accompanied by an adult; and customers using pre-paid fares, such 
as Monthly Passes, DayPasses, U-Passes and BC Government Passes, are exempt from paying 
the add-fare.  Canada Line travel among the three Sea Island stations (YVR-Airport, Sea Island 
Centre, and Templeton Stations) remains free.

The add-fare was approved in principle in 2004 as one of the ways to help pay for the construc-
tion of Canada Line.


